NOV. 1954




QUICK REFERENCE INDEX

Group

Alphabetical
Index

Body
Mustrations

Panel
ﬂ' Ein Assy Dash

03100 Windshield

2'” 21-3 Front Daor

z] 402_3 Front Door

Vent Window

23200_1 Door Window

Regulators

24522_3 Rear

Door

27170041 Rear Quarter

Body Panel

NOV. 1954

Luggage
40110 Compartment
Daoar

Top and
50202 1,

60000 seet
NOVEMBER, 1954
COPYRIGHT 1851 Soft Trim
FORD MOTOR COMPANY Section

DEARBORM. MICHIGAN
IM R 1847-%3 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED LITHD IN U, &, A,




District Offices

LINCOLN—MERCURY

Division of FORD MOTOR COMPANY

Detroit, Michigan

District Office

District Office
Location

Lincoln-Mercury
Stocking Location

Atlanta, Ga. )

Hapeville, Ga.

East Point, Ga.

Boston, Mass.

Natick, Mass.

Natick, Mass.

Buffalo, N. Y.

Buffalo, N.Y.

Philadelphia, Pa.

Wynnewood, Pa.

Chicago, Ill.

Melrose Park, lll.

Melrose Park, lil.

Cincinnati, Ohio

Cincinnati, Ohio

Cleveland, Ohio

Cleveland, Ohio

Dallas, Texas

Dallas, Texas

Dallas, Texas

Detroit, Mich.

Detroit, Mich.

*Detroit, Mich.

Denver, Colo.

Denver, Colo.

Denver, Colo.

Des Moines, lowa

Des Moines, lowa

Des Moines, lowa

Houston, Texas

Houston, Texas

Jacksonville, Fla.

Jacksonville, Fla.

Kansas City, Mo.

Kansas City, Mo.

Oklahoma City, Okla.

Los Angeles, Calif.

Los Angeles, Calif.

Los Angeles, Calif.

Memphis, Tenn.

Memphis, Tenn.

Memphis, Tenn.

New York, N. Y.

Teterboro, N. J.

Teterboro, N. J.

Oakland, Calif.

QOkaland, Calif.

Richmond, Calif.

Pittsburgh, Pa.

Pittsburgh, Pa.

St. Louis, Mo.

Robertson, Mo.

Chicago, Ill.

Seattle, Wash.

Seattle, Wash.

Seattle, Wash.

Twin Cities

Minneapolis, Minn.

St. Pavul, Minn.

Washington, D. C.

Washington, D. C.

Richmond, Va.

*Lincoln-Mercury General Parts Depot

Revised 8-2-54




MODEL IDENTIFICATION
1953-54-55
Lerecolr %oomoﬁoﬁ'/m and %aﬁu

BH-BS-BT Series— 123" W.B.

1953

1954 1955

TYPE NAME

60A Six Passenger Capri Coupe

60C Six Passenger Sports Coupe |
73A Four Door Sedan
73B Capri Four Door Sedan |

76A Six Passenger Capri Convertible Coupe




v

FOREWORD

This group type BODY PARTS CATALOGUE has been prepared in
appreciation of the difficulty experienced occasionally in the ordering

of Body Parts.

Every effort has been made to insure ease in selecting and ordering

the correct parts you need.

We will welcome any suggestions for improvement of future publica-

tions of this Catalogue.

LINCOLN-MERCURY DIVISION

GENERAL INFORMATION
FOLLOWING IS A DIAGRAM OF THE BODY PARTS NUMBERING SYSTEM

BODY TYPE;

L |

® BODY GROUP

® BODY GROUP DETAIL

BH 73 209 64 AP Moulding Assembly

PART NUMBER PREFIX

4 DOOR SEDAN

{Front Door Window Garnish)—Lower
—R.H. In Prime—Manual Control

CHANGE IN FINISH, TRIM OR DESIGN

MOULDING ASSEMBLY-—R. H.

® These five characters (The ¢ombined numbers of the BODY GROUP and BODY DETAIL GROUP)
comprise the Body Group Numbers as used throughout this Body Parts Catalogue except for
Chassis Parts and Body Parts engineered prior to the adoption of this BODY PARTS NUMBER-

ING SYSTEM.

The index is compiled in fifteen {15) major group assemblies, which are listed in alphabetical
sequence starting with “‘Deck (Rear) and Luggage Compartment’’ and terminating with *‘Windshield."

DECK (REAR) AND LUGGAGE
COMPARTMENT

DOORS (FRONT)

DOORS (REAR)

FLOOR

FRONT

ELECTRICAL

PACKAGE TRAY

PILLARS (CENTER BODY)
QUARTER (REAR)

ROOF

SEAT (FRONT)

SEAT (REAR)
TOP—CONVERTIBLE
WINDOW (BACK)
WINDSHIELD

Each of these major group assemblies is compiled in alphabetical sequence and lists all the parts
pertaining to that group with cross reference to group number in which the part is listed.

The first three characters of the Body Group Numbers are as follows:

000-009 FRONT END GROUP
100-199 FLOOR GROUP
200-399 SIDE ASSEMBLY GROUP

400-499 BACK GROUP
500-599 TOP AND ROOF GROUP
600-699 SEAT GROUP

The fourth and fifth characters of the Body Group Numbers are The Body Group Detail Numbers.




To select the correct part needed the following procedure should be followed:
A. Determine the correct Name of Part required.
B. Check Patent Plate and Upholstery Chart for Trim Code when ordering Trim Parts.
C. Check Index for Group Numbers.
D. Refer to Group Number and select required Part.

For Example—Should a Right Hand — Lower Moulding — for the Front Door Window Garnish —
in Prime for Manual Control be required for a Four Door Sedan, the “Doors
Front Group Index" lists the Group Number as 20964-5. By referring to Group
20964-5 on Page 23 Part Number BH 7320964-AP is listed as Moulding
Assembly (Front Door Window Garnish)—Lower—R.H. in Prime-Manual Control.

YEAR 19- BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO. REQ'D

Group 20904-5 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR WINDOW GARNISH)—LOWER

53-55 BH73A-73B, R.H. in Prime-Manual Control BH 7320964-AP 1
BS73A-738B,
BT73A-73B

53-55 BH73A-73B, L.H. in Prime-Manual Control BH 7320965-AP 1
BS73A-73B,
BT73A-73B

The remarks column includes such information as right or left hand, finish, dimensions, type of
trim, size of attaching parts, and special notations.

Easy to read Trim Charts have been incorporated in this catalogue to simplify ordering of trim
items such as: Headlinings, Trim Panels, Seat Cushions, Covers, etc. This “‘section’ appears in
the latter portion of the catalogue beginning with Page 117.

These Trim Charts are listed in the Trim Section in numerical sequence by Group Number.
To select the correct Trim ltem needed, the following procedure should be followed:
1. Under Trim Codes select the required Code Number.

2. Follow Trim Code down vertically, until directly opposite the required Body Type; this locates
the correct suffix desired.

3. Add the located suffix to the corresponding _,Part Number.

See Example Below—For Trim Assembly Front Door Right Hand Panel (Trim Code 507—Dark
Green Nylon and Light Green Modern Weave)for a Capri, Four Door Sedan, Model 73B.

Group 23942-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR PANEL)-LESS ARM REST-1955

RH. PART TRIM CODES

1?331-; L..n N.'I'.MBBSER ')Ollaﬂz}mhl’ﬂ']“’] 5 ‘*, |r"»|<'a'=~lv|""-|= 7ir' U191 526 52 '*Ehifrﬁ""z’" “’xl—u\i'? [ No.
X ) proalson, )!,\cPO'II>J$!,lJ.|)L-!,J.JI 51k 5151 51 |’*5{""[’2°|’23," 1575 (!n.el)—)!,.,\l))l,)jé REQ'D

NOTES| SUFFIX f PART NUMBER SUFFIXES !
BPEA KL, BT 76230h2 AL AY  AAU AAD AL AdA AN 1
B0 L.E,  PT 7623343 AL AY  AAC AAD AZ WA AL 1
B 6 2.4, B 7523942 AL AY AAB AAC ARD, MG ARE AAJ ARK AAL by
BLECH- 1A W, BT 7673943 AX AT ARP AAC AAD AAS ARE AAT AAK AAL 1
BrOWS R.E.  BF 6023942 LUS YO ) 1
OO LE. BT 021943 Ao AD AL 1
BT Ry, Y 7323902 AL AT AD AL 1
RTTA L. BT 7305043 ALOAC 4D AL 2.
BTT73B R.H. BT 7323942 a3 AF AG ¥ a4 AN A5 AL AV MM A3 AAF 1
Ry LA, BT 7323943 AL AR MG AU ] 55T AY 4 A5 AAF b




Vi

lllustrations throughout this Catalogue are for a particular Body Type although Group Numbers
and Descriptions are applicable to practically all Body Types.

An lllustration Index has been incorporated directly behind the Group Alphabetical Index
to help locate needed parts by means of visval aid.

Always give complete PART NUMBER and NAME of each part ordered.

When Part Number for part required cannot be located in Catalogue, a complete descrip-
tion including dimensions, should be given along with the information shown on the
Patent Plate.

With the exception of Standard parts such as bolts, nuts, etc., Group Numbers only appear on
exploded illustrations,

Standard parts such as Bolts, Screws, Clamps, etc., are listed below the part with which they
are used.

Do not order parts by the GROUP NUMBER or GROUP HEADINGS as shown on illustrations;
always consult the list of Parts for complete PART NUMBER.

The driver's position governs such parts as doors, seats, etc., as to whether an item is Right
Hand or Left Hand.

A Sample of trim material should be submitted on all orders for trim parts.
Specify whether shipments are to be made by Freight, Express or Parcel Post.

\

ABBREVIATIONS
art e artificial L/'W lockwasher
GPPIOX. ... vvveenanans approximately mldg. .............. moulding
ASSY v it assembly mount. or(imtg.) ........ mounting
brkt.  .............. bracket oD. ... . ... outer diameter
b-hd .............. button head o/all  ........ ... ... overall
compt. ..........00.. compartment reinf. .......... ..., reinforcement
¢/pin. ... ... cotter pin -1~ A regulator
eyl. . cylinder TeP. e replaced
deft.  .............. deflector req’'d .............. required
def. ... ... . ... defroster ret.  L.....ai.... retainer
dia. ..., diameter RH. ... Right Hand
equipt. .............. equipment rd-hd ... ..., round head
fi-hd ...l flat head SPEC. . i.iiiiiaaaen special
ft. e foot or feet specchd .............. special head
H/D il heavy-duty sq-hd  .......... ... square head
hex  .............. hexagonal std. ... .. standard
hex-hd .............. hexagonal head tap. i tapping
hsg.  ...... ... ... housing frans. ... .. iieeien transmission
hyd., .............. hydraulic VECE. i vacuum
I.D. .. inner diameter - vent. L .......cieeen ventilator
instr. ... L ieeen instrument W/S i windshield
LH. .. i, Left Hand ' W/ i e with




Vil

PATENT PLATE

The Patent Plate for 1955 has been designed to include the Body Style and Body Specifications
in addition to the car serial number. The Patent Plate will be installed on the left front body pillar

just below the vpper hinge opening.

The following diagram of the Patent Plate specifies the Model Year, Plant which assembled the
car, Serial ldentification Number, Car Name, Body Type, Body Outside Paint Color, Trim Scheme,
Day of Month car was assembled, Month car was assembled and its numerical sequence of assembly.

PATENT PLATE DIAGRAM

ASSEMBLY PLANT CODE
MODEL YEAR

*55 WA 5001 H*

BT73B - 06 - 508 - K - 14 -

SERIAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
CAR LINE CODE

1

BODY TYPE CODE —J— ‘ —LROTATION NUMBER
DAY OF MONTH

MONTH OF YEAR CODE
TRIM CODE

BODY COLOR CODE

ASSEMBLY PLANT IDENTIFICATION CODES

LA—Los Angeles
WA—Wayne Plant
SL—St. Louis

e k55WAS500IH

STYLE BODY SPECIF.

UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

OTHER PATENTS PENDING
LINCOLN-MERCURY DIVISION

BT73B 06 -508-K-14-

RecisTERED ILINCOLN  usearorr

THIS VEHICLE IS CONSTRUCTED UNDER

Y6536 2132713 20815 7230827 1293 128

FORD MOTOR CO DEARBORN MICH. US A.

%*

Serial Number (*55WAS5001HY)

¢“55'—1955 Model

“WA’ — Assembled at Wayne Plant
¢5001"'—Serial Identification Number

‘“‘H”’~=Lincoln

Style and Body Specifications: (BT73B 06-508-K-14-1)

BT73B—Capri Four Door Sedan
06--Starlight Gray
508—Dark Blue Nylon and

Light Blve Modern Weave
K— Month of Year—October

14— 14th Day of Month
1—1st Car Assembled

The asterisks in front of and after the complete serial number are inserted as Assurance that

no other digits or letters can be added to the serial number.

R —————
———— ——




Vil

BREAKDOWN OF CODES USED IN LINCOLN
COSMOPOLITAN AND CAPRI PATENT PLATE NUMBERS

ASSEMBLY PLANT CODES

1953-55 TRIM SCHEME CODES

CODE ASSEMBLY PLANT CODE TRIM SCHEMES
LA Los Angeles 305 | Dark Green and White Pindot Nylon
WA | Wayne 306 | Dark Gray and White Pindot Nylon
SL St. Louis 307 | Dark Blue Shadow Stripe Broadcloth
308 | Dark Brown Shadow Stripe Broadcloth
BODY TYPE CODES 309 | Red Leather and Black Nylon
CODE BODY TYPE 310 | Calf Leather and Black Nylon
311 White Leather ond Black Nylon
60A Six Passenger Capri Coupe 312 | Llight Blue Leather and Dark Blue Nylon
60C}  Six Passenger Sport Coupe 313 | White Leather and Dark Blue Nylon
73A Four Door Sedan 314 | Light Green Leather and Dark Green
738 Capri Four Door Sedan Nylon
76A Six Passenger Capri Convertible Coupe 315 | White Leather and Dark Green Nylon
316 | Red and Black Leather
MONTH OF YEAR CODE 317 | Calf and Black Leather
CODE | MONTH CODE MONTH 318 | White and Black Leather
319 | Light Blue and Dark Blue Leather
A January G July 320 | White and Dark Blue Leather
B February H August 321 Light Green and Dark Green Leather
c March J September 322 | White and Dark Green Leather
D | April K= October 323 | White and Calf Leather
B | May L November 324 | Calf Leather
F June M December 405 | Dark Gray and Silver Frieze and Light
Gray Gabardine
1953-54 COVERTIBLE TOP COLOR CODES 406 | Llight Brown and White Check Broadcloth
and Dark Brown Gabardine
coot coLors. 406A| Light Brown and White Check Broadcloth
100 | Gray Tan—Tan Binding and Dark Brown Gabardine
101 | Black—Black Binding 407 | Dark Green and §i|ver Frieze and Light
102 | Black—Red Binding _ Green Gabardine
103 | Green—Green Binding 408 ng:;:%eaing|l:¢e\/lg:bil}zt;:eBrooddofh
104 | Blue Gray—Blue Gray Binding 408A| Light Blue and White Check Broadcloth
1955 CONVERTIBLE TOP COLOR CODES 109 | coomd Dark Blue Gabardine
CODE COLORS 410 | Llight Gray ond Dark Gray Gabardine
411 Light Brown and Dark Brown Gabardine
100 | Tan—Tan Binding 412 | Llight Green and Dark Green Gabardine
101 Black—Black Binding 413 ] Light Blue and Dark Blue Gabardine
102 | Black—Red Binding 414 | Red Leather and Black Pebble Weave
103 | Green—Green Binding 416 | White Leather and Black Pebble Weave
105 | White— White Binding 416A] Ermine White Leather and Black Pebble
Weave
1953-55 TRIM SCHEME CODES 419 Light Blue Leather and Dark Blue Pebble
Weave
CODE TRIM SCHEMES 420 | White Leather and Dark Blue Pebble
Weave
301 Dark Gray and Silver Frieze 420A| Ermine White Leather and Dark Blue
302 | Dark Brown ond Silver Frieze Pebble Weave
303 | Dark Gray and White Tweed 421 Light Green Leather and Dark Green
304 | Dark Brown and White Tweed Pebble Weave

Continved on Page IX




IX

BREAKDOWN OF CODES USED IN LINCOLN
COSMOPOLITAN AND CAPRI PATENT PLATE NUMBERS—CONTINUED

1953-55 TRIM SCHEME CODES (Continued)

CODE TRIM SCHEMES CODE TRIM SCHEMES

422 | White Leather and Dark Green Pebble 507 | Dark Green Nylon and Light Green
Weave Modern Weave

422A| Ermine White Leather and Dark Green 508 | Dark Blue Nylon and Light Blue Modern
Pebble Weave Weave

423 | Calf Leather and Beige Whipcord 511 Buff Leather

424 | Black Leather and Beige Whipcord 512 | Ermine White Leather and Light Green

427 | Black and Red Leather V.Villow Y\/eove Nylon .

429 | Black and White Leather 513 | Ermine White Leather and Light Blue

Willow Weave Nylon

429A| Black and Ermine White Leather 514 | Yellow Leather and Black Willow Weav

430 | Black and Light Blue Leather Nylon

431 | Black and Light Green Leather 515 | Red Leather and Black Willow Weave
433 | Dark Blue and White Leather Nylon

433A| Dark Blue and Ermine White Leather 517 | Dark Green Leather and Light Green
435 | Dark Green and White Leather Willow Weave NYI°“. .
435A| Dark Green and Ermine White Leather 518 | Dark Blue Leather and Light Blue Willow
436 | Calf and White Leather s10] g V,"e“\‘;jhf‘:y'” d Liaht Green Leath
436A| Calf and Ermine White Leather rmine te and Light Green Leather

520 | Ermine White and Light Blue Leather
523 | Ermine White and Palomino Buff Leather
524 | Yellow and Black Leather

525 | Red and Black Leather

437 | Yellow Leather and Black Pebble Weavﬁ
438 | Yellow and Black Leather
501 | Dark Gray Nylon and Light Gray

Seaweave
503 | Dark Green Nylon and Light Green 527 | Ermine White Leather and Black Willow
| Seaweave Weave Nylon

504 | Dark Blue Nylon and Light Blue Seaweav 528 Ermine thfe and Black Leather
505 | Dark Gray Nylon and Light Gray Moderr| 529 | Ermine White and Red Leather

Weave 530 | Ermine White and Yellow Leather
506 | Dark Brown Nylon and Light Brown 531 | Ermine White and Coral Leather
Modern Weave 532 | Ermine White and Turquoise Leather

1953 PAINT CODES

CODE COLORS CODE COLORS

01 | Regent Black 30 | Upper—Regent Black
02 | Crown Blue Metallic Lower—Kingsbury Gray
04 | Majestic Maroon Metallic 31 | Upper—Kingsbury Gray
05 | Kingsbury Gray Lower—Regent Black
08 |Embassy Brown Metallic 34 Upper—Regeryt Black
09 | Castle Tan Lower—Cavalier Yellow
10 | Colonial Blue 38 [ Upper—Castle Tan

Lower—Majestic Maroon Metallic
39 | Upper—Maijestic Maroon Metallic
Lower—Castle Tan

12 | Esquire Green
14 . | Empire Green Metadllic

15 | Oxford Gray Metallic 48 i Upper—Empire Green Metallic
16 | Palace Green Metallic Lower—Esquire Green
18 |Royal Red 49 | Upper—Esquire Green
19 | Cavalier Yeliow Lower—Empire Green Metallic
28 | Upper—Kingsbury Gray 50 | Upper—Palace Green Metallic
| Lower—Crown Blue Metallic Lower—Esquire Green
29 | Upper—Crown Blue Metallic 51 | Upper—Esquire Green
Lower—Kingsbury Gray Lower—Palace Green Metadllic

Continued on Page X




F BREAKDOWN OF CODES USED IN LINCOLN '

COSMOPOLITAN AND CAPRI PATENT PLATE NUMBERS—CONTINUED
1953 PAINT CODES (Continued)
CODE COLORS CODE COLORS
52 | Upper—Oxford Gray Metallic 58 | Upper—Regent Black
Lower—Kingsbury Gray Lower—Esquire Green
53 | Upper—Kingsbury Gray 60 | Upper—Regent Black
Lower—Oxford Gray Metallic Lower—Castle Tan
| 54 | Upper—Crown Blue Metallic 61 | Upper—Regent Black
Lower—Colonial Blue Lower—Maijestic Maroon Metallic
55 | Upper—Colonial Blue 62 | Upper—Regent Black
Lower—Crown Blue Metallic Lower—Colonial Blue
56 | Upper—Castle Tan 63 | Upper—Regent Black
Lower—Embassy Brown Metallic Lower—Royal Red
57 | Upper—Embassy Brown Metallic 64 | Upper—Castle Tan
Lower—Castle Tan Lower—Royal Red
1954 PAINT CODES
| CODE COLORS CODE COLORS
01 | Regent Black 48 | Upper—Wellington Gray
02 | Ambassador Blue Metallic Lower—Cadet Gray Metallic
04 | Majestic Maroon Metallic 49 | Upper—Ambassador Blue Metallic
05 | Wellington Gray Lower—Columbia Blue
07 | Cadet Gray Metallic 50 | Upper—Columbia Blue : |
08 | Colony Tan Lower—Ambassador Blue Metallic
09 | Columbia Blue 31 | Upper—Colony Tan :
. Lower—Embassy Brown Metallic
I 1 Er}nbussy Brown Metallic 52 | Upper—Embassy Brown Metallic
11A | Viceroy Brown Lower—Colony Tan
13 | Canterbury Green 53 | Upper—Regent Black
14 | Empire Green Metallic _ Lower—Colony Tan
16 | Palace Green Metallic 54 | Upper—Regent Black
19 | Premier Yellow . Lower—Columbia Blue
20 | Royal Red 55 | Upper—Regent Black
21 | Regal Red Lower—Canterbury Green
23 | Ermine White 56 Upper—Reggnt Black )
34 | Upper—Regent Black 57 bower—implretCB;;'ee'? Metallic
Lower—Premier Yellow L pper—regent dlac
ower—Wellington Gray
38 | Upper—Regent Black 58 | Upper—Colony Tan
Lower—Royal Red Lov?er Pala YG .
: — ce Green Metallic
38A | Upper—Regent Black 59 | Upper—Colony Tan

Lower—Regal Red Lower—Ambassador Blue Metallic

39 | Upper—Colony Tan 72 | Upper—Ermine White
Lower—Royal Red Lower—Royal Red

39A | Upper—Colony Tan 72A| Upper—Ermine White
Lower—Regal Red Lower—Regal Red

42 | Upper—Empire Green Metallic 73 | Upper—Ermine White
Lower—Canterbury Green Lower—Embassy Brown Metallic

. 43 | Upper—Canterbury Green 73A | Upper—Ermine White

Lower—Empire Green Metallic Lower—Viceroy Brown

45 | Upper—Palace Green Metallic 74 Upper—Embassy Brown Metallic
Lower—Canterbury Green Lower—Ermine White

46 | Upper—Canterbury Green 74A | Upper—Viceroy Brown
Lower—Palace Green Metallic . Lower—Ermine White

47 | Upper—Cadet Gray Metallic 75 Upper—Regent Black
Lower—Wellington Gray Lower—Ermine White

Continued on Page XI




Xl

BREAKDOWN OF CODES USED IN LINCOLN
COSMOPOLITAN AND CAPRI PATENT PLATE NUMBERS—CONTINUED

1954 PAINT CODES (Continued)

CODE COLORS CODE COLORS
76 | Upper—Ermine White 79 | Upper—Palace Green Metallic
Lower—Palace Green Metallic Lower—Ermine White
77 | Upper—Ermine White 80 | Upper—Royal Red
Lower—Ambassador Blue Metallic Lower—Ermine White
78 | Upper—Ambassador Blue Metallic 80A | Upper—Royal Red
Lower—Ermine White Lower—Ermine White
1955 PAINT CODES
CODE COLORS CODE COLORS
o1 Executive Black 53 | Upper—Ermine White
02 | Chalet Blue Metallic Lower— Chalet Blue Metallic
06 Starlight Gray 54 Upper—Erming White
07 | Chancellor Gray Metallic Lower—Summit Green
09 | Brunswick Blue 35 | Upper—Huntsman Red
10 | Estate Green Metallic Lower—ErmuPe Whn)‘e
11 | Viceroy Brown Metallic 56 Upper—:rmlne White
12 | Galway Green Metallic Lower— Euntsmo\;lvR.ed
13 | Summit Green 57 | Upper— rmine hite
Lower—Brunswick Blue
19 | Sunstone Yellow .
58 | Upper—Galway Green Metallic
21 Huntsman Red . R
23 | Ermine Whi Lower—Ermine White
. rmine ite 59 | Upper—Ermine White
25 | Palomino Buff Lower—Galway Green Metallic
27 | Cashmere Cf)rcl 60 | Upper—Ermine White
28 | Taos Turquoise Lower—Palomino Buff
30 | Bahama Blue Metallic 61 Upper— Palomino Buff
34 | Upper—Executive Black Lower—Ermine White
Lower— Sunstone Yellow 73 | U —Ermine Whit
pper—Ermine ite
37 | Upper—Executive Black Lower— Viceroy Brown Metallic
Lower—Starlight Gray 74 | Upper—Viceroy Brown Metallic
42 | Upper—Galway Green Metallic - Lower—Ermine White
Lower—Summit Green 75 | Upper—Executive Black
43 | Upper—Summit Green Lower—Ermine White
Llower—Galway Green Metallic 76 | Upper—Ermine White
44 | Upper—Estate Green Metallic l.ower—Exec.uﬁve B!OCk
Lower— Summit Green 89 | Upper—Ermine White
45 | Upper—Summit Green Lower-—Suns.fone Ygllow
Lower—Estate Green Metallic 90 | Upper—Ermine White
46 | Upper—Chancellor Gray Metallic Lower—Cashmere Coral
Lower—Starlight Gray 91 Upper—Cos.hmere ‘Corol
. Lower—Ermine White
47 | Upper—Starlight Gray 92 |u Ermine Whit
Lower—Chancellor Gray Metallic pper— =rmine e
48 | Upper—Chalet Blue Metallic Lower—Taos Turquoise
. 93 Upper—Taos Turquoise
Lower—Brunswick Blue i i
X Lower—Ermine White
49 | Upper—Brunswick Blue ) 96 | Upper—Executive Black
Lower—Cho!ef Blue. Metallic Lower— Huntsman Red
50 | Upper—Ermine White 97 | Upper—Huntsman Red
Lower—Estate Green Metallic Lower—Executive Black
51 Il.Jpper—EEstc:te (\ilreen Metallic 98 | Upper—Ermine White
ower—Ermine White Lower—Bahama Blue Metallic
52 | Upper—Chalet Blue Metallic 99 | Upper—Bahama Blue Metallic

Lower—Ermine White

Lower—Ermine White




Group Alphabetical Index

XH
Group N: Group G N Group
p Name Number roup Name Number
DECK (REAR) AND LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT
Bracket assy (luggage compt. hinge to wheelhouse)| 42704-5 Cylinder assy set-with keys 3687-9
Bracket (spare wheel mounting) 47076 Name plate (luggage compartment door) 42528
Bracket (luggage compartment door bumper) 40130-1 Ornament assy (luggage compt. door handle) 43503
Cover (luggage compt. door handle keyhole) 43516 Ornament (luggage compartment door handle) 43533
Cover assy (luggage compartment floor)-front 45455 Pad (luggage compartment door handle) 43531
Cover assy (luggage compartment floor)-rear 45456 Panel assy (lower back body) 40320
Cover assy (luggage compt. floor)-R.H. & L. H. 45456-7 Panel assy (quarter wheelhouse luggage 45480-1
Cover assy (luggage compt. fuel filler housing) 45487 compartment trim)
Cover (luggage compartment fuel filler housing) 45489 Plate (luggage compartment door lock striker) 43252
Cover assy (luggage compt. door lock keyhole) 43514 Plate (luggage compt. door lock striker)-tapping 43222
Cover assy (quarter wheelhouse luggage compt.) | 45472-3 Rail assy (belt)-side 41732-3
Cyl. assy (luggage compartment lock)-with keys 43505 Reinforcement (luggage compartment 44822
Door assy (luggage compartment)-without lock 40110 opening-upper)
Handle assy (luggage compartment door)- 43500 Retainer (luggage compt. door handle medallion) 43564
less cylinder and keys Retainer (lower back panel lining board) 40433
Hinge assy (luggage compartment door) 42700-1 Spacer (luggage compartment door) 43520
Housing assy (fuel tank filler pipe) 11310 Spring (luggage compartment door hinge) 42760
Key (luggage compartment door lock) 43562 Spring (luggage compartment door lock pawl) 43259
Lining board (lower back panel) 40448-9 Spring (luggage compt. door lock keyhole cover) 43567
Lining board (luggage compartment)-front 45444 Spring (luggage compartment key hole cover) 22007
Lining board (luggage compartment)-side 45416-17 Support assy (luggage compt. door hinge to body) [42794-5
Lining board (quarter wheelhouse side)-front 28086 Trough assy (luggage compartment door opening  [45100~1
Lining board assy (luggage compartment)-front 45443 drain)-side
Link (luggage compartment door lock actuating) 43226 Weatherstrip (luggage compartment door) 43720
Lock assy (luggage compartment door) 43200
DOORS (FRONT)
Arm (door check) 23504 Escutcheon assy (front door vent and window 23420
Arm and plate assy (door window regulator) 23234-5 regulator handle)
Arm rest assy (door trim) *24140-1 Escutcheon assy (inside handle) 22618
Bar (window regulator control switch)-bus 14513 Filler (front door window garnish mldg. joint)- 21158-9
Bracket assembly (door vent window glass run- 22912 front
lower)-inner Frame assembly (door glass) 22220-1
Bracket (door window stop)-upper 21760-1 Frame assembly (front door vent window)-less 22206-7
Bracket (front door vent window upper pivot)- 21464-5 glass
on retainer Filler (front door window garnish mldg. joint)- 21118-9
Bracket (door window regulator motor) 23312-3 rear
Bumper (door window stop) 21762 Gear and shaft assy (door vent window regulator) (23436
Button and guide assy (outside door handle) 22454 Glass assy (front door window) 21410
Cap (door vent window division bar)-upper 21394-5 Glass assy (front door vent window) 21412
Channel and bracket assy (front door glass) 21458-9 Glass, channel and frame assy (door) 21400-1
Clip (door arm rest) 24146 Gold star transfer kit 20752
Clip (door lock rod) 21952 Grommet (door lock knob) 21999
Control assy (front door lock remote) 21818-9 Grommet (door windows regulator)-motor mounting{ 23283
Coupling (door window regulator drive) 23440 Guide assembly (front door check) 23552
Cover and spring kit (door lock cylinder) 21942-3 Handle (door ventilating window) 22916-7
Cylinder assy set-with keys 3687-9 Handle assy (door inside) 22600
Cylinder assy (door lock)-with keys 21984-5 Handle assy (door outside)-complete 22400-1
Door assy (front)-less paint, trim, glass, 20122-3 Handle assembly (door outside)-less pin 22406-7
handles, hinges, lock and regulator Handle assy {front door vent window regulator) 23410
Drive assy (door window regulator) 23394-5. Handle assy (window regulator) 23342
Hinge assy (front door) 22800-1

*Refer to Soft Trim Section




Group Alphabetical Index

Xl
G Group Group
roup Name Number Group Name Number

DOORS (FRONT) - continuned

Hinge (front door ventilating window upper pivot)-

21466-7 Run (front door vent window division bar glass) 21546

on frame Run assy (door glass)-lock side 21508-9
Key (door ventilator window frame) 22920 Run assy (front door glass)-lock side 21550
Knob (door locking control rod) 21850 Seal (door handle push button) 22478
Latch (door ventilating window) 22924-5 Shaft (door vent window regulator extension) 23456
Lock assy (front door) 21812-3 Shim (door lock striker plate) 22058
Moulding (front door garnish finish) 21172-3 Sleeve (door lock pawl stop) 21909
Moulding (front door top)-outside 20492-3 Spacer (door window garnish moulding) 20922
Moulding (front door trim)-lower 20956 Spring (door lock operating lever)-retaining 22075
Moulding (front door garnish finish)-upper 21168-9 Spring (door lock main) 21858
Moulding (front door outside)-at belt 20934-5 Spring (door lock pawl stop) 21988
Moulding (front door outside)-lower 20938-9 Spring (door lock remote control) 21910
Moulding (front door top)-outside 20492-3 Spring (door lock slide toggle) 21872-3
Moulding assy (front door window garnish)-upper | 20904-5 Spring (electric switch)-locking 23604
Motor assy (window regulator) 14553 Spring (door ventilator window handle) 22986
Moulding and weatherstrip assy (front door belt) | 21010-1 Spring (door ventilator window pivot) 22926
Pad (door outside handle)-large 22428 Spring (door window regulator roller) 23243
Pad (door outside handle)-small 22448 Spring (inside door handle and window reg. handle)| 22624
Pin (door hinge) 22840 Spring (key hole cover door lock cylinder) 22006-7
Pin (door outside handle)-release 22438 Spring (outside door handle push button) 22462
Pin (door vent window regulator extension shaft) 23464 Stop (door window upper)-rear 21768
Plate (door lock striker tapping) 22024 Stop (door window upper)-front 21770
Plate (front door scuff) 13208 Strip (door glass retaining)-lower 21424
Plate (window regulator handle) 23370 Strip (door glass retaining)-upper 21478
Plate (window regulator switch mounting)-single 14523 Support (front door arm rest) 24160-1
Plate (window regulator switch mounting)-multiple| 14524 Support assy (door glass run)-lower lock side 21514
Plate assy (door lock striker) 22008-9 Switch assy (window regulator control)-multiple 14540
Rain shield (door ventilating window) 22884-5 Switch assy (window regulator control)-single 14529
Regulator assy (front door window) 23200-1 Switch and housing assy (window regulator)- 14505
Regulator assy (front door window)-less arms 23202-3 multiple
Regulator assy (front door window)-less motor 23208-9 Trim assy (front door panel)-less arm rest *23942-3
Retainer (front door trim moulding)-lower 20950 Washer (door ventilator window pivot) 22982
Retainer (outside door handle button) 22459 Weatherstrip (door glass at belt)-outside 21446
Retainer (door belt weatherstrip) 21486 Weatherstrip (door vent window division bar) 21450
Retainer (door lock cylinder) 22023 Weatherstrip (front door glass at belt)- inside 21456-17
Retainer assy (door vent window regulator shaft) 23468-9 Weatherstrip (front door vent window) 21448-9
Retainer and bar assy (front door vent. window) 22204-5 Weatherstrip assy (front door) 20530-1
Rivet (division bar weatherstrip) 21524 Weatherstrip assy (front door glass at belt)-outer | 21452-3
Rod (front door lock push button) 21852-3 Welt and cardboard assy (front door window 20724-5
Roller assembly (door window regulator) 23240 garnish moulding) .
Roller (door window regulator arm) 23286 Windlace and reinforcement assy *02600~1
Roller (door check arm)-outer 23518 (front body pillar and door opening)
Roller (door check arm)-inner 23519 Window assy (front door ventilating)-complete 21402-3
Run (door glass division bar) 21546-7 Worm (door vent window regulator) 23460

DOORS (REAR)

Arm (rear door check) 27204 Channel and bracket assy (rear door glass) 26228-9
Arm rest assembly (door trim) *24140-1 Clip (rear door trim at lock water shield) 27463
Bellcrank (rear door lock) 26448 Control assy (rear door lock remote) 25404-5
Bracket (door window regulator relay) 27036 Cover and shaft assy (rear door electric 27440
Button and guide assy (outside door handle) 22454 regulator)-"A" design

*Refer to Soft Trim Section




Group Alphabetical Index

XV
Group Name Nm Group Name Nm
DOORS (REAR) - continued
Door assy (rear)-less paint, trim, glass, handles, 24622-3 Plate {(door lock striker tapping) 22024
hinges, lock and regulator Plate (rear door scuff) 13228-9
Filler (rear door window garnish moulding joint)- |25592-3 Plate (window regulator switch mtg. )-single 14523
front Plate assy (door lock striker) 22008-9
Filler (rear door window garnish moulding-joint) |25594-5 Regulator assy (rear door window) 27000-1
rear ' Regulator assy (rear door window)-less motor 27008-9
Frame assy (rear door vent window)-less glass 26898-9 Retainer (outside door handle button) 22459
Glass assy (rear door ventilator window) 26870 Retainer (rear door bottom weatherstrip) 25312
Glass assy (rear door window) 25712 Retainer (rear door trim moulding)-lower 25582
Grommet (door lock knob) 21999 Retainer and division bar assy (rear door 26902-3
Grommet (door windows regulator)-motor mounting | 23283 ventilating window)
Guide assembly (rear door check arm) 27226 Rod (rear door lock push button) 26460
Handle assy {door inside) 22600 Roller (door window regulator arm) 23286
Handle assy (door outside)-complete 22400-1 Stop (rear door vent window pivot)-lower 26912
Handle assy (window regulator) 23342 Run (rear door vent window division bar) 26884
Handle assy (window regulator) 30322 Run assy (rear door glass lock side) 25760
Hinge assy (rear door) 26800-1 Seal (door outside handle push button) 22478
Knob (door locking control rod) 21850 Shim (door lock striker plate) 22058
Link assy (rear door lock control rod) 26408-9 Spring (electric switch)-locking 23604
Lock assy (rear door) 26412-3 Spring (inside door handle and window reg. handle) | 22624
Motor assy (window regulator) 14553 Spring (outside door handle push button) 22462
Moulding (rear door outside)-lower front 25556-7 Spring (rear door check) 27206
Moulding (rear door outside)-lower rear 25532-3 Spring (rear door window regulator handle) 27046
Moulding (rear door top)-outside 25542-3 Stop (rear door vent window pivot)-lower 26912
Moulding (rear door outside panel)-at belt 25554-.5 Switch assy (window regulator control)-single 14529
Moulding (rear door trim)-lower 25580 Switch and housing assy (window regulator)-single | 14507
Moulding assy (rear door)-outside top 25636-7 Trim assy (rear door panel) *27406-7
Moulding assy (rear door window garnish)-upper 25514-5 Welt and cardboard assy (rear door window finish) | 24754-5
Moulding assy (rear door window garnish)-lower | 25590-1 Windlace assy (rear door opening) *24544-5
Pad (door outside handle)-large 22428 Window assy (rear door ventilator)-complete 26866-7
Pad (door outside handle)-small 22448 Weatherstrip (rear door glass at belt)-inside 25860-1
Pin (door hinge) 22840 Weatherstrip (rear door opening)-outer 25324-5
Pin (door outside handle)-release 22438 Weatherstrip (rear door vent window) 26894-5
Pin (rear door hinge) 26832 Weatherstrip (rear door vent window division bar) | 26906
Pin (window regulator control switch retaining) 14520 Weatherstrip assy (rear door glass at belt)-outer | 25596-7 -
Pinion and shield assy (rear door electric 27438
regulator)-"A" design
ELECTRICAL
Bar assembly (front seat track equalizing)- 61842 Circuit breaker assy (top control) 14526
horizontal Clamp (front seat adjuster regulator shaft boot) 60479
Bar (front seat track equalizing)-vertical 61849 Coupling (door window regulator drive) 23440
Bar (window regulator control switch)-bus 14513 Coupling (motor to shaft assy front seat adjuster) | 60487
Bezel (top control knob) 15677 Cover and shaft assy (rear door electric regulator)| 27440
Boot (front seat adjuster regulator shaft) 60475 "A" design
Bracket (front seat adjuster to floor) 60455 Cover and shaft assy (quarter window electric 30315
Bracket assy (folding top lift junction block) 53465 regulator)-"A" design
Bracket assy (motor mounting top control) 15669 Drive assy (door window regulator) 23394-5
Bracket assy (top lift motor mounting) 50747 Drive assy (quarter window electric regulator)- 30304
Bracket (door window regulator motor) 23312-3 "B" design
Bushing (front seat track regulator)-front 61835 Drive assy (quarter window regulator)-electric 30304-5
Bushing (front seat track regulator)-rear 61829 Gasket (seat adjuster regulator cover) 60467

*Refer to Soft Trim Section




Group Alphabetical Index XV
Group Name Nm Group Name N‘il:ub‘;r
ELECTRICAL - continued

Gear asgy (front seat adjuster regulator) 60471 Regulator assy (quarter window)-less motor 30380-1
Grommet (door window regulator)-motor mounting | 23283 Relay assy (window regulator control) 14512
Housing cover assembly (front seat adjuster 60481 Relay assy (top control) 15672

regulator) Relay assy (seat regulator control) 14546 -
Knob and element assy (front seat back 62844 Shaft assy (front seat adjuster regulator) 60477

and quarter)-cigar lighter Shaft assy (quarter window regulator)-electric 30334
Knob and element.assy {quarter and front seat- 15078 Shaft assy (top lift drive) 50612-3

back) Spacer (folding top lift motor support) 53382
Lift assy (folding top) 50454-5 Spacer (front seat track regulator shaft to 61825
Motor assy (horizontal seat regulator) 14547 drive link)-long
Motor assy (top control) 15664 Spring (electric switch)-locking 23604
Motor assy (window regulator) 14553 Switch assy (tap control) 15668
Pinion and shield assy (quarter window 30327 Switch assy (window regulator control)-multiple 14540

regulator)-"A" design Switch assy (window regulator control)-single 14529
Plate (window regulator switch mounting)-single 14523 Switch assy (seat regulator control) 14545
Plate (window regulator switch mounting)-multiple | 14524 Switch and housing (window regulator)-multiple 14505
Regulator assy (front door window)-less motor 23208-9 Switch and housing assy (window regulator)-single | 14507
Regulator assy (front seat adjuster)-electric 60473 Switch and housing assy (seat regulator control) 14680
Regulator assy (front door window) 23200-1 Washer (front seat regulator drive shaft lock) 60494
Regulator assy (quarter window) 30306-1
Regulator assy (rear door window) 27000-1

FLOOR
Carpet and pad assy (front floor) *13000-1 Mat (floor accessory) 13084
Carpet and pad assy (rear floor) *13046 Member (floor side) 10120
Cover (floor pan rear gas gauge) 11290 Moulding (body rocker panel curb buffer) 10176
Cover (transmission band adjustment)-access hole| 12129 Pad (front floor)-heel *13086
Cover (underseat heater opening) 01460 Pan assy (front floor) 11135
Extension assy (rear floor pan to (tr.panel) 11239 Pan assy (rear floor) 11215
Extension (rear floor pan) 11250-1 Panel assy (body rocker) 10128-9
Extension (rolker panel side ornament) 10168-9 Plate (transmission filler hole) access 12133
Filler (front door depression) 13130 Retainer (body rocker panel curb buffer moulding)| 10198
Filler (rear floor to quarter panel) 11228-9 Seal (transmission access hole cover) 12181
Grommet (carpet)-female 13092 Seal (underseat heater opening cover) 01462
Grommet {carpet)-male 13090 Shim (body mounting) 00145
Insulator assy (front floor) 11112 Silencer (floor pan front)-center 11165
Insulator assy (rear floor) 11268 Spacer (body bolt) 00134
Insulator assy (rear floor under seat) 11486 Spacer (body bolt at frame) 00141
Insulator (body bolt)-lower 00155 Spacer (body to frame) 11520
Insulator (body bolt) 00154 Support assy (fuel tank)-rear 11324
FRONT

Arm and bracket assy (visor) 04144 Bracket (front body pillar visor) 04128-9
Box assy (battery) 01615 Brake pedal (support and brake assy) 01506
Box assy (glove compartment) 06010 Bracket (instrument panel ash receptacle) 04854
Box assy (instrument panel)-ash 04821 Bracket (top control switch mounting) 15676
Brace (dash to frame) 01726-7 Bracket (visor arm clip moulding) 04186
Brace (brake pedal support)-to cowl top 01554 Bulb (cigar lighter lamp) 15021
Brace assy (brake pedal support) 01506 Bumper (cowl side panel to hood) 0546
Brace assy (dash to frame)-L. H. side 01715 Bumper (glove compartment door hinge) 06115

*Refer to Soft Trim Section




Group

Alphabetical Index

XVi
Group N Group Group N Group
p Name Number roup Name Number
FRONT - eontinued
Cable assy (fresh air inlet control) 01890-1 Medallion (instrument panel) 04539
Catch (glove compartment door lock) 06064 Moulding (instrument panel) 04348-9
Clip assy (visor arm) 04131 Panel assy {cowl top) 02010
Connector (body vent air duct) 01878 Panel assy (dash) 01610
Cover (front body pillar hinge opening)-lower 02648 Panel assy (instrument)-less instruments 04320
Cover (front body pillar hinge opening)-upper 02648 Pillar assy (front body upper)-inner 02522-3
Cover (front body pillar)-fender bolt access 02590 Pillar assy (front body upper)-outer 02536-7
Cover (dash panel heater opening) 01846 Pillar and panel assy (cowl side and body front) 02042-3
Cover (hand brake cable opening in dash) 01641 Pin (visor anchor) 04114
Cover (temperature regulator valve opening) 01849 Plate (instrument panel name) 04460
Cover assy (battery access) 01619 Plate (radio opening cover) 04371
Cover (windshield header opening)-upper *03550 Plate (steering column opening cover)-upper 01698
Cover (front body pillar hinge opening)-lower 02648 Register assy (fresh air duct) 01814
Cover (front body pillar hinge opening)-upper 02648 Reinforcement (brake pedal support)-dash panel 01550
Cover (glove compartment door access) 06126 Reinforcement assy (instrument panel brake- 01510
Damper assy (body vent air valve) 01862 support)
Door assy (glove compartment) 06024 Retainer assy (instrument panel ash receptacle) 04826
Duct assy-(vent air) 01902-3 Retainer (cowl cardboard) 02354-5
Element (cigar lighter) 04603 Retainer (front body pillar weatherstrip)-upper 02594
Emblem (instrument panel) 04407 Screen (ventilating air duct) 01900
Extension (cowl side panel) 02062-3 Seal (battery access cover) 01645
Gasket (air valve) 01880 Seal (radio antenna control knob assy) 29074
Guard (dash to frame side-brace heater hose) 01755 Seal (steering column opening cover plate) 01738
Handle (fresh air duct) 01844 Shield assy (battery side) 01662
Handle assy (top control) 15674 Silencer (dash panel lower) 01786-7
Hinge assy (glove compartment door) 06050-1 Silencer (dash panel lower)-center 01692
Insulator assy (dash) 01670-1 Socket and retainer assy (cigar lighter) 15055
Insulator (vent air duct)-at hood hinge 01464 Support and brace assy (brake pedal) 01506
Knob and element assy (cigar lighter) 15052 Trim assy (side cowl panel) *02348-9
Lamp assy (cigar lighter) 04675 Valve assy (fresh air duct) 01850-1
Lock assy (glove compartment door)- 06081 Visor (less arm and bracket assy) *04104
complete with keys Weatherstrip (front body pillar)-upper 02626-7
Medallion assy (instrument panel) 04538
PACKAGE TRAY
Panel assy (package tray) 46506 Strainer (package tray to floor) 46610
Panel (package tray trim) *16656 Welt (package tray front) *466'72
Silencer (package tray) 46664
PILLARS (CENTER BODY)
Moulding assy (center body pillar lower)-outside 24420-1 Pillar assy (quarter lock) 28160-1
Moulding assy (center body pillar top)-outside 24428 Trim assy (center body pillar) *24446-7
Pillar assy (body center) 24300-1
QUARTER (REAR)
Arm rest assy (rear quarter) *31600-1 Brace (quarter window guide)-outer 30376-7
Baffle (quarter panel rear lamp opening) 28092 Bracket (quarter panel wheel cover)-lower 27990
Brace (quarter lock pillar to floor) 28260-1 Bracket (quarter panel wheel cover)-upper 28020

*Refer to Soft Trim Section




Group Alphabetical Index

XVvil
Group Name Nm Group Name Nm
QUARTER (REAR) - continmed

Bracket and hinge assy (quarter window)-on body | 29976-7 Regulator assy (quarter window electric)- 30380-1
Bumper (quarter window stop) 29934.5 Reinforcement (quarter lock pillar)-lower 28216-7
Bumper (quarter window stop)-outer 29986 Reinforcement assy (quarter panel tail lamp 27970
Channel (quarter window)-front and rear 29962-3 opening)
Channel (quarter window)-lower 29958-9 Reinforcement (quarter panel lock side)-upper 28208-9
Clip (quarter trim)-retaining 31168 Reinforcement {quarter window regulator panel) 30344
Cover and shaft assy (quarter window electric 30315 Reinforcement (rear wheel opening) 28006

regulator)-"A" design Reinforcement assy (quarter panel)-lock side 28200-1
Drive assy (quarter window electric regulator)- 30304 Reinforcement assy (quarter panel tail lamp 27970

"B" design opening)
Extension (qtr. panel lower rear ornament) 29092-3 Retainer (qtr. panel rear lamp) 28094
Escutchion assy (quarter regulator handle) 22618 Retainer assy (body side stone guard) 25659
Filler (quarter trim watershield)-front 31276-7 Retainer (quarter pillar windlace)-lower 31346-7
Frame and glass assy (quarter window) 29700-1 Retainer (quarter trim water shield) 31240-1
Glass assy (rear quarter window) 20710 Retainer (quarter window front weather strip) 29952
Guard (body side stone) 25652-3 Retainer (quarter trim panel)-front 31067
Guide assy (quarter window)-complete 29764-5 Retainer assy (lower back panel moulding) 40368
Handle assy (quarter window regulator) 30322 Retainer (lower back panel moulding) 403170
Hook (coat) 29025 Seal (quarter outside molding retainer)-lower 29074
Insert (quarter window weatherstrip)-front 30148 Seal (qtr. panel rear lamp retainer) 28098
Knob (quarter ash receptacle) 20710 Seal (quarter panel wheel opening cover) 27986-7
Medallion (body side) 25662 Shaft assy (quarter window electric regulator)- 30334
Moulding (quarter panel)-upper edge 29048-9 "B" design
Moulding (quarter panel outside)-lower 29038-9 Shield (quarter trim)-water 31090-1
Moulding (quarter panel ornament) 29054-5 Spacer (coat hook)-and w'strip quarter window- 29156
Moulding (quarter outside lower)-rear 29098-9 corner
Moulding (lower back panel) 40372-8 Stop assy (quarter window) 29968
Moulding assy (quarter window garnish) 29002-3 Strip (quarter trim water shield)-front 31244
Moulding and weatherstrip assy (quarter belt)- 29022-3 Strip (quarter trim water shield)-front lower 31258

outside Strip (quarter trim water shield)-rear 31256
Ornament assy {body side) 25612-3 Strip (quarter window glass retainer) 29724
Ornament (qgtr. wheel opening cover lower)-front 29036 Support (quarter window regulator motor) 30346
Ornament (qtr. wheel opening cover lower)-rear 29046 Trim assy (rear quarter panel) *31000-1
Ornament (qtr. wheel opening panel) 29050-1 Trim assy (rear quarter panel)-front *31004-5
Panel (body quarter) 27846-7 Trim assy (rear quarter panel)-less arm rest *31002-3
Panel (quarter window regulator) 27876-7 Trim assy (rear quarter panel)-less arm rest *31012-3
Panel assy (body quarter) 27840-1 Trim assy (rear quarter panel)-rear *31010-1
Panel assy (quarter wheel opening) 27974-5 Washer (quarter ventilating window pivot friction) | 22963
Panel assy (quarter window regulator) 27870-1 Weatherstrip assy {quarter window)-front 20146-7
Panel assy (wheelhouse and quarter) 27700-1 Weatherstrip (quarter window front lower corner) | 29746-7
Pillar assy (quarterlock) 28160-1 Weatherstrip (quarter window glass at belt)-inside | 29744-5
Pin (quarter window frame hinge) 30556 Weatherstrip (quarter window glass at belt)-outsidg 29742

less motor Weatherstrip and retainer assy (quarter window 29920-1
Pinion and shield assy (quarter window electric 30327 outer)-upper

regulator)-"A" design Windlace and reinforcement assy (quarter lock <31290-1
Receptacle assy (quarter ash) 30702 pillar) :
Regulator assy (quarter window) 30306-7 Wheelhouse assy (quarter) 27882-3

ROOF

Bracket (coat hook) 29019 Cover (roof trim mldg. corner joint) 51780-1
Cover (roof drip finish mldg. front corner joint) 51792 Headlining assy (roof) *51916
Cover (roof trim moulding joint) 51778-9 Hook (coat) 29025

*Refer to Soft Trim Section




Group Alphabetical Index

XVl
Group N Group Group N Group
roup Name Number roup Name Number
ROOF - continued
Hook (coat) 29026 Ornament (roof side)-inner 50274-5
Insulator (roof panel) 54310 Panel (roof) 50202
Insulator assy (roof panel inner) 54312-3 Panel (roof side rear extension) 50206-"7
Letter (roof side ornament) 50268-9 Panel (roof side ornament) 50254-5
Medallion assy (roof side ornament) 50228-9 Rail (roof side)-inner 51184-5
Moulding (roof drip)-front 51724 Rail assy (roof side)-inner 51212-3
Moulding (roof drip)-side 51700-1 Rail assy (roof side)-outer 51218-9
Moulding (roof drip finish)-side front 51726 Retainer (rear roof headlining support) 52180
Moulding (roof drip finish)-side rear 51728-9 Retainer (roof headlining header strip) 50966
Moulding (roof drip finish)-front 51718 Retainer (roof side ornament) 50272
Moulding (roof drip finish)-side 51726-7 Strip (roof headlining retainer)-center 50954
Moulding (roof side lower inner)-rear 51754-5 Strip (roof headlining retainer)-rear 50956-7
Moulding (roof side inner)-front 51752-3 Strip (roof side headlining rear lower corner) 50960
Moulding (roof side trim)-front 51772-3 Support (roof headlining) 52101-8
Moulding (roof side trim)-rear 51776-7 Support and bracket assy (dome lamp mounting) 51486
Moulding (roof trim front)-center 51782 Weatherstrip assy (roof side rail) 51222-3
Ornament assy (roof side) 50250-1 Welt (roof side inner front and rear moulding) 51774
SEAT (FRONT)
Ash receptacle assy (front seat back)-complete- 62869 Handle (front seat back ash receptacle) 62878
less lighter and emblem Handle assy (front seat track adjusting) 61755
Bar (front seat track equalizing) 61845 Hook (front seat robe cord) 62840
Bar assembly (front seat track equalizing)- 61842 Housing cover assembly (front seat adjuster 60481
horizontal regulator)
Bar (front seat track equalizing)-vertical 61849 Knob and element assy (front seat back and 15078
Boot (front seat adjuster regulator shaft) 60475 quarter)-cigar lighter
Box and snuffler assy (front seat back ash 62896 Knob and element assy (front seat back cigar 62844
receptacle) lighter)
Bracket (front seat adjuster relay) 60454 Key (robe cord anchor plate) 62818
Bushing (seat regulator) 60485 Link (front seat track tie rod) 61744
Button assy (front seat back) *63501 Medallion (front seat back ash receptacle) 3649
Clamp (front seat adjuster regulator shaft boot) 60479 Nut (front seat track tie rod adjusting) 61893
Coupling (motor to shaft assy front seat adj. ) 60487 Panel assy (front seat back frame trim) *64410-1
Cover assy (front seat back) *64416-7 Pin (front seat back center hinge) 61094-5
Cover assy (front seat back frame)-outer *64408-9 Pin (front seat back frame hinge)-outer 61088
Cover assy (front seat cushion) *62900 Pin (front seat track pivot horizontal bar link) 61731
Cover (front seat regulator control switch opening)| 62188 Plate (robe cord end anchor) 62810
Cord assy (robe) *62800 Regulator assy (front seat adjuster)-electric 60473
Cover assy (robe cord end) 62808 Retainer (front seat back ash receptacle-medallion) 62879
Cushion assy (front seat back) *64400-1 Retainer and receptacle assy (front seat back ash)- | 62866
Cushion assy (front seat trimmed) *60050 less knob and element .
Eye bolt (front seat track tie rod) 61730 Retainer assy (front seat back ash receptacle) 62868
Frame assy (front seat back trimmed)-less *60148-9 Retainer (seat trim strap) 63520
. cushion Rod (front seat track tie) 61726
Frame assy (front seat base trimmed)-less *60335 Rod (seat track tie) 161727
cushion Shaft assy (front seat adjuster regulator) 60477
Frame assy (front seat trimmed)-less front *60152 Shield (front seat track) 62162-3
seat cushion and front seat back cushion Shield (front seat track)-inner 62126-7
and track mechanism Shield assy (front seat cushion side)-trimmed *62152-3
Front seat cushion assy (trimmed) *60050 Spacer (front seat track regulator shaft to drive 61825
Gasket (seat adjuster regulator cover) 60467 link)-long
Gear assy (front seat adjuster regulator) 60471 Spring (front seat track latch) 61883

*Refer to Soft Trim Section




Group Alphabetical Index

XIX
Group Name N(i::il)]:r Group Name Nm
SEAT (FRONT)—continued
Spring (front seat to tie rod) 61930 Support (front seat adjuster)-Horizontal 60457
Spring (front seat track adjusting crank anti-rattle)| 61863 Support (front seat track equalizing bar) 61840
Spring (front seat track equalizing bar anti-rattler)] 61852 Support (front seat track shield) 62168
Spring (front seat track assist) 61828 Track assy (front seat) 61704-5
Spring (robe cord anchor plate) 62820 Washer (front seat regulator drive shaft lock) 60494
Stop assy (front seat back) 61062 Welt (front seat back frame) 652245
Support (front seat adjuster)-vertical 60444 Welt (front seat side shield) *66450-1
SEAT (REAR)
Back assy (rear seat)-trimmed *60032-3 Heelboard assy (rear seat) *67516
Baffle (rear seat speaker) 46684 Insulator assy (package tray to floor) 46694
Brace (rear seat back support to floor) 62446 Link and vertical strainer assy (center arm rest) | 67210-1
Bracket (rear seat back support to side) 62444-5 Panel assy (rear seat back)-rear *66904-5
Bracket (rear seat back support brace to floor) 62448 Plate assy (rear seat radio speaker mounting) 67320
Brkt. assy (rear seat back support to wheelhouse) | 62408-9 Reinforcement (package tray air conditioner 46532
Button assy (rear seat back) *63501 register opening
Center arm rest assy-trimmed *87240 Retainer (package tray trim) 46698
Cover assy (center arm rest) *§7244 Retainer (rear seat cushion)-front 63370
Cover assy (center arm rest flap retainer) *67274 Retainer (seat trim strap) 63520
Cover assy (rear seat back) *$6600-1 Riser (rear seat)-front 60650
Cover assy (rear seat cushion) *§3804 Strip (rear seat back support finish)-upper 62450
Cushion assy (rear seat)-trimmed *60080 Support (center arm rest strainer) 67230
Flap assy (center arm rest) *G7286 Support (rear seat back) 62400
TOP (CONVERTIBLE)
Arm assy (folding top rear quarter top deck 52772-3 Handle assy (folding top locking) 03570
sealing) Header assy (folding top no. 1 bow) 53038
Bezel (top control knob) 15677 Hood assy (folding top dust) *54400
Binding (folding top)-no. 1 bow *52308 Lift assy (folding top) 50600-1
Binding (folding top)-no. 4 bow *52300 Lift assy (folding top) 50612-3
Bow assy (folding top no. 2) 51274 Link (folding top balance) 50454-5
Bow assy (folding top no. 3) 51269 Link assy (folding top control) 50316-7
Bow assy (folding top no. 4) 51278 Link assy (folding top power) 50352-3
Bracket (folding top balance link adjusting) 50478-9 Loop (top boot to rear seat back) 54410
Bracket (folding top main pivot) 53080-1 Motor assy (top control)-less brackets 15669
Bracket (folding top no. 3 bow) 53144-5 Plate (folding top header striker)-center 53308
Bracket (front seat adjuster to floor) 60455 Plate (folding top header striker)-end ' 53311
Bracket assy (folding top balance link pivot) 50450-1 Plate (front side rail to header bracket) 53116
Bracket assy (folding top lift junction block) 53465 Plug (folding top side rail)-front 50344
Bracket assy (top lift to floor) 50564-5 Rail assy (folding top side)-center 51154-5
Bracket assy (top lift motor mounting) 50747 Rail assy (folding top side)-rear 53196-7
Bushing (folding top center rail) 50471 Rail (folding top side)-front 53104-5
Bushing (folding top side rail)-rear 50473 Relay assy (top control) 15672
Case assembly (top quarter pad) *52874-5 Retainer (folding top bumper) 53067
Circuit breaker assy (top control) 14526 Retainer (folding top no. 4 bow) 52740
Container assy (folding top dust hood) *54486 Retainer (folding top header rear weatherstrip) 51352
Curtain window and valance assy (top back) *52500 Retainer (folding top no. 4 bow-top deck) 52740
Dowel (folding top no. 1 bow)-center 03442 Retainer (folding top rail deck) 52714
Dowel (folding top no. 1 bow)-side 03458-9 Retainer (folding top rear quarter deck) 52720-1

*Refer to Soft Trim Section




Group Alphabetical Index

XX
G N Group G N Group
roup Name Number roup Name Number
TOP (CONVERTIBLE) - continued
Screw (folding top balance link horizontal adj. ) 50490 Washer (spring three wave) 53213
Screw (folding top balance link vertical adj. ) 50491 Washer (spring three wave) 53217
Slat (folding top rear bow no. 4) 50340-1 Weather seal (folding top front side rail to 52850
Spacer (folding top lift motor support) 53382 no. 1 bow)
Striker (folding top limit switch) 50626 Weatherstrip (folding top header front) 51338
Strip (roof headlining retainer)-front 50952-3 Weatherstrip assy (folding top center side rail)- 51564-5
Strip assy (back belt rail tacking end) 41760-1 inner
Support assy (folding top main pivot bracket) 53156-7 Weatherstrip assy (folding top center side 51552-3
Support assy (folding top main pivot bracket 53086-7 rail)-outer
to wheelhouse) Weatherstrip assy (folding top side rail)-rear 51566-7
Switch assy (top control) 15668 Weatherstrip assy (folding top no. 1 bow)-inner 51330
Top deck and quarter assy (folding top) *59700 Weatherstrip assy (folding top no. 1 bow)-outer *51340
Top kit (folding)-less no. 1 header bow and trim 53000 Weatherstrip assy (folding top side rail)-front 51562-3
Trim assy (top folding compartment)-rear *54600 Weatherstrip assy (folding top rear side rail)-outer| 51558-9
Valance assy (top back curtain) *52512 Zipper assy (top back curtain)-side *53250
Washer (spring three wave) 53210 Zipper assy (top back curtain)-top - *53278
Washer (spring three wave) 53211
WINDOW (BACK)
Clip assy (back belt moulding) 40246 Moulding (back window garnish)-upper 42410
Cover (back belt moulding joint) 40240 Moulding (back window garnish)-side 42416-7
Cover (back window garnish mldg. center joint) 42490 Moulding (back window outside)-upper 42430-1
Cover (back window garnish mldg. corner joint) 42458 Moulding (back window trim)-upper 42488
Cover (back window outside upper mldg. joint) 42450 Panel (upper back) 40314
Frame assy (back window) 42206 Panel assy (rail and upper back center belt) 41724
Glass (back window)-center 42006 Spacer (back window-outside moulding retainer)- | 42494
Moulding assy (back belt) 40238-9 upper
Moulding (back window garnish)-lower 42456-7 Weatherstrip assy (back window) 42084
WINDSHIELD
Arm and bracket assy (visor) 04144 Moulding (windshield)-upper-trim 03536
Bracket (visor arm clip moulding) 04186 Moulding (windshield garnish)-lower 03626
Clip assy (visor arm) 04131 Moulding (windshield garnish)-upper 03606
Cover (windshield outside top moulding joint) 03097 Moulding (windshield garnish)-side 03598-9
Cover (windshield moulding) 40240 Moulding (windshield header) 03542
Filler (windshield garnish moulding)-lower corner | 03642-3 Panel (windshield header) 03410
Glass assy (windshield) 03100 Seal (windshield header dowel) 03466
Moulding (windshield)-outside belt 03148-9 Visor (less arm and bracket assy) %04104
Moulding (windshield)-outside side 03136-7 Weatherstrip (windshield) 03110
Moulding (windshield)-outside top 03144-5.

*Refer to Soft Trim Section




ILLUSTRATION INDEX

XXI
DESCRIPTION P:gfs DESCRIPTION P:S.E
Arm (Door Check)-Front Door 41 Interior View-Four Door Sedan-(Body Type 73B)- | XXXVI
Ash Receptacle-Quarter 67 1955
Body Bolts Chart L Interior View-Four Door Sedan-(Body Type 73A)- | XXxvn
Door Lock and Parts 33 1953
Door Parts (front) Electrical 95 Interior View-Four Door Sedan-(Body Type 73A)- [XXXVII
Door Parts (front) Manual 24 1554
Exterior View-Four Door Sedan (Body Type 73)- XLIvV Interior View-Four Door Sedan-(Body Type 73A)- | XXXIX
1953 1955
Exterior View-Four Door Sedan {Body Type 73)- XLVI Interior View-Convertible Coupe (Body Type-~ XL
1954 76A)-1953
Exterior View-Four Door Sedan (Body Type 73)- | XLVII Interior View-Convertible Coupe (Body Type- XLI
1955 T6A)-1954
Exterior View-Six Passenger Coupe (Body Type- XLV Interjor View-Convertible Coupe (Body Type- XL
60)-1953 76A)-1955
Exterior View-Six Passenger Sport Coupe- XLvn Luggage Compartment Trim 1953-55 84
(Body Type 60)-1954 Outside Door Handle 35
Exterior View-Six Passenger Sport Coupe- XLIX Rear Door Parts 51
(Body Type 60)-1955 Remote Control 32
Fresh Air Vent Assembly 4 Regulator-Electric 2 & 4 Way Seat 105
Front Door-Electric Control 25 Regulator-Front Door Window-Electrical- 31
Front Door-Manual Control 24 Control (A" Design)
Front Door Regulator (B-Design) 38 Regulator-Front Door Window-Electric Control- 38
Front Windshield 8 ("B" Design)
Fuel Tank Filler Housing and Lower Panel Assy 70 Regulator-Quarter Window-Electric Control- 64
Handle-Door Outside 35 ("A" Design)
Handle-Luggage Compartment Door 1953-54 81 Regulator-Quarter Window- Electric Control- 65
Handle-Luggage Compartment Door 1855 81 (*B" Design)
Instrument Panel 12 Regulator-Rear Door Window-Electric Control- 50
Interior Mouldings (Body Type 73) 71 ("B Design)
Interior Mouldings (Body Type 60A) 72 Robe Cord Assembly (All Body Types) and Ash 113
Interior Mouldings (Body Type 60C) 73 Tray Assembly Body Type 73
Interior View-Six Passenger Sport Coupe (Body- XXV Seat Mechanism-Manual and Electric 2-Way 108
Type 60A)-1953 Seat Mechanism-Electri¢ 4-Way 109
Interior View-Six Passenger Sport Coupe (Body- XXIX Seat Regulator-Electric (2 & 4 way) . 83
Type 60A)-1954 Sheet Metal (Body Type. 60) XXn
Interior View-Six Passenger Sport Coupe (Body- XXX Sheet Metal (Body Type '73) XXIvV
Type 60A)-1955 Sheet Metal (Body Type 76) XXVI
Interior View-Six Passenger Sport Coupe (Body- XXX Top-Less Trim-Convertible Coupe (Body Type 76) 89
Type 60C)-1953 Top-Exterior View-Convertible Coupe (Body Type- 95
Interior View-Six Passenger Sport Coupe- (Body- p:0.0.41 76)
Type 60C)-1954 Weatherstrip and Retainer Quarter Window 62
Interjor View-Six Passenger Sport Coupe-(Body- | XXXIII Window Parts-Quarter 60
Type 60C)-1955 Window-Rear (Body Type 60A-1955) (i
Interior View-Four Door Sedan-(Body Type 73B)- | XXXIV Window-Rear (Body Type 60A-1953-54, 60C-1953- 77
1953 55)
Interior View-Four Door Sedan-(Body Type 73B)- | XXXV Window-Rear (Body Type 73} 78
1954 Windshield Parts 8




01715

01610

/
27847

(BODY TYPE 60)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANDO0TIVLVD Sldvd AQodgd

XX



XX
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

62448 11215

v—49705

(BODY TYPE 60) PLB-18

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of partss




02063

51701

50202

28161
oator 94693
26801 27847
27701
27883—1

FOUR DOOR SEDAN (BODY TYPE 73)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

INO0TIVLVYD Ssldvd AQod

AIXX



Lincoln -

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

11215

PLB-19
FOUR DOOR SEDAN (BODY TYPE 73)

Group bers only shown on illustration. OrderbmeNumbennhowninlistofpam




02537 02523

CAPRI CONVERTIBLE (BODY TYPE 76)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANDOTIVILVD Sldvd AdOodg

IAXX



Lincoth o

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

01715

62448

11135 11215

\<—42705

PLB- 20

CAPRI CONVERTIBLE (BODY TYPE 76)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




29025.
42410 42488 60033 31003

42457142458|51780[ 51916 | 51755

51777

29003

*13475

.[ 31291 517713 62800

30714
14507
29710

31601

10176

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE.

*13778

51753121410

808

21401 51726 21403 51792

04104

_T 64400
60148

61062

CAPRI COUPE (BODY TYPE 60A)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

"= 13046 64410 64408 60050 |*13718 | 13000

62162 *13717

13208

PL-870

INDOIVIVD Sldvd AQod

HIAXX



51916 30714
29095

29710

*14507
*13475 62808
29003 62800

31003

51773

51753

DAL,

= =
" 14 .
oo

64410
61062

64400
64408

60033 67516 352848.5
60080 31601 31991

13046

60032 60148

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE.

CAPRI COUPE (BODY TYPE 60A)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in lst of parts.

13208
*13718

60050
62152

PL-979

INDOIVIVD Sluvd Adod

XIXX



r{ 64417 —COVER *

51780 64401 —_BACK ASSY.
42458
42410 51916 31003  *14507 29003 62808 51773 03599
51755 51777 \ 29025 | *13475 \ *13{78 62800 \ 51753 04104
49457

66601 -COVER
60033 _BACK ASSY.

66600—COVER AN
60032—BACK ASSY.NN_ " L.\
46656, 0 ‘

21169 ——
97— 20963

*14505

67244 -COVER
67240 _CNTR. ARM REST ASSY.

4 Lo |- sat62
63804—COVER}/ 67516 / 31601 13046 | 61062 | 64408 _COVER 62900 —-COVER
60080—CUSHION ASSY. 30714 352848.5 31291 64410 60050—CUSHION ASSY.
60148 64400 -BACK ASSY.

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE 9
PLB-

CAPRI COUPE (BODY TYPE 60A)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

IANDOTVLVD Sldvd AQOod

XXX



29003
31601
29701

29710 99095

30322

51773

51916

31291

21410

31013 42808
21401 62800

20965

4410
61062

SPORT COUPE (BODY TYPE 60C)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

*16098

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE.

60148

Ty
| A—
l 62159
13208 *13717
64408 *13718
PL-872

ANO0TTVLVYD Sldvd AQod

IXXX



| 64417 _COVER
64401-BACK ASSY.

29003 30322 *13745 62868 62808 04104
03536

'29025| 51 '{73 51916 62800
|

67244_COVER

67240 -CENTER ARM
REST ASSY.

23410
- 20965
23342

21169
21173

23043

02600
63501

162900 —COVER
{60050 —CUSHION
ASSY.

..................................... . s : = 13000

*3NM7
13000
....... r
< :
oo 64410 13208
/ 61062 64408 62152 *13718
66600 -COVER 66601 —COVER 63804.COVER 352548-5
60032 -BACK ASSY. 60033-BACK ASSY. |> 60080 —CUSHION ASSY. 675/16 31013 60148 1 giz%%?é%o(?(/EKSSY
.
*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE. PL-980

SPORT COUPE (BODY TYPE 60C)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

AND01VLVYVD Sl1ldvd AQod

XXX



66600—COVER

60032 -BACK ASSY.

66601-COVER 64417 _COVER
60033 _BACK ASSY. 64401 .BACK ASSY.

29003
29025 *13745 51916 62800
31?01 / 30?22 / 51773

04104

62’868 / 62808 03536

ML

67240 _CNTR. ARM REST ASSY.

67244~COVER}

s T

y 31291 64410 62152
/ 13046 61062 | 64408_COVER
31013
63804_COVER 63501 67516 352348- 60148

60080 —CUSHION ASSY.

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

SPORT COUPE (BODY TYPE 60C)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

l 8, | § e p— i -

{ 64416_COVER
64400—BACK ASSY.

03599
~,_-23420
% 23410

\‘...' e
211699 90965

921173
93349

509349
—93943
02600

7 63501

13000

62162 13208
*13718 *13717

62900—COVER
60050—CUSHION ASSY.

PLB-11

ANO0TIVLVD Sl1dvd AQog

HIXXX



50254
42430

29038

60032 N

25580

22008 10176 60080 8 30322 60152 13208 64400 62162
22600|27407

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE.

FOUR DOOR SEDAN INTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 73B)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

Lxq3717

L*13718

PL-871

23420
23410

20965
23342
22600

24141
23943

60050

20956

13000

ANO0TIVLVD slidvd AQOog

AIXXX



25712 29025 *13745
25515 244417

6867

51777 352839-S 20905 02600

. 22600 25591 30322 64408
- T 13228 13046 27407 60152 64400

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE.

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts,

FOUR DOOR SEDAN INTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 73B)

*13778 .21850 51773

62162 13208

*13718

13000
*13717

13000

PL-978

dANO0TTVLVD Sidvd AQog

AXXX



42488
42410

42417

66601-COVER
60033 -BACK ASSY.

66600 —-COVER
60032-BACK ASSY. ”

51916 25515 24447 3528395 20905 02600 03599
51781 24544 29025 *13745 *13778 21850 51773 04104

7,
|
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 02349
/ 7 —*13718
= ——13000
67244_COVER o
67240—CNTR. ARM REST ASSY. /
AYERY /
YIRS A
) g S E—— 13208
1 i » b
| £ *13717
i) f . ,/ [ 62162 62900 COVER
13998 13046 95591 / 27407 60152 60050 —CUSHION ASSY.
63804 —COVER 24141 29600 30322 64416 _COVER
60080—CUSHION ASSY. 64408 _COVER 64400_BACK ASSY.
*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE PLBAO

FOUR DOOR SEDAN INTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 73B)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANDOTVLYD Sidvd AQOd

IAXXX



51916

26867
51781,
25515 —

42410 24545
i 42488
60033
67240 42417+

- e

27974

29038 22008

30322 60152 13208 64400 69162

22600(27407

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE.

FOUR DOOR SEDAN INTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 73A)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

—_—-5 %

—*13717

—*13718

PL-873

23420
23410

ANOO0TTVLVD Sldvd AQod

IHAXXX



96867 51777 29025 95591 3528395 20905 02600 921410
51916 95515 25719 2444 *13745 | 21850 51773 04104

49488 91 781 AR N S Sy oy
42410
42417

67240 -
60033 - - ’ ‘ -’—’
63501 : .

el

*13717
13000

62162

64400 *13718

6008 22600 13228 13046
60032 24141 30322 27407

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALQGUE. PL-977

FOUR DOOR SEDAN INTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 73A)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANSDO0TIVLIVD Slidvd AQOod

IHAXXX



42410 51781

42417

66601-COVER
60033 _BACK ASSY.

66600-COVER
60032-BACK ASSY.

67244 _COVER
67240—CNTR. ARM REST ASSY.

51777 24141 94447 *13745 21850
49488 95515 94545 99025 \352839-5 / 20905 / 02600

----------------------------------- | / \ / / /

51916 03599

\
\

62900—-COVER
60050 —CUSHION ASSY.

63804 —_COVER 0322 60152 64416—COVER
60080—_CUSHION ASSY. 13046 13208 64400-BACK ASSY.
*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE PLB-9

FOUR DOOR SEDAN INTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 73A)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANDO0TVLVYD Sl1dvd AQog

XIXXX



04145
30147
31291 *15678 04104
———— 21401 91403
91410 —62800 L 04131
- 62808 91412
99600 ——
04114

23420

23410
21169

11734 20964

*14505

24141

T T"" . - « = T, —
== E— — ‘
* 16098 L 67240 67516 13046 62152 64400 | 60050 | *13717 13208
25662
29098 25612 10176 60080 31601 64410 64408 62162 *13718 13000
61062 60148
*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE. PL-866

CONVERTIBLE COUPE INTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 76A)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANOO0TTVLVD Slidvd AQOod

X



30147 62808 04145 - 04104
29701 | *14507 21401 62800 22600 03442 04131

4

29710 30715 | 21410

04114

29003

03599

21403

60033 31011 31005 /
67286 \ 54400 *13745
-\ L\

23420
23410

91169-]

211731
*14505

24141

23943
02600

64400

13046 64410 62162 *13718 13208
A [ 61062 64408 62152 *3717

60032 60080 31601
67240 67516 352848.S 60148

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO» CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE.

CONVERTIBLE COUPE INTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 76A)

Grougy numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

60050

13000

PL-1009

20965

ANO0TTVLVD Sldvd Adog

X



64417 —_COVER
64401 _BACK ASSY.

64416 —COVER
64400 -BACK ASSY.

31011 31005 *14507 62808 04145
66601—COVER *13745 | 29003 [ 30715 62800 29600 | 03442
60033 _BACK ASSY.
67286

66600—COVER
60032__BACK ASSY.

54400

23420
93410
211694

57773120965
*14505
24141
23943
...................... 02600
__________________ 13046 64410
}// 3igg 61062 64408_COVER *13717
67244_COVER 67516 3528485 |
67240_CENTER ARM REST ASSY. 62900 —COVER
R *13707 60148 60050 _CUSHION ASSY.
63804 —COVER
60080—CUSHION ASSY.
*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE oLE8

CONVERTIBLE COUPE INTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 76A)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANDOTIVLVD Sldvd AdQOog

nx



BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

MEMO




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

XLIV

PL-875

<t

o

s e
4%
2.
L
e

&
%

)
\ B
N

e

Y st

[
]

-

43500 —

Otrder by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

Group numbers only shown on illustration.

FOUR DOOR SEDAN EXTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 73)

*FOR, ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST




*16178——

*16003 N

—20938
—10176 .
*16098 25662 *1130

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST. PL-867

SIX PASSENGER COUPE EXTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 60)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANDOO0TIVLVD Sldvd AdOog

AIX



34053

34053

FOUR DOOR SEDAN EXTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 73)

G_roup numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

352631-S

PL-929

ANOO0TIVLVD Slidvd AQog

IAIX



34053-5

34053-S

352631-S

%
—N T —

"

"

/I"lll
- )

/

44710-S
39016-S

3585385

39016-S

*REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

EXTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 60)

Group numibers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PL-928

ANOO0TIVLVYD sldvd AQod

HHATX



44593.5
i £ 3522415

e 1
e SINEL
e e 25542'/—/76,—#
- . k
o - 25554 i/ .o
/ / / ‘,/ [Pty
/

.! R - ,,,, "“““““““\\\\\\\\In:|:|
k\‘\ .-""‘ o° et

FOUR DOOR SEDAN EXTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 73) PLB-4
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

AND0TTIVLYD SLdvd AQod

HIATX



447105 50507-
50507.5-&0 (@+—447105
| 3585385

352962-S
29074
447135
34053-5

*REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE PLB-3

EXTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 60)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANDOTIVLVYD Sldvd AQod

XX



Lineolh

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

1953-55 LINCOLN BODY BOLT CHART

NO. 1
BODY BOLT
GROUP

NO. 9

NO. 10
BODY BOLT
GROUP

NO. 5A
BODY BOLY
GROUP

NO. 12
BODY BOLT
GROUP

NO. 8
NO. 6A BODY BOLT
BODY BOLT GROUP
GROUP

GROUP
BODY BOLT NoLs
NO. 3 BODY BOLT
BODY BoLT ~ GROUP GROUP
GROUP
PL-946

YEAR
10 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R'é‘g,'b

NO.1 BODY BOLT GROUP
53-55| BH, BS, BT Bolt (hex head)-7/16"-14 x 2-3/8" 353423-58 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut-7/16"-14 34446-~58 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (flat)-29/64" L D.-1" O.D. x5/32" 356420-S8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Spacer-11/32" L D. -1-3/4" O,D. x 7/8" BA 7000134-A 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Spacer BA 7001740 2

NO. 2 BODY BOLT GROUP
53-55| BH, BS, BT Plug (rubber)-1-13/16" x 7/16" 352285-8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2-1/4v 20234-88 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Washer (lock)-19/32" 1. D. -1-1/32" O. D, x 1/16" 34810-87 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Washer (flat)-19/32" 1. D. x 1-5/16" O. D. x 3/16" 356476-58 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Insulator-15/32" L. D. -1-3/8" O. D. x 15/32" BC 7000154-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Spacer-7/8" L D, -1-3/4" O.D. x 7/16" BC 7000141-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Nut-3/8"-16 34444-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2" 351753-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Nut-3/8"-16 34444-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (lock)-3/8" L D. -11/16" O, D. x 3/32" 34807-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (flat)-19/32" L D, -1-5/16" O.D. x 3/16" 356476-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Spacer-1-3/4" x 5/16" 8M 7001740 2




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

LI

YEAR

e BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R';g;n
NO.3 BODY BOLT GROUP
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Plug (rubber)-1-13/16" x 7/16" 352285-S 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2-1/4" 20234-S8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Washer (flat)-19/32" 1. D. -1-5/16" O.D. x 3/16" 356476-S8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Insulator-15/32" L D. -1-3/8" O. D. x 15/32" BC 7000154-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Insulator BC 7000155-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Spacer-7/8" L D. -1-3/4" 0.D. x7/16" BC 7000141-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 7T6A Washer (flat)- 29/64" 1.D.-1" O.D., x5/32" 356420-58 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (lock)-3/8"-16 34444-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT7T6A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2" 351753-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-19/32" L D. -1-5/16" Q. D. x 3/16" 356476-88 2
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Spacer-1-3/4" x 5/16" 8M 7001740 2
53-55{ BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-29/64" L D.-1" O.D. x 5/32" 356420-S8 2
NO.4 BODY BOLT GROUP
53-55| BH. BS. BT Plug (rubber)-1-13/16 x 7/16" 352285-S 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A | Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2-1/4" 20234-58 p)
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A | Washer (lock)-19/32" L D. -1-1/32" O. D. x 1/16" 34810-S7 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Washer (flat)-19/32" 1. D. -1-5/16" O.D. x 3/16" 356476-S8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Insulator-15/32" L D, -1-3/8" O.D. x 15/32" BC 7000154-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Spacer-7/8" L D.-1-3/4" O.D. x 7/16" BC 7000141-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 7T6A Nut -3/8"-16 34444-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2" 351753-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (lock)-3/8" L D. -11/16" 0. D. x 3/32" 34807-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (flat)-19/32" L D. -1-5/16" 0. D. x 3/16" 356476-S8 2
53-55| BHT78A, BS76A, BT7T6A Spacer-1-3/4" x 5/16" 8M 7001740 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT16A Nut -3/8"-16 34444-58 2
NO.5 BODY BOLT GROUP
53-55| BH, BS, BT Plug (rubber)-1-13/16" x 7/16" 352285-S 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2- 1/4v 20234-S8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A | Washer (lock)-19/32" L D.-1-1/32" O.D. x 1/16" 34923-57 2
53-55{ BH, BS, BT except T6A Washer (flat)-19/32" 1. D. -1-5/16" Q. D. x 3/16" 356476-58 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Insulator-15/32" 1. D, -1-3/8" O. D. x 15/32" BC 7000154-A 2
53-55] BH, BS, BT except 76A Spacer-7/8" LD.-1-3/4" O.D. x 7/16" BC 7000141-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 7T6A Nut (weld)-3/8"-16" 351898-S5 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2" 351753-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (lock)-3/8" L D. -11/16" O.D. x 3/32" 34807-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (fla.t)-19/32" L D. -1-5/16" O. D, x 3/16" 356476-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Spacer-1- 3/4" x 5/16" 8M 7001740 2
53-55] BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Nut (weld)-3/8"-16 351898-S5 2




LI

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
NO.5A BODY BOLT GROUP
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Plug (rubber)-1-13/16" x 7/16" 352285-S 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Bolt (shoulder)-3/8"-16 x 2-53/64" 357666-S8 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Washer (flat)-19/32" L D. -1-5/16" O. D. x 3/16" 356476-58 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Insulator-15/32" L. D. -1-3/8" O.D. x 15/32" BC 7000154-A 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Spacer-7/8" L D.-1-3/4" O.D. x 1" BC 7000134-A 2
BT60A-60C
53-55( BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Insulator BC 7000155-A 2
BT60A-60C
'53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Washer (flat)-29/64" I.D. - 1" O.D. x 5/32" 356420-S8 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Nut (lock)-3/8"-16" 34444-58 2
BT60A-60C
53-55{ BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2-3/8" 20540-S8 2
53-55 BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (flat)-19/32" 1. D. -1-5/16" O. D. x 3/16" 356476-S8 2
53-55) BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Spacer-5/8" L D.-1-1/2" O.D. x 13/16" BC 7600134-A 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (flat)-29/64" 1. D. -1" O. D. x 5/32" 356420-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Nut (lock)-3/8"-16 34444-S8 2
NO. 6 BODY BOLT GROUP
53-55| BH, BS, BT Plug (rubber)-1-13/16" x 7/16" 352285-S 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Bolt (shoulder)-3/8"-16 x 2-53/64" 357666~S8 2
53-55( BH, BS, BT except 76A Washer-19/32" L D, -1-5/16" O. D. x 3/16" 356476-S8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Insulator-15/32" 1 D, -1-3/8" O. D. x 15/32" BC 7000154-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Spacer-7/8" 1. D, -1-3/4" O.D. x 1" BC 7000134-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 7T6A Insulator BC 7000155-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Washer (flat)-29/64" 1. D. -1" O.D. x5/32" 356420~S8 2
53-55! BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2-3/8" 20540-S8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (lock)-3/8"-16 34444-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (flat)-19/32" L. D. -1-5/16" O. D. x 3/16" 356476-58 2
53-55( BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Spacer-5/8" L D. -1-1/2" O. D. x 13/16" BC 7600134-A 2
53-~55] BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (flat)-29/64" 1. D. -1" O. D. x 5/32" 356420-38 2
NO.6A BODY BOLT GROUP
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Bolt (hex head)-3/£"-16 x 2-3/8" 20540-58 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Washer (lock)-3/8" L D.-11/16 O. D. x 3/32" 34807-87 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Washer (flat)-29/64" 1. D. x 1" O. D. x 5/32" 356420-S8 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A~60C, BS60A-60C, | Insulator BC 7000155-A 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Spacer-7/8" L D. -1-3/4" O.D. x 1" BC 7000134-A 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2-3/8" 353439-S8 9
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (lock)-3/8" 1. D.-11/16 O. D. x 3/32" 34807-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (flat)-29/64" L D.-1" O.D. x 5/32" 356420-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Spacer-5/8" L. D. -1-1/2" O. D. x 13/16" BC 7600134-A 2




Lincolh

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

LI

YEAR

19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g:n
NO.7 BODY BOLT GROUP
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Plug (rubber)-1-13/16" x 7/16" 352285-S 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A | Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2-1/4" 20234-S8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A washer (lock)-19/32" L D.-1-1/32" O.D. x 1/16" 34810- 87 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Washer (flat)-19/32" L D, -1-5/16" O. D. x 3/16" 356476-58 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Insulator-15/32" L D, -1-3/8" O.D. x 15/32" BC 7000154-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Spacer-7/8" L D. -1-3/4" 0. D. x 7/16" BC 7000141-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Nut -3/8"-16 34444-S8 2
53-55( BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2" 351753-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (lock)-3/8" I.D.-11/16" O.D. x 3/32" 34807-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Washer (flat)-19/32" 1. D. -1-5/16" O.D. x 3/16" 356476-58 2
53-55{ BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A Spacer-1-3/4" x 5/18" . 8M 7001740 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Nut -3/8"-16 34444-58 2
NO. 8 BODY BOLT GROUP
53~-55| BH, BS, BT Plug (rubber)-1-13/16" x 7/16" 352285-S 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Bolt (shoulder)-3/8'"-16 x 2-53/64" 357666-S8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Washer (flat)-19/32" L D. -1-5/16" O.D. x 3/16" 356476-58 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Insulator-15/32" 1. D. -1-3/8" O.D. x 15/32" BC 7000154-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Spacer-7/8" L D.-1-3/4" O.D. x 1" BC 7000134-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Shim BC 7000145-A as
req'd
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Insulator BC 7000155-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Washer (flat)-29/64" 1. D.-1" O.D. x 5/32" 356420-S8 2
53-55! BH, BS,BT Nut (lock)-3/8"-16 34444-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2-3/8" 20540-S8 2
53-55| BHT76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (flat)-19/32" 1. D. -1-5/16" O. D. x 3/16" 356476-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Spacer-5/8" 1L D, -1-1/2" O.D. x 13/16" BC 7600134-A 2
53-55| BHT76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-29/64" 1. D.-1" O.D. x 5/32" 356420-S8 2
NO.9 BODY BOLT GROUP
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 7T6A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2-1/4" 20234-58 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Nut - 3/8" -16 34444-S8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Washer (lock)-19/32" 1.D.-1-1/32" O.D. x 1/16" 34810-S7 2
53-55| BH. BS, BT except 76A Washer (flat)-19/32" 1. D. -1-5/16" O. D. x 3/16" 356476-58 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Insulator-15/32" 1. D. -1-3/8" 0. D. x 15/32" BC 7000154-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Spacer-7/8" L D.-1-3/4" O.D. x1/16" BC _7000141-A 2
53-55; BHT76A, BS76A, BTT6A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2" 351753-58 2
53-55| BHT76A, BST6A, BTT6A Nut-3/8"-16 34444-S8 2
53-55| BHT76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (lock)-3/8" L D.-11/16" O.D. x 3/32" 34807-S8 2
53-55!| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A Washer (flat)-19/32" L D. -1-5/16" O. D. x 3/16" 356476-S8 2
53-55] BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Spacer-1-3/4" x 5/16" 8M 7001740 2




Liv

Lineolk

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19 REQ'D
NO.10 BODY BOLT GROUP
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A | Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2-1/4" 20234-S8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Washer (lock)-19/32" 1. D. -1-1/32" O.D. x 1/16" 34810-87 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Washer (flat)-19/32" 1. D. -1-5/16" O, D. x 3/16» 356476-S8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Insulator-15/32" L D. -1-3/8” 0. D, x 15/32" BC 7000154-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Spacer-7/8" L D, -1-3/4" O.D. x 7/16" BC 7000141-A 2
53-55{ BH, BS, BT except T6A Nut -3/8"-16 34444-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Bolt (hex head)-3/8" -16 x 2" 351753-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Nut -3/8"-16 34444-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (lock)-3/8" L D.-11/16" O.D. x 3/32" 34807-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A | Washer (flat)-19/32" 1. D. -1-5/16" O. D. x 3/16" 356476-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Spacer-1-3/4" x 5/16" 8M 7001740 2
NO.11 BODY BOLT GROUP
53-55| BH, BS, BT Plug (rubber)-1-13/16" x '7/16" 352285-S 2
53-55| BH. BS. BT except T6A Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-16 x 2-1/4" 20234-S8 2
53-55{ BH, BS, BT except 7T6A Washer (lock)-19/32" L D.-1-1/32" O.D. x 1/16" 34810-87 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Washer (flat)-19/32" L D. -1-5/16" O.D. x 3/16" 356476-S8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Insulator-15/32" L D. -1-3/8" O.D. x 15/32" BC 7000154-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 7T6A Spacer~-7/8" L D.-1-3/4" O.D. x 7/16" BC 7000141-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Nut -3/8"-16 34444-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Bolt (hex head)-3/8" -16 x 2" 351753-S8 2
53-55] BHT6A, BS7T6A, BT76A Nut -3/8"~16 34444-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (lock)-3/8" 1.D. -11/16" O.D. x 3/32" 34807-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-19/32" 1. D. -1-5/16" O. D. x 3/16" 356476-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Spacer-1-3/4" x 5/16" 8M 7001740 2
NO.12 BODY BOLT GROUP
53-55{ BH, BS, BT Bolt (shoulder)-3/8" -16 x 2-53/64" 357666-S8 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut -3/8""-16 34444-58 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Plug (rubber)-1-13/16" x 7/16" 352285-S 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (lock)-19/32" L D. -1-1/32" O.D. x 1/16" 34923-87 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (flat)-19/32" 1. D. -1-5/16" O. D. x 3/16" 356476-58 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Insulator-~15/32" 1. D. -1-3/8" O.D. x 15/32" BC 7000154-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Spacer-7/8" L D.-1-3/4" O.D. x 1" BC 7000134-A 2




Lineols

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
” BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 0546 BUMPER (COWL SIDE PANEL TO HOOD)
53-55( BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Rubber-1/2" 1. D, 40-700546-A 2
Group 3649 EMBLEM (FRONT SEAT BACK ASH RECEPTACLE CASE)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, FAB 3649-A 1
BT73A-73B :
Group 3687-9 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY SET (WITH KEYS)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Consists of ignition lock cylinder with keys and door lock BD 3687-B b
cylinders .
53-55| BH, BS, BT Consists of glove compartment lock assy with keys and rear BD 3689-B 1
deck lock cylinder
Group 00134 SPACER (BODY BOLT) .
53-55| BH, BS, BT Rubber-7/8" L D. x3/4" O.D. x 1" BC 7000134-A as
. req'd
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A 11/32" x 1-3/4" overall-with '7/8" diameter hole through center BA 7000134-A 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Steel-5/8" 1 D, x 1-1/2" O. D. x 13/16"-with four '7/32" holes BC 7600134-A 8
Group 00141 SPACER (BODY'BOLT AT FRAME)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Rubber-7/16" x 1-3/4'" x 1-3/4" with 7/8" hole through center BC 7000141-A 16
Group 00145 SHIM (BODY MOUNTING)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Steel-13/32" L D. x 1-7/8" O.D. x 7/64" BC 7000145-A as
: req'd
53-55| BH, BS, BT Steel-11/32" L D. x 1-7/8" O.D. x 7/32" BC 7000145-B as
req'd
53-55| BH, BS, BT Steel-11/32" L D. x 1-7/8" O.D. x 21/64" BC 7000145-C as
req'd
Group 00154 INSULATOR (BODY BOLT)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Rubber-35/64" L D. x 1-3/8" O. D. -with four 1/4" dia. holes BC 7000154-A as
req'd
Group 00155 SHIM (BODY MOULDING)
53-55( BH, BS, BT Rubber-13/32" L. D. x 1-1/4'" O. D, x 3/16" BC 7000155-A |6orl0
Group 00164 RETAINER (BODY BOLT AT FRAME)-SPACER
55 BT except T6A Used at Body Bolts #4, #5, #7 BT 7300164-A 6
Group 01460 COVER (UNDERSEAT HEATER OPENING)
53-55( BH, BS, BT Steel-3-13/16" x 6-13/16" ) BD 7301460-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-S8 4
Group 01462 SEAL (UNDERSEAT HEATER OPENING COVER)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Rubber-3-13/16"" x 6-13/16" BD 7301462-A 1
Group 01464 . INSULATOR (VENT AIR DUCT)-AT HOOD HINGE :
53-55| BH, BS, BT | Fibre Padding | BD 7301464-A 2




Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR .

19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER
Group 01506 BRACE ASSEMBLY (BRAKE PEDAL SUPPORT)

53-55| BH, BS, BT With bracket welded at flange BS 7301506-A

53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (spring lock)-5/16" 34806-S7

53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (plain)-5/16" - 24 34144-S8
Group 01510 REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (INSTRUMENT PANEL BRAKE SUPPORT)

53-55{ BH, BS, BT 2" wide x 4-1/32" long BD 7301510-A
Group 01540 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (ACCELERATOR SHAFT)-ON DASH PANEL

53-55| BH, BS, BT BD 7301540-A
Group 01550 REINFORCEMENT - BRAKE PEDAL SUPPORT (DASH PANEL)

54-55| BS, BT BS 7301550-A
Group 01554 BRACE (BRAKE PEDAL SUPPORT) TO COWL TOP

54-55| BS,BT BS 7301554-A

54-55| BS, BT Nut (hex)-3/8 - 24 33800-S8

54-55| BS, BT Washer (external)-3/8" 34807-S8
Group 01610 PANEL ASSEMBLY (DASH)

53-55j BH, BS, BT ] BH 7301610-A

53-55| BH, BS, BT Plug-Rubber-1-7/8" 357216-S
Group 01615 BOX ASSEMBLY (BATTERY)

53-55| BH, BS, BT BH 7301615-A
Group 01619 COVER ASSEMBLY (BATTERY ACCESS)

53-55| BH, BS, BT BD 7301619-B
Group 01641 COVER (HAND BRAKE CABLE OPENING IN DASH)

53-565| BH, BS, BT Forming board BD 7301641-A
Group 01645 SEAL (BATTERY ACCESS COVER)

53-55|-BH. BS, BT Sponge Rubber BD 7301645-A
Group 01662 SHIELD ASSEMBLY (BATTERY SIDE)

53-55| BH, BS, BT BD 7301662-A

53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap. ) 52721-S8

No. 10-12 x 3/8"

Group 01663 SILENCER ASSEMBLY (BATTERY ACCESS COVER)

53-55| BH, BS, BT | Paper Felt BD 7301663-B |




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.

1 | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 01870 INSULATOR ASSEMBLY (DASH)

53-55]| BH, BS, BT Paper Felt BH 7301670-A 1

54-55| BS, BT Used with Air Conditioning Unit BS 7301670-A 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT Fastener (dash liner) 357036-532 11
Group 01692 SILENCER (DASH PANEL LOWER)-CENTER

53-55| BH, BS, BT Paper Felt BD 7301692-A 1
Group 01698 PLATE (STEERING COLUMN OPENING COVER)-UPPER

_53-55| BH, BS, BT 1/32" x 4-14/32" x 7-1/2" overall o | BH 7301698-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT ~ Screw and Washer Assy. (pan-hd cross rec.)-1/4"-20 x 50835-58 9
7/8"

53-55| BH, BS, BT Retainer Assy (Nut)-1/4"-20 | ssm1-s | o
Group 01699 PLATE (STEERING COLUMN OPENING COVER)- LOWER

53-55| BH, BS, BT BH 7301699-A 1
Group 01715 BRACE ASSEMBLY (DASH TO FRAME)-L. H. SIDE

53-55| BH, BS, BT BH 7301715-A 1
Group 01726-7 BRACE (DASH TO FRAME)

53-55| BH, BS,BT R. H. BD 7301726-A 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. BH 7301727-A 1
Group 01738 SEAL (STEERING COLUMN OPENING COVER PLATE)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Rubber BH 7301738-A 1
Group 01740 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Steel-1-3/4" square x 5/16" thick 8M 7001740 18
Group 01755 GUARD (DASH TO FRAME SIDE BRACE HEATER HOSE)

53 BH Vinyl BH 7301755-A 3
Group 01786-7 SILENCER (DASH PANEL LOWER)

53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. -Paper Felt BD 7301786-B 1

53-55{ BH, BS, BT L. H. -Paper Felt-with pedal opening BD 7301787-B 1
Group 01814-5 REGISTER ASSEMBLY (FRESH AIR DUCT)

53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. BD 7301814-B 1

53-55| BH, BS,BT L. H. BD 7301815-B 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (hex washer head)-No, 12-11 x 1/2" 42128-58 4
Group 01844 HANDLE (FRESH AIR DUCT)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Plastic BA 7001844-A 2

53-55| BH, BS, BT Lockwasher-No. 6 34801-S7 2

53-55{ BH, BS, BT Screw (pan hd. cr. rec.)-No. 6-18 x 3/8" 52718-S8 2




33795-S.
34805-S

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER
TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST

FRESH AIR VENTILATING SYSTEM
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

*18561_*18567

PL-693

ANOO0TIVLVYD Sldvd Adodg



Lineotk

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 01846 COVER (DASH PANEL HEATER OPENING)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Use on jobs without heater BA 7001846-A 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (hex hd self tapping)-No. 10-12x 1/2" 42007-58 6

53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (rd hd self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 32858-S2 -1
Group 01849 COVER (TEMPERATURE REGULATOR VALVE OPENING)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Use on jobs without heater BD 7301849-A 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (hex washer head)-No. 10-12 x 3/8" 42360-57 2
Group 01850-1 VALVE ASSEMBLY (FRESH AIR DUCT)

53 BH R.H. BC 7001850-A 1

54-55| BS,. BT R.H. BR 7001850-A 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. BD 7301851-A 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 33795-S7 8

53-55| BH, BS, BT Lockwasher-1/4" 34805-S8 8

53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (external tooth)-1/4" 34940-S7 8
Group 01862 DAMPER ASSEMBLY (BODY VENT AIR VALVE)

53-55| BH, BS, BT 8A 7001862-B 2

53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (hex washer hd)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 42133-S8 1
Group 01878 CONNECTOR (BODY VENT AIR DUCT)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Rubber-3-45/64" L D. BA 7001878-C 2
Group 01880 GASKET (AIR VALVE)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Sponge Rubber 1/8" x 4" L D. x 5-1/2" O. D. -with four 5/16" BA 7001880-A 2

holes equally spaced

Group 01890-1 CABLE ASSEMBLY (FRESH AIR INLET CONTROL)

53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. -approximate length 74-1/2" FAC 7301890-A 1

53-55{ BH, BS, BT L. H. -approximate length 39" FAC 7301891-A 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT Clip (wiring) 358459-S2 2

53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (round hd. cr. rec. )-No. 10-12 x 1/2" 52727-S8 2
Group 01900 SCREEN (VENTILATING AIR DUCT)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Steel Wire Mesh-7-5/8" O, D.-with six 5/16" holes BD 7301900-A ° 2

equally spaced

53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (hex washer head self tapping)-No. 14-10 x 3/4" 42143-S8 12
Group 01902-3 DUCT ASSEMBLY-(VENT AIR)

53-55| BH, BS, BT R.H BD 7301902-C 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. BD 7301903-C 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (hex washer hd self tapping)-No. 14-10 x 3/4" 42143-58 12




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:;Ei BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g:D
Group 02010 PANEL ASSEMBLY (COWL TOP)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Re-work for Service-Drill necessary wiring holes BS 6002010-A 1
BT60A-60C
53 BH73A-73B Re-work for Service-Drill necessary wiring holes BH 7302010-A 1
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B BS 7302010-A 1
53 BH76A Re-work for Service-Drill necessary wiring holes EDBH 7602010-B 1
54-55| BS76A, BT76A . BS 7602010-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw and Washer assy (hex head)-5/16"-24 x 7/8" 43264-S8 2
Group 02042-3 PILLAR AND COWL SIDE ASSEMBLY (FRONT BODY)
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. BD 7302042-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. BD 7302043-A 1
53-55! BH, BS,BT Grommet (rubber)-used with electric window wiring 352807-8 as
req'd
Group 02062-3 EXTENSION (COWL SIDE PANEL)
53-55( BH, BS, BT R. H. BD 7302062-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. BD 7302063-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 7/8" 52368-523 2
Group 02354-5 RETAINER (COWL CARDBOARD)
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. -In Prime BD 7302354-CP 1
53-55! BH, BS, BT L.H. -In Prime BD 7302355~CP 1
Group 02522-3 PILLAR ASSEMBLY (FRONT BODY UPPER)-INNER
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. BD 6002522-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. BD 6002523-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BHT3A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | R. H. BD 7302522~B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | L. H. BD 7302523-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A R. H. BD 7602522-A
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. BD 7602523~ A
Group 02536-7 PILLAR ASSEMBLY (FRONT BODY UPPER)-OUTER
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. BD 6002536-C 1
BT60A-60C
53-55{ BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. BD 6002537-C 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. BD 7302536-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-"73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. BD 7302537~-B 1
BT73A-173B
53-55| BHT76A, BS76A, BT76A R. H. BD 7602536-E 1
53-55| BH75A, BS7T6A, BTT6A L. H. BH 7602537-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Plug (button)-1/2" 352285-S 2




Lineot

YEAR

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

NO.
1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 025690-1 COVER (FRONT BODY PILLAR)-FENDER BOLT ACCESS
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. -with turned down flange BD 7302590-B 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. -with turned down flange BD 7302591-B 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (pan head cross recess)-No. 6-18 x 3/8" 52718-58 6
Group 02594 RETAINER (FRONT BODY PILLAR WEATHERSTRIP)-UPPER
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, BA 6002594-A 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A BH 7602594-A 2
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A- Screw (oval head cross recess tapp. )-No. 6-18 x 5/8" 52350-S13 10
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-~
T6A B
Group 02626-7 WEATHERSTRIP (FRONT BODY PILLAR)-UPPER
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A R. H. -Rubber-approximate length 17-1/16" BD 7602626-B 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -Rubber-approximate length 17-1/16" BD 7602627-B 1
53-55| BH76A, BS764, BT76A Screw (pan head)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 52726-58 2
Group 02648 COVER (FRONT BODY PILLAR HINGE OPENING)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Used with manual window regulators BD 7302648-A 4
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (pan head)-No. 6-32 x 3/8" 51754-58 8
Group 02648 COVER (FRONT BODY PILLAR HINGE OPENING)-UPPER
53-55| BH, BS, BT Used with electric window regulators BD 7302648-B 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (pan hd. cr. rec. )-No. 6-18 x 3/8" 52718-58 16
Group 03097 COVER (WINDSHIELD OUTSIDE TOP MOULDING JOINT)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-173B, | Chrome Finish B2A 7303097-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 03100 GLASS (WINDSHIELD)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| Clear BD 7603100-B 1
60C-T76A, BT60A~60C-
T6A
53-55| BHB0OA-60C-76A, BS60A-| Tinted (Green) BD 7603100-C 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
76A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Clear BD 7303100-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Tinted (Green) BD 7303100-C 1
BT73A-73B




Lineolk

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES NO.
1o REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 03110 WEATHERSTRIP (WINDSHIELD)
53-55| BH, BS,BT Rubber BD 7303110-D 1
Group 03136-7 MOULDING (WINDSHIELD) OUTSIDE-SIDE
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7603136-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C~
T6A .
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| L. H. ~Chrome Finish BD 7603137-A 1
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-~
76A }
53-55| BH73A, BS73A, BT73A R. H. -Prime BD 7303136-C 1
53-55| BH73A, BS73A, BT73A L. H. -Prime BD 7303137-C 1
53-55| BH73B, BS73B, BT73B R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7303136-D 1
53-55 BH73B, BS73B, BT73B L. H. -Chrome Finish . BD 7303137-D 1
53-55| BH, BS,BT Clip (moulding) 352247-58 as
req'd
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- Screw (flat hd cross recess self tapping)-No. 4-24 x 1/4" 52050-S13 6
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-~
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Screw (flat hd cross recess self tapping)-No. 4-40 x 1/2" 355654-S13 6
BT73A-73B )
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 6-18 x 3/8" 52718-58 8
BT73A-73B
03100
03110
03136 a

X 7, 359947-S
355654-S / A 59718-S
03144 ?
w\\_asar/s-s
52718-S
PL-T12

WINDSHIELD PARTS

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




Lineots

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 03144-5 MOULDING (WINDSHIELD)-OUTSIDE TOP
53-55( BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. ~-Chrome Finish BD 7603144-B 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A :
53-55( BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7603145-B 1
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
58-55( BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7303144-B b
BT173A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7303145-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH, BS, BT Kit-MOulding Clips (exterior) ‘HCK 350013-A 1
Consists of the following:
(8) 52718-S8 Screw (pan hd. )-No. 6-18 x 3/8" (2) 52050-S13 Screw (tapping)-No. 4-24 x 1/4"
(1) 52003-S13 Screw (flat hd. }-No. 4-24 x 3/8"
Group 03148-9 MOULDING (WINDSHIELD)-OUTSIDE BELT
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7303148-B 1
53-55] BH, BS, BT L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7303149-B 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Clip (moulding) 358475-58 8
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (flat head cross recess)-No. 4-40 x 1/2" 355654-513 2
53-556{ BH, BS,BT Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap. )-No. 6-18 x 3/8" 52718-S8 14
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Screw (flat head cross recess)-No. 4-24 x 1/4" 52050-S13 2
BT73A-73B
Group 03410 PANEL (WINDSHIELD HEADER)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A BD 7603410-A 1
Group 03442 DOWEL (FOLDING TOP NO. 1 BOW)-CENTER '
53-54| BH76A, BST6A Chrome Finish-Straight Shank Type BD 7603442-A 1
54~55| BS76A, BT'76A Chrome Finish-T-Shape BA 7603442-A 1
53-54| BH76A, BS76A Screw (headless set)-No. 8-32 x 1/4" 89565-S7 1
54-55| BS76A, BT76A Screw (oval head)-1/4"-20 x 3/4" 30047513 2
53-54| BH76A, BST6A Washer (flat)-3/8" 44726-58 as
req'd
54-55| BST76A, BT76A Washer (external)-1/4" 34954-S13 2
Group 03458-9 DOWEL (FOLDING TOP NO. 1 BOW)-SIDE
53 BH76A R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 1-43/64" BD 7603458-B 1
53 BH76A L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 1-43/64" BD 7603459-B 1
54-55| BS76A, BTT6A - R. H. -Chrome Finish-T-Shape BD 7603458-C 1
54-55| BS76A, BT76A L. H. -Chrome Finish-T-Shape BD 7603459~C 1
53-54 | BH76A, BST6A Screw (headless set)-No. 8-32 x 1/4" 89565-S7 2
54-55| BS76A, BT'76A Screw and Washer Assy (oval hd. cr. rec. )-1/4""-20 x 3/4" 50711-8S13 4
Group 03466 SEAL (WINDSHIELD HEADER DOWEL)
53-55| BHT6A, BST6A, BTT6A | Sponge Rubber BD 7603466-A 2



10

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R'E"g;D
Group 03536 MOULDING (WINDSHIELD)-UPPER- TRIM
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Chrome Finish-approximate length 49-11/32" BH 6003536-A 1
53 BH60C Chrome Finish-approximate length 49-29/32" BD 6003536-B 1
54-55| BS60C, BT60C Chrome Finish-approximate length 49-29/32" BH 6003536-B 1
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Clip (moulding) 352224-58 11
BT60A-60C
Group 03542 MOULDING (WINDSHIELD HEADER)
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A In Prime BD 6003542-BP 1
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Clip (moulding) 352224-58 11
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Screw (pan head cr. rec. )-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 52726-513 2
Group 03570 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP LOCKING)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Chrome Finish BA 7603570-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Screw (set)-No. 10-32 351745-S8 1
Group 03598-9 MOULDING (WINDSHIELD GARNISH)- SIDE
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 6003598-D 1
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A L. H. -Chrone Finish BD 6003599-D 1
53-55; BH60C, BS60C, BT60C R. H. -In Prime BD 6003598-CP 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C L. H. -In Prime BD 6003599-CP 1
53-55| BH73A, BS73A, BT73A R.H. -In Prime BD 7303598-FP 1
53-55| BH73A, BS73A, BT73A L. H. -In Prime BD 7303599-FP 1
53-55| BH73B, BS73B, BT73B R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7303598-G 1
53-55| BH73B, BS73B, BT73B L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7303599-G 1
53-55| BHT76A, BST6A, BT76A R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7603598-B 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7603599-B 1
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A- Screw (oval head cross recess)-No. 8-15 x 7/8" 52368-S2 4or8
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Screw (oval head cross recess)-No. 8-15 x 1" 52376-S13 6
BT73A-73B
Group 03606-7 MOULDING (WINDSHIELD GARNISH)-UPPER
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Chrome Finish BD 6003606-B 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C In Prime BD 6003606-AP 1
53-55| BH73A, BS73A, BT73A R.H. -In Prime BD 7303606-DP 1
53-55| BH73A, BS73A, BT73A L. H. -In Prime BD 7303607-DP 1
53-55| BH73B, BS73B, BT73B R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7303606-E 1
53-55| BH73B, BS73B, BT73B L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7303607-E 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Chrome Finish BD 7603606-B 1
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A- Screw (oval head cross recess)-No. 8-15 x 7/8" 52368-S2 4
60C-76A, BT60A-60C~
T6A )
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-738B, Screw (oval head cross recess)-No. 8-15 x 1" 52376-S13 6

BT73A-73B




Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

1

YEAR NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 03626 MOULDING (WINDSHIELD GARNISH)- LOWER
53-55| BH, BS, BT In Prime BD 7303626-BP 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT " Screw (oval head)-No. 8-15 x 3/4" 52360-513 6
Group 03642-3 FILLER (WINDSHIELD GARNISH MOULDING)- LOWER CORNER
53-55 BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- | Rubber 4-1/2" long BD 7603642-D 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Rubber BD 7303642-C 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | L. H. -Rubber BD 7303643-C 1
BT73A-73B
Group 04114 PIN (VISOR ANCHOR)
53-55| BH, BS, BT, except 76A | Chrome Finish BD 7304114-A 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Chrome Finish BC 7604114-B 2
Group 04128-9 BRACKET (FRONT BODY PILLAR VISOR)
53-55] BH60C, BS60C, BT60C R.H, BD 6004128-A 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C L. H. BD 6004129-A 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Screw (pan head)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 32923-S7 4
Group 04131 CLIP ASSEMBLY (VISOR ARM)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- BC 7604131-A 2
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55] BH73A-"73B, BS73A-73B, BD 7304131-A 2
BT73A-73B '
Group 04144-5 ARM AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY (VISOR)
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Arm Plated with Bracket in Prime BD 6004144-DP 2
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Chrome Finish-with bracket made of Zinc Die Cast BD 6004144-C 2
53-55| BH73A-~73B, BS73A-73B, | Chrome Finish-with bracket made of Zinc Die Cast BC 7304144-A 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BHT76A, BS7T6A, BT76A R. H. -Chrome Finish-with bracket made of Zinc Die Cast BD 7604144-D 1
53-55| BHT76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -Chrome Finish-with bracket made of Zinc Die Cast BD 7604145-D 1
Group 04186 BRACKET (VISOR ARM CLIP MOULDING)
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C l BD 6004186-A 2




12

Lineoll

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

527278 04320

427645

52727 -5

06081
T

T

357810-S

06126
357781.S

51855§
04407

g T 06024
04826 —_——
o 14413 g\ 04407
203875 06051
31498.S i
50810-5 //::/N
357781-S PL-947
INSTRUMENT PANEL
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list ot parws.

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARK NO.
19 s PART NUMBER REQ'D

Group 04320 PANEL ASSEMBLY (INSTRUMENT)-LESS INSTRUMENTS
53-55| BH, BS, BT In Prime ’ BH 7304320-AP 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Lockwasher-5/16" 34806-S7 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (hex)-5/16"-24 33823-87 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw and Washer assy (pan head cross recess)-No. 10- 50804-S8 3

32x 3/8" .

53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (pan hd cross recessed)-No. 10-12 x 1/2" 52727-S8 7
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw and Washer assy (hex head)-5/16"-24 x 3/4" 42905~58 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (flat)-5/16" 357789-S7 4

Group 04348-9 MOULDING (INSTRUMENT PANEL)
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. -Chrome Finish BH 7304348-A 1
53 BH L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7304349-A 1
54-55| BS, BT L. H. -Chrome Finish BH 7304349-A 1
53-55( BH, BS, BT Lockwasher (internal tooth)-No. 6 34901-87 9
53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (hex)-No. 6-32 34051-S7 9

Group 04371 PLATE (RADIO OPENING COVER)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Use when radio is not installed FAA 7304371-A 1
53-55! BH, BS, BT Screw (pan head)-No. 10-16 x 1/2" 33444-S2 2




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

13

YEAR

NO.

1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 04407 EMBLEM (INSTRUMENT PANEL)

54-55( BS60C-73A, BT60C-73A | Zinc Die Cast - "L" with "V BS 7304407-A 1

54-55| BS60A-73B-76A, BT60A-| Zinc Die Cast - Capri with "V BS 7304407-B 1

73B-76A

54-55| BS, BT Nut (spring)-3/32" 357781-S2 2or3
Group 04460 PLATE (INSTRUMENT PANEL NAME)

53 BH Chrome Finish FAB 7304460-A 1

54 BS Chrome Plate and Gold Tint FAA 7304460-A 1

55 BT Chrome Finish FDL 7304460-A i
Group 04538 MEDALLION ASSEMBLY (INSTRUMENT PANEL) - 50TH ANNIVERSARY

53 BH BH 7304538-A 1

53 BH Nut (hex)-No. 8-32 34052-57 1

53 BH Washer (lock)-No. 8 34802-S7 1
Group 04539 MEDALLION (INSTRUMENT PANEL)-GLOVE COMPARTMENT

53 BH Chrome Finish BH 7304539-A 1

53 BH Nut (hex head)-No. 10-32 34079-87 1

53 BH Washer (flat)-No. 10 35129-87 1
Group 04603 " KIT (CIGAR LIGHTER ELEMENT)

53-55| BH, BS BT Contains (12) 51A-7004616-A1 Casco cigar lighter elements 8H 7004603 1
Group 04675 LAMP ASSEMBLY (CIGAR LIGHTER)

53-55( BH,BS,BT OL 7204675 1
Group 04821 BOX ASSEMBLY (INSTRUMENT PANEL)-ASH

53-55| BH, BS, BT BD 7304821-A 1
Group 04826 RETAINER ASSEMBLY (INSTRUMENT PANEL ASH RECEPTACLE)

53-55| BH, BS, BT In Prime BD 7304826-AP 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-58 2

53-55)| BH, BS, BT Screw and Washer assy (pan head cross recess)-No. 10- 50804-58 2

32x3/8"

Group 04854 BRACKET (INSTRUMENT PANEL ASH RECEPTACLE)

53-55| BH, BS,BT Steel 3-1/2" long BD 7304854-A 1
Group 06010 BOX ASSEMBLY (GLOVE COMPARTMENT)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Cardboard-with five No. 8 speed nuts BD 7306010-A 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (cross recessed pan head)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 52726-S8 5

53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (finishing)-No. 8 34862-S7 10




14

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.
1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 06024 DOOR ASSEMBLY (GLOVE COMPARTMENT)
53 BH In Prime BD 7306024-CP 1
54-55| BS,BT In Prime BS 7306024-BP 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Bumper (rubber) 357811-S 2
Group 06050-1 HINGE ASSEMBLY (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR)
53-55| BH, BS, BT R.H. BD 7306050-AW 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. BD 7306051-AW 1
53-55| BH, BS,BT Screw and Washer assy (pan head cross recess)- 51'766-S8 [
No. 10-32x 1/2"
Group 06064 CATCH (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR LOCK)
53-55| BH, BS,BT Steel Stamping BD 7306064-B 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw and Washer assy (pan hd cross recess)-No. 10-32 x 51766-58 2
1/2"
Group 06081 LOCK ASSEMBLY (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR)~-COMPLETE WITH KEYS
53-55{ BH, BS, BT BD 7306081-B 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw and Washer assy (pan hd cross recess)-No. 10-32 x 50804-S8 2
3/8n
53-55| BH, B§ BT Screw (pan hd. )-No. 10-32 x 1/2" 39048-S2 2
Group 06115 BUMPER (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR HINGE)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Rubber-1/4" 1. D. x 3/8" O.D. BC 7006115-A 2
Group 06126 COVER (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR ACCESS)
54-55| BS,BT In Prime-4-5/8" wide BS 7306126-AP 1
54-55| BS,BT Screw (rd. hd. cr. rec. )-No. 6-18 x 3/8" 5216658 4
Group 10120-1 MEMBER (FLOOR SIDE)
53-565| BH, BS, BT R. H. -approximate length 79-3/64" BD 7310120-B 1
53-55| BH.BS.BT L. H. -approximate length 79-3/64" BD 7310121-B 1
Group 10128-9 PANEL ASSEMBLY (BODY ROCKER)
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A-| R. H. BD 7610128-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-~
T6A
53-55| BH60A~60C~76A, BS60A-| L. H, BD 7610129-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53 BH73A-73B R. H. BD 7310128-A 1
53 BH73A-73B L. H. BD 7310129-A 1
54 BS73A-73B R.H. BH 7310128-A 1
54 BS73A-13B L. H. BH 7310129-A 1
55 BT73A-73B R. H. BT 7310128-A 1
55 BT73A-73B L.H. BT 7310129-A 1




Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

15

YEAR o . NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 10146 MOULDING KIT (BODY ROCKER PANEL)
55 | BT BT 7310146-A 1
Consists of the following:
(1) R.H. - BT 7310176-A Moulding
(1) L.H. - BT 7310177-A Moulding
(14) OL 7210198 Clips
Group 10168-9 EXTENSION (ROCKER PANEL SIDE ORNAMENT)
55 BT73A-73B R. H. - Chrome Finish BT 7310168-A 1
55 BT73A-73B L, H, - Chrome Finish BT 7310169-A 1
55 BT73A-73B Screw - No. 8-15 x 3/4" 52360-S13 8
Group 10176-7 MOULDING (BODY ROCKER PANEL CURB BUFFER)
53-54{ BH, BS Chrome Finish-87-29/32" long BD 7310176-A 2
55 BT R. H. - Rustless Steel - 85 - 11/32" long BT 7310176-A 1
55 BT L. H. - Rustless Steel - 85 - 11/32" long BT 7310177-A 1
Group 10198 RETAINER (BODY ROCKER PANEL CURB BUFFER MOULDING)
53-55| BH, BS, BT OL 7210198 14
Group 11112 INSULATOR ASSEMBLY (FRONT FLOOR)
54-55| BS, BT, except 7T6A Fiber Glass - Used with Air Conditioning Unit BS 7311112-A 1
Group 11135 PAN ASSEMBLY (FRONT FLOOR)
53-54| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C BH 6011135-A 1
55 BT60A-60C BT 6011135-A 1
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, BT 7311135-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A BT 7611135-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Plug (button) 352285-5 as
req'd
Group 11165 SILENCER (FLOOR PAN FRONT)-CENTER
53-55| BH, BS, BT Paper Felt BD 7311165-B 1
Group 11215 PAN ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOOR)
53-54| BH, BS BS 7311215-A 1
55 BT BT 7311215-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Plug-Rubber-for 1-1/4" drain hole 352284-S 1
Group 11228-9 FILLER (REAR FLOOR TO QUARTER PANEL)
53-54|{ BH, BS R. H. BD 7311228-C 1
53-54| BH, BS L. H. BD 7311229-C 1
55 BT R. H. BT 7311228-A 1
55 BT L. H. BT 7311229-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (hex head washer head)-No. 14-10 x 5/8" 31498-S8 6




16

Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES R NO.

19 EMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 11239 EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOOR PAN TO QUARTER PANEL)-L. H.

55 BT L. H. -21-47/64" long BT 7311239-A 1
Group 11250-1 EXTENSION (REAR FLOOR PAN TO QUARTER PANEL)

53-54| BH, BS R. B. -approximate length 24-21/64" BD 7311250-A 1

53 BH L. H. -approximate length 24-21/64" BD 7311251-A 1

54 BS L. H. -approximate length 24-21/64" BD 7311251-B 1

55 BT R. H. -approximate length 21-47/64" BT 7311250-A 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT Plug (button)-rubber-for 3/4" hole 352291-S 4
Group 11254-5 SHIELD (REAR FLOOR TO QUARTER PANEL EXTENSION)-SPLASH

53-55{ BH, BS, BT R.H BT 7311254-A 1

53-55 | BH, BS, BT L. H. BT 7311255-& 1
Group 11268 INSULATOR ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOOR)

54-55| BS60A-60C, BT60A-60C | Fiber Glass - Used with Air Conditioning Unit BS 6011268-A 1

54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | Fiber Glass - Used with Air Conditioning Unit BS 7311268-A 1
Group 11290 COVER (FLOOR PAN REAR FUEL GAUGE)

53-55| BH, BS, BT BM 7011290-B 1

53~55| BH, BS, BT Screw (pan head self tap. )-No. 10-12 x 3/8" 32917-87 1
Group 11310 HOUSING ASSEMBLY (FUEL TANK FILLER PIPE)

53-54| BH, BS Use Sealer M5335-B BD 7311310-B 1

55 BT Use Sealer M5335-B BT 7311310-A 1
Group 11324 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (FUEL TANK)-REAR

53-55| BH, BS, BT 3-9/64" x 3-25/32"-with 5/16"-24 nut welded in place BD 7311324-A 1
Group 11486 INSULATOR ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOOR UNDER SEAT)

54-55| BS60A-60C, BT60A-60C | Fiber Glass - Used with Air Conditioning Unit BS 6011486-A 1

54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | Fiber Glass - Used with Air Conditioning Unit BS 7311486-B 1
Group 11520 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME) .

53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT7T6A 8A 7011520 as

req'd

Group 12129 COVER (TRANSMISSION BAND ADJUSTMENT)-ACCESS HOLE

53-55| BH, BS, BT BD 7312129-B 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT Bolt and lockwasher assy 1/4"-28 x 5/8" 355338-S8 3

53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut and retainer assy-1/4"-28 357254~82 3
Group 12133 PLATE (TRANSMISSION FILLER HOLE) ACCESS

53 BH BD 7312133-A 1

53 BH Nut and retainer assy-1/4"-28 357254-S2 2




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

17

YEAR NO.
19 ‘ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 12181 SEAL (TRANSMISSION ACCESS HOLE COVER)
53-55| BH, BS,BT Rubber-1/8" x 5-39/64" x 8-33/64" overall length BD 7312181-A 1
Group 13084 MAT (FLOOR MAT HEEL)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Black Rubber-16-1/2" x 20" BD 7313084-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Blue Rubber-16-1/2" x 20" BD 7313084-B 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Green Rubber-16-1/2" x 20" BD 7313084-C 1
53-55| BH, BS,BT Maroon Rubber-16-1/2" x 20" BD 7313084-D 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Light Blue Rubber-16-1/2" x 20" BD 7313084-E 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Red Rubber-16-1/2" x 20" BD 7313084-F 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Yellow Rubber-16-1/2" x 20" BD 7313084-G 1
Group 13090 GROMMET (CARPET)-MALE
53-54| BH, BS Brass-1"LD. x1-1/2" O.D. HB 13090 . 1
Group 13092 GROMMET (CARPET)-FEMALE
53-54| BH, BS ' Brass-1-1/16" L D. x1-1/2" 0. D. HB 13092 1
Group 13130 FILLER (FRONT DOOR DEPRESSION)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Fiber-approximate length 9-35/64" BD 7313130-B 1
Group 13208-9 PLATE (FRONT DOOR SCUFF)
53 BH60A-60C-76A R. H. -Rubber 41-7/8" long BD '7613208-C 1
53 BH60A-60C-76A L. H. -Rubber 41-7/8" long BD 7613209-C 1
54 BS60A-60C-T6A R. H. -Aluminum-41-7/8" long-Dull Finish-Used on Jobs BD 7613208-A 1
._through 7-22-54
54 BS60A-60C-76A L. H. - Aluminum-41-7/8" long-Dull Finish-Used on Jobs BD 7613209-A 1
through 7-22-54
54-55| BS60A-60C-76A, BT60A- | R. H. - Aluminum-41-7/8" long-Bright Finish-Used on Jobs BS 7613208-A 1
60C-T76A after 7-22-54 )
54-55| BS60A-60C-T76A, BT60A-| L. H. -Aluminum-41-7/8" long-Bright Finish-Used on Jobs BS 7613209-A 1
60C-T6A after 7-22.54
53 BH73A-73B R. H. ~Rubber-35-9/16" BD 7313208-C i
53 BH73A-73B L. H. ~-Rubber-35-8/16" BD 7313209-C 1
54 BS73A-73B R. H. -Aluminum-35-9/16" long-Dull Finish-Used on Jobs BD 7313208-A 1
through 7-22-54
54 BS73A-73B L. H. -Aluminum-35-9/16" long-Dull Finish-Used on Jobs BD 7313209-A 1
through 7-22-54
54-55| BST3A-T3B, BT73A-73B- | R. H. -Aluminum-35-9/16" long-Bright Finish-Used on Jobs BS 7313208-A 1
after 7-22-54
54-55| BST3A-T73B, BT73A-73B | L. H. -Aluminum-35-9/16" long-Bright Finish-Used on Jobs BS 7313209-A 1
after 7-22-54
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (oval head cross recess self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 52360-513 as
3/4" req'd




18

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYP| NO.
19 ES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 13228-9 PLATE (REAR DOOR SCUFF)
53 BH73A-73B R. H. -Rubber 28-11/64" long BD 7313228-C 1
53 BH73A-73B L. H. -Rubber 28-11/64" long BD 7313229-C 1
54 BS73A-73B R. H. -Aluminum-28-11/64" long-Dull Finish- Used on Jobs BD 7313228-A 1
through 7-22-54
54 BS73A-73B L. H. -Aluminum-28-11/64" long~Dull Finish-Used on Jobs BD 7313229-A 1
through 7-22-54
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | R. H. - Aluminum-28-11/64" long-Bright Finish-Used on Jobs BS 7313228-A 1
after 7-22-54
54-55| BST3A-73B, BT73A-73B | L. H. -Aluminum-28-11/64" long-Bright Finish-Used on Jobs BS 7313225-A 1
after 7-22-54
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-"73B, Screw (oval hd cross recess self tap. )-No. 8-15 x 3/4" 52360-513 16
BT73A-73B :
Group 14505 SWITCH AND HOUSING ASSEMBLY (WINDOW REGULATOR)-MULTIPLE
53-55| BH, BS, BT FAA 14505-B 1
Group 14507 SWITCH AND HOUSING ASSEMBLY (WINDOW REGULATOR)-SINGLE
53-55| BH, BS, BT FAA 14507-B 3
Group 14512 RELAY ASSY (WINDOW REGULATOR CONTROL)
53-55| BH, BS, BT FAA 14512-A 4
53-55| BH, BS, BT Bolt (hex hd. )-1/4"-20 x 7/8" 20384-82 4or8
53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 33795-87 4or8
53-55 BH, BS, BT Washer (lock)-1/4" 34805-57 4or8
Group 14513 BAR (WINDOW REGULATOR CONTROL SWITCH)-BUS
53-55| BH, BS, BT . FAA 14513-A 1
Group 14523 PLATE (WINDOW REGULATOR SWITCH MOUNTING)-SINGLE
53-55| BH, BS, BT 2-1/32" 0.D. FAA 14523-A 2
53-55| BH, BS,BT Screw (pan hd cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52168-S13 2
Group 14526 CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY (TOP, SEAT AND WINDOW CONTROL)-40 AMP.
53-55( BH, BS,BT Located on Rear Seat Riser or R. H. Air Duct on 76A Units 1A 14526 as
req'd
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (hex washer hd tapp. )-No. 14-10 x 1/2" 31498-8S7 2




Lineoll

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

19

YEAR

NO.

19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 14529 SWITCH ASSEMBLY (WINDOW REGULATOR CONTROL)-SINGLE

53-55| BH, BS, BT FAA 14529-A 3
Group 14540 SWITCH ASSEMBLY (WINDOW REGULATOR CONTROL)-MULTIPLE

53-55| BH, BS, BT FAA 14540-A 4
Group 14545 SWITCH ASSEMBLY (SEAT REGULATOR CONTROL)

53-55| BH, BS,BT Used with 4-way seat FAA 14545-A 2
Group 14546 RELAY ASSEMBLY (SEAT REGULATOR CONTROL)

53 BH Used with 2-way and 4-way seat-with straight battery terminal FAA 14546-A 1
Group 14547 MOTOR ASSY (HORIZONTAL SEAT REGULATOR) A

53-55| BH, BS, BT With 15 leads-used with 2-way seat system only FAA 14547-A 1
Group 14547 MOTOR ASSY (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL REGULATOR)

53-55| BH, BS,BT Used with 4-way seat system only (Kit) HEK 14547-A 2
Group 14553 MOTOR ASSEMBLY (WINDOW REGULATOR) ’

53-55| BH, BS,BT Electric-with Stud Support-used with B-Design Regulator FAA 14553-A 2or4

53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-87 as

req'd

Group 14680 SWITCH AND HOUSING ASSEMBLY (SEAT REGULATOR CONTROL)

53-55| BH, BS,BT Used with 4-way seat FAB 14680-A 1
Group 15021 BULB (CIGAR LIGHTER LAMP)

53-55| BH, BS, BT 48 15021 1
Group 15052 KNOB AND ELEMENT ASSEMBLY (CIGAR LIGHTER)-DASH ASSEMBLY

53 BH Use FAA 7362844-A for Front Seat Back and Quarter Arm Rest | FAF 15052-A 1

54-55| BS60C-73A, BT60C-73A FAG 15052-A 1

54-55| BS60A-73B-76A, BT60A- FAG 15052-B 1

13B-7T6A




20

Lineott

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.
' BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 15055 SOCKET AND RETAINER ASSEMBLY (CIGAR LIGHTER)
53-55| BH, BS, BT FAD 15055-B as
req'd
Group 15078 KNOB AND ELEMENT ASSY (QUARTER AND FRONT SEAT BACK)
54-55| BS60A-73B-76A, BT60A-| Used with FAA 7362844-A FAA 15078-A 2
73B-T6A
Group 15667 MOTOR ASSEMBLY (TOP CONTROL)-LESS BRACKETS
53-55! BH76A, BST6A, BT76A FAA 15667-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 34365-S7 4
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-1/4" 44719-S8 4
Group 15668 SWITCH ASSEMBLY (TOP CONTROL)
53 BHT76A Three Terminal Type FAA 15668-C 1
53-55| BHT76A, BS76A, BTT6A Two Terminal Type FAA 15668-B 1
Group 15669 BRACKET ASSEMBLY (MOTOR MOUNTING TOP CONTROL)
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Used with FAA 15667-A FAA 15669-A 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT7T6A Insert (steel) -17/64" L D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1/4" FAA 15679-A 4
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Nut (hex)-1/4" -20 34365-S7 4
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Spacer (rubber)-9/32" L D. x 11/16" O. D. BA 7653382-A 4
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Washer (flat)-1/4" 44719-S8 4
Group 15672 RELAY ASSEMBLY (TOP AND ELECTRIC SEAT CONTROL)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A FAB 15672-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT 2-way and 4-way seat-with flange type battery terminal FAB 15672-A lor2
Group' 15674 KNOB ASSEMBLY (TOP CONTROL)
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Chrome Finish FAB 15674-A 1
Group 15676 BRACKET (TOP CONTROL SWITCH MOUNTING)
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A FAA 15676-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A Bolt and IL/W assy (pan hd cross recess)-1/4"-20 x 3/4" 352301-S8 1
53-55| BHT76A, BST6A, BT76A Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 33795-87 1
Group 16754 BUMPER (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR TO STRIKER PLATE)
53-55| BH, BS, BT | Rubber and Steel-used with BC 7040130-1A Bracket [ BD16754-A | 2




Lineolt

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

21

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PA NO.
19| RT NUMBER REQ'D
Group 20122-3 DOOR ASSEMBLY (FRONT)-LESS HINGES
53 BH60A-60C-T6A R. H. BH 7620122-A 1
53 BH60A-60C-76A L. H, BH 7620123-A 1
54..55| BS60A-60C-76A, BT60A-| R. H. BS 7620122-A 1
60C-76A
54-55| BS60A-60C-76A, BT60A-| L. H. BS 7620123-A 1
60C-T6A
53 BHT73A-73B R.H. BD 7320122-C 1
53 BH73A-73B L.H. BD 7320123-C 1
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | R. H. BS 7320122-A 1
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | L. H. BS 7320123-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Bumper (rubber)-used in lower rear corner 352848-S 2
53-55| BHT3A-713B, BS7T3A-73B, Bumper (rubber)-used in upper rear corner 352839-5 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH, BS, BT Grommet (rubber)-used with electric window wiring 352807-8 as
reqQ'd
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw and Washer assy (pan head)-No. 10-32 x 3/8" 42802-58 4
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw and Washer assy (pan head)-No. 10-32 x 1- 1/4" 43315-58 2
Group 20492-3 MOULDING (FRONT DOOR TOP)-OUTSIDE
53-55| BHT3A-73B. BST3A-73B, | R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7320492-B 1
BT73A-173B
53-55 | BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7320493-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Kit-Moulding Clips (exterior) HCK 350008-A 1
BT73A-73B
Consists of the following:
(10) 64593-S8 Rivet (2) 358588-S8 Clip (moulding)
(2) 352241-S8 Clip (moulding) (2) 358584-S8 Screw & Washer Assy
Group 20530-1 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. -Rubber-Use Retainer BA 7621486 BD 7620530-D 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| L. H. -Rubber-Use Retainer BA 7621487 BD 7620531-D 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH73A~73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Rubber BD 7320530-B 1
BT73A-173B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | L. H. -Rubber BD 7320531-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A- Screw (pan head cross recess)-No. 8-15 x 1" 52754-88 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- Screw (pan head cross recess)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 32016-58

60C-76A, BT60A-60C~
T6A




22

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
[ J— REQ'D
Group 20724-5 WELT AND CARDBOARD ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR WINDOW GARNISH MOULDING)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -57-3/16" long BD 7320724-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -57-3/16" long BD 7320725-B 1
BT73A-73B
Group 20752 KIT (GOLD STAR TRANSFER)
54 | BS60A-T3B-76A ! | HEK 7320752-A | 1
Consists of the following:
(3) BS 7320748-A Gold Star Transfer Sheets (15" x 36-1/2")
(1) M5412-A Pint Water Soluble Solution (M 5412-A)
(1) Rubber Sponge
Group 20904-5 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR WINDOW GARNISH)- UPPER
53-55| BH73A, BS73A, BT73A R, H, -In Prime BD 7320904-CW 1
53 BH73A L. H. -In Prime BD 7320905-BW 1
54-55| BS73A, BT73A L.H. -In Prime BD 7320805-CwW 1
53 BH73B R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7320904-A 1
54-55| BS73B, BT73B R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7320904-D 1
53-55| BH73B, BT73B, BS73B L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7320905-D 1
53-55( BH73A-~73B, BS7T3A-73B, Screw (oval head cross recess)-No, 8-15 x 1/2" 52344-513 4
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-173B, Screw (oval head cross recess)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 52352-513 8
BT73A-73B
Group 20922 SPACER (DOOR WINDOW GARNISH MOULDING)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| Rear and Center BD 7620922-A 4or6
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-~| Front BA 7620922-A 2
60C-76A, BT60A~60C-
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Front and Rear Door BD 7320922-A 8
BT73A-73B
Group 20934-5 MOULDING (FRONT DOOR OUTSIDE)-AT BELT
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7320934-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7320935-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Kit-Moulding Clips (exterior) HCK 350007-A 1
BT73A-73B

Consists of the following:

(7) 358375-88  Clip (moulding)




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

23

YEAR

o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g:D
Group 20938-9 MOULDING (FRONT DOOR OUTSIDE)-LOWER
53 BH60A-60C-T76A R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7620938-A 1
53 BH60A-60C-T6A L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7620939-A 1
54-55 | BS60A-60C-76A, BT60A-| Chrome Finish BS 7620938-A 2
60C-"T6A
53 BH73A-73B R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7320938-A 1
53 BH73A-73B L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7320939-A 1
54-55| BST3A-73B, BT'713A-73B | Chrome Finish BS 7320938-A 2
53 BH Kit~-Moulding Clips (exterior) HCK 350000-A ]
Consists of the following:
(2) 34803-S7 Lockwasher-No. 10 (6) 35'7'786-S8  Clip (moulding)
(2) 34053-S8 Nut (hex hd)-No. 10-24 (2) 357785-58 Clip (moulding)
(2) 44713-S8 Washer (flat)-No. 10 (1) 358535-88 Retainer
(2) 352262-S8 Clip (moulding)
54-55| BS, BT | Kit-Moulding Clips (exterior) | HEK 350001-A 1
Consists of the following:
(5) 352631-S8  Clip (moulding)
Group 20950 RETAINER (FRONT DOOR TRIM MOULDING)- LOWER
53 BH60A-T76A 42-5/16" long BH 7620950-B 2
53 BH73B 36-3/32" long BH 7320950-B 2
Group 20956 MOULDING (FRONT DOOR TRIM)- LOWER
53 BH60A-T76A Rustless Steel-approximate length 43-3/32" BH 7620956-B 2
53 BH73B Rustless Steel-approximate length 36-25/32" BH 7320956-B 2
Group 20964-5 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR WINDOW GARNISH)- LOWER
53-55 | BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A-| R. H. -In Prime-Manual Control BH 7620964-CP 1
60C-76A, BT60A~60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| L. H, -In Prime-Manual Control BH 7620965-CP 1
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. -In Prime-Electric Control BH 7620964-DP 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A-| L. H, -In Prime-Electric Control BH 7620965-DP 1
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53~55 | BH73A~-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -In Prime-Manual Control BH 7320964-AP 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L, H. ~In Prime-Manual Control BH 7320965-AP 1
BT73A-73B
53 BH73A-73B R. H. -In Prime-Electric Control BD '7320964-CP 1
53 BH73A-73B L. H. -In Prime-Electric Control BD 7320965-CP 1
54-55{ BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | R. H. -In Prime-Electric Control BH 7320964-BP i
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | L. H. -In Prime-Electric Control BH 7320965-BP 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (oval head cross rec. )-No. 8-15 x 3/4" 52360-S13 6
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (oval hd)-No. 8-15 x 1/4" 52382-513 2




24

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

358486-S
1—21 547

2
y“"“\Im

O\ v
21487 G, 91850 gy,
S 21999

-2

\\ £21459
\ 357799-5

20965

351513-§

357494.5
23243
357517-S

24161

21412

1450—

%21 465

D

X

21449

23436

"357404.5}’ ‘
357550 @)~—23460

23464
A 93456

B
N o @ P—03469
ﬁ
%_ 23490
93410

FRONT DOOR PARTS—-MANUAL CONTROL

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PMB. 21




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

21 394———@

/

21852

A
3 X
e

356129-S

355819.5

35751 7.5—//}
239861 @
35749#5.9 _@

23243,

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE. PMB-22

FRONT DOOR PARTS—ELECTRIC CONTROL

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




26

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19 _ | REQ'D
Group 21010-1 MOULDING AND WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR BELT
53~55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A~| R. H. ~-Chrome Finish-43-13/16" long BH 7621010-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A~-| L. H. -Chrome Finish-43-13/16" long BH 7621011-A 1
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A~ | Kit-Moulding Clips (exterior) HCK 350012-A i
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Consists of the following:
(2) 44710-S8 Washer (flat)-No. 8 (1) 358537-S8 Clip (moulding)
(2) 50507-S8 Screw (pan hd. }-No. 8-32 x'3/8" (1) 358557-52 Clip (moulding)- Left Side
(2) 358488-52 Clip (moulding) (1) 358538-S2  Clip (moulding)-Right Side
Group 21118-9  FILLER (FRONT AND REAR DOOR WINDOW GARNISH MOULDING JOINT)-REAR
53 BH73A-73B R. H. -Rubber-approximate length 2-5/8"-Used on Units up to EDBD 7321118-A 2
5-11-53 *
53 BH73A-73B L. H. -Rubber-approximate length 2-5/8"-Used on Units up to EDBD 7321119-A 2
5-11-53 *
Group 21158-9  FILLER (FRONT DOOR WINDOW GARNISH MOULDING JOINT)-FRONT AND REAR
53 BH73A-73B R. H. -Rubber-Used on Units up to 5-11-53 ** EDBD 7321158-A 2
53 BH73A-~73B L. H. -Rubber-Used on Units up to 5-11-53 ** EDBD 7321159-A 2
Group 21168-9 MOULDING (FRONT DOOR GARNISH FINISH)-UPPER
53-55{ BH, BS,BT R. H. -Zinc Dje Cast-Chrome Finish BD 7321168-B 1
53-55| BH, BS,BT L. H. -Zinc Die Cast-Chrome Finish BD 7321169-B 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (clip) 353451-88 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw & Washer Assy (pan head)-No. 6-32 x 1/4 50800-S8 2
Group 21172-3 MOULDING (FRONT DOOR GARNISH FINISH) - LOWER
53-54| BH60A-60C~76A, BS60A- | R. H. -Rustless Steel BH 7621172-A 1
60C-T6A
53-54 | BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| L. H. -Rustless Steel BH 7621173-A 1
60C-T6A
55 BT60A-60C-T6A R. H. -Chrome Finish BS 7621172-A 1
55 BT60A-60C-"T6A L. H. -Chrome Finish BS 7621173-A 1
53 BH73A-73B R. H. -Rustless Steel BD 7321172-B i
53 BH73A-73B L. H. -Rustless Steel BD 7321173-B 1
54 BS73A-73B R. H. -Rustless Steel BH 7321172-A 1
54 BS73A-73B L. H. -Rustless Steel BH 7321173-A 1
55 BT73A-73B R. H. -Chrome Finish BS 7321172-A 1
55 BT73A-73B L. H. -Chrome Finish BS 7321173-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Clip (moulding) 358406-58 14
53-55| BH, BS, BT Clip (moulding) 358493-8 2
53-55| BH,BS,BT Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-S7 2
53-55{ BH, BS, BT Washer (lock)-No. 10 34803-87 2

** Use BD 7325592-3B on Jobs after 5-11-53
*  Use BD 7325594-5B on Jobs after 5-11-53




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

27

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19 REQ'D
Group 21394-5 CAP (DOOR VENT WINDOW DIVISION BAR)-UPPER
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7621394-A 1
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-
76A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| L. H, -Chrome Finish BD 7621395-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 21400-1 GLASS, CHANNEL AND FRAME ASSEMBLY (DOOR)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. BH '7621400-H 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A-| L. H. BD 7621401-H 1
60C-T6A, BT60A~60C-
T6A
53-55| BH, BS, BT Retainer (spring) 357517-58 4
53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (flat)-5/8" 1. D, x 7/8" O, D, 351513-58 i
53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (cup)-41/64" L D. x 55/64'" O. D. 357494-~58 4
Group 21402-3 WINDOW ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR VENTILATING)-COMPLETE
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A-| R. H, BS 7621402-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C~-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| L. H. BS 7621403-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B-| R. H. BH 7321402-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B-| L. H. BH 7321403-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-24 x 1-1/4" 24429-87 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A~60C-76A, BS60A- Locknut (special hex)-3/8"-24 356129-S8 4
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A .
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-~ Lockwasher-3/8" 34827-S2 2
60C-T6A, BT60A~-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A- Stud (special head)-3/8"-24 x 1-7/16" 355748-58 2
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH, BS, BT Lockwasher (internal and external tooth)-1/4" 351274-87 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (spring)~No. 14A 357799-S32A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 33795-57 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (pan head)-No. 14-10 x 5/8" 31478-S7 4
53-55| BH, BS, BT Stud (special head)-1/4"-20 x 2-1/8" 357516-58 2




28

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 21410 GLASS (FRONT DOOR WINDOW)
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| Clear BD 7621410-D 2
60C~76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55{ BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| Tinted (Green) BD 7621410-E 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C- ‘
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | Clear BD 7321410-A 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | Tinted (Green) BD 7321410-B 2
BT73A-73B
Group 21412 GLASS (FRONT DOOR VENT WINDOW)
53-55( BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A-| Clear BD 7621412-A 2
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-~T6A, BS60A~| Tinted (Green) BD 7621412-B 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C- v
T6A
53-55| BH73A~73B, BS7T3A-73B, | Clear BD 7321412-A 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Tinted (Green) BD 7321412-B 2
BT73A-73B
Group 21424 STRIP (DOOR GLASS RETAINING)- LOWER
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A~| 25-1/4" long-cut from BD 7621478-C BD 7621424-C 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C~
T6A
Group 21446 WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR GLASS AT BELT)-OUTSIDE
53-55| BH60A~-60C-T6A, BS60A- BH 7621446-A 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 21448-9 WEATHERSTRIP (FRONT DOOR VENT WINDOW)
53-55| BH60A-60C-"76A, BS60A~{ R. H. -Rubber BD 7621448-B 1
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A~60C~T76A, BS60A-| L. H. -Rubber BD 7621449-B 1
60C-76A, BT60A~60C~
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | R. H. -Rubber BD 7321448-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -Rubber BD 7321449-B 1
BT75As73D
Group 21450 WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR VENT WINDOW DIVISION BAR)
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A-| Rubber on Steel-12- 27/64" long BD 7621450-A 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C- )
T6A
Rubber on Steel-13" long BD 7321450-A 2

53-55

BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B,
BT73A-73B




Lincolth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

29

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19 REQ'D
Group 21452-3 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FRONT & REAR DOOR GLASS AT BELT)-OUTER
53-55| BH73A~73B, BS7T3A-73B, | R. H. -with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 20-7/16" BD 7321452-B lor2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 20-7/16" BD 7321453-B lor2
BT73A-73B
Group 21456-7 WEATHERSTRIP (FRONT DOOR GLASS AT BELT)-INSIDE
53 BH60A-60C-T76A R. H. -with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 26-9/32" BD 7621456-B 1
54-55| BS60A-60C-76A, BT60A-| R. H. ~with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 26-9/32" BH 7621456-A 1
60C-T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| L. H. -with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 26-9/32" BH 7621457-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 20-11/32" BD 7321456-B 1
BT73A-73B .
53~55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | L. H. -with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 20-11/32" BD 7321457-B 1
BT73A-73B
Group 21458-9 CHANNEL AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR GLASS)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A~| R. H. -approximate length 25-53/64" BD 7621458-C 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| L, H, -approximate length 25-53/64" BD 7621459-C 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | R. H. -approximate length 19-3/8" BD 7321458-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-"73B, BST3A-73B, | L. H. -approximate length 19-3/8" BD 7321459-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 21464-5 BRACKET (FRONT DOOR VENT WINDOW UPPER PIVOT)-ON RETAINER
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. ~-Chrome Finish BD 7621464-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A-| L. H, ~-Chrome Finish BS 7621465-A 1
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7321464-A 1
BT73A-~73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A~73B, | L. H, -Chrome Finish BD 7321465-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 21466-7 HINGE (FRONT DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW UPPER PIVOT)-ON FRAME
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7321466-A 1
53-55| BH, BS,BT L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7321467-A 1
Group 21478 STRIP (DOOR GLASS RETAINING)-UPPER
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A~| 60" long BD 7621478-D 2

60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-
T6A




Linesth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 21486-7 RETAINER (DOOR WEATHERSTRIP)-AT BELT
53-~55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| R. H. BA 7621486-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A~60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| L. H. BA 7621487-A 1
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A- Washer (flat)-1/4" 44719-S8 4
60C-76A, BT60A~60C-~
T6A
Group 21508-9 RUN ASSEMBLY (DOOR GLASS)-LOCK SIDE
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. -20" long BH 7621508-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| L, H, -20" long BH 7621509-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
76A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A~ Bolt and lockwasher assy (hex head)-1/4"-20 x 1/2" 43260-S8 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C~
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-~76A, BS60A~ Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 34390-S7 4
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55( BH6OA-60C-"76A, BS60A- Screw (pan head cr rec.)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-58 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-~
T6A
Group 21514 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (DOOR GLASS RUN)-LOWER LOCK SIDE
53-55! BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A- BA 7621514-A 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- Bolt and lockwasher assy (hex head)-1/4"-20 x 1/2" 43260-S8 2
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A- Screw (pan head cr. rec. )-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-S8 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 21524 RIVET (DIVISION BAR WEATHERSTRIP)
53-55| BH, BS,BT Tubular-31/32" 0. D, x 5/32" long 0OA 7021524 8or16
Group 21546 RUN (FRONT DOOR VENT WINDOW DIVISION BAR GLASS)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Approximate length 30-15/32" BH 7321546-A 2
BT73A-73B
Group 21546-7 RUN (DOOR GLASS DIVISION BAR)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- | R. H. -31-29/32" long BD 7621546-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BHB0A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| L. H.-31-29/32" long BD 7621547-A 1

60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A




Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

31

YEAR

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g,'b
Group 21550 RUN ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR GLASS)- LOCK SIDE
58 BH73A-73B Approx. length 51-23/64"-For Service on Units 3-retainers BD 7321550-A 2
thru 7-24-53
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | Approx. length 51-23/64"-For Service on Units using 6 BD 7321550-B 2
BT73A-73B retainers after 7-24-53
53-55, BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, Bolt (pan head)-No. 10-32x 1/2" 39048-58 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BHT3A-73B, BST3A-73B, Fastener (trim) 358486-832 12
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 33920-5 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Nut and retainer assy-No. 10-32 357229-82 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, Screw (oval head cross recess)-No. 10-12x 1/2" 52345-S13 2
BT73A-73B )
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Washer (internal tooth)-No. 10 34903-58 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Washer (flat)-No. 10 44713-88 2
BT73A-73B
Group 21760 BRACKET (DOOR WINDOW STQP)- LOWER
53-55| BH, BS, BT BA T021760-B | 2or4
Group 21760-1 BRACKET (DOOR WINDOW STOP)-UPPER
53 BH60A-60C-T6A R. H. -Chrome Finish BA 7621760-A 2
53 BH60A-60C-T6A L. H. -Chrome Finish BA 7621761-A 2
54-55| BS60A-60C-76A, BT60A-| R. H. ~-Chrome Finish BH 7621760-A 2
60C-T6A
54-55| BS60A~-60C-76A, BT60A-| L. H. -Chrome Finish BH 7621761-A 2
60C-T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A- Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-87 4
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 21762 BUMPER (DOOR WINDOW STOP)- LOWER
53-55| BH, BS, BT Rubber BA 7021762-B 2or4
Group 21768 STOP (DOOR WINDOW UPPER)-REAR
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| 1" x 1-5/32" long BD 7621768-A 2
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 21770 STOP (DOOR WINDOW UPPER)- FRONT
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A-| 1" x 5/16" long BD 7621770-A 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 21812-3 LOCK ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR)
53-55{ BH, BS, BT R. H. BH 7321812-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. BH 7321813-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (flat head cross recess)-No. 12-24 x 1/2" 357797-58 6




32

Lincols

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

WHERE USED ASS'Y NO. A
DOOR BD-7621818.9-A | 294"
FRONT DOOR | BD-7321818-9-A | 15%%" |
REAR DOOR | BD-7326404-5-A | 17%+

REMOTE CONTROL

L C?
A N PL-735

BT73A-73B

:’:i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:gb
Group 21818-9 CONTROL ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR LOCK REMOTE)
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| R. H. BD 7621818-A 1
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55( BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| L. H, BD 7621819-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
. T6A
53-54| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. BD 7321818-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-54| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H, BD 7321819-A 1
BT73A~73B
Group 21850 KNOB (DOOR LOCKING CONTROL ROD)
53-54| BH, BS Zinc Die Cast . OH 7321850 20r4
55 BT Dark Gray BT 7321850-AA | 20or4
55 BT Dark Brown BT 7321850-AB | 2or4
55 BT Dark Green BT 7321850-AC | 20or4
55 BT Dark Blue BT 7321850-AD | 20rd
55 BT Black BT 7321850-AE | 20r4
55 BT Red BT 7321850-AF | 20r4
55 BT Buff BT 7321850~AG | 20or4
55 BT Coral BT 7321850~-AH | 2or4
55 BT Turquoise BT '7321850~AJ | 2o0r4
55 BT Yellow BT 7321850~ AK | 20or4
Group 21852-3  ROD (FRONT DOOR LOCK PUSH BUTTON)
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| R. H. -9/64" O. D. -approximate length 8-23/32" BD 7621852-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-"T76A, BS60A-| L. H. ~9/64™ O. D. -approximate length 8-23/32" BD 7621853-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C~
T6A
53-55 | BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -9/64" O. D. -approximate length 8-5/8" BD 7321852-A 1
BT73A-73B '
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | L.H.-9/64" O.D. ~approximate length 8-5/8" BD 7321853-A 1




Lineosth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

33

YEAR , NO.

1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 21858 SPRING (DOOR LOCK MAIN)

53-55| BH, BS, BT BA 7021858-A | 20r4
Group 21872-3  SPRING (DOOR LOCK SLIDE TOGGLE)

53-55| BH, BS, BT R.H. BA 7021872-B | 1or2

53-55| BH, BS,BT L.H, BA 7021873-B lor2’
Group 21909 SLEEVE (DOOR LOCK PAWL STOP)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Rubber OA 7021909 2or4
Group 21910 SPRING (DOOR LOCK REMOTE CONTROL)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Steel~3 coils 8A 7021910-C 2or4
Group 21942-3 COVER AND SPRING KIT (DOOR LOCK CYLINDER)

53-55| BH, BS, BT R.H. B2A 7021942-A 1

53-55( BH, BS, BT L. H. B2A 7021943-A 1

Group numbers only shown on illustration. OrdetbyPartNumbenlhowninli-tofpam'

35338925

21813

22009 3527425

DOOR LOCK PARTS

PMB-14




34

Lineotk

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES NO.
19 REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 21952 CLIP (DOOR LOCK ROD)
53-55| BH, BS, BT BA 7021952 2or4
Group 21984-5 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (DOOR LOCK)-WITH KEYS
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. BD 7321984-B 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. BD 7321985-B 1
Group 21988 SPRING (DOOR LOCK PAWL STOP)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Steel OA 7021988 1
Group 21999 GROMMET (DOOR LOCK KNOB)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Rubber 8M 7221999 2or4
Group 22006-7  SPRING (KEY HOLE COVER DOOR LOCK CYLINDER)
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. BA 7022006-A as
req'd
53-55| BH, BS, BT L, H. -also used with Group 43200 BA 7022007-A as
req'd
Group 22008-9 PLATE ASSEMBLY (DOOR LOCK STRIKER)
53-55| BH, BS,BT R. H. -Zinc Die Cast BA 7022008-A lor2
53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. -Zinc Die Cast BA 7022009-A lor2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw and Waéher assy (flat head cross rec. )-5/16"-24 353382-58 4or8
x 1”
Group 22023 RETAINER (DOOR LOCK CYLINDER)
53-55| BH, BS, BT BA 7022023-A 2
Group 22024 PLATE (DOOR LOCK STRIKER TAPPING)
53-55| BH, BS,BT 3/16" x 7/8" x 2-5/64" OA 7022024 2or4
Group 22058 SHIM (DOOR LOCK STRIKER PLATE)
53-38| BH, BS, BT BA 7022058=A | as
req'd
Group 22075 SPRING (DOOR LOCK OPERATING LEVER) RETAINING
53-55| BH, BS, BT BAAA 8122075-A 2
Group 22204-5 RETAINER AND BAR ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW)-COMPLETE
53-55| BH73A-"73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. BS 7322204-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. BH 7322205-A 1
BT73A-73B




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

35

YEAR

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g;o
Group 22206-7 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR VENT WINDOW)-LESS GLASS
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. BD 7622206-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C~T6A, BS60A-| L, H. BD 7622207-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH73A~73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. BD '1322206-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. BD 7322207-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 22220-1 FRAME ASSY (DOOR GLASS)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. ~-Chrome Finish BD 7622220-D 1
60C-76A, BT60A~60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7622221-D i
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 22406-7 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (DOOR OUTSIDE)-LESS RELEASE PIN
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. ’ BC 7022406-A as
req'd
53-55| BH, BS, BT L.H BC 7022407-A as
req'd

THEORETICAL PIN SETTINGS A ASSY.

BH, BS, BT-60 DOOR 1'%2" | BC-7022406-7-A
BH, BS, BT-73 FRONT DOOR 1%"” | BC-7022406-7-A
BH, BS, BT-73 REAR DOOR 14%4” | BC-7022406-7-A
BH, BS, BT-76 DOOR 1'%2" | BC-7022406-7-A'

22448

DOOR HANDLE (OUTSIDE)

* 99462

A-T

*357988.5

d 34079-§

Q\f 29438
349035

90459

*INCLUDED IN 224067 ASSY

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

22428

PLB-23




'36

Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BoD NO.
19 Y TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 22428 PAD (DOOR OUTSIDE HANDLE)- LARGE
53-55| BH, BS,BT Rubber BC 7022428-A 2or4
Group 22438 PIN (DOOR OUTSIDE HANDLE)-RELEASE
- 53-55| BH, BS, BT Front Door BD 7622438-A 2
53-54| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B | Rear Door BD 7622438-A 2
55 BT73A-73B Rear Door BD 7322438-A 2
Group 22448 PAD (DOOR OUTSIDE HANDLE)-SMALL
53-55| BH, BS,BT Rubber BC 7022448-A 2or4
Group 22454 BUTTON AND GUIDE ASSEMBLY (OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE)
53-565{ BH, BS, BT BC 7022454-B 2or4
Group 22459 RETAINER (OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE BUTTON)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Zinc Die Cast BC 7022459-A 20r4
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw and Washer assy (pan head)-No. 6-32 x 3/8" 357844-S 2or4
Group 22462 SPRING (OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE PUSH BUTTON)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Steel-approximate length 1-41/64" BA 7022462-A | 2ord
Group 22478 SEAL (DOOR OUTSIDE HANDLE PUSH BUTTON)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Rubber ring-15/16" L D, BC 7022478-A | 2ord
Group 22600 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (DOOR INSIDE)
53-55{ BH, BS, BT BD 7322600-A 2or4
53-55 BH, BS, BT Retainer (spring) 357550-S 2or4
Group 22618 ESCUTCHEON ASSEMBLY (QUARTER REGULATOR HANDLE)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- BC 7622618-A 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-~
T6A
Group 22624 SPRING (INSIDE DOOR HANDLE AND WINDOW REGULATOR HANDLE)
53-55| BH, BS, BT 1A 7022624 as
req'd
Group 22800-1 HINGE ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR)
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. -with four 3/8" x 9/16" elongated holes on body side and BA 7022800-B 2
three 3/8" diameter holes on door side
53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. -with four 3/8" x 9/16™ elongated holes on body side and BA 7022801-B 2
three 3/8" diameter holes on door side
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw and Washer assy-5/16"-24 x 1" 353486-58 as
req'd
53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (flat)-5/16" 44722-S8 as
req'd




Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

37

YEAR

' BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g'.D
Group 22840 PIN (DOOR HINGE)
53-55| BH, BS, BT BA 7022840-A 4
Group 22884-5 RAIN SHIELD (DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. BD 7622884-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55( BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| L. H. BD 7622885-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R.H BD 7322884~-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H BD 7322885-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 22912 BRACKET ASSEMBLY (DOOR VENT WINDOW GLASS RUN LOWER)-INNER
54-55| BS, BT BM 7022912-A 2or4
Group 22916-7 HANDLE (DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW) )
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Rear Door 8M 7022916 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -Rear Door 8M 7022917 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Pin (roll) 357922-S8 2
BT73A-13B
Group 22920 KEY (DOOR VENTILATOR WINDOW FRAME)
53-55| BH73A~73B, BS73A-73B, | Rear Door 8A 7022920 2
BT73A~73B
Group 22924-5 LATCH (DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. BD 7622924-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C~
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| L. H, BD 7622925-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55( BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Front Door 8L 7222924 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BHT3A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H, ~Front Door 8L 7222925 1
BT73A-73B
Group 22926 SPRING (DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW PIVOT)
53-55| BHT3A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Rear Door-approximate length 13/18" O1A 7022926 2or4

BT73A-73B




38

BODY

Lineotk

PARTS CATALOGUE

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST

PL-837

FRONT DOOR ELECTRIC WINDOW REGULATOR (B-DESIGN)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

YEAR NO.
© BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 22963 WASHER (QUARTER VENTILATING WINDOW PIVOT) FRICTION
53-55| BH73A~73B, BS73A-73B, . 8A 7022963 2
BT73A-73B .
Group 22982 WASHER (DOOR VENT WINDOW PIVOT)-VENTILATING-FRONT & REAR DOOR
53-55| BH, BS, BT Rear Door-25/64" L D. x 39/64" O, D. O1A 7022982 2or4
Group 22986 SPRING (DOOR WINDOW HANDLE)- VENTILATING
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Rear Door-free length 7/18" 0O1A 7022986 2
BT73A-73B
Group 23200-1 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR WINDOW)
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. -Electric Control-includes motor-"B" Design BD 7323200-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. -Electric Control-includes motor-"B" Design BD 7323201-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Bolt and washer assy (hex head)-No. 12-24 x 7/16" 355819-S8 8




Lineot

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

39

YEAR BODY TYPES No.
1 REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 23202-3 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR WINDOW)-LESS ARMS
53 BH60A-60C-T6A R. H. ~-Manual Control-Straight Arm BD 7623202-A 1
53 BH60A-60C-"T6A L. H. -Manual Control-Straight Arm BD 7623203-A 1
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. ~-Manual Control-arm at 45% angle BH 7623202-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C- ’
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| L. H. -Manual Control-arm at 459 angle BH 7623203-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A :
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Manual Control BD 7323202-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -Manual Control BD 7323203-A 1
BT73A-713B
Group 23208.9 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR WINDOW)-LESS MOTOR
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. -Electric Control-"B'" Design BD 7323208-A 1
53-55| BH, BS,BT L. H. -Electric Control-"B'" Design BD 7323209-A 1
53-55; BH, BS, BT Washer (c' sunk)-3/8" x 11/16" 356514-S8 8
Group 23234-5 ARM AND PLATE ASSEMBLY (DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR)
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. BA 7023234-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT L, H. BA 7023235-A ,,;
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw and Washer Assy (hex head)-No. 12-24 x 7/16" 355819-S8 | 6
Group 23243 SPRING (DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR ROLLER)
53-54] BH, BS Free length-1/2" BA 7023243-A as
req'd
Group 23283 GROMMET (DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR)-MOTOR MOUNTING
53-55| BH, BS,BT Rubber BD 7323283-A 4
Group 23286 ROLLER (DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR ARM)
53-55| BH, BS, BT - Approximately 31/32" 1. D. BA 7023286-A [ 8ori2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Retainer (spring) 357517-88 as
req'd
53-55| BH, BS, BT Spring (free length-1/2') BA 7023243-A as
req'd
53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (cup)-5/8'" L D, x 7/8" O.D. 357494-58 as
req'd
53-55| BH, BS,BT Washer (flat)-5/8" 351513-58 as

req'd




40

Lineott

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES NO.
w_ | REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 23312-3 BRACKET (DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR MOTOR)
53-55( BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. BD 7623312-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| L. H. BD 7623313-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-~76A, BS60A- Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-87 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- Screw (pan hd. cr. rec. )~No. 10-12 x 3/8" 52721-S8 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-~
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A- Washer (special)-No. 10 356256-S2 2
60C-76A, BT60A~60C~
T6A :
Group 23342 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (WINDOW REGULATOR)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Zinc Die Cast BD 7323342-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Retainer (spring) 357550-8 2or4
Group 23370 PLATE (WINDOW REGULATOR HANDLE)
53-55| BH, BS, BT 1-1/32" 1. D. x 1-45/64" Q. D. 1L 7223370 20r6
Group 23394-5 DRIVE ASSEMBLY (DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR)
53-55| BH, BS,BT R. H. -Electric Regulator-"B" Design BD 7323394-A 1
53-55| BH, BS,BT L. H, ~Electric Regulator-""B" Design BD 7323395-A 1
Group 23410 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR VENT WINDOW REGULATOR)
53-55| BH, BS,BT Zinc Die Cast BD 7323410-C 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Retainer (spring) 357550-8 2
Group 23420 ESCUTCHEON ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR VENT AND WINDOW REGULATOR HANDLE)
53-55| BH, BS,BT Chrome Finish-1-3/32" 1. D. x 1-53/64" O, D. BD 7323420-A 4
Group 23436 GEAR AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY (DOOR VENT WINDOW REGULATORS)
53-55| BH, BS, BT 3-7/8" long BD 7323436-A 2
Group 23440 COUPLING (DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR DRIVE)
53-55[ BH, BS, BT Electric Regulator-"B" Design-7/8" O.D. x 1-1/4" long BD 7323440-A 2
Group 23456 SHAFT (DOOR VENT WINDOW REGULATOR EXTENSION)
53-55 BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| Zinc Die Cast-3-7/32" long BD '7623456-C 2
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Zinc Die Cast-3-5/32" long BD 7323456-C 2
BT73A-73B




Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

41

YEAR BODY TYPES No.
1 . REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 23460 WORM (DOOR VENT WINDOW REGULATOR)
53-55| BH, BS, BT 1-45/64" O, D, BD 7323460-A 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Pin-1/8" x 23/32" 357404-8 2
Group 23464 PIN (DOOR VENT WINDOW REGULATOR EXTENSION SHAFT)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Spring-retainer type 16H 7323464 2
Group 23468-9 RETAINER ASSEMBLY (DOOR VENT WINDOW REGULATOR SHAFT)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. BD 7623468-A 1
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| L. H. BD 7623469-A 1
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, BD 7323468-A 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Screw (hex washer head)-No. 12-11 x 1/2" 42008-58 6
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, Washer (external tooth)-No. 12 34927-87 6
BT73A-73B
Group 23504 ARM (DOOR CHECK)-FRONT DOOR
53-55| BH, BS, BT | Approximate length 7-1/2" | BC7023504-B | 2

Group b

H‘/BSH 52.

PM-822

ARM (DOOR CHECK) FRONT DOOR

only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




42

Lineolt

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NoO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 23518 ROLLER (DOOR CHECK ARM)-OUTER
53-55| BH, BS, BT BF 7023518-A 2or4
53~55| BH, BS, BT Pin (clevis)-1/4" x 13/18" 73879-87 2
Group 23519 ROLLER (DOOR CHECK ARM)-INNER
53-55| BH, BS, BT BF 7023519-A 2or4
Group 23552 GUIDE ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR CHECK)
53-55| BH, BS, BT BF 7023552-A 2
Group 23604 SPRING (ELECTRIC SWITCH)- LOCKING
53-55| BH, BS, BT Used on Electric Window Regulator-Multiple Switch 1H 7323604-A as
: req'd
53-55| BH, BS, BT Used on Front Seat-Multiple and Single Switches 1H 7323604-B as
req'd
Group 24146 CLIP (DOOR ARM REST)
53-55| BH, BS, BT ‘BA 7024146-A 4or8
Group 24160-1  SUPPORT (FRONT DOOR ARM REST)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A~| R. H. BD 7624160-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| L. H, BD 7624161-A 1
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. BD 7324160-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A~73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. BD 7324161-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw and Washer assy (pan head)-No. 12-24 x 1/2" 355234-587 20r6
Group 24300-1 PILLAR ASSEMBLY (BODY CENTER)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. BH 7324300-B i
BT"73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. BH 7324301-B 1
BT73A-~73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, Bumper (rubber)-Upper 352839-5 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-13B, Bumper (rubber)-Lower 352848-S 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Clip (moulding) 352230-832. 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH, BS, BT Grommet (rubber)-used with electric window wiring 352807~8 as

req'd




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

43

YEAR ' NO.
1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 24420-1 MOULDING ASSY (CENTER BODY PILLAR LOWER)-OUTSIDE
53 BH73A-73B R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7324420-A 1
53 BH73A-173B L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7324421-A 1
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | Chrome Finish BS 7324420-A 2
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Screw (pan head cross recess)-No. 4-24 x 1/4" 52711-S13 1
BT73A-73B
Group 24428 MOULDING ASSY (CENTER BODY PILLAR TOP)-OUTSIDE
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Chrome Finish BD 7324428-A 2
BT73A-73B
Group 24448 MOULDING ASSY (CENTER BODY PILLAR OUTSIDE)-AT BELT
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Chrome Finish BD 7324448-A 2
BT73A-73B
Group 24622-3 DOOR ASSEMBLY (REAR)-LESS HINGES ‘
53 BH73A-73B R. H. BH 7324622-C 1
53 BH73A-73B L.H. BH 7324623-C 1
54-55! BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | R. H. BS 7324622-A 1
54-55| BS73A-73B,BT73A-73B | L. H. BS 7324623-A 1
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, . Bumper (rubber)-used in rear corner 352839-8 2
BT73A-13B I T R
53-55| BH, BS, BT Grommet (rubber)-used with electric window wiring 352807~ as
- req'd
53-55{ BH73A~73B, BS73A-173B, Screw and Washer assembly (pan hd)-No. 10-32 x 3/8" 42802-S8 2
BT73A-73B )
Group 24754-5 WELT AND CARDBOARD ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR WINDOW FINISH)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -57-15/32" long BD 7324754-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A~73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -57-15/32" long BD 7324'155-B 1
BT73A-73B
Group 25312 RETAINER (REAR DOOR BOTTOM WEATHERSTRIP)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | 25-51/64" long BD 7325312-A 2
BT73A-73B
Group 25324-5 WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOOR OPENING)-OUTER .
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Rubber BD 7325324-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-T73B, | L. H. -Rubber BD 7325325-B 1

BT73A-73B




44

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19| REQ'D
Group 25514-5 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR WINDOW GARNISH)- UPPER
53 BH73A L. H. -In Prime-Use on Units prior to 5-11-53 BD 7325515-AP 1
53-55| BH73A, BS73A, BT'73A R.H. -In Prime BD 7325514-BP i
53-55| BH73A, BS73A, BT73A L. H. -In Prime-Use on Units after 5-11-53 BD 7325515-BP 1
53 BH73B R. H. -Chrome Finish-Use on Units prior to 5-11-53 BD 7325514-B 1
53-55| BH73B, BS73B, BT73B R. H. -Chrome Finish-Use on Units after 5-11-53 BD 7325514-C 1
53-55| BH73B, BS73B, BT73B L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7325515-C 1
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, Screw (oval head cross recess)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 52352-S13 12
BT73A-73B
Group 25532-3 MOULDING (REAR DOOR OUTSIDE)- LOWER REAR
53 BH73A-73B R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 21-3/4" BD 7325532-A 1
53 BH73A-73B L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 21-3/4" BD 7325533-A 1
54 BS73A-73B Chrome Finish-approximate length 18-31/32" BS 7325532-A 2
53 BH73A-713B Kit-Moulding Clips (exterior) HCK 350000-A 1
Consists of the following:
(2) 34803-S7T Lockwasher-No. 10 (6) 357786-58 Clip (moulding)
(2) 34053-S8 Nut (hex. hd. )-No. 10-24 (2) 357'785-88 Clip (moulding)
(2) 44713-38 Washer (flat)-No. 10 (1) 358535-S8 Retainer
(2) 352262-88 Clip (moulding)
54 | BS73A-73B | Kit-Moulding Clips (exterior) [ HEK 350002-A | 1
Consists of the following:
(1) 34803-87 Washer (lock)-No. 10 (1) 352631-58 Clip (moulding)
(1) 34053-S8 Nut (hex. hd. )-No. 10-24 (1) 357267-58 Retainer
(1) 44713-58 Washer (flat)-No. 10
Group 25542-3 MOULDING (REAR DOOR TOP)-OUTSIDE
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7325542-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7325543-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-"73B, BS7T3A-"713B, | Kit-Moulding Clips (exterior) HCK 350008-A 1
BT73A-73B
Consists of the following:
(10) 64593-S8 Rivet (2) 358588-S8 Clip (moulding)
(2) 352241-88 Clip (moulding) (2) 358584-S8 Screw & Washer Assy
Group 25554-5 MOULDING (REAR DOOR OUTSIDE PANEL)-AT BELT
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 38-5/64" BD 7325554-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-13B, | L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 38-5/64" BD 7325555-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Kit-Moulding Clips (exterior) HCK 350007-A 1
BT73A-73B

Consists of the following:
(7) 358375-58  Clip (moulding)




Lineols

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

45

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
9____| REQ'D
Group 25556-7 MOULDING (REAR DOOR OUTSIDE)- LOWER FRONT
53 BH73A-73B R, H. -Chrome Finish-17-11/64" long BD 7325556-A - 1
53 BH73A-73B L. H. -Chrome Finish-17-11/64" long BD 7325557-A 1
54 BS73A-73B Chrome Finish-20-15/64"-long BS 7325556-A 2
55 BT73A-73B Chrome Finish-38-15/32" long BT 7325556-A 2
53 BH73A-"13B Kit-Moulding Clips (exterior) HCK 350000-A 1
Consists of the following:
(2) 34803-51 Lockwasher-No. 10 (6) 357786-S8 Clip (moulding)
(2) 34053-58 Nut (hex hd. )-No. 10-24 (2) 357785-88 Clip (moulding)
(2) 44713-S8 Washer (flat)-No. 10 (1) 358535-5S8 Retainer
(2) 352262-58 Clip (moulding)
54 | BS73A-73B | Kit-Moulding Clips (exterior) | HEK 350002-A | 1
Consists of the following:
(1) 34803-S7 Washer (lock)-No. 10 (1) 352631-S8 Clip (moulding)
(1) 34053-58 Nut (hex hd)-No. 10-24 (1) 357267-S8 Retainer
(1) 44713-S8 Washer (flat)-No. 10
55 | BT73A-73B | Kit-Moulding Clips (exterior) | HEK 350001-A | 1
Consists of the following:
(15) 352631-58 Clips (moulding)
Group 25580 MOULDING (REAR DOOR TRIM)- LOWER
53 BH73B Rustless Steel-Approximate length 30-7/32" BH 7325580-B 2
Group 25582 RETAINER (REAR DOOR TRIM MOULDING )- LOWER
53 BH73B BH 7325582-B 2
Group 25590-1 MOULDING ASSY (REAR DOOR WINDOW GARNISH)- LOWER
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Moulding Assy-Rear door window garnish-lower BD 7325590-AP 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L, H. -Moulding Assy-Rear door window garnish-lower BD 7325591-AP 1
BT73A-73B
Group 25592-3 FILLER (FRONT AND REAR DOOR WINDOW GARNISH MOULDING JOINT)- FRONT
53 BH'73A-73B R. H. -Rubber-Use on jobs after 5-11-53 * BD 7325992-B 1
53 BH73A-73B L. H. -Rubber-Use on jobs after 5-11-53 * BD 7325993-B 1
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | R. H. -Rubber BD 7325592-B 2
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | L, H, -Rubber BD 7325593-B 2
Group 25594-5 FILLER (FRONT AND REAR DOOR WINDOW GARNISH MOULDING-JOINT)-REAR
53 BH73A-73B R. H. -Rubber-On jobs after 5~11-53 ** BD 7325594-B 1
53 BH73A-73B L. H. -Rubber-On jobs after 5-11-53 ** BD 7325995-B 1
54-55] BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | R. H. -Rubber-Also used on Front Door BD 7325594-B 2
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | L, H. -Rubber-Also used on Front Door BD 7325595-B 2

* Use EDBD 7321158-9 On Jobs Prior to 5-11-53

*x

Use EDBD 7321118-9 On Jobs Prior to 5-11-53




46

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 25596-7 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR GLASS AT BELT)-OUTER
53 BH73A-73B R. H. -with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 20-7/16" BD 7325596-B 1
For 1954-55 use BD 7321452-B
53 BH73A-73B L. H. -with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 20-7/16" BD 7325597-B 1
For 1954-55 use BD 7321453-B
Group 25612-3 ORNAMENT ASSEMBLY (BODY SIDE)
53 BH R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7325612-B 1
53 BH L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7325613-B 1
55 BT60A-60C-T6A R. H. -Chrome Finish BT 7625612-A 1
55 BT60A-60C-76A L. H. -Chrome Finish BT 7625613-A 1
55 BT73A-73B R. H. -Chrome Finish BT 7325612-A 1
55 BT73A-73B L. H, -Chrome Finish BT 7325613-A 1
53 BH Sealer M 5397-B as
req'd
53 BH Washer (flat)-No. 10 44713-S8 14
53 BH Nut (hex)-No. 10-24 45242-S8 14
55 BT Kit-Moulding Clip (exterior) HEK 350009-A 1
Consists of the following:
(10) 34053-58 Nut (hex hd)-No. 10-24 (6) 42119-S8  Screw (hex hd. )-No. 8-15 x 3/8"
(10) 34803-S8 Washer (lock)-No. 10 (1) 52352-513  Screw (oval hd. )-No. 8-15 x 3/8"
(10) 44713-88 Washer (flat)-No. 10 (9) 358552-5100 Clip (moulding)
Group 25652-3 GUARD (BODY SIDE STONE)
54 BS60A-60C-76A R. H. -Chrome Finish BS 7625652-A 1
54 BS60A-60C-T76A L. H. -Chrome Finish BS 7625653-A 1
54 BS73A-73B R. H. -Chrome Finish BS 7325652-A 1
54 BS73A-73B L. H. -Chrome Finish BS 7325653-A 1
54 BS Nut (hex)-No. 10-24 34053-S8 16
54 BS Washer (internal tooth)-No. 10 34903-S8 16
54 BS Washer (flat)-No. 10 44713-58 16
54 BS Clip Assembly (moulding) 358552-5100| 14
54 BS73A-73B Clip Assembly (moulding) 358419-S100 2
Group 25659 RETAINER ASSY (BODY SIDE STONE GUARD)
54 BS73A-73B Chrome Finish BS 7325659-A 2
Group 25662 KIT (MEDALLION AND RETAINER ASSEMBLY)-"V'* ORNAMENT
53,55| BH, BT Consists of the following HDK 7325662-B 2
(1) BH 7325662-A Medallion
(1) BH 7325666-B Retainer Assembly
(4) 45041-S8 Nut (Spring)
54 BS Consists of the following HEK 7325662-A 2
(1) BS 7325662-A Medallion
(1) BS 7325666-A Retainer
(1) BS 7325672-A Pad
(1) 353577-S8 Nut



Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

47

YEAR

o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g‘.D
Group 25712 GLASS (REAR DOOR WINDOW)
53-55| BHT3A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | Clear BD 7325712-A 2
BT73A-73B '
53-55! BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | Tinted (Green) BD 7325712-B 2
BT73A-73B
Group 25760 RUN ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR GLASS LOCK SIDE)
53 BH73A-73B BD 7325760-A 2
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B BD 7325760-B 2
53-55 BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Fastener (trim) 358486-532 12
BT73A-73B :
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Lockwasher (external tooth)-No. 10 34903-S8 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A~73B, BST3A-73B, Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-S7 2
BT73A-738B
53-55{ BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, Screw (pan head)-No. 10-32 x 1/2" 42728-S8 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Washer (flat)-No. 10 44713-58 2
BT73A-73B
Group 25860-1 WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOOR GLASS AT BELT)-INSIDE .
53-55| BH73A-"73B, BS73A-13B, | R. H. -with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 20-3/8" BD 7325860-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | L. H. -with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 20-3/8" BD 7325861-B 1
BT73A-73B
Group 26228-9 CHANNEL AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR GLASS)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -approximate length 19-3/8" BD 7326228-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A~73B, BST3A-73B, | L. H. -approximate length 19-3/8" BD 7326229-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-~55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, Retainer (spring) 357517-~-S8 4
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, Washer (cup)-5/8"1.D. x'7/8" O.D, 357494-58 4
BT73A-73B
53-55, BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, Washer (flat)-5/8" 1. D. x 7/8" O, D, 351513-58 4
BT73A-713B
Group 26404-5 CONTROL ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR LOCK REMOTE)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. BD 7326404-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | L. H. BD 7326405-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, Clip 358393-52 6
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Screw and Washer assy (pan head)-No. 12-24 x 3/8" 355168-58 6
BT73A-73B




48

Lineosth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.
1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 26408-9 LINK ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR LOCK CONTROL ROD)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | R. H. -approximate length 31-17/32" BD 7326408-A . 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | L. H. -approximate length 31-17/32" BD 7326409~-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 26412-3 LOCK ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. BH 7326412-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L.H. BH 7326413-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Screw (flat head cross recess)-No. 12-24 x 1/2" 357797-58 6
BT73A-73B
Group 26448 BELLCRANK (REAR DOOR LOCK)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Steel-3/32" thick BA 7326448-A 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-~73B, BS73A-"73B, Bolt (hex head shoulder)-1/4"-20 x 7/16" 351716-58 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Washer (spring)-5/16" 356361-87 2
BT73A-73B
Group 26460 ROD (REAR DOOR LOCK PUSH BUTTON)
53-55| BH73A~73B, BS73A-73B, | 9/64" dia. x 7-15/16" long BD 7326460-A 2
BT73A-73B
. Group 26800-1 HINGE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR) :
53-55| BH73A~-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -with three 5/16"-24 tapped holes on body side and three BA 7326800-A 2
BT73A-73B 3/8" holes on door side
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-13B, | L. H. -with three 5/16"-24 tapped holes on body side and three BA 7326801-A 2
BT73A-73B 3/8" holes on door side
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, Screw and Washer assy (hex head-dog point)-5/16"-24 x 353483-S2 as
BT73A-73B 1-1/8" req'd
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, Screw and Washer assy (hex head)-5/16"-24 x 3/4" 42905-S8 12
BT73A-73B
Group 26832 PIN (REAR DOOR HINGE)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | 9/32" dia. x 2-31/32" long BA 7326832-A 4

BT73A-73B




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

49

YEAR

19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g;b
Group 26866-7 WINDOW ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR VENTILATING)-COMPLETE
53-54| BH73A-"73B, BS7T3A-73B | R. H. -Includes division bar BD 7326866-C 1
53-54| BH73A-"713B, BS73A-"73B | L. H. -Includes division bar BD 7326867-C 1
55 BT73A-73B R. H. -Includes division bar BS 7326866-A 1
55 BT73A-73B L. H. -Includes division bar BS 732687'71-A 1
53-55| BH73A~73B, BST3A-73B, Lockwasher (external tooth)-1/4" 351274-87 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Nut (spring)-No. 14 357799-S3 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-173B, Screw (oval head cross recess)-No. 10-12 x 1/2" 52345-S13 2
BT73A-73B
Group 26870 GLASS (REAR DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Clear BD 7326870-A 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | Tinted (Green) BD '7326870-B 2
BT73A-73B :
Group 26884 RUN (REAR DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW DIVISION BAR)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A~73B, | With Rustless Steel beading-30-15/32" long BD 7326884-A 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, Rivet (special tubular)-9/64" x 1/4" 351879-58 4
BT73A-73B
Group 26894-5 WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Rubber BD 7326894-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -Rubber BD 7326895-B 1
BT73A-73B
Group 26898-9 FRAME ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR VENT WINDOW)-LESS GLASS
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | R. H. BD 7326898-A 1
BT73A-73B :
53-55| BH73A~73B, BS73A-73B, | L, H, BD 7326899-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 26902-3 RETAINER AND DIVISION BAR ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. BS 7326902-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH7T3A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L, H, BD 7326903-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Screw (pan head)-No. 14-10 x 5/8" 31478-S7 4
BT73A-73B '
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, Washer (special)-3/8" x 49/64" x 3/32 356425-S 4
BT73A-73B
Group 26906 WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW DIVISION BAR)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | Steel and Rubber-~12-1/8" long BD 7326906-A 2
BT73A-73B -




50

Lineolk

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

. NO.
1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 26912 STOP (REAR DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW PIVOT)-LOWER
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, BD 7326912~-A 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Washer (special)-3/8" x 48/64'x 3/32" 356425-8 4
BT73A-73B
Group 27000-1 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR WINDOW)
53-55| BH73A~73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H, -Manual Control BD 7327000-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BHT3A-T3B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -Manual Control BD 73270001-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | R. H. -Electric Control-includes motor-"B" Design BD 7327000-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A~73B, BST3A-73B, | L. H. -Electric Control-includes motor-"B"" Design BD 7327001-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, Retainer (spring) 357517-88 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, Washer (cup)-5/8" L D. x 55/64" O. D. 357494-58 2
BT73A-73B
Group 27008-9 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR WINDOW)- LESS MOTOR
53-55| BH73A-T3B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Electric Control-"B" Design BD 7327008-A 1

BT73A-73B

53-55

BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B,
BT73A-73B

L. H. -Electric Control-"B" Design

BD 7327009-A

PL-841

REAR DOOR ELECTRIC WINDOW REGULATOR (B-DESIGN)

Group numbers only shown on illustration, Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




Linestt

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

51

356425-S

o 22963
29926

29912 g 3511415

2079-5
349035
39048-S

26460

21952 .
26448 g

357517
De—357550-5

23286

357494.5

23243 3515135
3515138 23243

357494-5
23986

. @;‘\-351513.5
%\~ 355819.5

PL-987

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE.

REAR DOOR PARTS

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




52

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES NO.
1 REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 27036 BRACKET (DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR RELAY)
53-55| BHT3A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Use with Electric Regulator BC 7327036-A 2
BT73A-73B
Group 27046 SPRING (REAR DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR HANDLE)
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Wire Steel BH 7327046-A 2
Group 27200 ARM ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR CHECK)
53 BH73A-73B Approximate length 4-41/64" BA 7327200-A 2
Group 27204 ARM (REAR DOOR CHECK)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Used with compression spring door check BF 7327204-A 2
BT73A-73B
Group 27206 SPRING (REAR DOOR CHECK)
53 BH73A-73B BC 7327206-A 2
Group 27226 GUIDE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR CHECK ARM)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, BF 7327226-A 2
BT73A-73B
Group 27463 CLIP (REAR DOOR TRIM AT LOCK WATER SHIELD)
54-55| BS73A-73B BR 7327463-A 2

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PM-823

ARM (DOOR CHECK) REAR DOOR




Lineott

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

53

YEAR

19| BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Re'D
Group 27700-1 PANEL ASSEMBLY (WHEELHOUSE AND QUARTER)
53 BH60A-60C R. H. BD 6027700-E 1
58 BH60A-60C L H BD 6027701-E 1
54 BS60A-60C R.H. BS 6027700-C 1
54 BS60A~60C L.H. BS 6027701-C 1
53 BH73A-73B R.H BH 7327700-B 1
53 BH73A-73B L H BH 7327701-B 1
54 BS73A-73B R.H. BS 7327700-A 1
54 BS73A-173B L.H BS 7327701-A 1
53 BH76A R H. BD 7627700-A 1
53 BH76A L. H BD 7627701-B 1
54 BS76A R. H. BS 7627700-A 1
54 BS76A L. H BS 7627701-A 1
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A~ Bumper (rubber) 352848-8 2
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 27840-1 PANEL ASSY (QUARTER)-LESS WHEELHOUSE
55 BT60A-60C R.H. BT 6027840-A 1
55 BT60A-60C L. H. BT 6027841-A 1
55 BT73A-73B R. H. BT '7327840-A 1
55 BT73A-73B L. H BT 7327841-A 1
55 BT76A R. H. BT 7627840-A 1
55 BT76A L. H. BT 7627841-A 1
Group 27846-7 PANEL (BODY QUARTER REPAIR)- LESS WHEELHOUSE
53 BH60A-60C-T6A R.H BD 6027846-A 1
53 BH60A-60C-T6A L.H BD 6027847-A 1
54 BS60A-60C-T6A R.H. BS 6027846-A 1
54 BS60A-60C-76A L.H. BS 6027847-A 1
55 BT60A-60C-T6A R. H. BT 6027846-A 1
55 BT60A-60C-T6A L. H. BT 6027847-A 1
53 BH73A-73B R.H. BH 7327846-C 1
53 BH73A-73B L.H. BH 7327847-C
54 BS73A-73B R.H. BS 7327846-A 1
54 BS73A-73B L. H. BS 7327847-A 1
55 | BT73A-73B R.H. BT 7321846-A | 1
55 | BT73A-73B L.H. BT 7327847-A | 1
Group 27870-1 PANEL ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW REGULATOR)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A R. H. BD 7627870-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A L. H. BD 7627871-A 1
Group 27876-7 PANEL (QUARTER WINDOW REGULATOR) :
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R, H. BH 6027876-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55 | BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L, H, BH 6027877-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A~60C, Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 33795~-87 2
BT60A-60C
53-55{ BH60A~60C, BS60A-60C, Screw (set)-1/4"-20 x 1-1/16" 355742-58 2

BT60A-60C




54

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR No.

19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 27882-3 WHEELHOUSE ASSEMBLY (QUARTER)

53-54| BH, BS except 7T6A R.H. BD 7327882-A 1

53-54{ BH, BS except 76A L.H. BD 7327883-A 1

53-54| BH76A, BS7T6A R.H. BD 7627882-A 1

53-54| BH76A, BS76A L. H. BD 7627883-A 1

55 BT except T6A R.H. BT 7327882-A 1

55 BT except 7T6A L. H BT 7327883-A 1

55 BT76A R. H. BT 7627882~-A 1

55 BT76A L. H, BT 7627883-A 1
Group 27970 REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (QUARTER PANEL TAIL LAMP OPENING)

53-54 | BH, BS BD 7327970-A 2

55 BT BT 7327970-A 2
Group 27974-5 PANEL ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WHEEL OPENING) .

53-54| BH, BS R. H. BD 73279'74-A 1

53-54| BH, BS L. H BD 7327975-A 1

55 BT R.H. BT 7327974-A 1

55 BT L. H BT 7327975-A 1
Group 27986 SEAL (QUARTER PANEL WHEEL OPENING COVER)

53-54| BH, BS Rubber-56-3/8" long BD 7327986-A 2

55 BT Rubber-56-3/8" long BT 7327986-A 2
Group 27990 BRACKET (QUARTER PANEL WHEEL COVER)- LOWER

53-55| BH, BS,BT BD 7327990-A 4
Group 28006 REINFORCEMENT (REAR WHEEL OPENING)

53-55] BH, BS, BT 4 long BD 7328006-B 2
Group 28020 QUARTER PANEL WHEEL COVER-UPPER

53-55{ BH, BS, BT 2-13/64" long BD 7328020-B 4
Group 28058-9 EXTENSION (QUARTER PANEL)-REAR

55 BT73A-73B R.H. BT 7328058-A i

55 BT73A-73B L.H. BT 7328059-A 1
Group 28086 LINING BOARD (QUARTER WHEELHOUSE SIDE)- FRONT

53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A Cardboard BD 7628086-A 2
Group 28092 BAFFLE (QUARTER PANEL REAR LAMP OPENING)

55 BT BT 7328092-A 2

55 BT Screw (hex washer head)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 42119-58 12
Group 28094 RETAINER (QUARTER PANEL REAR LAMP)

55 BT BT 7328094-A 2
Group 28098 SEAL (QUARTER PANEL REAR LAMP RETAINER)

55 | BT | _Sponge Rubber | BT 7328098-A 2




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

58

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19 REQ'D
Group 28160-1 PILLAR ASSEMBLY (QUARTER LOCK)
53-54| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B | R.H BH 7328160-A 1
53-54| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B | L. H. ‘ BH 7328161-A 1
55 BT73A-73B R. H. BT 7328160-A 1
55 BT73A-73B L. H. BT 7328161-A 1
Group 28200-1 REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (QUARTER PANEL)-LOCK SIDE
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. BD 6028200~-A 1
BT60A-60C '
53-55 BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. BD 6028201-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A R. H. BD 7628200-A 1
53-55( BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H, BD 7628201-~-A 1
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A~- Lockwasher (internal tooth)-1/4" 34905-87 2
60C-~76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 28208-9 REINFORCEMENT (QUARTER PANEL LOCK SIDE)-UPPER
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | R. H. BD 7328208-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. BD 7328209-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Clip (moulding) 352245-52 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Screw (pan head cross recess)-No. 6-18 x3/8" 52718-58 2
BT73A-73B
Group 28216-7 REINFORCEMENT (QUARTER LOCK PILLAR)-LOWER
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | R. H. BD 7328216-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. BD 7328217-B 1
BT73A-73B
Group 28260-1 BRACE (QUARTER LOCK PILLAR TO FLOOR)
53-55| BH60A-60C-"76A, BS60A-| R. H. BD 7628260-B 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C- '
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A~| L. H BD 7628261-B 1
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55( BH60A-60C-"76A, BS60A- Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-24 x 5/8" 24327-87 4
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-~60C-76A, BS60A-~ Washer (flat)-5/16" 44722-58 4

60C-76A, BT60A-60C-

T6A




56

Lineot

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR o NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 29002-3 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW GARNISH)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C-| R. H. -In Prime-35" long BH 6029002-AP 1
BT60A-60C
53 BH60A-60C L. H. -In Prime-35" long BD 6029003-AP 1
54-55| BS60A-60C, BT60A-60C | L. H. -In Prime-35" long BH 6029003-AP 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A R. H. -In Prime-23-53/64" long BH 7629002-AP 1
53 BHT76A L. H. -In Prime-23-53/64"" long BD 7629003-AP 1
54-55| BST76A, BT76A L, H, -In Prime-23-53/64" long BH 7629003-AP 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT, except 73A- Screw (oval head cross recess)-No. 8-15 x 1-1/4" 52382-S13 6
73B
Group 29019 BRACKET (COAT HOOK)
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Chrome Finish | BC 6029019-A 2
53-55{ BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Washer (external tooth lock)-No. 8 34938-S8 4
Group 29022-3 MOULDING AND WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (QUARTER BELT)-QUTSIDE
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. -approximate length 26-9/64" BH 6029022-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A~60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. -approximate length 26-9/64" BH 6029023-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A R. H. -approximate length 24-13/32" BH 7629022-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A L. H. -approximate length 24-13/32" BH 76298023-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT, except 73A- | Kit-Moulding Clip (exterior) HCK 350011-A 1
73B
Consists of the following:
(2) 358488-52  Clip (moulding)
(1) 52718-S13  Screw (pan head)-No. 6-18 x 3/8"
Group 29025 HOOK (COAT)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Steel Stamping-Chrome Finish BA 7029025-D 2
BT60A-60C .
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Screw (oval head tap. )-No. 8-15 x 1-1/2" 353459-513 2
BT60A-60C
Group 29026 HOOK (COAT)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-173B, | Zinc Die Cast-Chrome Finish BD 7329026-A 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-T3B, Screw (oval head cross recess)-No. 8-15 x 7/8" 52368-523 2

BT73A-73B




Lineolt

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

57

YEAR

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rea'D
Group 29038-9 MOULDING (QUARTER PANEL OUTSIDE)- LOWER
53 BH60A-60C-T6A R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 11-37/64" BD 7625038-A 1
53 BH60A-60C-T6A L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 11-37/64" BD '7629039-A 1
54 BS60A-60C-T6A Chrome Finish-approximate length 14-47/64" BS 7629038-A 2
55 BT60A-60C-T76A R. H. -Chrome Finish-89-51/64" long BT 7629038-A 1
55 BT60A-60C-76A L. H. -Chrome Finish-89-51/64" long BT 7629039-A 1
53 BH73A-73B R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 55-7/32" BD 7329038-A 1
53 BH73A-73B L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 55-7/32" BD 7329039-A 1
54 BS73A-73B R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 55-19/64" BS 7320038-A 1
54 BST73A-73B L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 55-19/64" BS 7329039-A 1
55 BT73A-73B R. H. -Chrome Finish-56-5/8" long BT 7329038-A 1
55 BT73A-73B L. H. -Chrome Finish-56-5/8" long BT 7329039-A 1
53 BH60A-60C-T6A Kit-Moulding Clip (exterior) HCK 350005-A 1
Consists of the following:
(2) 34053-58 Nut (hex. hd. )-No. 10-24 (2) 357785-88 Clip (moulding)
(2) 34803-87 Washer (lock)-No. 10 (1) 1A-7029074 Seal
(2) 44713-58 Washer (flat)-No. 10 (1) 352262-58 Clip {moulding)
54-55| BS60A-60C-76A, BT60A-| Kit-Moulding Clip (exterior) HEK 350006-A 1
60C-T6A
Consists of the following:
(2) 34053-S8 Nut ¢hex. hd. )-No. 10-24 (1) 35'7267-S8 Retainer
(2) 34803-87 Washer (lock)-No. 10 (1) 352262-58 Clip (moulding)
(2) 44'113-88 Washer (flat)-No. 10 (1) 357118-88 Clip (moulding)
(8) 352631-58 Clip (moulding) (1) 1A-7029074 Seal
53 | BHT3A-73B | Kit-Moulding Clip (exterior) [ HCK 350003-A 1
Consists of the following:
(1) 34053-S8 Nut (hex hd. }-No. 10-24 (3) 357862-58 Clip (moulding)
(1) 34903-S8 Washer (lock)-No. 10 (3) 352225-82 Clip (moulding)
(1) 44713-S8 Washer (flat)-No. 10 (1) 1A-7029074 Seal
(1) 357118-S8 Clip (moulding)
54-55] BS73A-'73B, BT73A-73B | Kit- Moulding Clip (exterior) l HEK 350004-A 1
Consists of the following:
(6) 34053-S8 Nut (hex. hd. )-No. 10-24 (5) 352631-58 Clip (moulding)
(6) 44713-S8 Washer (flat)-No. 10 (6) 1A-'7020074 Seal
(6) 34903-S8 Washer (lock)-No. 10 (6) 352262-88 Clip (moulding)
(1) 357118-88 Clip (moulding)
Group 29036-7 ORNAMENT (QUARTER WHEEL OPENING COVER LOWER)-FRONT
55 BT60A-73B-T6A R. H. -Chrome Finish BT 7329036-A 1
55 BT60A-73B-T7T6A L, H, -Chrome Finish BT 7329037-A 1
55 BT60A-T73B-76A Screw (oval head)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 52352-S13 4
Group 29046-7 ORNAMENT (QUARTER WHEEL OPENING COVER LOWER)-REAR
55 BT60A-73B-76A R. H. -Chrome Finish BT '7320046-A 1
55 BT60A-73B-76A L. H. ~-Chrome Finish BT 7329047-A 1
55 BT60A-T73B-T6A Screw (hex washer hd. )-No. 8-3/8" 42119-88 4




% g. z

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES REMA NO.
1o | RKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 29048-9 MOULDING (QUARTER PANEL)-UPPER EDGE
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 18-1/8" BD 7629048-B 1
53-55| BHT6A, BS76A, BT76A | L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 18-1/8" BD 7629049-B 1
Group 29050-1 ORNAMENT (QUARTER WHEEL OPENING PANEL)
55 BT60A-73B-T6A R. H. -Chrome Finish-38-21/64" long BT 7329050-A 1
55 BT60A-73B-76A L. H. -Chrome Finish-38-21/64" long BT 7329051-A 1
55 BT60A-73B-76A Kit-Moulding Clip (exterior) HEK 350004-A 1
Consists of the following:
(6) 34053-S8 Nut (hex. hd. )-No. 10-24 (5) 352631-S8 Clip (moulding)
(6) 44713-S8 Washer (flat)-No. 10 (6) 1A-7029074 Seal
(6) 34503-88 Washer (lock)-No. 10 (6) 352262-88 Clip (moulding)
(1) 357118-88 Clip (moulding)
Group 29054-5 MOULDING (QUARTER PANEL ORNAMENT)
54 BS60A-60C-T6A R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 51-15/15" BS 7629054-A 1
54 BS60A-60C-76A L. H. -Chrome Finigsh-approximate length 51-15/16" BS 7620055-A i
55 BT R. H. -Chrome Finish-27" long BT 7329054-A 1
55 BT L. H. -Chrome Finish-27" long BT 7329055-A 1
54 BS73A-73B R. H. ~-Chrome Finish-approximate length 50-31/32" BS 7329054-A 1
54 BS73A-73B L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 50-31/32" BS 7329055~ A 1
54 BS Kit-Moulding Clip (exterior) ' ‘ HEK 350010-A i
Consists of the following:
(1) 34053-88 Nut (hex. )-No. 10-24 (5) 358589-S2 Clip (moulding)
(1) 34803-87 Washer (lock)-No. 10 (1) 357118-88 Clip (moulding)
(1) 44713-S8 Washer (flat)-No. 10 (1) 1A-7029074 Seal
55 | BT60A-7T3B-76A | Kit-Moulding Clip (exterior) | HEK 350004-A [ 1
Consists of the following:
(6) 34903-88 Washer (lock)-No. 10 (6) 352262-88 Clip (moulding)
(6) 44713-S8 Washer (flat)-No. 10 (6) 1A-7029074 Seal
(6) 34053-S8 Nut (hex. hd. )-No. 10-24 (5) 352631-S8  Clip (moulding)
(1) 357118-58 Clip (moulding)
Group 29074 SEAL (QUARTER OUTSIDE MOULDING RETAINER)- LOWER
53 BH60A-60C-T76A OH 7229074 14
Group 29092-3 EXTENSION (QUARTER PANEL LOWER REAR ORNAMENT)
55 BT60A-73B-T6A R. H. -Chrome Finish BT 7329092-A 1
55 BT60A-73B-T6A L. H, -Chrome Finish BT 7329093-A 1
55 BT60A-73B-76A Kit- Moulding Clip (exterior) HEK 350009~A 1
Consists of the following:
(10) 34053-58 Nut (hex)-No. 10-24 (6) 42119-58 Serew (hex. hd. )~No. 8-15 x 3/8"
(10) 34803-S7 Washer (lock)-No. 10 (1) 52352-513 Screw (oval hd. )-No. 8-15 x 5/8"

(10) 44713-58 Washer (flat)-No. 10 (9) 358552-5100 Clip (moulding)




Lineolt

- BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

58

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19 REQ'D
Group 29098-9 MOULDING (QUARTER OUTSIDE LOWER)-REAR
53 BH60A-60C-76A R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 77-19/64" BD 7629098-A 1
53 BH60A-80C-76A L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 77-19/64" BD 7629099-A 1
54 BS60A-60C-T76A R. H. -Chrome Finish -approximate length 74-35/64" BS 7629098-A 1
54 BS60A-60C-76A L. H. -Chrome Finish -approximate length 74-35/64" BS 7629099-A 1
58 BH60A-60C-T76A Kit- Moulding Clip (exterior) HCK 350005-A 1
Consists of the following:
(2) 34053-S8 Nut (hex. hd. )-No. 10-24 (2) 357785-88 Clip (moulding)
(2) 34803-S7 Washer (locit)-No‘ 10 (1) 1A-7029074 Seal
(2) 44713-S8 Washer (flat)-No. 10 (1) 352262-58 Clip (moulding)
54 | BS60A-60C-76A | Kit-Moulding Clip (exterior) { HEK 350006-A 1
Consists of the following:
(2) 34053-S8 Nut (hex. hd. )-No. 10-24 (1) 357267-58 Retainer
(2) 34803-S7T Washer (lock)-No. 10 (1) 352262-58 Clip (moulding)
(2) 44713-S8 Washer (flat)-No. 10 (1) 357118-58 Clip (moulding)
(8) 352631-58 Clip (moulding) (1) 1A-7020074 Seal
Group 29156 SPACER (COAT HOOK)-AND WEATHERSTRIP QUARTER WINDOW CORNER
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A-| Chrome Finish BA 6029156-A 2or4
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
: Group 29700-1 FRAME AND GLASS ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C-| R. H. BH 6029700-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BHT76A, BST6A, BT76A R. H. BH 7629700-A 1
53-55 BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. BH 7629701-A 1
53-54| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-~ Retainer (spring) 357517-88 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-54| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- Washer (flat)-5/8" 1. D, x 7/8" Q. D, 351513-S8 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-54| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A- Washer (cup)-41/64" 1. D. x 55/64" O. D. 357494-S8 2
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 29710 GLASS (REAR QUARTER WINDOW)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Clear BD 6029710-A 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Tinted (Green) BD 6029710-B 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BHT6A, BS76A, BT76A Clear BD 7629710-A 2
53-55| BHT6A, BS76A, BTT6A Tinted (Green) BD 7629710-B 2




%0 z. z

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

33795-S

34805-S
44720-S

23243,_

351513-§
357517-§¢

30322

24324-S

719-S 29764
33795-S a

355168-S

44719-S
'34805-S
337955

| .

PL-678

REAR QUARTER WINDOW PARTS

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

61

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER No.
19| REQ'D
Group 29724 WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS RETAINER)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Rubber BD 6029724-B 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BHT6A, BS76A, BT76A Rubber BA 7629724-B 2
Group 29742 WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS AT BELT)-OUTSIDE
53 BH60A-60C With Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 25-3/4" BD 6029742-B 2
54-55| BS60A-60C, BT60A~60C | With Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 25-3/4r BH 6029742-A 2
53-55| BHT76A, BST6A, BT76A With Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 22-15/32" BH 7629742-A 2
Group 20744-5 WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS AT BELT)-INSIDE
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | With Rustless Steel beading~approximate length 26-31/64" BH 6029744-A 2
BT60A-60C
53 BH76A R. H. -with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 22-15/32" BD 7629744-A 1
53 BH76A L. H. -with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 22-15/32" BD 7629745-A 1
54-55| BS76A, BTT6A R. H. -with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 22-15/32" BH 7629744-A 1
54-55|{ BS76A, BTT6A L. H. -with Rustless Steel beading-approximate length 22-15/32" BH 7629745-A 1
_ Group 29746-7 WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW FRONT LOWER CORNER)
53-55| BH60A-60C-"76A, BS60A- | R. H. -Rubber BD 7625746-B 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| L. H. -Rubber BD 7625747-B 1
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C~
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-"T6A, BS60A- Screw (pan head cross recess)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 52734-58 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 29764-5 GUIDE ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW)-COMPLETE
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. BD 6029764-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L, H. BD 6029765-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BHT76A, BS7T6A, BT76A R.H. BD 7629764-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BTT6A L. H, BD 7629765-A 1
53-55| BH60A-60C-~T76A, BS60A- Bolt (hex head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 24329-87 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- Lockwasher (internal tooth)-1/4" 34905-87 -6
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55{ BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 33795-S7 as
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C- req'd
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A~ Washer (flat)-1/4" 44719-58 6
60C-76 A, BT60A-60C-
T6A




°2 z. z

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

52007-S 29921

Y N
@-——— 34052.S
| PL-826
ROOF SIDE RAIL & PILLAR WEATHERSTRIP INSTALLATION
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
::_A_R_ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g'b

Group 29920-1 RETAINER ASSEMBLY (FRONT AND QUARTER WEATHERSTRIP OUTER)-UPPER

53-54| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. BD 6029920-B 1
BT60A-60C

53-54| BH60A-60C, BS60A~60C, | L, H. BD 6029921-B 1
BT60A-60C

53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Screw (pan hd. cr. rec. }-No. 8-32 x 1/2" 51764-58 14
BT60A-60C

Group 29934-5 BUMPER (QUARTER WINDOW STOP)

53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A R. H. -Steel and Rubber BD 7629934-A

53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT7T6A L. H. -Steel and Rubber BD 7629935-A

Group 29952 RETAINER (QUARTER WINDOW FRONT WEATHER STRIP)

53-55 BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| Chrome Finish-approximately 13-1/2" long BD 7629952-C 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C- ‘
76A

53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A- Screw (pan head)-No. 8-32 x 5/16" 353552-58 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
76A

Group 29958-9 CHANNEL (QUARTER WINDOW)-LOWER

53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. -approximately 28" long BD 6029958-C 1
BT60A-60C

53-55| BH60A~60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. -approximately 28" long BD 6029959-C 1
BT60A-60C

53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A R. H. -approximately 23-5/8" long BH 7629958-A 1

53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A L. H. -approximately 23-5/8" long BH 7629959~-A




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

63

YEAR

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g,'n
Group 29962-3 CHANNEL (QUARTER WINDOW)-FRONT AND REAR
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. BD 6029962-D 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. BD 6029963-D 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A R. H. BD 7629962-D 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A L, H. BD 7629963-D 1
Group 29968 STOP ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW)
53-55]| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, BD 6029968-A 2
BT60A-60C
53-55 BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Lockwasher-1/4" 34805-58 2
BT60A-60C
53-55 | BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Nut (hex)-1/4"-28 33796-S7 P)
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A~60C, Screw (fillister head)-1/4"-28 x 1-5/8" 31718-82 2
BT60A-60C
Group 29976-7 BRACKET AND HINGE ASSEMBLY {(QUARTER WINDOW)-ON BODY
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. BD 7629976-A 1
60C-"76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55 BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A-; L. H. BD 7629977-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A- Nut (hex)-No. 1/4"-20 33795-87 (]
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A- Screw (set)-1/4"-20 x 1-1/16" 355742-S8 6
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A- Washer (lock)-1/4" special 351274-87 6
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 29986 BUMPER (QUARTER WINDOW STOP)-OUTER
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Rubber and Steel BA 7629986-A 2
53-55| BHT6A, BST6A, BTT6A Bolt & Washer Assy (hex head)-1/4"-28 x 1/2" 355328-S8 2
Group 30146-7 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW)-FRONT
53-55| BHB0A-60C-T6A, BS60A-| R. H. -Rubber covered with Black Tape 13-13/16" long BD 7630146-D 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A~-| L, H. -Rubber covered with Black Tape 13- 13/16" long BD 7630147-D 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A




. 5. z

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

30315
34803-S

31724-S

_\
*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER g

TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST PL.884

QUARTER WINDOW REGULATOR—ELECTRIC CONTROL (A-DESIGN)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

YEAR NO.
1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQD
Group 30148 INSERT (QUARTER WINDOW WEATHERSTRIP)-FRONT
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A- BD 7630148-A 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-~
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- Screw (pan head)-No. 8- 32 x 5/16" 353552-S8 4
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 30304-5 DRIVE ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW REGULATOR)-ELECTRIC
53-55|{ BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| R. H. -Used with "B" Design Regulator BC 7630304-A 1
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-~| L. H. -Used with "B" Design Regulator BC 7630305-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A




Lineolt

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

65

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO
CHASSIS PARTS LIST PL-868

QUARTER WINDOW REGULATOR—-ELECTRIC CONTROL (B-DESIGN)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19| REQ'D
Group 30306-7 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW)
53-55| BHB0A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. -Manual Control-Uses 6-5/8" O. D. Gear BD 7630306-E 1
60C-76A, BT60A~60C-
T6A
53-55! BH60A-60C-76A, BSB0A-| L. H. -Manual Control-Uses 6-5/8" O. D. Gear BD 7630307-E 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. -Electric Control-includes motor-"B" Design BD 6030306-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L, H. -Electric Control-includes motor-"B" Design BD 6030307-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A R. H. -Electric Control-includes motor-"A" Design BD 7630306-B 1
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BTT6A L. H. -Electric Control-includes motor-"A" Design BD 7630307-B 1
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A- Retainer (spring) 35751758 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A- Screw & Washer Assy. (hex head)-No. 12-24 x 7/16" 355819-S8 8
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 30315 COVER AND SHAFT ASSY (QUARTER WINDOW)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A | Use with A-Design Regulator

BC 7630315-A




66

Lineotk

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES no.
o | ! REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 30322 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW REGULATOR AND REAR DOOR)
53 BH . Zinc Die Cast BD 7630322-A 2
54-55| BS, BT Zinc Die Cast BD 7630322-B 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Retainer (spring) 857550-8 2
Group 30327 PINION AND SHIELD ASSY (QUARTER WINDOW)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT'T6A Use with A-Design Regulator BC 7630327-A 2
Group 30334 SHAFT ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW REGULATOR)-ELECTRIC
53-55 BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| Used with "B" Design Regulator BC 7630334-A 2
60C-"16A, BT60A-60C~ .
T6A
Group 30344 REINFORCEMENT (QUARTER WINDOW REGULATOR PANEL)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- BD 7630344-A 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C~-
T6A
53-55| BH60A~60C-T6A, BS60A- Lockwasher (internal tooth)-1/4" 34905-S7 6
60C-T6A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 33795-87 6
60C-T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 30346 SUPPORT ASSY (QUARTER WINDOW REGULATOR MOTOR)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Used with "B" Design Regulator BH 6030346-A 2
BT60A~60C
Group 30376-7 BRACE (QUARTER WINDOW GUIDE)-OUTER
53-55| BH60A~60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. -Use 7653156 for 76 model BD 6030376-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55} BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. -Use 7653156 for 76 model BD 6030377-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Bolt (hex head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 24324-8S'1 2
BT60A-60C
53-55( BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Lockwasher (internal tooth)-1/4" 34905-87 2
BT60A-60C .
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 33795-S7 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Screw (pan head)-No. 10-32 x 3/8" 41556-S8 4
BT60A-60C
53-55( BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Washer (flat)-1/4" 44719-S8 2
BT60A-60C




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

67

YEAR BODY TYI NO.
o PES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 30380-1 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW)-LESS MOTOR
53-55( BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. -Used with "B" Design Regulator BD 6030380-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L, H. -Used with "B" Design Regulator BD 6030381-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A R. H. -Used with "A" Design Regulator BD 7630380-A 1
53-55{ BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -Used with "A" Design Regulator BD 7630381-A 1
Group 30556 PIN (QUARTER WINDOW FRAME HINGE)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| Steel-1/2" O, D. -with 1/4"-20 tapped hole in one end BD 7630556-A 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 30702 RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY (QUARTER ASH)
53-55| BH60A-T6A, BS60A-T764A, | Chrome Finish BD 7630702-A 2
BT60A-T6A
Group 30710 KNOB (QUARTER ASH RECEPTACLE)
53-55| BH60A-76A, BS60A-76A, | Black Plastic BD 7630710-A 2

BT60A-T6A

®33167-S

®INCLUDED IN 30714-5 ASSEMBLY
*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS

PARTS LIST

QUARTER ASH RECEPTACLES

PL-739

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




68

Lineotk

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19 REQ'D
Group 30714-5 RETAINER ASSEMBLY (QUARTER ASH RECEPTACLE)

53-55| BH60A-76A, BS60A-T76A, | R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7630714-A 1
BT60A-76A

53-55| BH60A-76A, BS60A-76A, | L. H. ~-Chrome Finish BD 7630715-A 1
BT60A-T6A

Group 31067 RETAINER (QUARTER TRIM PANEL) - FRONT

53-55| BHGOA-T6A, BS60A-T6A, BA 7631067-A | 4or6
BT60A-T6A

53-55| BH60A-T6A, BS60A-T6A, Screw (pan hd. cr.rec. )-No. 10-12 x 1/2" 52727-S8 8
BT60A-T6A

Group 31090-1 SHIELD (QUARTER TRIM)-WATER

53-55; BH60A-~60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. BD 6031090-B 1
BT60A-60C

53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C | L. H. BD 6031091-B 1
BT60A-60C

53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A R. H. BD 7631090-B 1

53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A L. H. BD 7631091-B 1

53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A~ Clip (trim) 358168-S32 | 6or10
60C-76A, BT60A~60C-
T6A

53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A~ Screw (hex washer tap. )-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 42133-58 as
60C-76A, BT60A-60C- req'd
T6A

Group 31168 CLIP (QUARTER TRIM)-RETAINING
55 BT60C BT 6031168-A 8
Group 31240-1 -RETAINER (QUARTER TRIM WATER SHIELD)

53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. BD 6031240-A 1
BT60A-60C )

53-55{ BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L, H. BD 6031241-A 1
BT60A-60C

Group 31244 STRIP (QUARTER TRIM WATER SHIELD)-FRONT

53-55| BH60A~60C~76A, BS60A-| Steel-9-7/32" long BD 7631244-A 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A

Group 31256 STRIP (QUARTER TRIM WATER SHIELD)-REAR
53-55; BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Steel- Approximate length 15-9/32" BD 7631256-A 2
Group 31258 STRIP (QUARTER TRIM WATER SHIELD)-FRONT LOWER

53-55 | BH60OA-60C-T6A, BS60A-| Steel-3-55/64" long BD 7631258-A 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.
o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REg,D
Group 31276-7  FILLER (QUARTER TRIM WATERSHIELD)- FRONT
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R, H. -Steel-length 2-1/4" BD 7631276-A . 1
60C-76A, BT60A~60C~ :
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-T6A, BS60A-| L. H. -Steel-length 2-1/4" BD 7631277-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 31346-7 RETAINER (QUARTER PILLAR WINDLACE)- LOWER
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -length 16-7/8" BD 7331346-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -length 16-7/8" BD 7331347-B i
BT73A-"73B
Group 31348-9 RETAINER (QUARTER PILLAR WINDLACE)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| R. H. BD 7631348-B 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| L. H. BD 7631349-B 1
60C-76 A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- Screw (pan hd. cr. rec. )-No. 10-12 x 1-1/4" 52759-S8 6

60C~76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A




*13455

*13398
*.33795-S

* 34805-S

42905-S

*13596
§2\_L——* 93356-S
+94308-S

* 355920-S
¥13432

o *13431
*44720-S 4805-5 *13596

*33795-S

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST

PM-521

FUEL TANK FILLER HOUSING AND LOWER PANEL ASSY

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

INDOIVLVYVD Sldvd Adod

04



352944.5

42488
42410

42457

T e,

59388.5

*REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOG

52376-S

29026

04100
*13778

52376-S

INTERIOR MOULDINGS (BODY TYPE 73)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANOO0TTVLVYD Sl1¥vd Adod

| V4



352224.5

52726-S

42410
42488

52382-S

42457 52382-S

42084 52720-S
/

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

52382-S

03536

03542

52360-S 51777 51773 52360-S

51780

*13778

42458 527265

29003
51774

52382-S

REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

INTERIOR MOULDINGS (BODY TYPE 60A)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

52726-S

L

03542

03536 03606

52368-5

ANOO0TTVLVD Sldvd AQog

52368-S 03626

52360-S

PLB-24




52726-S
29156 - 04129

3522445

3534585 527265 349385

04144 —pss

52345.s<:' /

52368-5—

52345-S

4 — —_—
19004 42457 / -
523825 e

99003
20929 : %20-5
e 99156
: < 29747\ ‘

52382-54%

/

INTERIOR MOULDINGS (BODY TYPE 60C)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

52368-S

— 03626

PL-926

dNDO0T1VLVYD Sldvd AQod

|4



74

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19| REQ'D
Group 40110 DOOR ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)-WITHOUT LOCK
53-54| BH, BS Drill 2 holes 7/16" diameter for screws to hold handle assy BS 7340110-A 1
55 BT BT 7340110-A 1
Group 40130-1 BRACKET (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR BUMPER)
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. -Steel-used with BD 16754-A Bumper and 33925-57 Nut BA 7040130-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. -Steel-used with BD 16754-A Bumper and 33925-S7 Nut BA 7040131-A i
Group 40238-9 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (BACK BELT)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A R. H. -Rustless Steel-1-1/2" wide BD 7640238-A 1
53-55| BH764, BST6A, BTT6A L. H. -Rustless Steel-1-1/2" wide BD 7640239-A 1
53-55( BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Kit (Moulding Clips)-Exterior HCK 350014-A ]
: Consists of the following:
(6) 34053-58  Nut (hex)
(6) 357562-S8 Retainer
(3) 358433-52 Retainer
(3) 44713-58  Washer (flat)
(6) 34003-88  Washer (Lock)
(3) 50855-58 Screw & Lockwasher Assy
Group 40240 COVER (BACK BELT AND WINDSHIELD MOULDING JOINT)
53-55{ BH, BS,BT Chrome Finish-1" x 1-1/2" BD 7340240-C | lor2
Group 40242-3 MOULDING (BACK BELT)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. -Chrome Finish-1-1/2" wide BD 6040242-C 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. -Chrome Finish-1-1/2" wide BD 6040243-C 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | R. H. -Chrome Finish~1-1/2" wide BH 7340242-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55( BH73A~73B, BST3A-73B, | L. H. -Chrome Finish-1-1/2" wide BH 7340243-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Seal-Rubber 1A 7029074 4
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Clip Assembly BD 6040246-A 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Clip (moulding) 357573-S8 | 120r10
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Clip (moulding)-27/32" x 1-1/4" 352218-S8 4
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Nut (hex)-No. 10-24 34053-58 120r10
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Washer (internal tooth lock)-No. 10 34903-58 12or10
53-55| BH, BS, BT except T6A Washer (flat)-3/16" x 1/2' x 3/16" 356479~58 | 120r10
53-55| BH73A-"73B, BS73A-73B, Screw (flat head cross recessed)-No. 4-24 x 1/4" 52050-513 2
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH, BS, BT except 76A Synthetic Resin Plastic Sealer (Bulk) M 5397-B as

req'd




Lineols

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

75

YEAR

NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 40246 CLIP ASSEMBLY (BACK BELT MOULDING)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Approximately 1-3/8" x 4-51/64" BD 6040246-A 2
BT60A-60C
53-55( BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Nut (hex)-No. 10-24 34053-S8 4
BT60A-60C
53.-55 BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Washer (internal tooth lock)-No. 10 34903-S8 4
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Washer-Rubber 1A 7029074 4
BT60A-60C
Group 40314 PANEL (UPPER BACK)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, BD 6040314-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, BD 7340314-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 40320 PANEL ASSEMBLY (LOWER BACK BODY)
53-54| BH, BS BS 7340320-A 1
55 BT BT 7340320-A 1
Group 40368 RETAINER ASSEMBLY (LOWER BACK PANEL MOULDING)
55 BT Steel (zinc plated)-approximately 3/16" x 11/16" BT 7340368~ A 2
Group 40370 RETAINER (LOWER BACK PANEL MOULDING)
55 BT Steel-approximately 35/64" x 27/32" BT 7340370-A 6
Group 40372-3 MOULDING (LOWER BACK PANEL)
55 BT R. H. -Chrome Finish 27/32" x 23-11/64" across ends BT 7340372-A 1
55 BT L. H. -Chrome Finish 27/32" x 23-11/64" across ends BT 7340373-A 1
55 BT Retainer Assy-approximately 3/16" x 11/16" BT 7340368-A 2
55 BT Retainer-approximately 35/64" x 27/32" BT 7340370-A 6
55 BT Nut (hex hd. )-No. 10-24 34053-S8 2
55 BT Washer (internal tooth lock)-No. 10 34903-58 2
55 BT Seal (rubber) 1A 7029074 2
55 BT Washer (flat)-No. 10 44713-58 2
Group 40433 RETAINER (LOWER BACK PANEL LINING BOARD)
55 | BT | Steel-approximately 1-43/64" with 9/32" dia. hole | BT 7340433-A | 2



76

Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:;EAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rzg:n
Group 40448-9 LINING BOARD (LOWER BACK PANEL)
53-54| BH. BS R. H. -Brown BD 7340448-BA 1
53-54| BH, BS L. H. -Brown BD 7340449-BA 1
54 BS R.H. -Tan BS 7340448-AA 1
54 BS L. H. -Tan BS 7340449-AA 1
55 BT R.H. -Tan BT 7340448-AA 1
55 BT L. H. -Tan BT 7340449-AA 1
Group 41724 PANEL ASSEMBLY (RAIL AND UPPER BACK CENTER BELT)
53-55| BHT76A, BS76A, BT76A BD 7641724-A 1
Group 41732-3 RAIL ASSEMBLY (BELT)-SIDE
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A R. H. -approximate length 49-1/8" BD 7641732-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -approximate length 49~ 1/8" BD 7621733-A 1
Group 41760-1 STRIP ASSEMBLY (BACK BELT RAIL TACKING END)
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A I R. H. -Approximate length 8-5/8" l}D 7641760-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A L. H. - Approximate length 8-5/8" BD 7641761-A 1
Group 42006 GLASS (BACK WINDOW)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Clear BH 6042006-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Tinted (green) BH 6042006-B 1
BT60A-60C
53-55 BH73A-73B, BS73A-173B, | Clear BH 7342006-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-173B, | Tinted (green) BH 7342006-B 1
BT73A-73B
Group 42084 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (BACK WINDOW)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Rubber BH 6042084-A 1
BT60C
55 BT60A Rubber BT 6042084-A 1
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Rubber BH 7342084-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 42206 FRAME ASSEMBLY (BACK WINDOW)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, BT 6042206~A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-7 3B, BD 7342206-A

BT73A-73B




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

527926-S

50272

PLB-16

REAR WINDOW (BODY TYPE 60-1953-54, 60C-1955)

Group numbers onlv shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

357573.S

356479-S

PLB-5

REAR WINDOW (BODY TYPE 60A)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




78

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

42430

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

357573-S

40243 o—?
4024

356479-S

REAR WINDOW (BODY TYPE 73)

50254

" B~——— 59796

-S

/

PLB-7

52726

S

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19| REQ'D
Group 42410 MOULDING (BACK WINDOW GARNISH)-UPPER
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Chrome Finish-approximate length 55-13/16" BD 6042410-B 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Prime-approximate length 55-13/16" BD 6042410-AP 1
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Prime-approximate length 49-17/32" BD 7342410-AP 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 1-1/4" 52382-513 11
BT60A-60C ,
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-173B, Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 1" 52376-513 7
BT73A-73B
Group 42416-7 MOULDING (BACK WINDOW GARNISH)-SIDE
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-173B, | R. H. -Prime : BD 7342416-EP 1
BT73A-73B
53-55{ BH73A~73B, BS7T3A-73B, | L. H. -Prime BD 7342417-EP 1
BT73A-73B
53.55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-13B, Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 1" 52376-S13 4
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 1-1/2" 52388-S13 1

BT73A-73B




Lineols

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

79

YEAR BODY TYPES No.
| PES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 42430 MOULDING (BACK WINDOW OUTSIDE)-UPPER
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, [ Chrome Finish-approximately 29/32" x 59" across ends BD 6042430-B 1
BT60C
55 BT60A Chrome Finish-approximately 1-1/2" x 57-5/16" across ends BT 6042430-A 1
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | Chrome Finish-approximately 1-1/8" x 56-3/8" across ends BH 7342430-B 1
BT73A-73B
55 BT60A Nut and Washer Assy No. 10-24 354479-S7 9
55 BT60A Retainer 358590-58 9
53-55| BH except 764, BS ex- Screw (pan hd. cr. rec. tap. )-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 52726-513 2
cept 76A, BT60C-"73A-
73B
55 BT60A Spacer BT 6042404-A 9
Group 42456-7 MOULDING (BACK WINDOW GARNISH)- LOWER
53-55( BH60A, BS60A, BT60A R. H. - Chrome Finish-approximately 1-9/64" x 39-1/4" BD 6042456-B 1
53-55( BH60A, BS60A, BT60A L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximately 1-9/64" x 39-1/4" BD 6042457-B 1
53-55{ BH60C, BS60C, BT60C R. H. -Prime-approximately 1-9/64" x 39-1/4" BD 6042456-AP 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C L. H. -Prime-approximately 1-9/64" x 39-1/4" BD 6042457-AP 1
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Prime-approximately 1" x 67" BD 7342456-AP 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 1-1/4" 52382-513 i
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 1-1/2" 52388-S13 9
BT73A-73B
Group 42458 COVER (BACK WINDOW GARNISH MOULDING CORNER JOINT)
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Chrome Finish BD 6042458-B 2
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Prime BD 6042458-AP 2
53-55| BH60A-60C, BH60A-60C, Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 1-1/4" 52382-513 1
BT60A-60C
Group 42488 MOULDING (BACK WINDOW UPPER TRIM)
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Rustless Steel-approximately 25/32" x 54-1/4" across ends BH 6042488-A 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Rustless Steel-approximately 31/64' x 55 across ends BH 6042488-B 1
53-55 BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | Rustless Steel-approximately 31/64" x 53-5/16" BH 7342488-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Clip (moulding) 352224-58 as
req'd
53-55| BH60C-73A-73B, BS60C- Clip (moulding) 352244-58 as

73A-73B, BT60C-73A-73B

req'd




80

Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 42490 COVER (BACK WINDOW LOWER GARNISH MOULDING CENTER JOINT)
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Chrome Finish-approximately 1-7/32" x 1-5/16" BD 6042490-B 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Prime-approximately 1-7/32" x 1-5/16" BD 6042490-AP 1
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Screw (oval head cross recessed)~No. 8-15 x 1-1/4" 52382-513 1
BT60A-60C
Group 42494 SPACER (BACK WINDOW OUTSIDE MOULDING RETAINER)-UPPER
55 BT60A Rubber O.D. 1/2" L D. 11/64" x 5/32" BT 6042494-A 9
Group 42530 MEDALLION (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE)
53-54 | BH, BS Plastic 3 BD 7342530-D 1
Group 42700-1 HINGE ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR)
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. BD 7342700-G 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. BD 7342701-G 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT . Bolt (Hex head)-5/16"-18 x 5/8" 20326-S7 8
53-55| BH, BS,BT Washer (external tooth)-5/16" 34941-87 8
53-55|{ BH, BS, BT Washer (flat)-5/16" 351555-88 12
Group 42704-5 BRACKET ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT HINGE TO WHEELHOUSE)
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. -Steel approximate length 4-7/16" BD 7342704-B 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. -Steel approximate length 4-7/16" BD 7342705-B 1
Group 42760 SPRING (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HINGE)
53 BH BD 7342760-B 2
54-55, BS,BT BD 7342760-C 2
Group 42794-5 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HINGE TO BODY)
53-55| BH, BS, BT R. H. -Steel BD 7342794-B 1
53-55| BH, BS,BT L. H. -Steel BD 7342795-B 1
i |
Group 43200 LOCK ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR)
53-54| BH, BS BH 7343200-A 1
55 BT BT 7343200-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw and lockwasher assy (hex hd)-1/4"-20 x 1/2" 43260-S8 5

Group 43222

PLATE (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR LOCK STRIKER) TAPPING

53-55| BH, BS, BT

BC 7043222-A




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

*357873.5 ——%

*357350-S
43520

% 43505

*NOT INCLUDED IN BH 7343500 .
**SERVICED IN BH 7343500 ASSEMBLY PL-1015

427928-S

*43505
43562

42905.S

*NOT INCLUDED IN BT 7343500
**SERVICED IN BT 7343500 ASSEMBLY

PLB-1

LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




82

Lineott

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 43226 LINK (LUGGAGE- COMPARTMENT DOOR LOCK ACTUATING)
55 BT Steel-approximately 9/16" x 3-13/64" with 8/32" dia. hole BT 7343226-B 1
one end and 11/32" slot at other end
Group 43252 PLATE (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR LOCK STRIKER)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Painted BD 7343252-B 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw and washer assy (hex head)-5/16" -24 x 3/4" 42905-S8 2
Group 43259 SPRING (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR LOCK PAWL)
53-55] BH, BS, BT BA 7043259-A 1
Group 43500 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR)-LESS CYLINDER AND KEYS
53-54| BH, BS Chrome Finish-Zinc Die Cast-includes cover, ornament, BH 7343500-A i
medallion, retainer, spring
55 BT Chrome Finish-Zinc Die Cast-includes ornament assembly, BT 7343500-A 1
cover assembly, spring
53-54 | BH, BS Screw (hex washer head self tapping)-No. 10-24 x 1/2" 357350-58 4
53-54| BH, BS Screw (hex washer head self tapping)-No. 10-24 x 3/8" 357873-58 1
55 BT . Screw and Washer assy (hex hd)-No. 10-24 x 1/2" 421728-S8 5
Group 43503 ORNAMENT ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE)
55 BT Gold Plated BT 7343503-A 1
Group 43505 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT LOCK)-WITH KEYS
53-55| BH, BS,BT BD 7343505-B 1
Group 43514 COVER ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR LOCK KEYHOLE)
55 BT Gold Plated BT 7343514-A 1
Group 43516 COVER (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE KEYHOLE)
53-54( BH, BS Gold Plated-Zinc Die Cast BH 7343516-A 1
Group 43520 SPACER (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR)
53-54| BH, BS BH 7343520-A 2
Gr oup 43531 PAD (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE)
53-54| BH, BS Rubber BH 7343531-A 1
55 BT Rubber BT 7343531-B 1




Lineols

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

83

YEAR

‘9 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g:n
Group 43533 ORNAMENT (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE)

53-54| BH, BS Gold Plated-Zinc Die Cast BH 7343533-A 1
Group 43562 KEY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR LOCK)

53-55| BH, BS, BT BD 7343562-A 2
Group 43564 RETAINER (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE MEDALLION)

53-54| BH, BS ) BH 7343564-A 1
Group 43567 SPRING (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR LOCK KEYHOLE COVER)

55 BT Music Wire BT 7343567-A 1
Group 43720 WEATHERSTRIP (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR)

53-55{ BH, BS, BT Rubber-approximate length 164" BD 7343720-A 1
Group 44822 REINFORCEMENT (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT OPENING)-UPPER

53-55( BH, BS, BT Steel BD 7344822-A 1
Group 45100-1 TROUGH ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR OPENING DRAIN-SIDE)

53-55| BH, BS, BT R.H. BD 7345100-A 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT L.H. BD 7345101-B 1
Group 45416-7 LINING BOARD (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)-SIDE

53-54| BH, BS R. H. -Brown BD 7345416-BA 1

53-54| BH, BS L. H. -Brown BD 7345417-BA 1

54 BS R. H. -Tan-add cutout for 54 Air Conditioner-refer to Service BS 7345416-AA 1

Bulletin
54 BS L. H. -Tan-add cutout for 54 Air Conditioner-refer to Service BS 7345417-AA 1
Bulletin

55 BT R.H. -Tan BT 7345416-AA 1

55 BT L.H. -Tan BT 7345417-AA 1
Group 45443 LINING BOARD ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)-FRONT

53-54| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C | Brown BD 6045443-AA 1

53 BH76A Brown BD 7645443-BM 2

54.55| BST6A, BT76A Tan BS 7645443-BA 2

53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 52352-S13 2

53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (external tooth)-No. 8 34951-87 2
Group 45444 LINING BOARD (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)-FRONT

54-55| BS60A-60C, BT60A-60C | Tan BS 6045444-BA 1

53-54| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B | Brown BD 7345444-AA 1

54-55| BS73A-73B, BT'73A-"73B | Tan BS 7345444-BA 1




84

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

*16754'_@

339955 — g 45473
40130—{s

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO

CHASSIS PARTS LIST PL-960

*16754 45473
33925.S—¢S5
40130 <

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO . N PLB.31
CHASSIS PARTS LIST

LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT TRIM

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




Lincolh

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

85

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19 REQ'D
Group 45455 COVER ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT FLOOR)-FRONT
53-55| BH60A-60C-"76A, BS60A-| Tan and Black Plaid Vinyl Coated Jute-for Air Conditioner use BH 7645455-AA 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-76A] BH-7345455~AA by cutting off 9" parallel with top
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | Tan and Black Plaid Vinyl Coated Jute~-rework for Air BH 7345455-AA 1
BT73A~73B Conditioner by cutting off 9'* parallel with top
Group 45456 COVER ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT FLOOR)-REAR
53-55| BH, BS, BT Tan and Black Plaid Vinyl Coated Jute BH 7345456-BA 1
Group 45456-7 COVER ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT FLOOR)
53 BH R. H. -Tan Vinyl coated jute BD 7345456-AA 1
53 BH60A-60C-T6A L. H. -Tan Vinyl coated jute BD 7645457-BM 1
53 BH'73A-73B L. H. -Tan Vinyl coated jute BD 7345457-BA 1
Group 45472-3 COVER ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WHEELHOUSE LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT) N
53 BH60A-60C R. H. -Tan Vinyl coated jute BD 6045472-BA 1
53 BH60A-60C L. H. - Tan Vinyl coated jute BD 6045473-BA 1
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. -Tan and black Plaid Vinyl coated jute BH 6045472-BA 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. -Tan and Black Plaid Vinyl coated jute BH 6045473-BA 1
BT60A-60C
53 BH73A-73B R. H. -Tan Vinyl coated jute BD 7345472-CA 1
53 BH73A-73B L. H. -Tan Vinyl coated jute BD 7345473-CA 1
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -Tan and Black Plaid Vinyl coated jute BH 7345472-BA 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | L. H. -Tan and Black Plaid Vinyl coated jute BH 7345473-BA 1
BT73A-73B )
53 BH76A R. H. -Tan Vinyl coated jute BD 7645472-BM 1
53 BH76A L. H. - Tan Vinyl coated jute " BD 7645473-BM 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A R. H. -Tan and Black Plaid Vinyl coated jute BH 7645472-BM 1
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BTT6A L. H. -Tan and Black Plaid Vinyl coated jute BH 7645473-BM 1
Group 45480-1 PANEL ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WHEELHOUSE LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT TRIM)
53 BH ) R. H. -Tan Vinyl coated jute and Steel Panel BD 7345480-AA 1
53 BH L. H. - Tan Vinyl coated jute and Steel Panel BD 7345481-AA 1
53-55| BH, BS,BT R. H. -Tan and Black Plaid Vinyl coated jute and Steel Panel BH 7345480-AA 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. - Tan and Black Plaid Vinyl coated jute and Steel Panel BH 7345481-AA 1
53-55{ BH, BS,BT Screw (oval hd cross recessed self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 52352-513 4
5/8"
53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (hollow countersunk)-No. 8 34885-813 4
Group 45487 COVER ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT FUEL FILLER HOUSING) _
53 BH I Tan Vinyl coated jute 1

|  BD 7345487-AA |



86

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

'Y:AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g:n
Group 45489 COVER (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT FUEL FILLER HOUSING)
53-54| BH, BS Tan and Black Plaid Vinyl coated jute BH 7345489-AA 1
55 BT Tan and Black Plaid Vinyl coated jute BT 7345489-AA 1
Group 46506 . PANEL ASSEMBLY (PACKAGE TRAY)
53-54| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C | Steel-rework for Air Conditioner by adding BS-6046532-A BD 6046506-A 1
reinforcement-Refer to Service Bulletin
55 BT60A-60C Steel ) BT 6046506-A 1
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | Steel-rework for Air Conditioner by adding BS-7346532-A BD 7346506-B 1
reinforcement-Refer to Service Bulletin
Group 46532 REINFORCEMENT (PACKAGE TRAY AIR CONDITIONER REGISTER OPENING)
54-55| BS60A-60C, BT60A-60C | Steel-one end 9-1/4" other 10-3/4" length 12-19/64" BS 6046532-A 2
54-55( BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | Make from BS 6046532-A by removing 3/4" from Rear and 1" BS 7346532-A 2
from Front-Refer to Service Bulletin
Group 46610 STRAINER (PACKAGE TRAY TO FLOOR)
53-55( BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, Steel-approximately 3/8" x 1-3/4" x 25-25/32" BD 7346610-A 2
BT73A-73B
Group 46664 SILENCER (PACKAGE TRAY)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Fibre Glass-approximately 1/4" x 13" x 54-27/32" BD 6046664-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Fibre Glass-approximately 1/4" x 9-7/16" x 55-1/2" BD 7346664-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 46684 BAFFLE (REAR SEAT SPEAKER)
53-55| BH except 76B, BS except| Cardboard 6-13/32" x 8-7/8" with (4) 3/8" dia. holes BD 7346684-AA 1
76B, BT except 76B
Group 46694 INSULATOR ASSEMBLY (PACKAGE TRAY TO FLOOR) *
54-55| BS60A-60C, BT60A-60C | Aluminum Foil Faced Glass Fiber-use with Air Conditioner BS 6046694-A 1
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | Aluminum Foil Faced Glass Fiber-use with Air Conditioner BS 7346694-A 1
Group 47076 BRACKET (SPARE WHEEL MOUNTING)
53-556| BH, BS, BT With 13/32" dia. hole BD 7347076-B 1
Group 50202 PANEL (ROOF)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, BD 6050202-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BHT3A-73B, BS73A-73B, BD 7350202-A 1

BT60A-60C




Lineolk

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

87

YEAR

NO.
1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 50206-7 PANEL (ROOF SIDE REAR EXTENSION)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -approximately 3-3/4" x 9" BD 7350206-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-~73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -approximately 3-3/4" x 9" BD 7350207-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 50228-9 MEDALLION ASSEMBLY (ROOF SIDE ORNAMENT)
55 BT60A ‘ R. H. Gold Plated BT 6050228-A 1
55 BT60A L. H. Gold Plated BT 6050229-A 1
55 BT60A Nut (hex)-No. 10-24 34053-58 2
55 BT60A Washer (internal tooth lock)-No. 10 34903-58 p)
55 BT60A Washer (flat)-3/16" L D. x 9/16' O.D. 356470-S 2
Group 50250-1 ORNAMENT ASSEMBLY (ROOF SIDE)
55 BT60A R.H. Chrome Finish BT 6050250-A 1
55 BT60A L. H. Chrome Finish BT 6050251-A 1
55 BT60A Nut (hex)-No. 10-24 34053-58 2
55 BT60A Screw (pan hd. cr. rec. tap. )-No. 8-15 x 1/ 52726-S13 P
55 BT60A ‘Washer (flat)-3/16" L D. x 9/16" O.D. x 1/8" 356499-8 2
55 BT60A Washer (internal tooth lock)-No. 10 349503-58 2
Group 50254-5 PANEL (ROOF SIDE ORNAMENT)-OUTER
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. -Chrome Finish-with three tear drop fins BD 6050254-C 1
BT60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. -Chrome Finish-with three tear drop fins BD 6050255-C 1
BT60C
53 BH73A-73B R. H. -Chrome Finish-with 7 grooves each 2-1/4" long BH 7350254-A 1
53 BH73A-73B R. H. -Chrome Finish-with 7 grooves each 2-1/4" long BH 7350255-A 1
54 BS73A-73B R. H. -Chrome Finish-with 7 grooves each 2-1/4" long BH 7350254-B 1
54 BS73A-73B L. H. -Chrome Finish-with 7 grooves each 2-1/4" long BH 7350255-B 1
55 BT73A-173B R. H. with 17 depressions-when used for 73B, drill (2) holes BT 7350254-A 1
9/64" diam. for Letter
55 BT73A-73B L. H. -with 17 depressions-when used for 73B, drill (2) holes BT 7350255-A 1
9/64" dia. for Letter
53-55| BH except 7T6A, BS except| Screw (pan head cross recessed tapping)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" ' 52726-513 2
76A, BT except T6A & 60A)|
Group 50268 LETTER (ROOF SIDE ORNAMENT)
55 BT73B R. H. -Zine Die Cast (Gold Plated) BT 7350268-A 1
55 BT73B L. H. -Zinc Die Cast (Gold Plated) BT 7350269-A




88

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:;EAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g:D
Group 50272 RETAINER (ROOF SIDE ORNAMENT)-OUTER
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Steel-approximately 41/64" x 4* BD 6050272-A 2
BT60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A~60C, Screw (pan head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 52726-S13 2
BT60C
Group 50274-5 ORNAMENT (ROOF SIDE)-INNER
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C R. H. -Rustless Steel-with three tear drop ribs BH 6050274-A 1
53-55{ BH60C, BS60C, BT60C L. H. -Rustless Steel-with three tear drop ribs BH 6050275-A 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Screw (pan head cross recessed)- No. 8-32 x 3/8" 52720-S8 5
Group 50316-7 LINK ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP CONTROL)
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A | R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7650316-B i
53-55| BH76A, BS78A, BT76A L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7650317-B 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Pin (clevis)-5/16" x 7/8" 76006-S13 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Pin (clevis)-5/16" x 1-15/64" 76013-513 4
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Pin (clevis)-7/16" x 1-15/64" 357412-513 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Pin (cotter)-3/32" x 5/8" 72009-8 8
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Washer (flat)-29/64" 1. D. x 3/4" O. D. 356214-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-5/16" 356559-S8 6
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTI6A Washer (spring)-21/64" L. D. x 9/16" Q. D. 8M 7653217 6
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (spring)-29/64" 1. D. x 3/4" O, D. 8M 7653211 2
Group 50340-1 SLAT (FOLDING TOP REAR BOW NO. 4)
93-55! BH76A, BS76A, BT76A R. H. -Chrome Finish approximate length 11" long BD 7650340-B 1
33-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A L. H. -Chrome Finish approximate length 11" long BD 7650341-B 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Pin (clevis)-7/16" x 7/8" 357411-S13 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Pin (cotter)-3/32" x 5/8" 72009-8 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Screw (pan head)-No. 12-24 x 3/8" 38189-82 4
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A Washer (flat)-29/64" 1. D. x 3/4" O.D. '356214-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (internal tooth)-No. 12 34904-513 1
53-55| BHT76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (spring)-29/64" 1. D. x 3/4" O.D. 8M 7653211 2
Group 50344 PLUG (FOLDING TOP SIDE RAIL)- FRONT
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A | Sponge Rubber 2" long BD 7650344-C |




53217
356559-S
50316 72009-S
53217
{— 356559-5

72009-S
356214-$

53211 356214-S
357412-S

/
= 351745.5—d ?
%53308 50703-S ?
%_03570 03458
03442

53217

34954-S
50026-S
76006-S

- 50471
356445-S

357545-§

72009-S

72009-5
24381.5 356914.5
34896.S 35621
447245 s3a

53086

447245y
34826-S
243817-S

356214-S
53211
*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

44726-S
REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

76073-S

S
&
s
N 72009-S f
A
\

CONVERTIBLE COUPE TOP-LESS TRIM (BODY TYPE 76)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

\

PL-1021

ANO0T1VLVD Sldvd AQOo8g

68




90

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES No.
19 REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 50352-3 LINK ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP POWER)
53-55!| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7650352-B 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7650353-B 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Pin (clevis)-7/16" x 1-15/64" 357412-513 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT'76A Pin (clevis)-3/8" x 1-9/64" 357424-513 2
53-55] BH76A, BS7T6A, BTT6A Pin (clevis)-7/16" x 2-3/32" 357429-S13 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Pin (cotter)-3/32" x 5/8" 72009-S 6
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-29/64" L D. x 3/4" Q. D, 356214-S8 4
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT'76A Washer (flat)-3/8" L D. x 3/4” O.D. 356403-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (spring)-25/64" L D. x 5/8" O. D. 8M 7653210 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (spring)-29/64" L D. x 3/4" O. D. 8M 7653211 4
Group 50450-1 BRACKET ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP BALANCE LINK PIVOT)
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A R. H. BD 7650450-B 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L.H. BD 7650451-B 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A Bolt (hex-hd pointed)-5/16"-24 x 7/8" 20367-58 )
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (flat)-5/16" 44724-58 6
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT16A Washer (spring lock)-5/16" 34826-87 6
Group 50454-5 LINK (FOLDING TOP BALANCE)
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A R. H. -Chrome Finish approximate length 18-3/8" BD 7650454-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -Chrome Finish approximate length 18-3/8" BD 7650455-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Pin (clevis) 357535-813 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Pin (cotter)-3/32" x 5/8" 72009-S 4
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (flat)-29/64" L D. x 3/4" O. D. 356214-S8 4
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Washer (spring)-29/64" L D. x 3/4" O.D. 8M 7653211 4
Group 50471 BUSHING (FOLDING TOP CENTER RAIL)
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A 13/16" L D. x 1" O. D. x 23/32" BD 7650471-A 2
Group 50473 BUSHING (FOLDING TOP SIDE RAIL)-REAR
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A 7/16" 1.D. x5/8" O.D. x 3/4" BD 7650473-A 2
Group 50478-9 BRACKET (FOLDING TOP BALANCE LINK ADJUSTING)
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A R. H. -Prime-Malleable Iron-1/2" x 2-13/32" x 3-11/16" B5A 7650478-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -Prime-Malleable Iron-1/2" x 2-13/32' x 3-11/16" B5A 7650475-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-24 x 1' 24387-S7 6
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Lockwasher-5/16" 34826-S7 6
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Nut (square L. H. thread)-3/8-24 356141-8 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (flat)-5/16" 44724-58 6




Lincols

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

91

YEAR

- NO.

19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 50490 SCREW (FOLDING TOP BALANCE LINK HORIZONTAL ADJUSTING)

53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Hex Head Set-5/16"-24 R. H. thread on one end and 5/16"-24 BD 7650490-A 2

L. H. thread on socket end x 1-11/32" overall

Group 50491 SCREW (FOLDING TOP BALANCE LINK VERTICAL ADJUSTING)

53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Hex Head Set-3/8"-24 R. H. thread on one end and 3/8"-24 BD 7650491-A 2
: L. H. thread on socket end x 1-45/64" overall

53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Nut (square L. H. thread)-3/8-24 356141-S 2
Group 50564-5 BRACKET ASSEMBLY (TOP LIFT TO FLOOR)

53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT7T6A R. H. -approximately 3" x 3-7/8" x 5-7/16" BD 7650564-A 1

53-55| BH76A. BST6A, BTT6A L. H. -approximately 3" x 3-7/8" x 5-7/16" BD 7650565-A 1

53-55| BHT6A. BS76A, BTT6A Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-24 x 5/8" 24327-87 8

53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Lockwasher-5/16" 34826-S7 8

53-55| BHT6A, BST6A, BTT6A Washer (flat)-5/16" 44724-S8 8
Group 50600-1 LIFT ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP)

53 BHT6A R. H. - Travel length approximately 12-15/16" BA 7650600-A 1

53 BH76A L. H. - Travel length approximately 12-15/16" BA 7650601-A 1

54 BST76A R. H. -Travel length approximately 12-21/64" BF 7650600-D 1

54 BST76A L. H. - Travel length approximately 12-21/64" BF 7650601-D 1

55 BT76A R. H. -Prime-Travel length approximately 12-21/64" BS 7650600-BP 1

55 BT76A L. H. -Prime-Travel length approximately 12-21/64" BS 7650601-BP 1

53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Pin (clevis)-3/8" x 1-13/16" 76073-58 2

53-55] BHT6A, BS76A, BT76A Pin (clevis)-3/8" x 1-19/64" 357424-S13 2

53-55| BHT76A, BS76A, BT76A Pin (cotter)-1/8" x 5/8" 72008-S 2

53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Pin (cotter)-3/32" x 5/8" 72009-8 2

53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Spacer (rubber) BA 7650606-A 4

53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Washer (flat)-3/8" 44726-58 4

53-55( BH76A, BS76A, BT'16A Washer (flat)-25/64" L D. x 5/8" O.D. 356403-58 2

53-55| BHT76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (spring)-25/64" L D. x5/8" Q. D. 8M 7653210 2
Group 50612-3 SHAFT ASSEMBLY (TOP LIFT DRIVE)

53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT7T6A R. H. -length 11-5/8" BA 7650612-A 1

53-551 BHT6A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -length 37-3/8" BD 7650613-A 1
Group 50626 STRIKER (FOLDING TOP LIMIT SWITCH)

53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Rustless Steel-Used with BD 7653038-C Header Bow BD 7650626-A 1

53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Screw (pan head cross recessed)-No. 6-18 x 1/4v 52713-S8 2
Group 50747 BRACKET ASSEMBLY (TOP LIFT MOTOR MOUNTING)

53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT'76A Approximately 3-27/32" x 6-7/16" o/all complete with four BA 7650747-A 1

studs




92

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 50952-3  STRIP (ROOF HEADLINING RETAINER)-FRONT
53-54| BH60A, BS60A R. H. -approximate length 21-1/32" with 28 tabs BD 6050952-B 1
53-54| BH60A, BS60A L. H. -approximate length 21-1/32" with 28 tabs BD 6050953-B 1
53-55{ BH60C, BS60C, BT60C R. H. -approximate length 24-13/32" with 32 tabs BD 6050952-A 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C L. H. -approximate length 24-13/32" with 32 tabs BD 6050953-A 1
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | R. H. -approximate length 21-21/32" with 29 tabs BS 7350952-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -approximate length 21-21/32" with 29 tabs BS 7350953-A i
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH except 76A, BS except| Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap. )-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-S8 16
76A, BT except T6A
54-55| BS7T3A-73B. BT73A-73B Retainer 357578-58 6
Group 50954 STRIP (ROOF HEADLINING RETAINER)-CENTER
53-54| BH60A, BS60A Approximate length 3-3/4" with 5 tabs BD 6050954-A 2
53-55| BH73A, BS73A, BT73A Approximate length 5-3/4" with 8 tabs BD 7350954-A 2
53-55| BH60A-73A, BS60A-T3A, Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap. )-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-58 8
BT73A
54-55| BS73A, BT73A Retainer 357578-58 6
Group 50956-7 STRIP (ROOF HEADLINING RETAINER)-REAR
53-54| BH60A, BS60A R. H. -approximate length 31" with 43 tabs BD 6050956-B 1
53-54| BH60A, BS60A L. H. -approximate length 31" with 43 tabs BD 6050957-B 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C R. H. -approximate length 30-1/2" with 41 tabs BD 6050956-~C 1
53-55] BH60C, BS60C, BT60C L. H. -approximate length 30-1/2" with 41 tabs BD 6050957-C 1
53-55 BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. -approximate length 30" with 42 tabs BD 7350956-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -approximate length 30" with 42 tabs BD 7350957-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap. )-No. 8-15 x 3/8 52720-S8 20
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B Retainer 357578-58 6
Group 50960 STRIP (ROOF SIDE HEADLINING REAR LOWER CORNER)
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Approximate length 3-1/2" with 8 tabs BD 6050960-A 2
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap. )-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-S8 4
Group 50966 RETAINER (ROOF HEADLINING HEADER STRIP)
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Approximate length 49-1/2" with 73 tabs BD 6050966~C 1
53-55] BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Clip (moulding) 35224458 14
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Screw (pan head crossed recessed self tap. }-No. 8-15 x 52720-S8 14
3/8vv




Lineott

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

93

YEAR

19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g,'o
Group 51154-5 RAIL ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP SIDE)-CENTER :
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A R. H. BS 7651154-AP 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A" L. H. BS 7651155-AP 1
53-55| BHT76A, BS76A, BT76A Pin (clevis)-5/16 x 1-15/64" 76013-513 2
53-55! BHT6A, BS76A,. BT76A Pin (clevis)-7/16" x 2-1/8" 357540-S13 2
53-55| BHT76A, BST6A, BT76A Pin (cotter)-3/32" x 5/8" 72009-S 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Pin (clevis)-3/8" x 1" 357545-513 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Pin (roll)-1/8" x 1-1/2» 357883-S8 © 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A Washer (flat)~-29/64" 1. D. x 3/4" O. D. 356214-S8 2
53-55| BHT6A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (spring) 356445-S8 2
53-55| BHT6A, BS7T6A, BT76A Washer (spring)-29/64" L D. x 3/4" O.D. 8M 7653211 2
Group 51184-5 RAIL (ROOF SIDE)-INNER
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. BD 6051184-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. BD 6051185-A 1
BT60A-60C
Group 51212-3 RAIL ASSEMBLY (ROOF SIDE)-INNER
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | R. H. BD 7351212-B 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. BD 7351213-B 1
BT73A-73B
Group 51218-9 RAIL ASSEMBLY (ROOF SIDE)-OUTER
53-54| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C | R. H. BD 6051218-A 1
53-54| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C | L. H. BD 6051219-A 1
55 BT60A-60C R. H, BT 6051218-A 1
55 BT60A-60C L. H. BT 6051219-A i
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B | R. H. BD 7351218-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. BD 7351219~-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 51222-3 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (ROOF SIDE RAIL)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. -Rubber-Black BH 6051222-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A~-60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. -Rubber -Black BH 6051223-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Nut (hex)-No. 8-32 34052-87 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Screw (pan head cross recessed)~-No. 6-32 x 3/8" 51754-S8 6

BT60A-60C




94

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.
1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 51269 BOW ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP NO. 3)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Approximate length 54-21/32"-also serviced in Kit BS 7651269-AP 1
HCK-7653000-D
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 14-10 x 5/8" 52355-S13 4
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (external tooth)-No. 14 34954-S13 4
Group 51274 BOW ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP NO. 2)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Approximate length 52-31/32"-also serviced in Kit BS 7651274-AP 1
HCK-7653000-D
53-55| BH764, BS76A, BT7T6A Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 14-10 x 5/8" 52355-87 4
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (external tooth)-No. 14 34954-813 4
Group 51278 BOW ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP NO. 4)
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Approximate length 57-15/16"-also serviced in Kit BS 7651278-AP 1
HCK-7653000-D
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Pin (clevis)-7/16" x 7/8" 357411-813 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Pin (cotter)-3/32" x 5/8" 72009-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-7/16" L D. x 3/4" O. D. 356214-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (spring)-29/64" L D. x 3/4" O.D. 8M 7653211 2
Group 51330 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP NO. 1 BOW)
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Rubber (Black)-55-59/64" long BD 7651330-B 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Retainer-Rustless Steel-approximately 1/32" x 3/8" x BD 7651352-A 16
3/4n
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Screw (pan head cross recessed)-No. 6-18 x 3/8" 52718-S8 16
Group 51338 WEATHERSTRIP (FOLDING TOP HEADER FRONT)
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Rubber (Black)-length 63" BD 7651338-B 1
Group 51352 RETAINER (FOLDING TOP HEADER REAR WEATHERSTRIP)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Rustless Steel-approximately 1/32" x 3/8" x 3/4" BD 7651352-A 16
Group 51486 SUPPORT AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY (DOME LAMP MOUNTING)
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C BD 6051486~-C 1
54-55| BS60C, BT60C Use with Air Conditioner BS 6051486-B 1
53-55| BH73A, BS73A-73B, Used on BS73B and BT73B with Air Conditioner BD 7351486-C 1
BT73A-73B
Group 51552-3 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP CENTER SIDE RAIL)-OUTER
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 11-3/4" BD 7651552-A 1
53-55| BH'76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 11-3/4" BD 7651553-A 1




#353125-S

*592358-5

5

¥52500

—
|

VRS 1 AL e
3575625 \

*52874

o 44713 S

*53978
,,/ 349035

" 340538 B
40238

* REFER TO SOFT TRIM SECTION
FOR NUMERICAL LISTING

CONVERTIBLE COUPE TOP EXTERIOR (BODY TYPE 76)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

*51340

IW 3529922-S

PLB-30

INDO0TIVLVD S1dvd AQodgd

c6



96

Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 51558-9 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP REAR SIDE RAIL)-OUTER
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 16-9/16" BD 7651558-A 1
53-55 BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 16-9/16" BD 7651559-A 1
Group 51562-3 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP SIDE RAIL)- FRONT
53-55{ BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A R. H. -Rubber-21-3/4" long BH 7651562-A 1
53-55| BHT76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -Rubber-21-3/4" long BH 7651563-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Lockwasher-No. 10 34823-S2 10
53-55| BHT76A, BS76A, BT76A Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-S7 10
53-55| BH76A. BS76A. BT76A Ret. (mldg.)-5/16" x 3/4" head with No. 10-32 x 3/4"stud 352222-58 10
53-55| BHT76A, BST6A, BTT6A Washer (flat)-No. 10 351291-87 10
Group 51564-5 . WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP CENTER SIDE RAIL)-INNER
53-55] BH76A, BS76A, BT76A R. H. -Rubber-20-3/32" long BD 7651564-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A L. H. -Rubber-20-3/32" long BD 7651565-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Lockwasher-No. 10 34823-S2 10
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-87 10
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Ret. (mldg. )-5/16" x 3/4" hd with No. 10-32 x 3/4" stud 352222-58 10
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-No. 10 351291-S7 10
Group 51566-7 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP SIDE RAIL)-REAR
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A R. H. -Rubber-approximate length 18" BD 7651566-A 1
53-55] BHT76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -Rubber-approximate length 18" BD 7651567-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Lockwasher-No. 10 34823-S2 8
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-S7 8
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Ret. (midg. )-5/16" x 3/4" hd with No. 10-32 x 3/4" stud 352222-S8 8
53-55{ BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-No. 10 351291-S7 8
Group 51700-1 MOULDING (ROOF DRIP)- SIDE
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. -Steel-approximate length 54" BD 6051700-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. - Steel~approximate length 54" BD 6051701-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55; BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | R. H. -Steel-approximate length 60-11/16" BD 7351700-A 1
i BT73A-73B
53-55 | BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. -Steel-approximate length 60-11/16" BD 7351701-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 51718-9 MOULDING (ROOF DRIP FINISH)- FRONT
53 BH60A R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 6051718-C 1
53 BH60A L.H. -Chrome Finish BD 6051719-C 1
54 BS60A R. H. -Chrome Finish BH 6051718-A i
54 BS60A L. H. -Chrome Finish BH 6051719-A 1
53-55| BH73B, BS73B, BT73B R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7351718-C 1
53-55| BH73B, BS73B, BT73B L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7351719-C 1




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

97

YEAR NO.-
1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 51724 MOULDING (ROOF DRIP)- FRONT
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Approximately 53-13/64" across ends BD 6051724-A 1
BT60A-60C .
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Approximately 53-13/64" across ends BD 7351724-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 51726-7 MOULDING (ROOF DRIP FINISH)-SIDE
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 53" BD 6051726-B 1
. BT60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 53" BD 6051727-B 1
BT60C
53-55{ BH73B, BS73B, BT73B R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 60-5/8" BD 7351726-B 1
53-55| BH73B, BS73B, BT73B L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 60-5/8" BD 7351727-B 1
Group 51726 MOULDING (ROOF DRIP FINISH)-SIDE FRONT
55 BT60A Chrome Finish-approximately 15/32 x 27-27/64" BT 6051726-A 2
Group 51728-9 MOULDING (ROOF DRIP FINISH)-SIDE REAR
55 BT60A R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximately 15/32" x 26-1/2" BT 6051728-A 1
55 BT60A L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximately 15/32" x 26-1/2" BT 6051729-A 1
55 BT60A Screw (flat hd cr. rec.)-No. 4-24 x 1/4" 52050-S13 1
55 BT60A Screw (pan hd. cr. rec. tap. )-No. 8-15x 1/2" 52726-513 1
Group 51752-3  MOULDING (ROOF SIDE INNER)-FRONT
53-54| BH60A, BS60A R. H. -Prime-approximate length 30"-For service on units up to BD 6051752-BP 1
8-12-54
53-54| BH60A, BS60A L. H. -Prime-approximate length 30"-For service on units up to BD 6051753-BP 1
8-12-54
54-55| BS60A, BT60A R. H. ~Prime-approximate length 30""-For service on units after BS 6051752-AP 1
8-12-54
54-55| BS60A, BT60A L. H. -Prime-approximate length 30"-For service on units after BS 6051753-AP 1
8-12-54
53-55] BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Clip (moulding) 352224-S8 10
53~55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Screw (pan head)-No. 8-32 x 3/8" 4051487 12
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Screw (pan head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-S8 10
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Screw (pan head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 1/2v 52726-S8 2
Group 51754-5 MOULDING (ROOF SIDE LOWER INNER)-REAR
53-54| BH60A, BS60A R. H. -Prime-approximate length 39-3/4"-For service on units BD _605 1754-AP 1
up to 8-12-54
53-54{ BH60A, BS60A L. H. -Prime-approximate length 39-3/4"-For service on units BD 6051755-AP 1
up to 8-12-54
54-55| BS60A, BT60A R. H. -Prime-approximate length 39-3/4"-For service on units BS 6051754-AP
after 8-12-54
54-55| BS60A, BT60A L. H. -Prime-approximate length 39-3/4"-For service on units BS 6051755-AP
after 8-12-54
53-55| BH60A, BS60A; BT60A Clip (moulding) 352224-88 10
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Screw (pan hd cross recessed self tap. )-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-58 18




98

Lineotk

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19 REQ'D
Group 51772-3 MOULDING (ROOF SIDE TRIM)-FRONT
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A R. H. -Rustless Steel-approximate length 24-53/64" BH 6051772-A 1
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A L. H. -Rustless Steel-approximate length. 24-53/64" BH 6051773-A 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C R. H. -Rustless Steel-approximately 52-1/4" BH 6051772-B 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C L. H. -Rustless Steel-approximately 52-1/4" BH 6051773-B 1
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | R. H. -Rustless Steel~approximately 48" BH 7351772-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55( BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | L. H. -Rustless Steel-approximately 48" BH 7351773-A 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Screw (oval head cross recessed tap. )-No. 8-15 x 3/4" 52360-513 1
53-55| BH60C-73A-73B, BS60C- Clip (moulding) 352244-58 as
73A-73B, BT60C-73A- reqd
73B
Group 51774 WELT (ROOF SIDE INNER FRONT AND REAR MOULDING)
54 BS 60A-60C Rubber-approximate length 31-1/2" (cut to 26-33/64 when using BS 6051774-A 2
for front
Group 51776-7 MOULDING (ROOF SIDE TRIM)-REAR
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A R. H. -Rustless Steel-3/4" x 29-1/4" BH 6051776-A 1
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A L. H. -Rustless Steel-3/4" x 29-1/4" BH 6051777-A 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Rustless Steel-1/2" x 4-53/64" BH 6051776-B 2
53 BH73A R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 34-1/2" BD 7351776-A 1
53 BH73A L. H, -Chrome Finish-approximate length 34-1/2" BD 7351777-A 1
54-55| BS73A, BT73A R. H. -Rustless Steel-approximate length 34-1/2" BH 7351776-A 1
54-55{ BST3A, BT73A L. H. -Rustless Steel-approximate length 34-1/2" BH 7351777-A 1
54-55{ BS73B, BT73B R. H. -Rustless Steel-approximate length 34-1/2" used with Air BH 7351776-A 1
Conditioner
54-55| BS73B, BT73B L. H. -Rustless Steel-approximate length 34-1/2" used with Air BH 7351777-A 1
Conditioner
53 BH73B R. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 28-3/4" BD 7351776-B 1
53 BH73B L. H. -Chrome Finish-approximate length 28-3/4" BD 7351777-B 1
54-55| BS73B, BT73B R. H. -Rustless Steel-approximate length 28-3/4" BH 7351776-B 1
54-55| BS73B, BT73B L. H. -Rustless Steel-approximate length 28-3/4" BH 7351777-B 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Screw (oval head cross recessed tap. }-No. 10-12x 1/2 52345-S13 4
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Clip (moulding) 352244-58 as
BT73A-73B reqd
Group 51778-9 COVER (ROOF TRIM MOULDING JOINT)
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C R. H. -Rustless Steel-1/2" x 1-1/2" BH 6051778-A 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C L. H. -Rustless Steel-1/2" x 1-1/2" BH 6051779-A 1
53-55| BH73A, BS73A, BT73A Rustless Steel-1/2" x 7/8" BH 7351778-A 2
54-55| BS73B, BT73B Rustless Steel-1/2" x 7/8" when used with Air Conditioner BH 7351778-A 2




Lincolh

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

99

YEAR

' BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rzg:n
Group 51780-1 COVER (ROOF TRIM MOULDING JOINT REAR CORNER)
53 BH60A Chrome Finish BD 6051780-B 2
54-55| BS60A, BT60A Rustless Steel BH 6051780-B 2
53 BH60C R. H. -Chrome Finish BD 6051780-A 1
53 BH60C L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 6051781-A 1
54-55| BS60C, BT60C R. H. -Rustless Steel BH 6051780-A 1
54-55| BS60C, BT60C L. H. -Rustless Steel BH 6051781-A 1
53 BH73A-73B R. H -Chrome Finish BD 7351780-A 1
53 BH73A-73B L. H. -Chrome Finish BD 7351781-A 1
54-55| BST3A-T3B, BT73A-73B | R. H. -Rustless Steel - BH 7351780-A 1
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | L. H. -Rustless Steel BH 7351781-A 1
53-55| BH60A, BS60A, BT60A Screw (oval head crogs recessed)-No. 8-15 x 3/4" 52360-S13 1
Group 51782 MOULDING (ROOF TRIM FRONT)-CENTER
53 BH73A-73B Chrome Finish-approximate length 5" BD 7351782-A 1
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | Rustless Steel-approximate length 5" BH 7351782-A 1
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Clip (moulding) 352244-58 2
BT73A-73B
Group 51792 COVER (ROOF DRIP FINISH MOULDING CENTER AND FRONT CORNER JOINT)
53-55| BH60A-73B, BS60A-73B, | Chrome Finish-31/64" x 3/4" BD 7351792-A | 3orl
BT60A-73B
Group 52101-8 SUPPORT (ROOF HEADLINING RETAINING)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | No. 1-approximate developed length 50-1/2"-One end BD 6052101-B 1
BT60A-60C Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Black for 3"
54-55| BS60A-60C, BT60A-60C | No. 1-approximate developed length 50-1/4' One end *BS 6052101-B 1
Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Grey for 3"
53-55( BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | No. 2-approximate developed length 52-1/4""-One end BD 6052102-B 1
BT60A-60C Turquoise Blue for 3" other end White for 3"
54~55| BS60A-60C, BT60A-60C | No. 2-approximate developed length 51" One end *BS 6052102-B 1
Turquoise Blue for 3' other end White for 3"
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | No. 3-approximate developed length 53-1/8"-One end BD 6052103-B 1
BT60A-60C Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Blue for 3"
54-55| BS60A-60C, BT60A-60C | No. 3-approximate developed length 51-29/64" One end *BS 6052103-B 1
Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Blue for 3" -
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | No. 4-approximate developed length 53-7/8"-One end BD 6052104-B 1
BT60A-60C Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Yellow for 3'
54-55| BS60A-60C, BT60A-60C | No. 4-approximate developed length 52" One end *BS 6052104-B 1
Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Yellow for 3" )
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | No. 5-approximate developed length 54-15/16"-One end BD 6052105-B 1
BT60A-60C Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Red for 3"
54-55| BS60A~60C, BT60A-60C | No. 5-approximate developed length 53-1/8" One end *BS 6052105-B b
Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Red for 3"
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | No. 6-approximate developed length 56-9/16"-One end BD 6052106-B 1
BT60A-60C Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Green for 3"
54-55| BS60A-60C, BT60A-60C | No. 6-approximate developed length 54-1/4" One end *BS 6052106-B 1
Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Green for 3"

* Used with Air Conditioner




100

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g:n
Group 52101-8 SUPPORT (ROOF HEADLINING RETAINING)-Continued )
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | No. 7-approximate developed length 58-9/16"-One end BD 6052107-B 1
BT60A-60C Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Aluminum for 3»
54-55| BS60A-60C, BT60A-60C | No. 7-approximate developed length 56-1/8' One end *BS 6052107-B b
Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Aluminum for 3"
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | No. 8-approximate developed length 60-3/4"-One end BD 6052108-B 1
BT60A-60C Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Orange for 3"
54-55| BS60A-60C, BT60A-60C | No. 8-approximate developed length 58-1/8" One end *BS 6052108-A 1
Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Orange for 3"
53-55| BH73A~"73B, BS73A-73B, | No. l-approximate developed length 53-5/16"-One end Brown BD 7352101-B 1
BT73A-73B for 3" other end Black for 3"
54-55| BST3A-73B, BTT3A-73B | No. 1-approximate developed length 52-1/4* One end *BS 7352101-B 1
Brown for 3" other end Black for 3"
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | No. 2-approximate developed length 54-13/16"-One end Brown BD 7352102-B 1
BT73A-73B for 3" other end White for 3"
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | No. 2-approximate developed length 52-3/4" One end *BS 7352102-B 1
Brown for 3" other end White for 3"
53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | No. 3-approximate developed length 54-15/16"-One end BD 6052105-B 1
BT73A-73B Turquoise Blue for 3" other end Red for 3"
54-55| BS7T3A-73B, BT73A-73B | No. 3-approximate developed length 53" One end *BS 7352103-B 1
Brown for 3" othert*end Blue for 3"
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | No. 4-approximate developed length 54-15/16"-One end BD 6052105-B 1
BT73A-73B Turquoise Blue for 3' other end Red for 3"
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT'73A-73B | No. 4-approximate developed length 53-3/16" One end *BS 7352104-B 1
) Brown for 3" other end Yellow for 3"
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | No. 5-approximate developed length 56-1/8"-One end Brown BD 7352105-B 1
BT73A-73B for 3" other end Red for 3"
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | No. 5-approximate developed length 53-15/16" One end *BS 7352105-B b
Brown for 3" other end Red for 3"
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | No. 6-approximate developed length 59"-One end Brown BD 7352106-B 1
BT73A-73B for 3" other end Green for 3"
54.55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | No. 6-approximate developed length 56-3/8" One end *BS 7352106-B i
Brown for 3" other end Green for 3"
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | No. 7T-approximate developed length 65"-One end Brown BD 7352107-B 1
BT73A-73B for 3" other end Aluminum for 3"
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | No. 7-approximate developed length 61-1/2" One end *BS 7352107-A 1
Brown for 3" other end Aluminum for 3"
Group 52180 RETAINER (REAR ROOF HEADLINING SUPPORT)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Steel Wire-3/64" diameter x 5-7/32" BA 7052180-B 2
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-173B, | Steel Wire-3/64" diameter x 8-3/8" BD 7352180-B 2
BT73A-73B
Group 52714 RETAINER (FOLDING TOP RAIL DECK)
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A BF 7652714-A 4
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Screw (flat head cross recessed)-No. 6-32 x 3/8" 51052-S8 8

* Used with Air Conditioner




Lineolt

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

101

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19 REQ'D
Group 52720-1 RETAINER (FOLDING TOP REAR QUARTER DECK)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A R. H. -Steel-approximately 1/2" x 20-1/2" BD 7652720-A 1
53-55| BHT6A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -Steel-approximately 1/2" x 20-1/2 BD 7652721-A 1
53-55| BHT6A, BST6A, BT76A Screw (round head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 32858-82 10
53-55| BHT6A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-No. 8 44710-~58 10
Group 52740 RETAINER (FOLDING TOP)-NO. 4 BOW TOP DECK
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Steel-41-1/2" x 2-1/4" BD 7652740-A 1
Group 52772-3 ARM ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP REAR QUARTER TOP DECK SEALING)
53-55| BHT6A, BS76A, BT76A R.H. BS 7652772-AP 1
53-55| BHT6A, BST6A, BT76A L.H. BS 7652773-AP 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Bolt (hex head)-1/4"-20 x 3/4" 24344-S7 4
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BTT6A Lockwasher-1/4" 34805-58 4
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A Pin (clevis)-7/16" x 7/8" 357411-813 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Pin (cotter)-3/32" x 5/8" 72009-S 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-1/4" 44720-58 4
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (flat)-20/64" L D. x 3/4" 0. D. 356214-58 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A Washer (spring)-29/64" L D. x 3/4" O.D. 8M 7663211 2
Group 53000 TOP KIT (FOLDING)-LESS HEADER #1 BOW AND TRIM
53-55 | BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A | | HCK 7653000-D | 1
Consists of the following:
(1) BS 7650300-AP Rail Assy.R. H. (1) BS 7650301-AP Rail Assy. L. H.
(1) BS 7651269-AP Bow Assy. #3 (1) BS 7651274-AP Bow Assy. #2
(1) BS 7651278-AP Bow Assy. # (2) BD 7653116-A  Plate
(12) 8M 7653211 Washer (spring (3) wave) 2 33796-S8 Nut (hex)
12) 34954-513 Washer (ext. tooth) #14 (2) 44720-S8 Washer (flat)-1/4"
4) 50026-S8  Screw (flat head) (2) 50706-S13  Screw & Washer Assy.
(8) 52355-S13 Screw (12) 72009-S8 Pin (cotter)
(12) 356214-S8 Washer (flat) (4) 35'7411-813 Pin (clevis)
2) 357412-S13 Pin (clevis) (2) 357427-S13 Pin (clevis)
2) 357424-513 Pin (clevis) 2) 357429-S13 Pin (clevis)
Group 53038 HEADER ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP NO, 1 BOW) .
53 BHT6A Used with Straight Type Dowel-BD 7603442-A BD 7653038-C 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Used with "T* Type Dowel-BA 7603442-A BS 7653038-AP 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Nut (hex)-1/4"-28 33796-S7 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Plate BD 7653116-A 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Washer (flat)-1/4" 44720-58 2
53-55| BH'76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (external tooth)-No. 14 34954-ST7- 4
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Washer (internal tooth)-No. 12 34904-S2 2
53-55| BHT6A, BS76A, BT76A Lockwasher (external tooth)-1/4" 34940~87 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A Screw (flat head cross recessed)-1/4"-28 x 5/8" 50026-S8 4
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Screw (oval head cross recessed)-1/4"-28 x 3/4" 50422-S8 2




102

Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES NO.
19 REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 53067 RETAINER (FOLDING TOP BUMPER) )
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A BS 7653067-AP 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Screw (pan head cross recessed tap. )-No. 10-24 x 3/8" 51756-88 4
Group 53080-1 BRACKET (FOLDING TOP MAIN PIVOT)
53-55| BHT76A, BST6A, BT76A R. H. -Malleable Iron BS 7653080-AP | 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. -Malleable Iron BS 7653081-AP 1
53-55! BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Bolt (hex head)-5/16" x 24 x 1" 24387-S7 8
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Lockwagher-5/16" 34826-S7 8
53-55| BHT6A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-5/16" 44'7124-88 8
Group 53086-7 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP MAIN PIVOT BRACKET TO WHEELHOUSE)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A | R.H. BD 7653086-A 1|
53-55| BHT76A, BS7T6A, BT76A L. H. BD '7653087-A 1
—]
53-55{ BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-24 x 1 24387-87 8
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Lockwasher-5/16" 34826-S7 8
53-55 | BHT6A, BST6A, BTT6A Nut (hex)-5/16"-24 33798-88 8
53-55| BHT76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-5/16" 44724-58 8
Group 53104-5 RAIL (FOLDING TOP SIDE)-FRONT
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A R.H. BS 7653104-AP 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. BS 7653105-AP 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Pin (clevis)-5/16" x 1-15/64" 76013-S13 2
53-55! BHT6A, BS76A, BTT6A Pin (clevig)-7/16 x 2-1/8" 35'7540-513 2
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Pin (cotter)-3/32" x 5/8" 72009-S 2
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-7/16" 356214~58 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Washer (spring)-28/64" 1. D. x 3/4" O.D. 8M 7653211 2
Group 53116 PLATE (FRONT SIDE RAIL TO HEADER BRACKET)
53-55| BHT6A, BST6A, BT76A Steel-1/4" x 9/16™ x 4-1/4" with two 1/4""-28 holes-also BD 7653116-A 2
serviced in Kit HCK-7653000-D
Group 53144-5 BRACKET (FOLDING TOP NO. 3 BOW)
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A R.H BS 7653144-AP 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A L. H. BS 7653145-AP 1
53-55{ BHT6A, BST6A, BT76A Clevis Pin-5/16" x 7/8" 76006-S13 2
53-55| BHT6A, BST6A, BT76A Pin (cotter)-3/32" x 3/8" 72009-S 2
53-55{ BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 14-10 x 5/8" 52355~S13 4
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (external tooth countersunk lock)-1/4" 34954-813 4
53-55! BH76A, BS7T6A, BTT6A Washer (flat)-7/16" 356559-S8 2
53-55( BHT76A. BS76A, BT76A Washer (spring)-21/64" L D. x /16" O.D. 8M 7653217 2




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

103

YEAR o NO.
" BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 53156-7 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP MAIN PIVOT BRACKET)
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BTT6A R. H. -Steel-approximate length 26-11/16" BD 7653156-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A L. H. -Steel-approximate length 26-11/16" BD 7653157-A 1
Group 53196-7 RAIL ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP SIDE)-REAR
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A R.H. BS 7653196-AP 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, B'I'ZGA_ L. H. BS 7653197-AP 1
53-55( BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Pin (clevis)-7/16" x 1-1/2" 357427-S13 2
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Pin (cotter)-3/32" x 5/8" 72009-S 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (flat)-7/16" 356214-S8 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Washer (spring)-28/64" L D. x 3/4" O.D. 8M 7653211 2
Group 53210 WASHER (SPRING THREE WAVE)
53-55| BHT76A, BS76A, BT76A 25/64" 1.D. x5/8" Q. D. 8M 7653210 as
req'd
Group 53211 WASHER (SPRING THREE WAVE)
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BTT6A 29/64" 1. D. x 3/4" O.D. -also serviced in Kit HCK-7653000-D 8M 7653211 as
req'd
Group 53213 WASHER (SPRING THREE WAVE)
53-55| BHT76A, BST6A, BT76A 33/64" L D. x 13/16" O.D. 8M 7653213 as
req'd
Group 53217 WASHER (SPRING THREE WAVE)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A 21/64" 1. D. x 9/16" O. D. 8M 7653217 14
Group 53308 PLATE (FOLDING TOP HEADER STRIKER)-CENTER
53 BH76A Rustless Steel-1~5/32 x 2-3/8" BD 7653308-B 1
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Rustless Steel-1-7/32" x 2-7/16" BA 7653308-A 1
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 10-32 x 5/8" 50703-S8 2
Group 53311 PLATE (FOLDING TOP HEADER STRIKER)-END
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Rustless Steel BD 7653311-C 2
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 10-32 x 5/8" 50703-S8 4




104

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 53382 SPACER (FOLDING TOP LIFT MOTOR SUPPORT)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Rubber-9/32" L D. x 11/16” Q. D. x 19/64" BA 7653382-A 4
Group 53465 BRACKET ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP LIFT JUNCTION BLOCK)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A Approximately 3/4" x 3-1/2" BA 7653465-A 1
Group 54310 INSULATOR (ROOF PANEL)
53-55| BH60A-60C-73A-"73B, Fibre Glass-1" x 18" x 66"-for service cut to size BR 7054310-A 2
BS60A-60C-73A-73B,
BT60A-60C-73A-73B
Group 54312-3 INSULATOR ASSEMBLY (ROOF PANEL INNER)
54-55| B860A-60C, BT60A-60C | R. H. - Aluminum Foil Faced Glass Fiber Insul. BS 6054312-A 1
54-55| BS60A-60C, BT60A-60C | L. H. -Aluminum Foil Faced Glass Fiber Insul. BS 6054313-A 1
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | R. H. -Aluminum Foil Faced Glass Fiber Insul. BS 7354312-A 1
54-55| BS73A-73B, BT73A-73B | L. H. -Aluminum Foil Faced Glass Fiber Insul. BS 7354313-A 1
Group 54410 LOOP (TOP BOOT TO REAR SEAT BACK)
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A 8H 7654410 6
53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 6-18 x 5/8" 52350-S23B 12
Group 60444 SUPPORT (FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER)-VERTICAL .
53-55| BH, BS, BT Steel-approximate length 4-1/2" 2-way and 4-way electric BH 7360444-A 1
control
53-55| BH, BS,BT Pin (clevis)-1/4" x 5/16'" 73939-5 1
53-55! BH, BS, BT Pin (self locking) 352358-5 1
Group 60454 BRACKET (FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER RELAY)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Steel-approximately 8-23/32" x 3-11/32"-Electric Control- BH 7360454-A 1
(4-way seat)
Group 60455 BRACKET (FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER TO FLOOR)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Steel-1-23/64" x 3-57/64"-Use with Electric Control-(2-way BH 7360455~A 1
and 4-way seats)
53-55| BH, BS,BT Pin (self locking) 352358-8S 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Pin (clevig)-5/16" x 1-3/4" 76054-58 1




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

105

YEAR

NO.

19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D

Group 60457 SUPPORT (FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER)-HORIZONTAL
53-55( BH, BS, BT Steel-approximate length 3-1/8" 2-way and 4-way electric BH 7360457-A 1

control

53-55| BH, BS, BT Pin (clevis)-1/4" x 5/16" 73939-S 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Pin (self locking) 352358-8 1

Group 60467 GASKET (SEAT ADJUSTER REGULATOR COVER)
53-55| BH, BS, BT - Cork-used with 2-way and 4-way Electric Seats BH 7360467-A | lor2

Group 60471 GEAR ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER REGULATOR)
53-55| BH, BS, BT | Used with 2-way and 4-way Electric Seats BH 7360471-A | lor2

50267-S
348235
60481
60467
33802-S
*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE.
PL-1018
2-WAY AND 4-WAY ELECTRIC SEAT REGULATOR
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

YEAR NO.
o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D

Group 60473 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER)-ELECTRIC
53-55! BH, BS, BT Horizontal adjuster-(4-way seat)-(alternate with BH 7360473-C BH 7360473-F 1

o | in 2-way seat only) S
53-55| BH, BS, BT Vertical adjuster-(4-way seat) BH 7360473-G 1
53-54| BH, BS Horizontal adjuster-(2-way seat)-(alternate with BH 7360473-F BH 7360473-C | 1
in 2-way seat only)
53-55{ BH, BS, BT Washer (flat)-5/16" (to act as spacer between regulator 44724-58 2
and bracket to floor)




106

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYP NO.
19 ES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 60475 BOOT (FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER REGULATOR SHAFT)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Plastic tube used with 2-way and 4-way Electric Seats BH 7360475-A | 1lor2
Group 60477 SHAFT ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER REGULATOR) )
53 BH Electric Control-(2-way seat) BH 7360477-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT 4-way seat-Horizontal BH 7360477-B 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT 4-way seat- Vertical BH 7360477-C 1
53-55 | BH, BS, BT Nut (light hex)-7/16"-20 33802-S8 1
Group 60479 CLAMP (FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER REGULATOR SHAFT BOOT)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Spring wire-used with 2-way and 4-way seat BH 7360479-A | lor2
Group 60481 HOUSING COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER REGULATOR)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Used with 2-way and 4-way seats BH 7360481-A | 1lor2
53-55| BH, BS,BT Screw (round head cross recess)-No. 10-32x 1/2" 50267-S8 50r10
53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (light spring lock)-No. 10 34823-87 50r10
Group 60485 BUSHING (SEAT REGULATOR)
53 BH Rubber-1/4" L. D. x5/8" O.D. x 7/16" used with Electric BD 7360485-A P
Control-(2-way seat)
Group 60487 COUPLING (MOTOR TO SHAFT ASSEMBLY FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER)
53 BH Rubber-1-1/8" diameter x 7/16"-Electric Control-used with BD 7360487-A 1
(2-way seat)
Group 60490 KEY (FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER REGULATOR)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Used with 2-way and 4~-way seats BH 7360490-A | lor2
Group 60494 WASHER (FRONT SEAT REGULATOR DRIVE SHAFT LOCK)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Used with 2-way and 4-way seats BH 7360494-A | lor2
Group 60650 RISER (REAR SEAT)-FRONT
53-55| BH60A~60C-T76A, BS60A-| Approximate length 56-15/32"-When used with air conditioning BD 7660650-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C- cut two holes
T6A




Lineolh

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

107

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19 | REQ'D
Group 61062 STOP ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| Rubber (Black)-1-1/8" diameter x 43/64" BD 7661062-A 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- Screw (pan hd cross recessed self tap. )-No. 10-12 x 1/2" 52727-S8 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 61088 PIN (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME HINGE)-OUTER
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-~ Steel-3/8" diameter x 1-5/64" long BD 7661088-A 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 61094-5 PIN (FRONT SEAT BACK CENTER HINGE)
53-55| BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-| R. H. BD 7661094-A 1
60C-"76A, BT60A-60C~
T6A
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A-| L. H, BD 7661095-A 1
60C-"T76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 61704-5 TRACK ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)
53-65| BH, BS, BT R. H. -Manual Control BD 7361704-F 1
53-55| BH, BS,BT L., H. -Manual Control BD 7361705-F 1
53 BH R. H. -Electric Control-(2-way) BD 7361704-G 1
53 BH L. H. -Electric Control-(2-way) BD 7361705-G 1
53-54 | BH, BS R. H. -Electric Control-(4-way) BH '7361704-B 1
53-54| BH, BS L. H. -Electric Control-(4-way) BH 7361705-B 1
55 BT R. H. -Electric Control-(4-way) BS 7361704-A i
55 BT L. H. -Electric Control-(4-way) BS 7361705-A i
53-55| BH, BS, BT Stud 3/8"-16 x 1-3/4"-use with 4-way 352736-58 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (light thick lock) 3/8"-16 34444-S8 4
53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer 7/16" I.D. x 11/16” O. D. 356292-S7 4
Group 61726 ROD (FRONT SEAT TRACK TIE)-FRONT
53-55( BH, BS, BT 5/64" diameter rod x 20-1/2"-Manual Control BD 7361726-C 1
Group 61727 ROD (FRONT SEAT TRACK TIE)
53-55| BH, BS, BT 5/64' diameter rod x 31-13/32"-Manual Control BA 7061727-C 1
Group 61730 EYE BOLT (FRONT SEAT TRACK TIE ROD)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Steel-No. 8-32 thread x 9/64" diameter (length threaded 1-1/4"")-f BA 7061730-A 1
Manual Control
Group 61731 PIN (FRONT SEAT TRACK PIVOT HORIZONTAL BAR LINK)
53-55| BH, BS, BT | Zinc Plate-approximate length 57/64" |

BH 7361731-A




164401

160050

352358-S

166450

60335 Ye——359358-5

62162 v
527275 > X .

61704
61730—>

7—Z-)4938-S

£—60485 60477
/‘\ .
O é;s,é F
A P ]

60457 Y,
N \\"(\7 ) u"
3593585 —  »F ‘? ’ ! S 343938
7

3939S - dh] 34826-S
; 61852

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LISTS

REFER TO SOFT TRIM SECTION FOR NUMERICAL LISTING
PLB-25

MANUAL & 2-WAY ELECTRIC SEAT MECHANISM

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANDOOTIVLVYD Slidvd AQod

801



109
Lincoln

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

343935
34393.5—® 447228

73939-S
352358-S

@

*14680 |
*14545

62153

) emes /;

w7 O 343935 MTITY 340525

349385
*13718 /
[24

447929.5 “ HE
*15672 I@
61849 : ' 62188

61705 . : 503985

352736-S
52721-s

34444.5
D<—59797-§

3526925

3527365
62127

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST 9
PLB-26

4-WAY ELECTRIC SEAT MECHANISM
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




110

Lineott

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

No.

19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQD
Group 61744 LINK (FRONT SEAT TRACK TIE ROD)

53-55( BH, BS, BT Steel-3/32" diameter-Manual Control BA 7061744-A 1
Group 61755 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT TRACK ADJUSTING)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Chrome Finish-Manual Control BC 7061755-C 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (round head cross recessed)-No. 10-32 x 3/8" 50508-58 1
Group 61825 SPACER (FRONT SEAT TRACK REGULATOR SHAFT TO DRIVE LINK-LONG)

53 BH Steel-approximate length 13-1/8" BH 7361825-A 1

54-55| BS,BT Steel-approximate length 13-1/8" BH 7361825-B 1
Group 61828 SPRING (FRONT SEAT TRACK ASSIST)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Used with Manual and 2-way electric seat-51 coils BD 7361828-A P

53-55| BH, BS, BT Used with 4-way electric seat-47 coils BH 7361828-A i
Group 61840 SUPPORT (FRONT SEAT TRACK EQUALIZING BAR)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Used with Manual and 2-way seats BA 7061840-A 2

53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (lock)-5/16"-24 34393-57 2

53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (spring lock)-5/16" 34826-S8 2
Group 61842 BAR ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT TRACK EQUALIZING) HORTZONTAL

53-55| BH, BS, BT Used with 4-way seat BH 7361842-C 1
Group 61845 BAR (FRONT SEAT TRACK EQUALIZING)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Steel-1/2" diameter x 52-7/32"-Manual Control BD 7361845-B 1

53 BH Steel-11/16" diameter x 52-7/32"-Electric Control-(2-way) BD '7361845-C 1

53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (hex)-5/16"-24 33923-57 4

53-55| BH, BS, BT Lockwasher-5/16" 34826-S7 4
Group 61849 BAR (FRONT SEAT TRACK EQUALIZING)-VERTICAL

53-55| BH, BS, BT Used with 4-way seat BH 7361849-A 1
Group 61852 SPRING (FRONT SEAT TRACK EQUALIZING BAR ANTI-RATTLER)

53-55{ BH, BS, BT Steel-1-1/2" long with 5/16" diameter hole BA 7061852-A 2
Group 61863 SPRING (FRONT SEAT TRACK ADJUSTING CRANK ANTI-RATTLE)

53-55| BH, BS,BT | Steel-approximate length 5-21/64" |  BA 7061863-B 1




Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

11

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO-
19 REQ'D
Group 61883 SPRING (FRONT SEAT TRACK LATCH)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Free length approximately 1-25/64" (19 coils) BA 7061883-A 2
Group 61893 NUT (FRONT SEAT TRACK TIE ROD ADJUSTING)
53-55{ BH, BS, BT Steel-1/4" dia. -No. 8-32 thread x 11/16"-Manual Control BA 7061893-B 1
53-55| BH,BS,BT Pin (cotter)-1/16" x 1/2" - 72003-S7 1
Group 62126-7 SHIELD (FRONT SEAT TRACK)-INNER
53-55| BH, BS,BT R. H. -Steel-approximately 2-11/32" x 13-11/16"-use with BH 7362126-AP 1
Electric Control-{4-way seat)
53-55| BH, BS, BT L. H. -Steel-approximately 2-11/32" x 13-11/16"-use with BH 7362127-AP 1
Electric Control-(4-way seat)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (pan hd cross recessed self tap. )-No. 10-12 x 1/2" 52727-S8 6
Group 62162-3 SHIELD (FRONT SEAT TRACK)
53-54| BH60A-~73B-76A, BS60A-| R. H. -Chrome Finish-with (3) painted grooves extending BD 7362162-D 1
73B-T6A completely around all sides-Use with manual or 2-way
Electric Control Seats
53-54| BH60A-73B-76A, BS60A-| L, H. -Chrome Finish-with (3) painted grooves extending BD 7362163~D 1
73B-T6A completely around all sides and having 5/8" diam. hole in
front end-Used with Manual Control Seats
53-55| BH60A~73B-76A, BS60A-| R. H. -Chrome Finish-with (3) painted grooves extending BH 7362162-F 1
73B-76A, BT60A-"73B- to back-inside rear has (2) painted grooves-Use with Manual
T6A 2-way and 4-way Electric Control Seats
53-55{ BH6OA-T3B-7T6A, BS60A-| L. H. -Chrome Finish-with painted grooves-use with 2-way and BH 7362163-F 1
73B-76A, BT60A-73B- 4-way electric seats
T6A
53-55| BH60A-73B-76A, BS60A-| L. H. -Chrome Finish-with (3) painted grooves extending BH 7362163-H 1
73B-T76A, BT60A-73B- to back-inside rear has (2) painted grooves-Use with Manual
T6A Control Seat '
53 BH60C-T3A R. H. -Prime-Use with Electric 4-way seat BH 7362162-AP 1
53 BH60C-73A L. H. -Prime-Use with Electric 4-way seat BH 7362163-AP 1
53 BH60C-73A R. H. -Prime-with (3) grooves extending completely around all BD 7362162-CP 1
sides-Use with Manual or 2-way Electric Control Seats
53 BH60C-T3A L. H. -Prime~with (3) grooves extending completely around all BD 7362163-CP 1
sides and having 5/8" diam. hole in front end-Used with
Manual Control
53 BH60C-73A L. H. -Prime-Use with Electric 2-way seat BD 7362163-EP 1
54-55| BS60C-73A, BT60C-73A | R. H. ~Prime-with (3) grooves extending to back-inside rear BH 7362162-EP 1
has (2) grooves-Use with Manual and 4-way Electric
Control Seats
54-55| BS60C-73A, BT60C-73A | L. H. -Prime~use with 4-way seat BH 7362163-EP 1
54-55| BS60C-T73A, BT60C-73A | L. H. -Prime-with 3 grooves extending to back-inside rear has BH 7362163-GP 1
(2) grooves-Use with Manual Control Seat
53-55{ BH60A-60C-T76A, BS60A-~ Screw (pan hd cross recessed self tap. )-No. 10-12 x 1/2" 52727-58 12
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, Screw (pan hd cross recessed tap. )-No. 10-16 x 1/2" 52787-S8 8

BT73A-73B




112

Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

. NO.
1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 62168 SUPPORT (FRONT SEAT TRACK SHIELD)
53-55| BH, BS, BT »Steel— 1" x 1-1/8" x 1-29/32" BD 7362168-A 2
Group 62188 COVER (FRONT SEAT REGULATOR CONTROL SWITCH OPENING)
53-55| BH, BS, BT Plastic Aceto Butyrate-use with Manual Control BH 7362188-A 1
53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (cold punched hex)-No. 8-32 34052-87 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (oval head cross recessed)-3/8"-24 x 3/8" 50398-S3 2
53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (tooth lock external)-No. 8 34938-58 2
Group 62400 SUPPORT (REAR SEAT BACK)
53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT76A Steel-5/8" x 3-1/4" x 49" BD 7662400-A 1
Note: 60A-60C Models serviced in next assy Group 46506
Group 62408-9 BRACKET ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT BACK SUPPORT TO WHEELHOUSE)
53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A R. H. BD 7662408-A 1
53-55| BHT6A, BST6A, BT76A L. H. BD 7662409-A 1
Group 62444-5 BRACKET (REAR SEAT BACK SUPPORT TO SIDE)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | R. H. -Steel-1" x 2-57/64" x 3~3/4" BD 6062444-A 1
BT60A-60C
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L, H. -Steel-1'" x 2-57/64" x 3-3/4" BD 6062445-A 1
BT60A-60C
Group 62446 BRACE (REAR SEAT BACK SUPPORT TO FLOOR)
53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | Steel-3/8" x 2-3/4" x 23-1/4" BD 6062446-A 2
BT60A-60C ]
53-55; BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A Steel-2-3/4" x 12-11/16" BD 7662446-A 2
Group 62448 BRACKET (REAR SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACE TO FLOOR)
53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- BD 7662448-A 2
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A
Group 62450 STRIP (REAR SEAT BACK SUPPORT FINISH)-UPPER
53-55‘ BH76A, BST6A, BT76A l Steel-1/4" x 5/16" x 49" BD 7662450-A 1




118
Lincolh

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

34079-5
[ 34803-5

® INCLUDED IN BD 7362866 ASSEMBLY

62820 *FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST
PL-970
ROBE CORD ASSEMBLY (ALL BODY TYPES) AND ASH TRAY ASSEMBLY (BODY TYPE 73)
Grouo numbers onlv shown on illustration. Order bv Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

YEAR NO.

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 62808 COVER ASSEMBLY (ROBE CORD END)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Chrome Finish BC 7362808-A | 2or4

53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-87 2or4

53-55| BH, BS,BT Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No, 10-32.x 1/2" 50399-82 2or4

53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (lock)-No. 10 34803-S7 2or4
Group 62810 PLATE (ROBE CORD END ANCHOR)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Black Finish-1/16" x 59/64" x 1" BC 7362810-A | 2or4

53-55| BH, BS, BT Lockwasher-No. 10 34803-S7 2or4

53-55| BH, BS, BT Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-S7 2or4

53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (pan head cross recessed)-No. 10-32 x 3/4" 50535-S8 2or4

: Group 62818 KEY (ROBE CORD ANCHOR PLATE)

53-55| BH, B§ BT Steel-1/8" x 5/16™ x 15/16" 8M 7362818-B | 20r4
Group 62820 SPRING (ROBE CORD ANCHOR PLATE)

53-55| BH, BS, BT Free length 4" 8M 7362820 2or4
Group 62840 HOOK (FRONT SEAT ROBE CORD)

53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Chrome Finish 1L 7462840 1

BT73A-73B




114

Lincoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.
19 BODY TYFES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 62844 KNOB AND ELEMENT ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK AND QUARTER)-CIGAR LIGHTER
53 BHG60A-T6A Used on Rear Quarter FAA 7362844-A 2
53-55| BH60C-T73A-73B, BS60C-| Used on Front Seat Back FAA 7362844-A 1
73A, BT60C-73A
54-55| BS60A-76A, BT60A-76A | Used on Rear Quarter FAA 15078-A 2
54-55| BS73B, BT73B Used on Front Seat Back FAA 15078-A 1
Group 62866 RETAINER AND RECEPTACLE ASSY. (FRONT SEAT BACK ASH)- LESS KNOB AND ELEMENT
53-55( BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, | Chrome Finish BD 7362866-C 1
BT73A-73B
Group 62868 RETAINER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK ASH RECEPTACLE)
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Chrome Finish BD 6062868-A 1
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Chrome Finish-complete with lighter BD 6062868-B 1
Group 62878 HANDLE (FRONT SEAT BACK ASH RECEPTACLE)
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C Chrome Finish 1L 7262878 2
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Chrome Finish 8H 7262818 1
BT73A-73B
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Screw (flat head cross recessed)-No. 6-32 x 3/8" 50005-S8 2
BT73A-73B
Group 62879 RETAINER (FRONT SEAT BACK ASH RECEPTACLE-MEDALLION)
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | Chrome Finish BD 7362879-A 1
BT73A-73B
Group 62896 BOX AND SNUFFER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK ASH RECEPTACLE)
53-55| BH60C, BS60C, BT60C 8H 7262896 2
53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, 8H 7362896 1
BT73A-73B
Group 63370 RETAINER (REAR SEAT CUSHION)-FRONT
53-55{ BH'73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | Steel-7/8" x 2-3/32" BD 7363370-A 2
BT73A-73B
Group 63520 RETAINER (SEAT TRIM BUTTON AND STRAP ASSEMBLY)
54-55| BS60C-73A, BT60C-73A | Fibre-1" diameter x 1/16" thick with 13/16" dia. hole

BS 7363520-A

as
read




Lincolt

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

115

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER No-
19 REQ'D
Group 67210-1 LINK AND VERTICAL STRAINER ASSEMBLY (CENTER ARM REST)

53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A~60C, | R. H. - BD 6067210-B 1
BT60A-60C

53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, | L. H. BD 6067211-B 1
BT60A-60C

53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | R. H. BD 7367210-B 1
BT73A-73B

53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, | L. H. BD 7367211-B 1
BT73A-73B

53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A R.H, BD 7667210-B 1

53-55| BHT6A, BST6A, BTT6A L. H. BD 7667211-B 1

53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Bolt (hex hd)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 20324-58 1
BT73A-73B

53-55| BHT76A, BS76A, BT76A Bolt (carriage round hd)-1/4"-28 x 1/2v 23352-S8 1

53-55| BH73A-73B, BS73A-73B, Nut (flat)-1/4"-20 34129-58 1
BT73A-73B

53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Nut (light hex)-1/4"-20 33795-58 1
BT60A-60C

53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BT76A Nut (light hex jam)-1/4"-28 33921-88 1

53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Screw (pan hd. cr. rec.)-1/4"-20 x 7/8" 50547-S8 1
BT60A-60C

53-55| BH, BS, BT Screw (pan hd. cr. rec. tap. }-No. 12-11 x 5/8" 52'736-S8 1

53-55| BH73A-73B, BS7T3A-73B, Washer (spring light lock)-1/4" 34825-58 1
BT73A-73B

53-55| BH60A-60C-76A, BS60A- Washer (external tooth lock)-1/4" 34940-S8 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A

53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (flat)-No. 10 24716-58 1

53-55| BH60A-60C-73A-73B, Washer (flat)-1/4" 44720-S8 1
BS60A-60C-"73A-73B,
BT60A-60C-73A-73B

53-55| BH, BS,BT Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-18 x 3/4" used to attach Link & 24346-S8 4

Strainer Assy to Arm Rest
53-55| BH, BS, BT Washer (flat)-5/16" used to attach Link & Strainer Assy 44'724-58 4
to Arm Rest .
Group 67230 SUPPORT (CENTER ARM REST STRAINER)

53-55| BH60OA-60C-T6A, BS60A-| Steel-3/8" x 1-3/4" x 22-61/64" BD 6067230-A 1
60C-76A, BT60A-60C-
T6A

53-55| BH73A-73B, BST3A-73B, | Steel-3/8" x 1-3/4" x 23.5/32" BD 7367230-A 1
BT73A-73B

53-55| BH76A, BS76A, BS76A Bolt (round head carriage)-1/4"-28 x 5/8" 23366-54 2

53-55| BHT6A, BST6A, BST6A Nut (hex)-1/4"-28 34081-87 2

53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BST6A Washer (internal tooth)-1/4" 34905-87 2

53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Lockwasher-1/4" 34805-S8 2
BT60A-60C

53-55| BH60A-60C, BS60A-60C, Washer (flat)-1/4" 44720-58 2
BT60A-60C




116

Lineoth

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR DY TYPES NO.

19 BO| REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 67320 PLATE ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT RADIO SPEAKER MOUNTING)

53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BTT6A Steel-7-3/8" x 11-7/16" BD 7667320-A 1

53-55| BH76A, BST6A, BT76A Screw (round head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52168-S13 4

53-55| BH76A, BS7T6A, BT7T6A Washer (flat)-No. 8 44710-S8 4




= N £ -
R e

%
i
XN it
XN AX
o 74 XA

% ;9 B

2 /57 Yy 7 ’
// i //"'%’”/;"}.‘".»;"'f/",/
2

e S

(AN RN
I"ﬂ’//:/’?’/'/l‘ XK
e /{;‘/{}//?v/é;%: %
Wl
i;,”';%" b

N

NN
N

o3

RN
s X%
7 .,@//,éuf
#, ,(/1/7/-,/7 e
7 .w/f?/'./»,/r’ 7 %
AL
12

10
N

R

R R
aaSs

\\15 AN

oY N

[N N
\\tii\\\\;
35

ey
Gyt RIS LT
L B e
A tIIEIILEL




Group 02348-9

TRIM ASSEMBLY (SIDE COWL PANEL)-1853-54

R.H.

PART

TRIM CODES

BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 | 302 {303 | 304 |305 {306 | 307 {308 {309 |310 [311 |312 | 313 | 314 | 315 [316 | 317 318 {319 | 320 | 321 |322 | 323 | 324 [ReaD
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHGOA-T3B-T64, R.H.| BD 7302348 AR AC AC [AC |AA |AA AC |AC [AA [AA 1
BS60A-T3B-T6A
BHEOA-T3B-T6A, L.H.| BD 7302349 AA AC AC |AC |AA |AA AC [AC [AA [AA 1
[BS60A-T73B-T6A
BEGOA-T3B-T6A, R,H. | BD 7602348 AM {AM [AM AM |AM [AM 1
BS60A-T73B-T6A
BHGOA-T3B-TEA, L.H.| BD 7602349 AM [AM |AM AM [AM [AM 1
BS60A-T3B-T6A
BHG0C-T3A-T3B, R.H.| BH 7302348 |AA AA AA 1
BS60C-T3A-T73B
BH60C-T3A-T3B, L.H.| BE 7302349 |aa AA AA 1
BS60C-T3A-T3B -
[BHG6OC-73A-73B, R.H. | BD 7302348 AB AB AB AB | $4B 1
[BS60C-T3A-T3B
[BH6OC-T3A-T3B, 1.H. | BD 7302349 AB AB AB AB | $aB 1
[BS60C-T73A-T3B
Group 02348-9 TRIM ASSEMBLY (SIDE COWL PANEL)- 1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 | 406 | kogalso7 | 408 |Lho8al ko9 410 |11 [hi2 |13 |41k | 416 |L16A(L19 | 420 |L2oA 421 |42 | hooal b23 | L2k | 427 | 429 | reaD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
[BSGOA-T3B R.H. | BS 7302348 AH [AH |AH [AG |AG [AG 1
[BS60A-T3B L.H. | BS 7302349 AH [AH [AH [AG [AG [AG 1
[BS60A-T3B R.H. | BH 7602348 AJ (AT |AJ AAC |AJ [AJ 1
[BS60A-T3B L.E. | BE 7602349 AT (AT |AJ AAC AT AT 1
[BS60A-T6A R.H. | BH 7602348 A |AJ 1
[BSGOA-TEA L.H. | BE 76023Lk9 AT (AT 1
[BS60C-T3A R.H. | BS 7302348 [AE [AF AG |AH 1
[BS60C-T3A L.H. | BS 7302349 [AE [AF AG |AH 1
[BST73A R.H. | BE 7602348 AAC 1
BST34 L.H. | BE 7602349 AAC 1
[BS73B R.H. | BHE 7602348 AAC 1
[BST3B L.E. | BE 7602349 AAC 1
BST73B R.H. | BS 7302348 AE [AF |AG |AH 1
(BS73B L.H. | BS 7302349 AE AP |AG |AH 1

$ Used with 1953 Jobs Only

Continued on next page

ANOO0TIVLVD SLlidvd Adod

el



Group 02348-9 TRIM ASSEMBLY (SIDE COWL PANEL)-1954-continued

Continued on next page

R.H.’ PART . TRIM CODES

BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 429A (430 (431 [433 |1233A[435 |435A(L436 [436A[437 |L438 REQ'D

NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H, | BE 7602348 AT 1
BS60A L.H, | BE 7602349 AJ 1
BS60A-T3B R.H. | BS 7302348 AH AG 1
BS60A-73B L.H. | BS 7302349 AR AG 1
BS60A-T3B-T6A R.H. | BS 7302348 AG 1
BS60A-T3B-T6A L.H. | BS 7302349 AG 1
BS60A-TEA RH, | BH 7602348 a3 |AJ [ag AAC |AAC AT 1
BS60A-TEA L.H. | BH 7602349 |aJ (AT |AJ AAC [AAC AJ 1
BS60A-TEA R.H. | BS 7302348 AH [AH 1
BS60A-TEA L.H. [ BS 7302349 AR |AE 1
BST6A R.H.| BE 7602348 ) AAC AT B
BSTEA L.H.| BE 7602349 AAC AT 1
BST6A R.E.| BS 7302348 AH AG 1
BST6A L.H.| BS 73023L9 AR AG 1

Group 02348-9 TRIM ASSEMBLY (SIDE COWL PANEL)-1955

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER - NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 504 [505 | 506 507 | 508 511 | 512 (513 | 51k |515 |517 518 (519 [520 | 523 (524 | 525 |527 | 528 |529 [530 531 |532 | REQD

NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A R.H, | BT 7602348 AX |AY 1
BT60A L.H. | BT 7602349 AX |aY 1
BT60A-T3B R.E, | BH 7602348 AX |ay |AT |ag 1
BT60A-T3B L.H. [ BH 7602349 AX |ay [AT (AT 1
BT60A-T3B-76A R.E. | BH 7602348 AJ 1
BT60A-T3B-T64 L.H. | BE 7602349 5 1
BT60A-T3IB-TEA R.H. | BT 7602348 AX 1
BTGOA-T73B-T6A L.H. | BT 76023L49 AX 1
BT6OA-TEA R.H. | BH 7602348 AT AAH {AAJ |AAK |AAL 1
BT6E0A-T6A L.H. | BEH 7602349 A |AAH |AAJ |AAK |AAL 1
BT6E0A-T6A R.H. | BT 7602348 IAY (A4B 1
BT60A-TEA L.H. | BT 7602345 lAY [AaB 1
BT60C-T34 R.H. | BS 7302348 AE [ac 1
BT60C-T73A L.H. [ BS 7302349 AE |AG 1
BT60C-T34 R.EH. | BT 7302348 AD 1
BT60C-T34 L.E | BT 7302349 AD 1

-ANOO0TVLIVYD Sldvd AQosg

4



Group 02348-9

TRIM ASSEMBLY (SIDE COWL PANEL)-1955-continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 503 | 504 [505 | 506 [507 | 508|511 [512 (513 | 514|515 | 517 518 [ 519]520 | 523 |52k | 525|527 528|529 | 530|531 |532 REQ"D
NOTES) SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BTT3A R.E. | BT 7602348 ALB 1
BTT3A L.H. | BT 7602349 AAB 1
BT73B R.H. | BS 7302348 AE | AF [ac 1
BT73B L.H. | BS 7302349 AE | AF |AG 1
BT73B R.H. [ BT 7302348 AD 1
BTT73B L.H. | BT 7302349 AD 1
Group 02600 WINDLACE AND REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (FRONT BODY PILLAR AND DOOR OPENING)-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 | 3021303 | 304 | 305 | 306 | 307 | 308 [ 309 | 310 | 311 312|313 | 314 | 315|316 | 317 318 | 319 {320 | 321 | 322 | 323 | 324 | rEQ@'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHGOA-T6A ,BSGOA- BH 7602600 AJ |AJ |AJ |BM |BM |BR |BR |AJ |AJ |AJ |BM |BM |BR |BR |BAC 2
T6A
[BH73A-73B,BST3A- BH 7302600 [BA |EB |{BA |BB BA BB 2
73B
BH6OC,BSE0C BH 6002600 |BA | BB | BA | BB
BH73A,BST3A BH 7302600 $BAG
BHT3B,BST3B BH 7302600 BE BG BJ |BJ [BJ |BM |BM |AR | AR [BJ |BJ [BF |[BM |BM |AR |AR $BAC
Group 02600 WINDLACE AND REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (FRONT BODY PILLAR AND DOOR OPENING)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
B oPes (& | NUMBER o Tho6 [noga| ko |08 [sosaluog [u10 {411 [n1e [u1z [han [416 [h16alk19 k2o heoajkzl |22 |keenik23 |hek |h2r |h29 ——p
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BSG0A BH 7602600 AT |AT |AT BAC AJ 2
BS60A BS 6002600 AX |AX |AX |AZ [AZ |AZ 2
BS60A-T6A BH 7602600 AY |AJ 2
BS60C BS 6002600 |AA |[AB AC |AD 2
BST3A BS 7302600 {AA |AB AC | AD BAC 2
BST3B BH 7302600 BJ |BJ |BJ BJ |BJ 2
BST3B BS 7302600 AL [AB |AC |AD AD |AD |AC [AC [AC |BAC 2

$ Used with 1953 Jobs Only

Continued on next page

ANO0T1VLVD Slidvd AQod

121



Group 02600 WINDLACE AND REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (FRONT BODY PILLAR AND DOOR OPENING)-1954-continued

44!

: R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Lk2oAi 430 431 | 433 | 4334|435 | 4354|436 | 436a| 437 1438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BH 7602600 AJ ] 2
BS60A-TEA BH 7602600 [AJ |AJ [AJ BAC |BAC AJ 2
BSAOA-TEA BS 6002600 AX [AX |AZ |AZ 2
BS73B BS 7202600 AC |AC 2
Group 02600 WINDLACE AND REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (FRONT BODY PILLAR AND DOOR OPENING)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 | 503 | 50k | 505 | 506 | 507 | 508 | 511 512 [ 513 | 514 | 515 | 517 | 518 (519 | 520 | 523 | 52k | 525 | 527 | 528 | 529 [530 | 531|532 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BTE0A BH 7602600 AT AT 2
BT60A BT 7602600 AX |AY AX |AY 2
BT60A-TEA BH 7602600 AT |AJ B 2
BTEO0A-T6A BT 7602600 AX |AY |AAB AAH | AAT| AAK| AAT 2
BT60C BS 6002600 AA |AC [AD 2
BT60C BT 6002600 AD 2
BT73A BS 7302600 AA [AC |AD AT 2
BT73A BT 7302600 AD 2
BT73B BS 7302600 AA |AB |AC |AD 2
BTT3B BH 7302600 BJ BJ 2
BT73B BT 7302600 AD AM |AM |AR AM 2
Group 04104 VISOR ASSEMBLY (LESS ARM AND BRACKET)-1953-54
R.H, PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NoO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 | 302 | 303 | 304 }305 | 306 {307 | 308 | 309 | 310 [ 311 |312 {313 |31h [315 | 316 | 317 | 318 | 319 | 320 [321 [ 322 [ 323 | 324 | rea'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHGO0A-T3B,BS60A- BD 6004104 AM AM 2
738
BE60A-T73B,BS60A- BH 6004104 AK |AL |AM |[AN |AR |AS AK |AL [AM |AN |AR [AS [AAC |$4AD 2
738
BH60C-73A~T3B, BH 7304104 [AA |AB |AA |[AB AA AB ' 2
BS60C-73A-73B -
BH,BS,BT 352227-53 Clip (Trim) 8
BH,BS,BT 358385-83 Clip (Trim) 16

$ Use with 1953 Jobs Only Continued on next page

ANOO0TIVLVYD Slidvd AQog




Group 04104

VISOR ASSEMBLY (LESS ARM AND BRACKET)- 1953-54-Continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER ) NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 | 302{ 303} 304 | 305| 306 307| 308| 309| 310| 311| 312| 313| 314 315| 316 317| 318| 319} 320| 321 322} 323 324 | mearp
NOTES| SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHT3B,BS73B BH 7304104 AE AG 2
BET6A,BST6A BH 760410k ax AL |aM |aN |AR |AS AK AL |AM |AN AR |AS |AAC 2
BET6A,BST6A BD 7604104 IBM BM 2
Group 04104 VISOR ASSEMBLY (LESS ARM AND BRACKET)- 1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY MB 3
TYPES 3| NuMBER s Twos | kosa| hor |08 | voga] kg 10 (411 [u12 413 [sak a6 [nacald1g |ueo |hoan key |uee | koawl ka3 |kak |keT |29 ool
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
[BSG0A BS 6004104 AT 2
BSG0A-T3B BS 6004104 AR |AT |AAV [AX |AY [AAX |AZ |AAA {AAY | AAB |AAC | AR 2
BSE0C-T3A BS 7304104 {AA |AB AC |AD 2
BST73A BS 730410k AT 2
BST3B BS 730410k AA [AL |AC |AN 2
IBST6A BS 7604104 AAF | AAH 2
Group 04104 VISOR ASSEMBLY (LESS ARM AND BRACKET)-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS uooal 430 1431 | 433 |433A 435 | 435al 436 | L36A| 43T | 1438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
[BS60A BS 6004104 [AAV [AAJ [AAK [AY [AAX AAS [ABC |AAT |AAT 2
BST6A BS 760L104 [AAZ |AAJ |AAK | AAM |ABA [|AAR |ABB |AAS |ABC AAU 2
Group 04104 VISOR ASSEMBLY (LESS ARM AND BRACKET)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. * LESS 501 | 503 | 50k | 505 | 506 | 507 | 508 | 511 | 512|513 | 514 | 515 | 517 518|519 520 [ 523 [ 524 | 525 | 527 | 528 | 529 | 530 | 531|532 | Reqep
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A BS 600410k AAT 2
BT60A BT 600L104 AU |AV AN |AAB AS AAT | AAH |AAJ |AAK [AAL 2
BT60A-T3B BS 6004104 AAT AR AR 2
BT60A-T3B BT 600410k AM |AN AS M AAF 2
BT60C-734 BT 7304104 AA |AC |AD 2
BTT3A BT 7304104 AL 2
BT73B BT 7304104 AA | AB |AC [AD 2
BTT6A BS 7604104 AX |AY |AAB |AAU |AAF 2
BT76A BT 7604104 AAD AAG | AAH |AAJ [AAK |AAL 2

ANOO0TIVLVD Slidvd AQOod

83l



Group 13000-1

CARPET AND PAD ASSEMBLY (FRONT FLOOR)-1953-54

R.H, PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 311 312 | 313 | 314 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHGOA-T3B-T6A, R.H. BD 7313000 BC |BC |BA 1
BS60A-T3B-T6A
BHEOA-T73B-T6A L.H. BH 7313001 AG [AG |AE AG |AG [AE |AE | 2B 1
BS60A-T3B-T6A L.E.|ED-BE 7313001 AG |AG | AE AG [AG [AE [AE | 4B 1
BHGOA-T3B-TEA, R.H. BH 7613000 AJ 1
BS60A-T3B-764
BHGOA-T3B-T6A L.H.| 'BE 7613001 AT [AJ | AT AT |AT | AS 1
BS60A-T3B-T6A L.E.|ED-BH 7613001 AT AT | AT AT |AT [ AJ 1
BH60C-T3A, R.H. BD 7313000 1
BS60C-T34
BH6OC-T3A, R.H. BH 7313000|AA 1
BS60C-T3A »
BH60C-T3A L.H. BH 7313001{AA | AB |AA | AB 1
BS60C-T3A L.E.|ED-BH 7313001{AA | AB |AA | AB 1
BH73B,BST3B R.H, BD. 7313000 1
BH73B,BST3B R.H. BE 7313000 1
BH73B L.H. BH 7313001 1
BST3B L.H,|ED-BH 7313001 1
Group 13000 CARPET AND PAD ASSEMBLY (FRONT FLOOR)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 413 b1k (k16 (h16a REQ'D
NOTES) SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES

BS60A-T3B BH 7613000 BJ (BJ 1
BS60A-73B BS 7313000 BJ 1
BS60A-TEA BH 7613000 1
BS60A-T3B-T6A BH 7613000 1
BS60C-T3A BS 7313000 QAE 1
BS73A BS 7313000 1
BST3B BS 7313000 AH 1

Continued on next page

1441

ANO0TVLVD Slidvd AQodg




Group 13000

CARPET AND PAD ASSEMBLY (FRONT FLOOR)-1954-continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 429A| 430 U431 | 433 | 4334|435 [L435A| 436 |436A[ 43T | 438 REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BH 7613000 BJ 1
BS60A-T6A BH 7613000 |BJ |BJ (BJ BJ 1
BSE0A-T6A BS 7313000 AH |AH AF | AF 1
BS60A-T73B-T6A BS 7313000 AG  |AG 1
Group 13000 CARPET AND PAD ASSEMBLY (FRONT FLOOR)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES LH. LESS 501|503 | 504 505 | 506 | 507 | 508|511 | 512|513 | 514 {515 | 517 [518 | 519 | 520 | 523 | 524 | 525 |527 | 528 [529 | 530 (531 |532| ReqrD
NOTES) SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES

BTEOA BS 7313000 AG |AD 1
BT60A-73B BS 7313000 AG |AD 1
BTEOA-T3B BH 7613000 BT |BJ 1
BT6OA-TEA BS 7313000 AD |AF 1
BT60A-TEA BH 7613000 BJ 1
BT6OA-T3B-THA BS 7313000 AG 1
BT6OA-T3IB-TAA BH 7613000 BJ 1
BT60C-T3A BS 7313000 AE |AG |AD 1
BT73A BS 7313000 AF 1
BT73B BS 7313000 AE |AF [AG |AD 1
BS,BT BH-9776-A Shield (accelerator) pedal dust 1
BS,BT BH 9777-A Cover (accelerator pedal dust shileld) 1
BS,BT 52720-88 Screw (pan head cross recess) No.8-15 x 3/8" 2
BS,BT BH 99781-A Retalner 1
BS,BT 353500-515 Screw (oval head cross recess)-No. 6-18 x 5/8" 1
BS,BT 353501-515 Screw (oval head cross recess)-No. 6-18 x 1-1/4" 7
BS,BT 353384-515 Washer (finish)-No. 6 7

INDOO0TIVIVD Slidvd AQod

gal



Group 13046

CARPET AND PAD ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOOR)-1953-54

3 ﬂDd1V.LV:) slidvd AQog

R.H, PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 | 302 {303 | 30k [ 305 | 306 (307 | 308 309 {310 | 311 | 312 | 313 | 314 | 315 | 316 | 317 | 318 | 319 | 320 | 321 | 322 | 323 | 324 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH60A-60C, BSE0A- + BH 60130k6(BA |BB |BA |BB 1
60C
BHGOA-TEA ,BSE0A- + BD 6013046 AB 1
764
BH60A-T6A,BS60A- + BH 6013046 BB 1
TEA
BH60A-TEA,BSG0A- % BD 7613046 AR (AR [AN |AN AR [AR [AN |AN 1
764
BH60A-TEA ,BSG0A - + BH 7613046 AT (AT AT AT AT [AJ 1
T6A
BEGOA-T3B-T6A, + BH 7613046 BJ (BJ |BJ |BM [BM |BR (BR |BJ ([BJ |BJ |[BM |BM [BR |BR 1
BS60A-T3B-T6A
BHEOC,BS60C + BD 6013046 AB AB 1
BH60C,BS60C + BH 6013046 (4A AL 1
BH73A,BST3A % BD 7313046 BB BB $8B 1
BHT3A,BS73A 4 BH 7313046|AA AA 1
BHT3A,BST73A + BH 7313046{BA |BB |BA |BB $EB 1
BH73B,B573B + BH 7313046 LA AT |AT [AT AT AT [AT 1
BH73B,BS73B + BH 7313046 BE |BA |BG |BB BG [BG |BE |BE BG |BG |BE |BE |BB 1
BHT73B,BST3B & BD 7313046 BA BC |BB BC [BC |BA |[BA BC |BC |[BA [BA |EB 1
Group 13046 CARPET AND PAD ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOOR)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
DY NO.
1?\9PES ,_,‘:_ le_z;: " 405 [ 406 | 40GA[OT [408 |408A( 409 [410 (411 [412 f413 f41h (416 [L16AI 419 |b20 |420A) 42l | 422 | h22a ko3 | hek | ka7 | 429 | reqep
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A + BE 7613046 AT |AT |AJ AT |AT 1
BS60A + BH 7613046 BJ [BJ |BJ BJ |BJ 1
BSE0A 4+ BS 7613046 AAM |AAM [AAM [AAR |AAR |AAR |AAS 1
BS60A + BS 7613046 BAM |BAM |BAM [BAR |BAR |BAR |BAS 1
BS6E0A-TEA & BH 7613046 AT |AJ 1
BS60A-TEA + BE 7613046 BJ |BJ 1

% Use with Manual and

Electric Control Front Seat-2-Way

¢ Use with Electric Control Front Seat-L-Way
$ Used on 1953 Jobs Only

Continued on next page

9zl



Group 13046

CARPET AND PAD ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOOR)-1954 - continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Los (406 |L0GA|LOT [408 {408Al409 |410 (411 412 |L413 |44 (416 |416a| 419 | 420 |Lhooa| k2l [4o2 |4ooa| k23 | Lok | 427 | 429 |REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60C 4 BS 6013046 [AE 1
BS60C % BS 6013046 [BE 1
BS60C + BS 7613046 AAS AAR |AAM 1
BS60C + BS 7613046 BAS BAR |BAM 1
BST3A ¥ BS 7313046JAE |AF AG |AR AP 1
BST3A + BS 7313046[BE |BF B¢ |BH BF 1
BS73R # BS 7313046 AE |AF |AG |AE AG |AE |AE |AH |AG |AG AF 1
BST3B + BS 7313046 BE |BF |BG |BH BG |BH |BE {BH |BG |BG BF 1
BST3B 4 BE 7313046 AT (AT |AJ AT AT |AT 1
BST3B + BH 7313046 BJ BT |BJ BJ |BJ |BJ 1
Group 13046 CARPET AND PAD ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOOR)-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES LH. LESS 429A1 430 431 | 1433 |433A[ 435 |L435A[ 436 |L436A|L437 (138 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A + BH 7613046 AJ 1
BS60A + BH 7613046 BJ 1
BS60A-T6A 4+ BH 7613046|AT [AT |AT AT 1
BS60A-TEA ¢ BH 7613046(BT |BJ |BJ BJ 1
BS6E0A-T6A + BS 7613046 AAM [AAM |AAR |AAR |AAS {AAS 1
BS60A-T6A + BS T613046 BAM {BAM |BAR |BAR |BAS [BAS 1
BST3B + BS 7313046 AG |AG 1
BS73B + BS 7313046 BG | BG 1
Group 13046 CARPET AND PAD ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOOR)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 | 503 | 50k | 505 (506 | 507|508 | 511|512 | 513 |51k | 515|517 | 518|519 | 520 {523 | 524 | 525 | 527|528 | 529|530 {531 (532 [ REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A 4 BH 7613046 AY |AT |AT AY 1
BT60A + BS 7613046 AAR AAR 1
BTECA + BS 7613046 BAR BAR 1
BT60A # BH T6130L6 BY [BJ |BJ BY 1

% Use with Manual and Electric Control Front Seat-2-Way
4+ Use with Electric Control Front Seat-i-Way

Continued on next page

INDOTIVLYD Sldvd AQod

yA4



Group 13046

CARPET AND PAD ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOOR)-1955-continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 {503 |50k [505 |506 (507 |508 (511 [s512 (513 |51k [515 [517 ({518 |519 (520 |523 |524 {525 (527 1528 (529 |530 [531 [532 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT6OA-T6A %+ BH 7613046 AY AT |AJ 1
BT60A-T6A + BS 7613046 AAR AAS * 1
BT60A-T6A + BS 7613046 BAR BAS 1
BT60A-T6A + BE 7613046 BY BJ |BJ 1
BT60C + BS 6013046 |AE 1
BT60C + BT 6013046 |BE 1
BT60C + BS 7613046 AAR| AY 1
BT60C + BT 7613046 BAR|{ BY 1
BTT734 % BS 7313046 [AE [AG [AD AF 1
BT73A + BS 731304 |BE |BG |BD BF 1
BTT73B + BH 7313046 AT |AT AT 1
BT73B + BH 7313046 BJ |BJ BJ 1
BT73B + BS 7313046 AE |AF | AG AG G 1
BTT73B ¥ BS 7313046 BE |BF | BG BG BG 1
BT73B + BT 7313046 AD AD 1
BTT73B + BT 7313046 BD BD 1
BT 353500-815 Screw (oval head cross recess)-No. 6-18 x 5/8" 17
BT 353384-515 Washer (finish)-No. 6 17
Group 13086 PAD (FRONT FLOOR)-HEEL-1953-54

: R.H. PART TRIM CODES

BODY & NUMBER NoO.

TYPES L.H. LESS 301. | 302 {303 |30k | 305 | 306 | 307 308 {309 |310 [311 [312 |313 |31k |315 |316 |317 328 | 319 {320 | 321 {322 | 323 | 324 | REQ'D

NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES

BH,BS BE 7313086 AB AB AB AB | $AB 1
BHEGOA-T3B-T64A, BH 7313086 AR AG AG |AG {AE [AE AG |AG |AE |AE 1
BSGOA-T3B-T6A
BH60OC-T3A-T3B, BH 7313086 |BA BA BA 1
BS60C-T3A-T3B
BHGOA-76A ,BS60A - BHE 7613086 BJ |BJ |BJ BJ (BJ [BJ 1
764

+ Use with Manual Control Front Seat
* Use with Electric Control Front Seat-L-Way
$ Used with 1953 Jobs Only

ANDO0TIVLVYD Sldvd AQodg

82l



Group 13086 PAD (FRONT FLOOR)-HEEL-1954

ANDOTIVLVD Sldvd AQOod

63l

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS L05 |k06 [h06A|koT |408 |L0BAILO9 [h10 |M1 [h12 [213 |h1k 416 |L16A|419 420 [L2oA|k2L (422 (422A|423 |42k (42T |429 [ReqD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A-T3B BH 7613086 BJ |BJ |BJ BJ 1
BS60A-T3B BS 7313086 BD |BD {BD |BC |BC |BC |BB 1
BSE0A-T6A BH 7613086 BJ 1
BSG0A-T3B-T6A BH 7613086 BJ 1
BS60C-T34 BS 7313086 BB 1
BS60C-T3A BS 7313086 |[Ba BC |BD 1
BST3A BS 7313086 5B | 1
BST3B BS 7313086 BA [BB |BC [BD 1
Group 13086 PAD (FRONT FLOOR)-HEEL-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER T NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 420A| 430 |431 433 {L433a|L435 [U435A1436 |436A[L43T7 |L438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BH 7613086 BJ 1
BS60A-TEA BH 7613086 |[BJ |[BJ |BJ BJ 1
[BSG60A-T6A BS 7313086 BD |[BD BB |EB 1
BSG6OA-73B-T6A BS 7313086 BC |BC 1
Group 13086 PAD (FRONT FLOOR)-HEEL-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 50k | 505 | 506 | 507 | 508|511 | 512 [ 513 | 514 | 515 | 517 | 518 { 519 | 520 | 523 | 524 | 525 | 527 | 528 | 529 | 530|531 | 532 | rea@'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A BS 7313086 BC 1
BT60A BT 7313086 AD 1
BT60A-T3B BH 7613086 BJ |BJ 1
BT60A-T3B BS 7313086 BC 1
BT60A-T3B BT 7313086 AD 1
BT60A-TEA BH 7613086 BJ 1
BTGOA-T6A i BS 7313086 BB 1
BT60A-T6A BT 7313086 AD 1
BT60A-T3B-T6A BS 7313086 BC 1
BT60A-T3B-T6A BH 7613086 BJ 1
BT60C-T3A BS 7313086 BA |BC 1
BT60C-T3A-T3B BT 7313086 AD AD 1
BTT3A BS 7313086 BB 1
BT73B ' BS 7313086 BA |BB [BC 1




Group 23942-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR PANEL)-LESS ARM REST-1953-54

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 (302 |303 |30k |305 [306 |307 (308 {309 |310 |311 [312 |313 131k |315 |316 (317 | 318 |319 |320 321 | 322 |323 | 324 |REQD

NOTES]  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHG0A-T6A R.H. | BH 7623942 AJ |AK |AL |AM |AN |AR |[AS |AJ |AK |AL |AM |AN |AR |AS |aac 1
BHGOA-T6A L.H. | BH 7623943 AJ |AK |AL |AM |AN |AR [AS |AJ |AXK |AL |AM |AN [AR |[as |aac 1
BS6E0A-T6A R.H. | BH 7623942 CJ |CK |CL |AM |CN |CR |CS |CJ |CK |[CL |cM |cN |CR |CS |CAC 1
BSGOA-T6A L.H, { BH 7623943 CJ |CK |[CL |CM |CN |CR |CS |[CJ |CK |CL fcM [CN |CR ICS |caC 1
BH6OC R.H. | BH 6023942 [aA |4B [AA |AB 1
BH60OC L.H. | BH 6023943 |AA [AB {AA |AB 1
BS60C R.H. | BE 6023942 |[ca |[cB |ca [cB €
BSE0C L.H. | BE 6023943 |[cA |CB |[ca |cB 1
BHT3A R.H. | BH 7323942 [aA |AB [AA |AB AAD 1
BHT73A L.H. [BH 7323943 |aA [AB |AA [AB AAD 1
BST734 R.H. | BH 7323942 fcA |CB |cA |[cB 1
BS734 L.H. |BH 7323943 [|cA |[cB |ca |cB 1
BH73B R.H. | BH 73239k2 AE |AF |AG [AH |AJ |AK [AL |AM |AN AR |AS |AJ |AK |AL |AM |AN [AR |AS |Aac 1
BHT3B L.H. | BE 7323943 AE AF [AG [AH |AJ [AK AL |AM |AN |AR [AS |AJ |AK [AL |AM [an |AR [AS [aAC 1
BST3B R.H. | BH 7323942 CE |CF |G [cH {cJ [CK |CL |eoM |[oN |cR [cs |cd |cK {cL [cM [ow |cR |cs  |cac 1
BS73B L.H. | BE 7323943 CE |CF_(CG |CH [cJ |CK (CL {cM |CN [cR [cs |fcg |ckK |cL |eM |ow |cR |cs  |cac 1

Group 23942-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR PANEL)-LESS ARM REST-1954

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NoO.
TYPES L.H. LESS LO5 406 | ko6A| 407 | 408 |L0BA}LOG (410 |11 k12 | L33 fhlk | 416 |4164| 419 |hoo | hooa| kol [422 |koea|ho3 |4ebk | 427 {429 |RearD

NOTES| ~ SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. | BS 6023942 AR |AT (AAV [AX |[AY |AAX |AAA [AAA |AAY |AAB |AAC 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 6023943 AR |AT |AAV [AX [AY |AAX |AAA |AAA [AAY |AAB |AAC 1
BSE0A-TEA R.H. | BS 6023942 AR |AT 1
BSK0A-TEA L.H. | BS 6023943 AR |AT 1
BS60C R.H. | BS 6023942 [AE |AF AG |AH 1
BS60C L.H. | BS 6023943 [AE |AF AG |AH 1
BST3A R.H. | BS 7323942 (AE (AF AG |AH AT 1
BST3A L.H. | BS 7323943 |AE |AF AG |AH AT 1
BS73B R.H. | BS 7323942 AK |AL |AM |[AN |AR |[AR |AAV |AX |AX [AAX |AZ |[AZ |AAY [AAB |AAB |AR 1
BST3B L.H. | BS 7323943 AKX |AL |AM |AN AR |AR [AAV [AX |AX |AAX {AZ |AZ |AAY [AAB |AAB |AR 1

Continued on next page

ANOO0TTVLVYD Sldvd AQosg

o6l



Group 23942-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR PANEL)-LESS ARM REST-1954-continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES

ToPES i | Nikss [seoaluzo [u31 [u33 [usaafuss [uzsafuse [useafusr [use reoD

NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. | BS 6023942 AAT 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 6023943 AAT 1
BSGOA-T6A R.H. | BS 6023942 |AAV AY [AAX |AAA |AAY AAT "1
BSE0A-T6A L.H. | BS 6023943 |aAV AY |AAX [AAA |AAY AAT 1
BS60A-T6A R.H. | BS 7623942 AAT |AAK AAS 1
BS60A-T6A L.H. | BS 7623943 BAT | AAK AAS 1
BST3B R.H. | BS 7323942 AZ  |AAY 1
BST3B L.H. | BS 7323943 AZ [AAY 1
BST6A R.H, | BS 6023942 ABC AAT 1
BSTEA L.H. | BS 6023943 ABC AAT 1

Group 23942-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR PANEL)-LESS ARM REST-1955

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 | 503 | 50k | 505 [ 506 | 507 | 508 [ 511 | 512|513 | 514 | 515 | 517 518|519 | 520 | 523 | 524 | 525 | 527 | 528 | 529 [ 530 [ 531 | 532 | rEq'D

NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A R.H. | BT 7623942 AX |AY |AAC |AAD |AZ |[AAA AAG 1
BT60A L.H. | BT 7623943 AX |[AY |AAC |AAD [AZ |AAA AAG 1
BTGOA-TEA R.E. | BT 7623942 AX |[AY [AAB [AAC |AAD, AAG | AAH [AAJ |AAK | AAL 1
BT60A-T6A L.H. | BT 7623943 ’ AX |AY |AAB |AAC [AAD AAG | AAH | AAT | AAK | AAL 1
BT60C R.H, | BT 6023942 AA |ac |AD 1
BT60C L.E. | BT 6023943 AL |AC [AD 1
BTT3A RH. | BT 7323942 AA |AC |AD AL 1
BTT3A L.H. | BT 7323943 AA |AC [AD AL 1
BTT3B R.H, | BT 7323942 AE |AF (AG |AH AM |AN AS |AU |AV |AM AS | AAF 1
BTT73B L.H. | BT 7323943 AE |AF [AG |AH AM |AN AS |AU | AV |aM AS | AAF 1
BH,BS,BT 352267-53 Clip (trim)-sides a8
req'd
BH,BS,BT 357546-S3 Clip (trim)-bottom as
req'd
BH,BS,BT 52368-523 Screw (oval head cross recess)-Né.B-lﬁ x 7/8" L
BH,BS,BT 356554-8 Washer (finish)-11/64" x 11/32"' b

ANOO0TTVLVD Slidvd AQod

16l




Group 24140-1

ARM REST ASSEMBLY (DOOR TRIM)-1953-54

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 {302 303 |30k |305 |306 {307 [308 (309 |310 [311 (312 {313 |314 [315 [316 |317 |318 (319 |320 [321 (322 |323 |324 |reqD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH60A-T3B-T6A, R.H. | BE 7624140 $BJ. [#BJ |4BJ [4BM [4BM |4BR [4BR [4BJ |4BJ [#BJ |#BM [4BM [4BR |4BR |4BAC|4BAC| lor2
BS60A-T3B-T6A
BHGOA-T3B-T6A, L.H. | BH 7624141 $BJ [4BJ |4BJ |+BM |4BM [#BR [4BR |#BJ [4#BJ [4BJ |#BM [#BM [4BR [4BR |4BAC|$BAC| lor2
BS60A-T3B-T6A
BH60C-T3A-73B R.H. | BE 7324140 #AE lor2
BH60C-T3A-73B L.E. |BE 7324141 |[#aA #aa #AE [#aA |#AC Tore
BH60OC-T73A-73B, R.H. | BH 732L1k0 $BB $EB BB lor2
BS60C-T3A-T3B
BH60C-T3A-T3B, L.H. | BHE 7324141 $BB $BB +BB lor2
BS60C-T3A-T3B
BH60C-T3A-T3B, R.H. [ BG 7324140 |taF $AF $AF lor2
BS60C-T73A-73B
BH60C-73A-73B, L.H, | BG 7324141 [#AF $AF $AF lor2
BS60C-T73A-73B
BHT3A-T3B R.H. | BE 7624140 #AT |#AT .| #AT |#AM |HAM #AT |#AT |#AT | #AM | #AM FAAC| #AAC] 2
BHT3A-T73B L.H, | BE 7624141 #AT |#AT | #AT | #aM | #aM #AT | AT |#AT | #AM | #aM FAAC| FAAC] 2
BHT3A,BST34 R.H, | BH 7624140 gmac] 2
BHT3A,BST3A L.H. | BH 7624141 4BAC >
BHT3B,BST3B R.H. [ BG 7324140 $AE 2
BE73B,BST73B L.H. | BG 7324141 $AE 2
BHT3B,BS73B R.H. | BE 7324140 4BG 2
BHT3B,BST3B L.H. | BE 7324141 $B8G )
Group 24140-1 ARM REST ASSEMBLY (DOOR TRIM)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
PES e | Miree uos |06 [noea] o7 [uos [uosalsog [n10 [na1 [uae [uas [uan [use [u16a[u1o [neo [ncoalner [uze |uoea|u2s [uay (427 [429 | pan
NOTES| ~ SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BSEO0A R.H. | BS 7324140 $AZ 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 7324141 $AZ 1
BS60A-T3B R.H.| BS 7324140 $AR | $AT | +AAV| #AX | $AT [ #AAV] $AT | $AAV] #AS | #AAC lor2
BS60A-T3B L.H. | BS 73241k1 $AR | #AT | #AAV] $AX | $AT | #AAV| $AT | #AAV| #AS | #AAC lor2
BSG0A-T6A R.H.| BS 7324140 #AT 1
BSGE0A-T6A L.H.| BS 732h141 +AT 1

¢ Vinyl Cover

# Leather Cover

$ TUse with 1953 Jobs Only

Continued on next page

INO0TIVLIVD Sldvd AQod

431



Group 24140-1 ARM REST ASSEMBLY (DOOR TRIM)-1954 - continued

ANDOTIVLIVD S1ldvd Adog

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Los5 | 406 | hoGal ko7 | 408 | 40BA[ 409 | 410 411 |L12 [413 |41k | 416 [L16A| 419 | koo | hopal k2l | 422 | hozal 423 | hok | 427 | 429 |rEa'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BSE0A-T73B-T6A R.H. | BS 73241L40 R lor2
BS60A-T3B-T6A L.H. | BS 7324141 #AR lor2
BS60C-T3A R.H. | BS 7324140 |#AA | #AB $AC | #AD lor2
BS60C-T3A L.H.| BS 7324141 |[4AA |4AB $AC | #AD lor2
BST3A R.H, | BS' 7324140 $AS 2
BST3A L.H.| BS 732k141 *AS 2
BST73B R.H. | BS 7324140 $AA | #AL | $AC | #AN 2.
BS73B L.H. | BS 732k1h1 $AA | #AL | #AC | #AN 2
Group 24140-1 ARM REST ASSEMBLY (DOOR TRIM)-1954-continued
R.H. PART ) TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER | NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS L29af 430 (431 | 433 |433A[435 4354 (436 (4364|437 [L438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS 60A R.H. | BS 7624140 $AAU 1
BS60A L.H, | BS 7624141 $AAU 1
[BSG60A-T3B-T6A R.H. | BS 7324140 $AZ AT | #AAV lor2
[BS60A-T3B-T6A 1.H. | BS 7324141 $A7 $AT | $AAV lor2
[BSG0A-T6A R.H. | BS 7324140 |#AAV|#AX $AT |#AAV) $AT | #AAV $AAU 1
[BS 6OA -T6A L.H. | BS 7324141 |#AAV|#AX $AT | #AAV| $AT | $AAV $AAU 1
[BS60A-T6A R.H. | BS 7624140 $AAU 1
[BS 60A-T6A L.H. | BS 7624141 $AAU 1
Group 24140-1 ARM REST ASSEMBLY (DOOR TRIM)-1955
RH. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 50k | 505 | 506 | 507 | 508 | 511 | 512 [ 513 | 51k | 515 | 517 [ 518 | 519 | 520 | 523 | 52k | 525 | 527 | 528 | 529 | 530 [ 531 |532 | rE@'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BTGOA R.H. | BT 7624140 AAC lor2
BT60A L.H. | BT 76241kl AAC lor2
BT60A-T3B R.H. | BT 7324140 AD lor2
BT60A-T3B L.H.| BT 7324141 AD lor2
BT60A-T3B R.H.| BT 7624140 AX |AY AAD |AZ AAG lor2
BT60A-T3B L.H. | BT 7624141 AX |AY AAD (AZ AAG lor2

4  Vinyl Cover Continued on next page

661




Group 24140-1

ARM REST ASSEMBLY (DOOR TRIM)-1955 -continued

AND01VIVD Sluvd Adod

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES LH. LESS 501|503 50k |505 506 |507 (508 |511 p12 (513 |51k 515 [517 518 519 |520 {523 |52k 525 |527 |528 (529 [530 [531 b32 | REQD |
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BTE0A-T6A R.H. BT 7624140 AX | AY | AAB| AAC| AAD AAG| AAH | AAJ | AAR| AAL| 1lor2
BT60A-T76A L.H. BT 7624141 AX | AY | AAB|{ AAC| AAD AAG | AAH | AAJ | AAR | AAL| 1lor2
BT60C-T73A R.H.| BT 7324140 AA [AC |aD lor2
BT60C-T3A L.H.| BT 73241kl AA |AC |AD lor2
BT73A R.H. | BT 7324140 AL lor2
BT73A L.E.| BT 73241kl AL lor2
BT73B R.H. | BT 7324140 A [AB [ac 4D lor2
BT73B L.H. | BT 7324141 AA [AB |AC |4D lor2
BH,BS,BT 52767-58 Screw (pan head cross recess)-No. 14-10 x 1-3/4"
BH,BS,BT 355234-87 Screw and Washer Assy (pan head)-No. 12-24 x 1/2" 4
BHGOA-T6A,BS60A - 52368-323 Screw (oval head cross recess)-No. 8-15 x 7/8" L
76A ,BTE0A-T6A
Group 24446-7 TRIM ASSEMBLY (CENTER BODY PILLAR)-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 [302 {303 |30k [305 [306 |307 {308 (309 |310 |311 [312 |313 |31k {315 {316 |317 [318 |319 |320 [321 |322 323 (324 |ReaD
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHT73A R.H. | BH 732u4L6 |aA 4B [AA |AB AAD 1
BHT73A L.H. | BE 7324447 jaA [AB |AA |AB AAD 1
BST3A R.H. (BH 7324446 [BA BB [BA |EB 1
BST3A L.H. | BH 7324447 [BA (BB |BA |BB 1
BHT3B R.H. [ BE 73244k6 AE [AA |AG |AB (AT {Aax AL |aM |an [AR jas [AT [ak [AL [aM [aw [AR [As |AAcC 1
BHT3B L.H. | BE 732L4h7 AE {An |G [aB |aT |aK |AL |aM [AN |AR |AS |AJ |AK [AL [AM |[AN |AR |AS [AAC 1
BS73B R.H. | BH 7324446 BE (BA [BG [BB |BJ B |BJ ([BM [BM |BR {BR |BJ |BJ |BJ |[BM |[BM |BR |BR [BAC 1
BST73B L.E. | BE 7324447 EE |[BA e [BB [BJ |BJ |BJ |[BM |BM |BR |[BR |BJ |BJ {BJT |BM |BM |BR |BR |BAC 1
Group 24446-7 TRIM ASSEMBLY (CENTER BODY PILLAR)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 |06 [Mo6a{hoT 408 [408A (409 [410 |11 {412 (k13 |[h1k 416 [L16A|k19 |420 [hooa|k21 |hez [kooa{k23 ke (k27 (429 |peqip
NOTES| ~ SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BST73A R.H. | BS 7324446 R |AF AG |AH AT 1
BST3A L.H. | BS 7324hk7 WE [AF AG |AR AT 1
BST3B R.H. | BS T7324LL46 AE |AL |AG |AN |AR |AR [AR |AX |AX |[AX |AZ |[AZ [AZ |AAB |AAB |AR 1
BS738 L.H. |BS 7324L47 AE AL [AG AN (AR [AR [AR |AX [AX [AX |AZ |AZ |AZ |AAB [AAB [AR 1

Continued on next page

vel



Group 24446-7

TRIM ASSEMBLY (CENTER BODY PILLAR)-1954-continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 420A[ 430 [431 |433 |L433A[435 |435A|436 (436|437 |438 REQD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS73B R.H. | BS 7324446 A7 |az
BST3B L.H. | BS 7324kh7 AZ |AZ
Group 24446-7 TRIM ASSEMBLY (CENTER BODY PILLAR)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 50k | 505 | 506 [ 507 | 508 | 511 (512|513 | 514 | 515 | 517 | 518 | 518 | 520 | 523 | 52k | 525 | 527 | 528 [ 529 | 530 (531 | 532 | REQ'D
NOTES| SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT73A R.H. | BT 73244k6 AA |AC |AD AL 1
BTT3A L.E.| BT 7324k47 aa |ac |ap AL 1
BT73B R.HE.| BT 7324446 AE |AF |AG |AH AM AN AS |AU |AV |AM AS | AAF 1
BTT3B L.H. | BT 732hL447 AE |aF |G |aE AM |AN As lAU lav |am AS | AAF 1
BHT73A-T73B,BS73A- 357360-83 Clip (trim) as
73B,BTT73A-73B reqtd
Group 24544 WINDLACE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR OPENING)-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 |302 |303 |30k |305 |306 {307 {308 (309 [310 |311 {312 {313 |314 |315 |316 |317 (318 |319 320 {321 (322 (323 |32} |peqep
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHT3A-T3B,BST3A- BH 7324544 (BA |EB |(BA |BB BA BB BAC |¢BAC 2
73B
BH73B,BST3B BH 7324544 BE BG BJ {BJ |[BJ |BM ([BM |[$AR [$AR |BJ ([BJ [BJ ([BM [BM [$AR [4AR 2
Group 24544 WINDLACE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR OPENING)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES LH. LESS 405 |L06 |406A[LOT (408 |408A|L09 |410 {411 {412 |13 |41k |%16 |416A|b419 k20 |LkooA|h2i (422 |hooa| ko3|hoh |427 429 |geqD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BST3A BE 7324544 BAC )
[BST3A BS 7324544 [AA |AB |AC |[AD 2
BST3B BH 7324544 BJ |BJ |BJ BAC {BJ |[BJ 2
BS73B BS 732454k AA |AB |AC |AD AD |(AD {AD |AC |AC |AC 2
$ Used with 1953 Jobs Only Continued on next page

ANO0TVLVD Sidvd AQosg

g6l



Group 24544

WINDLACE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR OPENING)-1954-continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Loga| 430 {431 |L433 |4334(k35 [435A(436 |4364|437 438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS 138 BS T32hokh | [ 1 [ fJaelse [ T T T 7T T°T T T T T T 1T T 1T T 7 2
Group 24544 WINDLACE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR OPENING)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NoO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 50k [ 505 | 506 | 507 | 508 | 511 | 512 | 513 | 514 | 515 [ 517 | 518 | 519 | 520 | 523 | 524 | 525 | 527 [ 528 | 529|530 | 531532 | REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX .PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT73A BS 7324544 AL JAC [AD 2
BT73A BT 7324544 AD AT 2
BT73B BH 7324544 BJ BJ 2
BT73B BS 732454Y4 AA [AB AC |AD 2
BT73B BT 7324544 AD AM AR AM 2
BHT3A-T3B,BST3A- 35838533 Clip (trim) )
T3B,BTT73A-T3B
BHT73A-73B,BST3A- BD 7331346-7B Retainer (Quarter Pillar Windlace) as
T3B,BT73A-T73B req'd
BHT73A-T3B,BST3A- BD 7631348-9B Retainer (Quarter Pillar Windlace) as
73B,BTT3A-73B req'd
Group 27406-7 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR PANEL)-1953-54
R.H, PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 (302 (303 |30k [305 |306 {307 |308 |309 |310 (311 (312 (313 ;314 |315 |316 (317 |318 |319 (320 321 (322 (323 {324 |geqD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES J
BHT3A R.H. |BH 7327406 [BA (BB [BA (BB BAD 1
BHT3A L.H. | B 7327407 [BA [BB (BA (BB BAD 1
BST3A R.H. | BH 7327406 |[FA |FB |[FA |FB 1
BST3A L.H. |BH 7327407 |[FA |FB |FA |FB 1
BH73B R.E. | BH 7327406 BE (BF |BG [BE |BJ (BK [BL (BM [BN |[BR [BS (BJ |BK [(BL |BM (BN [BR [BS |[BAC 1
BHT3B L.H. [ BE 7327407 BE |BF |BG |BE |BJ |BK |BL (BM [BN (BR (BS |BJ |BK (BL [BM |BN |BR |[BS |BAC 1
BST3B R.H. | BE 7327406 FE |FF [FG |FE (FJ |FK |[FL |FM |FN |FR [FS |FJ |[FK (FL |FM |FN |FR |FS |[FAC 1
BST73B L.H. | BE 7327407 FE |FF |FG |FHE |FJ (FK |[FL (FM |FN |FR |FS (FJ (FK |FL |(FM |FN |FR |FS [FAC 1

Continued on next page

AND0TIVLVYD Sl1dvd AQodgd

961



Group 27406-7

TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR PANEL)-1954

. R.H. PART TRIM CODES
;ﬁ%:;; 2 NUMEER  uos |uos [noealuor |uos |nogalsoo [n10 [u11 [B12 [b13 [M1k {416 [416a|M19 [b20 [42oa|uel |u2e [hoea|ke3 (hak (k27 [b29 R:éﬁb
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BST3A R.H. | BS 7327406 |AE |AF AG |aH AT 1
BST3A L.H.| BS 7327k07 |AE |AF AG [AH AT 1
BST3B R.H. | Bs 7327406 AK |AL |AM [AN (AR |[AT |AAV [AX |AY [AAX |AZ |AAA [AAY |AAB [AAC |AR 1
BST3B L.H. | BS 7327407 AK (AL [aM |aN [AR AT |AAV [AX [AY |[AAX [AZ [AAA [AAY |AAB |AAC {AR 1
Group 27406-7 TRIM ASSEMBLY. (REAR DOOR PANEL)-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS L2oa| 430 1431 (433 |4334|435 |L35A(436 4364|437 |L38 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BST3B R.H. | BS 7327406 AAA |AAY
BST3B L.H. | BS 7327407 AAA |AAY
Group 27406-7 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR PANEL)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 | 503{ 50k | 505|506 | 507|508 | 511|512 | 513151k | 515|517 | 518|519 | 520|523 | 524525 | 527[528 | 5291530 | 531|532 RrEa'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT73A R.H. | BT 7327406 AA | AC |AD AL 1
BTT73A L.H. | BT 7327407 AA | AC |AD AL 1
BT73B R.E. | BT 7327406 AE |AF |AG |AH AM |AN AS |AU |AV |AM AS |AAF 1
BT73B L.E. | BT 7327407 AE [AF |AG |[AH AM | AN AS AU |AV |aM AS |AAF 1
BHT3A-73B,BS73A- 352267-83 Clip (trim) 2
T3B,BT73A-73B
BHT73A-T3B,BST3A- 358392-58 Clip (trim) 12
T3B,BT73A-73B ) o
Group 31002-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)-LESS ARM REST-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY 8 NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 {302 | 303 | 30k | 305 | 306 | 307 |308 [309 |310 {311 [312 |313 [314 |315 316 | 317 {318 |319 320 | 321 | 322 (323 | 324 |REQ'D
NOTES| SUFFIX -
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHE0A R.H.| BH 6031002 BJ |BK {BL |BM |BN |{BR |BS |BJ [BK {BL |BM |BN |BR |BS |[BAC 1
BH6OA L.H. | BE 6031003 BJ |BK |BL (BM |BN |BR [BS {BJ |BK |[BL [BM {BN |BR (BS |BAC 1
[BS60A R.H. | BE 6031002 ¢J |ck |eL |eM |cw |cR |cs |cF |cK |CL |cM [ow |[cR [cs |cac 1
[BS60A L.H. | BE 6031003 ¢J |CK |cL {cM |cN |CR |cS |cJ |cK |CL [cM [cN |CcR [CS |CAC 1

Continued on next page

INOO0TTVLVD Sldvd AQodg

AN



Group 31002-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)-LESS ARM REST-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 |406 |406A[407 {408 [408A|L409 (410 (k11 {412 |L13 {41k 416 [b16A| 419 [hoo |k20Al 421 [422 |422a( 423 L4oh 1427 | 429 |rEQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. | BS 6031002 AR |AT |AAV [AX |AY |AAX [AZ |AAA |AAY [AAB |AAC |AR |AT
BS60A L.H. | BS 6031003 AR (AT [AAV [AX [AY [AAX [AZ [AAA [AAY |AAB [AAC AR |AT 1
Group 31002-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)-LESS ARM REST-1954-~continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS L2ga| 430 | 431 [ 433 4334435 | 4354|436 | 4364|437 |L438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H.| BS 6031002 |AAV |AAJ [AAK |AY |[AAX |AAA [AAY [AAS [ABC |AAT |AAT 1
BS60A L.H.| BS 6031003 AAV | AAJ |AAK |AY AAX | AAA |AAY |AAS |ABC |AAT | AAT 1
Group 31002-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)-LESS ARM REST-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 {503 |50k {505 [506 |507 |508 {511 {512 |513 |51k [515 |517 (518 |519 [520 |523 |52k |525 (527 |528 {529 |530 {531 532 | req'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES .
BT6OA R.H. | BT 6031002 AM AN |AR |AS |AU |AV |[AM |AN |AAB |AR |AS 1
BTE0A L.H. BT 6031003 AM |AN [AR |AS [AU |AV |AM [AN |AAB |AR |AS 1
BH60A , BSE0A , BT60A 38937-57 Screw (pan head)-No. 8-15 x 3/4" . 8
BHE60A,BSE0A ,BTE0A 44710-58 Washer (flat)-No. 8 8
Group 31004-5 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)-FRONT-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NoO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 | 302| 303 | 30k | 305 3061 3071 308|309} 310} 311§ 312 313 314 | 315| 316| 317 3181 319 320| 321 | 322( 323 324 | REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHT6A R.H.|BH 7631004 +AJ | AKX | tAL | tAM | tAN | tAR| tAS| tAJ| tAK| AL | tAM| tAN| tAR| tAS | tAAC] 1
BHT6A L.H.|BH 7631005 tAJ | tAK | tAL | +AM | +AN | tAR | tAS | tAJ| tAK| tAL| tAM| tAN| tAR| tAS| tAAC 1
BH76A R.H.|BH 7631004 ¥BJ | ¥BK | ¥BL | ¥BM | *¥BN | *BR | ¥BS | ¥BJ | *BK | ¥BL | *BM | ¥BN | *BR| *BS | *BAC 1
BHT76A L.H.[BHE 7631005 ¥BJ | *¥BK | *BL | *BM | ¥BN | ¥BR | ¥BS | *BJ | *¥BK| ¥BL | M| ¥BN| *¥BR| *BS | *BAC 1
BSTEA R.H.|BH 7631004 DJ DK DL M| DN DR S DJ DK| DL| DM| DN| DR| DS DAC 1
BST6A L.H.|BH 7631005 DJ DK| DL| DM| DN DR D3 DJ| DK|{ DL| DM; DN| DR S DAC 1
t  Use with Manual Control Regulator Continued on next page

* Use with Electric Control Regulator

86l

dNOO0TTVLVD Sldvd AQod




Group 31004-5 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)-FRONT-1954

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 (406 |4O6A[4OT 408 |[L08A|L09 [L410 [h1l k12 (413 |Lik |416 |L16A| 419 |420 |L420a| 421 |bho2 |L2o2a| 423 | L2k | 427 | 429 |REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BST76A R.H. | BS 7631004 TAAF fAAEI 1
BST76A ¥.H. | BS 7631005 tAAF 1AAH] 1
BSTEA R.H. | BS 7631004 ¥BAF | ¥BAH 1
BST6A L,H. | BS 7631005 ¥BAF | ¥BAH| 1
Group 31004-5 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)- FRONT-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER i NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 4294|430 431 |433 {L334{435 4354|436 |L436A[43T (438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BST6A R.H. | BS 763100k {tAAZ|tAAJ! tAAK| tAAM| tABA | +AAR|$ABB |tAAS | tABC +AAU 1
BST6A L.H. | BS 7631005 [|tAAZ|+AAJ| +AAK| tAAM| +ABA | tAAR| tABB | tAAS | tABC +AAU 1
BST6A R.H, | BS 7631004 |*BAZ|*BAJ|*BAR|*BAM| ¥BBA | *BAR|*BBB | *BAS | ¥BBC *BAU 1
BST6A L.H. } BS 7631005 ¥BAZ | ¥BAJ | ¥BAR| ¥BAM| ¥BBA | ¥BAR | ¥BBB | ¥BAS | ¥BBC ¥BAU 1
Group 31004-5 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)-FRONT-1855
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES LH. LESS 501|503 | 50k | 505 | 5061 507 | 508511 | 512|513 | 51k | 515 | 517 | 518 | 519 | 520 | 523 | 524 | 525 | 527 | 528 | 529 | 530 | 531 {532 | REQ'D
NOTES) SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BTT6A R.H. | BT 7631004 AX |AY |AAB|AAC|AAD 1
BT76A L.HE.| BT 7631005 AX |AY [AAB|AAC|AAD 1
BHT76A,BST6A,BTTOA 52734-58 Screw (pan head cross fecess)—No.B-lS x 5/8" horé
BHT6A,BST6A,BTT6A : 44710-88 Washer (flat)-No. 8 hort
Group 31010-1 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)-REAR-1953-54
R.H, PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 [302 |303 |30k |305 |306 |307 [308 {309 |310 |311 {312 {313 |34 {315 |316 |317 318 {319 (320 |321 {322 [323 (324 |Req'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHT76A R.H. | BH 7631010 AJ |AK [AL [aM |AL |AR |AL |AJ |AK |[AL |AM |[AL |AR |AL |AL 1
1BHTAA L.H. | BE 7631011 AT |ax |an |aM |ATL |AR [AL |AJ |AK |[AL |AM AL AR |AL (AL 1
BST6A R.H. | BH 7631010 BJ |BK |BL [BM |BL |[BR |BL |[BJ |BK |BL |BM |[BL |BR |[BL |BL 1
BST6A L.H. | BH 7631011 BJ |BK [BL- {BM |BL |BR |BL |BJ |[BX [BL |BM |BL |BR |BL |BL 1

+ Use with Manual Control Regulator
*  Usge with Electric Control Regulator

Continued on next page

ANDO0TIVIVD Sl1ldvd AdOod

661




Group 31010-1

TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)-REAR-.1954

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Los |LO6 {LOGA Lot {408 |L0OBA|409 410 |411 (412 413 {414 (416 |416A 419 [420 |L420A| 421 422 |ho2A 423 4ok | Yo7 429 REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BST6A R.H. | BS 7631010 AAF | AAH 1
BST6A L.H, | BS 7631011 AAFT | AAH 1
Group 31010-1 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)-REAR-~-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER No.
TYPES L.H. LESS 420A(430 1431 (433 |433a(435 |435A|436 [436a|437 |438 REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BST6A R.H. | BS 7631010 |AAZ |AAJ | AAK [AAM |ABA |AAR |ABB |AAS |ABC AAU 1
BST6A L.H. [ BS 7631011 |aAZ |AAJ |AAK |AAM |ABA |AAR |ABB |aAS |ABC AAU 1
Group 31010-1 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)-REAR-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER p NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 50k | 505 | 506 | 507 | 508 | 511 | 512|513 | 514 | 515 | 517 | 518|519 | 520 | 523 | 52k | 525 | 527 { 528 | 529 | 530 | 531 | 532 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BI76A R.H.| BT 7631010 AX |AY |AaB|[aac|aaD 1
BT76A L.H. | BT 7631011 AX [AY |AAB |AAC|AAD 1
BHET76A,BST6A,BIT6A 52734-58 Screw (pan head cross recess)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 1
BHT76A ,BST6A,BTTEA 4h710-88 Washer (flat)-No.8 14
Group 31012-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)-LESS ARM REST-19853-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LEss  [301 [302 1303 304 [305 306 [307 [308 [309 (310 (311 (312 (313 (314 |315 |316 [317 (318 |319 |320 (321 |322 |323 324 (peqi
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES ‘
[BHGOC R.H. | BH 6031012 [BA (BB |BA |BB 1
BHEOC L.E. | BE 6031013 (BA |BB |BA |BB 1
BI60C R.H.| BHE 6031012 |[FA [FB |FA |FB 1
BS60C L.E.| BH 6031013 |FA |FB |[FA |FB 1

Continued on next page

OTIVLiVvVD Sldvd AQodg

aNo

v

ovl



Group 31012-3

TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)-LESS ARM REST-1954 - continued

IANDO1VLVD Sluvd Adosg

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER - NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 |406 [4O6A[4OT 408 |LOBA|40O9 |410 411 (k12 1413 |41k |b416 {H16A[419 420 [hooA|k2l k22 [h22a|k23 |4k |427 (429 |REQD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
[BS60C R.H. { BS 6031012 [AE [AF AG [AH
BS60C L.E, | BS 6031013 [zE |aAF AG |aE
Group 31012-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER PANEL)-LESS ARM REST-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501} 503 | 50k [ 505 | 506|507 | 508|511 | 512 | 513 | 514 | 515 | 517 | 518 [ 5191520 523 | 52k | 525|527 | 528529 | 530|531 |532| mEQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60C R.E. | BT 6031012 AA |AC |AD 1
BT60C L.H.| BT 6031013 AA |AC |AD 1
BﬁGOC,Bséoc,Bmsoc 352267-S3 011§ (Trim) 8
Group 31290-1 WINDLACE AND REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (QUARTER LOCK PILLAR)-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 |302 [303 |304 |305 |306 {307 {308 [309 |310 {311 |312 |313 [314 315 |316 |317 (318 [319 |320 [321 |322 |323 (324 |peqp
NOTES) SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHEOA-T6A,BS60A- | R.H. | BE 7631290 AM |AM (AR |AR AM |AM |AR |AR [AAC 1
768
BH60A-T6A,BS60A- | L.H. | BE 7631291 AM |AM |AR (AR AM 1AM [AR |AR |AAC 1
T6A
BHAOA-T6A,BSE0A- | R.E. | BD 7631290 M |cM oM CM |eM oM 1
T6A
BHAOA-T6A,BS60A- | L.H. | BD 7631291 CM |cM |cM CM oM |cM 1
764
[BHGOC ,BS60C R.H. | BH 6031290 |[AA (4B [AA |AB 1
BEGOC ,BS60C L.H. | BH 6031291 [aA |AB [AA |AB 1

Continued on next page

i4]



Group 31290-1 WINDLACE AND REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (QUARTER LOCK PILLAR)-1954- continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 |L06 |406A|4OT [40O8 |LOBA[4O9 {410 |411 |hl2 (413 [kilk |416 |416A(b19 |k20 |kooalk2l (ko2 (hooaluo3 b2y [ho7 (koo REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. [ BD 7631290 CM |OM |cM ™ 1
BS60A L.H. | BD 7631201 M |cM (oM M 1
BS60A R.H. | BE 7631290 AAC 1
BS60A L.H. | BE 7631291 AAC 1
IBSG0A R.H. | BS 6031290 AX |AX [AX (AZ [AZ |Az 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 6031291 AX |AX |AX [AZ |AZ |AZ 1
BS60A-THA R.H. [ BD 7631290 oM |CM 1
[BS60A-T6A L.H. | BD 7631291 M [cM 1
BS60C R.H. | BS 6031290 (AR |EB BC |BD 1
BS60C L.H.| BS 6031291 [AB |BB BC |BD 1
Group 31290-1 WINDLACE AND REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (QUARTER LOCK PILLAR)-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 42oa (430 431 433 [433A|435 (43541436 |436A{L3T |L438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. | BD 7631290 cM 1
BS60A L.H. | BD 7631291 cM 1
BS60A-T6A R.H.[ BD 7631290 |cM |cM |[CM ™ 1
BS60A-TEA L.H.|BD 7631291 |cM |cM |cM oM 1
BSG0A-TEA R.H. | BE 7631290 AAC |AAC 1
BSEOA-THA L.H. | BE 7631291 AAC |AAC 1
BSE0A-TOA R.H. | BS 6031290 AY |AX {AZ [AZ 1
[BSG60A-T6A L.H.] BS 6031291 AX |AX [AZ |az . 1
Group 31290-1 WINDLACE AND REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (QUARTER LOCK PILLAR)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 [ 503 [ 504 | 505|506 | 507|508 | 511 512 | 513 514 | 515|517 | 518|519 | 520|523 | 524 | 525 | 527|528 | 529|530 | 5311532 | REQ'D
NOTES] SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A R.H. | BD 7631290 M | oM 1
BT60A L.H.| BD 7631291 oM |cM 1
BT60A R.E. | BT 7631290 AX | AY AX |AY 1
BTEOA L.H. | BT 7631291 AX | AY AX |AY 1

Continued on next page

44|

ANOO0TTIVLVD Slidvd AQosg




Group 31280-1 WINDLACE AND REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (QUARTER LOCK PILLAR)-1955-continued

ANDO0TTVLVD Slidvd AQod

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
TYPES L. Mess 501 [ 503 [ 504 [505 [ 506 [ 507 [508 [s11 [512 [513 514 [515 [517 |518 |59 [ 520 [ 523 528 [ 525 | 527 [528 [ 529 530 531 [532 | meawo

NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BTGOA-T6A R.H.| BD 7631290 oM | oM 1
BT60A-T6A L.H.| BD 7631291 oM | o 1
BT60A-TEA R.H.| BT 7631290 AX | AY | AAB AAM | AAJ | AAK | AATL, 1
BT60A-T76A L.H.| BT 7631291 AX |AY |AAB AAH | AAJ | AAK | AAL 1
BT60C BS 6031290 BA |BC | BD 2
BT60C BT 6031290 AD 2

Group 31600-1 ARM REST ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER)-1953-54

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 (302 |33 |30k [305 |306 |307 308 [309 [310 {311 {312 |313 |31h4 (315 [316 |317 {318 {319 |320 321 |322 |323 |32k |REQ'D

NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH6OA R.H, | BE 6031600 #0T |#0T |#AT [#AM |#aM [#AR |#AR |#AT (AT |#AT |#AM | #AM (4R |#R [faac 1
BHG0A L.H. | BHE 6031601 FAT |#AJ |#a7 |#aM [#aM AR |#AR [#AT |#AT [#AT |#aM |#aM |#aR [#aR (#aac 1
BS60A R.H. | BE 6031600 $CJ |#CK [#CL |#CM |#CN |#CR [#CS |#CJT |#CK |#CL |4CM | #CN [#CR |#CS |4CAC 1
BS60A L.E. | BH 6031601 $CT |#CK [4CL [#CM |#CN [4CR [4CS |#CJT [#CK |4CL |4CM |#CN [#CR |4CS |4CAC 1
BHEOC R.H. | BH 6031600 |[#AA |#AB [#AA |#AB 1
BH6OC L.H. | BH 6031601 {AA [#AB |#A [#AB 1
BH6OC ,BS60C R.H. | BE 6031600 [¢BA |+EB [4+BA [4BB 1
BHG0C,BS60C L.H. | BE 6031601 [+BA [#BB [4BA [4BB 1
BHT6A R.H. | BE 7631601 FAT |#AT |#AT [#AM |#AM AR AR [T |#AT (AT (AN (M AR (MR |#AC 1
BHT6A L.H. | BE 7631601 #AT AT |#AT |#AM [HAM (HAR AR (AT [T [#A0 [#AM |#AM AR AR |fAAC 1
BST6A R.H. | BH 7631600 #CJ [$#CK |#CL [#CM {#CN |4CR [#CS |#CJT |#CK [4CL [#CM [#CN |#CR [#CS |#CAC 1
BST6A L.H. | BE 7631601 $CJ {#CK |4CL |#CM [$CN |#CR [#CS [4CJ |#CK [4CL |4#CM |#CN |4CR [4CS [#CAC 1

Group 31600-1 ARM REST ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES

TYPES | NUMBER o w06 |nogal ko7 |508 |ro8alrog [vio [WIL |81z |813 [k k16 |niealnig [seo [seoaluzn [ue2 [uzzaues [nak [uzr {429 |ceqio

‘ NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. | BS 6031600 $AR [$AT |$AAV [$AX |$AY |#$AAX|#AZ |$AAA|#AAY|#AAB| $+AAC|#AR |[$AT 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 6031601 $AR |#AT [#AAV [$AV |#AY |$AAX|$AZ |+AAA|#AAY|$AAB|#AAC|#AR |$AT 1
BS60C R.H. [ BS 6031600 [4#AA |#AB $AC |#AD 1
BS60C L.H. | BS 6031601 [+AA |4AB $AC [#AD 1
BSTGA R.H. | BS 7631600 $AAF |$AAH| 1
BSTEA 1.H. | BS 7631601 $AAF [$AAH| 1

thy
# Leather Cover Continued on next page

¥ Vinyl Cover

241




Group 31600-1

ARM REST ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER)-1954-continued

ANOO0TVLIVD Sldvd AdQod

R.H, PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 429A| 430 | 431 [ 433 | L4334 435 | 435A] 436 | 436A] 437 | 438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H.| BS 6031600 |#AAV| $+AAJ| $AAK| #AY | $AAX| $AAA[ #AAY| $AAS| $ABC| $AAT| $AAT, 1
BS60A L.H.| BS 6031601 |+AAV|$AAT| $AAK| #AY | $AAX) $aAA| 3AAY] +AAS| +ABC| #AAT| 2AAT 1
BST6A R.H.| BS 7631600 |$AAZ| $AAT| $AAK] ¢ #ABA| +AAR| $ABB| $AAS| $ABC $AAT] 1
BST6A L.H.| BS 7631601 |#AAZ( #AAT| +AAK| $AAM| +ABA| $AAR| 2AEB| saAs| #ABC $AAU] 1
Group 31600-1 ARM REST ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 50k | 505 | 5061 507 | 508 | 511 | 512|513 | 514 | 515] 517 518 | 519| 520 | 523 | 524 | 525 527|528(529|530] 531 [532] req'D
NOTES| SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BTEOA R.H.| BT 6031600 AM |AN |AR [AS |AU |AV |aAM |AN |AsB|AR |as 1
BTE0A L.H.| BT 6031601 AM |AN |AR |AS (AU AV [AM |AN (AAB|AR |AS 1
BT60C R.H.| BT 6031600 AN Jac [AD 1
BT60C L.H.| BT 6031601 AA |AC |aD 1
BTT6A R.H.| BT 7631600 AX |AY |[AAB|AAC|AAD 1
BT76A L.H.| BT 7631601 AX [AY |{AAB|AAC|AAD 1
BH60A-60C, BS60A- 52767-58 Screw (pan head cross recess)-No.14-10 x 1-3/4" b
60C,BT60A-60C
BHGOA-T76A ,BSE0A- 356554-S Washer (finish)-11/64" x 11/32" 2
T6A,BTGOA-TEA
BE60A-60C,BS60A - 44710-88 Washer (flat)-No.8 8
60C , BT60A-60C
Group 46656 PANEL (PACKAGE TRAY TRIM)-1953-54
: RH.|  PART TRIM CODES
—] No.
} -?\?FPE; L_i. Nl,’_';:: R 301 302 (303 [30k (305 (306 [307 (308 |309 [310 |[311 |312 (313 {314 [315 {316 |317 (318 (319 |320 [321 [322 [323 |32k REQ'D
‘ NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHGOA ,BS60A BHE 6046656 AK (AL |AM JAL [AR (AL AK |AL [AM (AL [AR (AL |AL 1
BHEOC ,BS60C BH 6046656 |AA [AB [aA [AB 1
BHT3A,BST3A BH 7346656 |aa [aB [aa [aB AK 1
BHT3B,BST3B BH 7346656 AE |AA |AG |AB AL (AG [AL [AE |AL AL [Ag JAL [AE [AL (AL 1
BHT3B,BST73B BS 7346656 AR [AS AR |AS 1

¥ Vinyl Cover
# Ieather Cover

Continued on next page

144!



Group 46656

PANEL (PACKAGE TRAY TRIM)-1954 - continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO
TYPES L.H. LESS %05 |406 |hoalko7 |n08 |Lo8AtLO9 k10 (411 {412 [413 [h14 (416 |L16A[ 419 420 {hooa|kol [h22 |L22a|L23 42k (42T |429 |gegp
NOTES| SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS6E0A BS 6046656 AR |AT |AT [AD |AY |AY [AZ |AC |AC |AS |[AT [AR |AT 1
BS60C BS 6046656 |[AE |AF AZ |AY 1
BS73A BS 7346656 |AK |AF AM |AY AS 1
BST3B BS 7346656 AKX |aB [aM Jap |AR |aT AT |AD [AY |AY |AM [AC [AC [AS |AT |AR 1
Group 46656 PANEL (PACKAGE TRAY TRIM)-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO
TYPES L.H. LESS 42oa|430 431 |433 [433a(435 [h35A (436 |L36A|43T7 |L438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 6046656 (AT |AD |AZ JAY |AY [AC [AC [AS |AS |AAT |[AAT
BST3B BS 7346656 AC lAc
Group 46656 PANEL (PACKAGE TRAY TRIM)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 | 503 | 50k | 505 | 506 | 507 | 508 511 | 512|513 | 514 515 | 517 518 | 519|520 | 523 | 524 | 525|527 [ 528|529 | 530 (531 [532| Rea
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A BS 6046656 AAT |[AR |AC AAT [ AR 1
BT6OA BT 6046656 AM |AM AD (aM |AM |aAM 1
BT60C BS 6046656 AC 1
BT60C BT 6046656 AA AD 1
BTT3A BS 7346656 AA |AC AT 1
BT73A BT 73L6656 AD 1
BT3B BS 7346656 AR |ac AR AR 1
BTT3B BT 7346656 AA AD AM |AM | AR AM 1
BH,BS,BT except 357381-512 Retainer (trim)-19/32 dia., x 11/32" 2
TOA

Continued on next page

ANDO0TIVLIVD Sl1dvd AQdOod

14141



Group 46672 WELT (PACKAGE TRAY FRONT)-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 302 (303 |30k 305 (306 |307 (308 309 |310 {311 [312 |313 {314 (315 |316 (317 1318 319 (320 }321 (322 (323 (324 |RreqD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHO0A-T73B ,BS60A - BH 6046672 AK AL AL AL AKX AL AL AL AL 1
3B
BHOOA-T3B,BS60A - BH 7346672 AG AE AG AE 1
73B
BH(OC-73A,BS60C - BH 7346672 |AA |AB  [AA 4B 1
34
BH734,BS734 BH 60L6672 AK 1
BHT73B,BS73B BH 7346672 AE |AA |AG |AB 1
Group 46672 WELT (PACKAGE TRAY FRONT)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 1406 {406A|LOT (408 [LOBA|409 |410 [L11 412 |413 |41k (416 [416A|419 [420 [hooA[hol |22 |heealk23 b2k (427 (429 |Req
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 7346672 AT 1
BS6E0A-T3B BE 6046672 AK 1
BS60A-T73B BS 6046672 AAV AAV AAV 1
BS60A-T73B BS 7346672 AD AR |AT AD |AT AM | AT AAC [AR 1
BS60C-73A BS 7346672 [aa |AF AC |AH 1
BST3A BH 6046672 AK 1
BST3B BS 7346672 AB AKX |AB |aM |AD 1
Group 46672 WELT (PACKAGE TRAY FRONT)-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Looa {430 (431 (433 L33A[435 |435A (436 |436A|L3T7 (438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 60L6672  |AAV AAV AAV | AAT | AAT
BS60A BS 7346672 AD |AM AT AT
BS60A-T3B BS 6046672 AAV
Continued on next page

ANDO0TTVLVD Sldvd Adog

tld|



Group 46672

WELT (PACKAGE TRAY)-FRONT-1955

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 504|505 | 506 | 507 | 508|511 | 512513 | 514 515 | 517|518 | 519|520 | 523 |52k | 525 527 [ 528|529 | 530|531 |532| me@'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A BS 6046672 AAT 1
BT60A BT 6046672 AM | aM 1
BT60A-T3B BS 6046672 AAT 1
BT60A-T3B BT 6046672 AM (M AM 1
BT6OA-T73B BS 7346672 AR AR 1
BT60C BS 7346672 AH 1
BTE0C-T3A BS 7346672 AR 1
BTEOC-T3A BT 7346672 AA |AC 1
BT73A BT 6046672 AT 1
BTT3B BS 7346672 AF AH 1
BT73B BT 7346672 AA AC AC 1
Group 51330 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP No. 1 BOW)-1953-55
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 100 |101 |102 {103 |10k |105 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH76A,BSTEA BD 7651330 [B B B B B 1
BTT6A BS 7651330 |AB {AA |AA [AC |AD [AB 1
Group 51340 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP No. 1 BOW)-1953-55
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NoO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 100 |101 |102 |103 [1ok {105 REQ'D
) NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHT76A BD 7651340 B [aa  |aa [cc [BD 1
BST6A BD 7651340 [BB {BA [BA [cC |BD 1
BT76A BS 7651340 |AB  |AA  AA  |AC  [AD 1
BTT6A BT 7651340 AF 1
Group 51453 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP AT BELT)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 100 101 | 102 | 103 | 105 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT76A BT 7651452 | AB | aA | AA | Ac | AF 1

ANOOTIVLVD Sidvd AQod

FA 4!



Group 51916 HEADLINING ASSEMBLY (ROOF)-1953-54

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 |302 {303 |30k [305 {306 (307 {308 {309 |310 {311 |312 |313 [31k [315 |316 (317 |318 {319 |320 |321 |322 |323 |324 |REqD

NOTES]  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH6O0A ,BS60A BD 6051916 AD AD 1
BEGOA ,BS60A BH 6051916 AK |AL [AM |AL |AR |[AL AK |AL [AM |AL [AR JAL |AL 1
BHEOC ,BS60C BH 6051916 (AA [AB |AA |[AB 1
BHT73A,BS73A BH 7351916 |aa |AB |aA |aB 1
BHT73B,BST3B BE 7351916 AR [an [ac [aB [AT [ax lan |aM |AL JAN | AL [AT [AK |AL [AM |AL |AN AL |AL 1
BH60C,BS60C M-1G8-J Welt (headlining retaining)-(Lt. Gray) used with Dk. Gray & Silver Frieze-Dk. Gray & White Tweed B3.Tyds
BH60C,BS60C M-1G8-K Welt (headlining retaining)-(Lt. Brown) used with Dk. Brown & Silver Frieze-Dk. Brown & White Tweed B.Tyde

Group 51916 HEADLINING ASSEMBLY (ROOF)-1954

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS D05 |406 |406A (k07 |408 |408A|409 {410 (k11 k12 (413 |41k |416 |b16A|419 |h20 [Looafd2l |h22 |hoeaihke3 |h2k (ko7 (429 |RreqrD

NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 6051916 AR |aT AX AT AZ |AT AS |AAC |AR |AT 1
35608 BS 6051916 &BR [&BT |&AAV{&BX |&BT |&AAV|ZBZ |&BT |&AAV|&BS |&BAG|&BR |&BT 1
BS60A BT 6051916 AM AM AM 1
BS60C BS 6051916 AE  |AF AG  |AH 1
BS60C ED-BS 6051916 |&CE {&CF |&CF |&CG |&CH [&CH 1
BST3A BS 7351916 JAE |AF AG  [AH AS 1
BST3A BS 7351916 &BS 1
BST73A FD-BS 7351916 [&CE &CF [&CG &CH &CE 1
BS73B BS 7351916 AE |AL |AG |AN |AR [AT AX |AT AZ AT AS [AAB |AR 1
BST3B BS 7351916 &BR |&BT |&AAV|&BX |&BT |&AAV|&BZ |&BT |&AAV|&BS |&BAB| &BR 1
BST3B BT 7351916 AM AM AM 1
BST3B FD-BS 7351916 &L |&CG |&CN 1
BS60C M-1G8-M Welt (headlining retaining) (Dk. Brown) used with-Lt. Brown & White Check Broadcloth 3.7yds
BS60C M-1G8-p Welt (headlining retaining) (Dk. Blue) used with-Lt. Blue & White Check Broadcloth 3. Tyds
BS60C M-1G8-Q Welt (headlining retaining) (Lt. Gray) used with-Gray Frieze & Gray Gabardine 3. Tyds
BS60C M-1G8-3 Welt (headlining retaining) (Lt. Green) used with-Green Frieze & Green Gebardine 3. Tyda

& Use with Air Conditioning Continued on next page

2141

ANOO0TTVLVYD Sldvd AQod




Group 51916

HEADLINING ASSEMBLY (ROOF)-1954-continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS L20A {430 {431 |433 |4334|435 |435A|436 |436A[L3T |438 REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 6051916 [AAV |AX [AZ |AT [AAV |AT |[AAV JAT |aAv |AAT |AAT 1
BS60A BS 6051916 &BX (&BZ |&BT &BT &BT &PAT |&BAT 1
BS60A BT 6051916 |AM AM AM AM 1
BST3B BS 7351916 AT 1
BST3B BS 7351916 &BT |&AAYV| 1
BST3B BT 7351916 AM 1
BS60C M-1G8-M Welt (headlining retaining) (Dk. Brown) used with-Lt. Brown & White Check Broadcloth 3.7yds
BS60C M-1G8-P ‘Welt (headlining retaining) (Dk. Blue) used with-Lt. Blue & White Check Broadcloth 3.7yds
BS60C M-1G8-q Welt (headlining retaining) (Lt. Gray) used with-Gray Frieze & Gray Gabardine 3.7yde
BSEOC M-1G8-s Welt (headlining retaining) (Lt. Green) used with-Green Frileze & Green Gabardine 3.7yds
Group 51916 HEADLINING ASSEMBLY (ROOF)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES LH. LESS 501 |503 |50k |505 | 506|507 |508 |511 [512 [513 |51k |515 |517 |518 [519 |520 {523 |52k |525 (527 |528 |529 |530 |531 (532 | mequp
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BTEOA BS 6051916 AAT (AR AAT |AR 1
BT60A &BS 6051916 AAV [AAV |BAT [BR AAV (AAV |AAV [BAT AAV [AAV (AAV |AAV [AAV [AAV 1
BTE0A BT 6051916 AM |AM AU AV |aM |AM [AM AM [AM |AM [aM {AM  |AM 1
BT60A &BT 6051916 BU [BV 1
BT6OC BT 6051916 AA |AC |aD 1
BT60C &BT 6051916 BA |BC |BD 1
BT60C BS 6051916 BH 1
BTT3A BT 7351916 AA |AC |AD AL 1
BT73A &BT 7351916 BA |BC [BD BL 1
BT73B BS 7351916 BF AR AAV 1
BT73B &BS 7351916 CF AAV [AAV BR 1
BTT3B BT 7351916 AA AC [AD AM |AM AU |AV AM 1
BT73B &BT 7351916 BA BC |BD BU |BV
BT60C M-1G8-1, Welt (headlining retaining) (Dk.Gray) used with Dk. Gray Nylon & Lt. Gray Seaweave 3.7 yds.
BT60C M-1G8-M Welt (headlining retaining) (Dk.Brown) used with Dk. Brown Nylon & Lt. Brown Seaweave 3.7 yds.
BT60C M-1G8-N Welt (headlining retaining) (Dk.Green) used with Dk. Green Nylon & Lt. Green Seaweave 3.7 yds.
BT60C M-1G8-W Welt (headlining retaining) (Dk.Blue) used with Dk, Blue Nylon & Lt. Blue Seaweave 3.7 yds.

& Use with Air Conditioning

dNOO0TTVLVD Sldvd AQod

6¥1



Group 52300 BINDING (FOLDING TOP)-No. 4 BOW-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NoO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 100 {101 |102 103 |10k 1105 _ - |REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHT6A,BSTAA BD 7652300 |[§AB tBC |#aD 1
BHT6A,BSTEA ,BTT6A BD 7652300 *AA 1
BRT6A: BD 7652300 $AE 1
BST6A,BTT6A BS 7652300 QAR 1
BT76A BS 7652300 [§§4B ®AC 2
BT76A BT 7652300 AT 1
BH76A,BS 764, BIT6A 353125-A523 Fnd Tip (pointed) 2
[BHT6A , BST6A ,BTT6A 52358-513 Screw (oval head cross recess-type A)-No.6-18 x 3/4" 2
Group 52308 BINDING (FOLDING TOP)-NO. 1 BOW-1953-55
RLH. PART ' TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NoO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 100 101 {102 |103 |10% |105 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHT6A,BSTEA BD 7652308 |§AB tBC |#AD 1
BH76A,BSTEA ,BTTEA BD 7652308 *AA 1
BHT76A BD 7652308 $AE 1
BS76A,BTT6A BS 7652308 (AT 1
BT76A BS 7652308 [§§4B ®AC 1
BTT6A BT 7652308 i F 1
BHT6A,BST6A ,BTT6A 353126-87 Fnd Tip (pointed) 2
BHT6A,BS76A ,BT76A 52358-313 Screw (oval head cross recess-type A)-No.6-18 x 3/4" _ 2

For Service
For Service
For Service
For Service
For Service
For Service
For Service
For Service
For Service

i D
Q@ #+ O+ x

Use M-1G18-H Black with Black Binding - 54" long
Use M-190L6-D Blue Gray - 54" long

Use M-19046-B Gray Tan - 54" long

Use M-1G18-J Green - 54" long

Use M-1G18-P Black with Red Binding - 54" long
Use M-1G18-A Black with Red Binding - S4" long

Use M-
Use M-
TTse M-

1G18-V Tan - 54" long
1G18-X Green - 54" long
1618-AM  Wnite - Sk long

ANDOO0TIVIVD Sldvd AQog

oql



Group 52500

CURTAIN, WINDOW AND VALANCE ASSEMBLY (TOP BACK)-1953-55

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 100 |101 (102 |103 |104 {105 REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH76A BH 7652500 AB [AA [AA |AC |AD Clear 1
BST6A FD-BS 7652500 BB [BA {BA |BC |BD Tinted 1
BT76A BS 7652500 BB [BA |BA |BC |BD Tinted 1
BTT76A BT 7652500 AF Tinted 1
Group 52512 VALANCE ASSEMBLY (TOP BACK CURTAIN)-1953-55
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 100 [101 |102 |103 [10% {105 REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH76A,BSTEA BH 7652512 WAB |AA |AA |AC |AD
BTT76A BS 7652512 B |AA [AA |AC 1
BT76A BT 7652512 AF 1
Group 52700 TOP DECK AND QUARTER ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP)-1953-55
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 100 |101 [102 [103 [10k [105 REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHT76A,BSTAA BH 7652700 [cB |cA |CE |cCc  |cD 1
BTT76A BS 7652700 [aB  |AA (AR |AC 1
BT764 BT 7652700 AF
Group 52874-5 CASE ASSEMBLY (TOP SIDE QUARTER PAD)-1953-55
R.H, PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 100 (101 | 102 [103 |10k |105 REQ'D
NOTES| SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHT6A,BST6A R.H. | BH 7652874 |aA |AA |AA |AA [AA 1
BHTEA,BST6A L.H.| BE 7652875 |AA |AA [AA |AA |AA 1
BTT76A R.H.| BS 7652874 |aB |AA |aA [AC 1
BTT6A L.H.| BS 7652875 |aB |AA [AA |AC 1
BTT764 R.H. | BT 7652874 AF 1
BTT6A L.H. | BT 7652874 AF 1

IND0TVLIVD Sl1ldvd AQOod

161



Group 53250 ZIPPER ASSEMBLY (TOP BACK CURTAIN)-SIDE-~1953-55
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY : 3 NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 100 [101 |102 |103 |10k |105 REQ'D
NOTES)  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH7EA,BST6A BE 7653250 |EB [BA |[BA |BC |BD 2
BTT76A ‘BS 7653250 |AB |AA |AA |AC 2
BTT76A BT 7653250 AF
Group 53278 ZIPPER ASSEMBLY (TOP BACK CURTAIN)-UPPER-1953-55
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NoO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 100 {101 (102  |103 (104 (105 . REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH76A BG 7653278 |a A A A A 1
BST6A BG 7653278 [B B B B B 1
BTT6A BS 7653278 |AB (AA  |aA  [AC AB 1
Group 54400 HOOD ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP DUST)-1953-55
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY 8 NUMEBER NO.
TYPES LH. LESS 100 (101 [102 [103 |104 {105 REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHT6A,BST6A BD 7654400 BB [AA  [aA  [BC [AD 1
BT76A BS 7654400 @B [aA  |aa  |ac 1
BTT6A BT 7654400 AF 1
BHT6A ,BST6A,BTT6A 353504-5 Button 2
BETEA,BST6A ,BTT6A 95460-58 Socket as
reqt'd
BHT6A,BST6A ,BT76A! 95443-513 Eyelet (clinch) 9/32" 10
Group 54486 CONTAINER ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP DUST HOOD)-1953-55
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 100 {101 |102 |103 (104 |105 REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHET764,BST6A BD 7654486 |aA  [AA [AA  |AA  [AA 1
BTT6A BS 7654486 |AB  |AA  |AA  {AC AB 1

ANDOTIVLYD Sldvd AQod

481



Group 54600 TRIM ASSEMBLY (TOP FOLDING COMPARTMENT)-REAR-1953-55
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 100 |101 |102 |103 |10k |105 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BETAA,BSTEA BH 7654600 AA (AA [AA |AA [AA 1
BTT76A BS 7654600 | aB |aa  |an |ac AB 1
Group 60032-3 BACK ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)- TRIMMED-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 |302 {303 |30k [305 |306 307 308 [309 |310 |311 [312 {313 |314 |315 316 (317 |318 319 (320 {321 ;322 |323 |32k |ReqD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHEOA ,BS60A R.H. | BH 6060032 AJ |aK [AL {aM |aN [AR |AS |AT [AU {AV |AY |AZ [AAA |AAB |AAC 1 | W
BHGOA ,BS60A L.H, | BH 6060033 AT ]AK |AL [aM |ax (AR |AS (AT |AU |AV |AY |AZ [AAA [AAB |AAC 1 8
BH60C R.H. | BH 6060032 |aA |aB [AC [4D 1| =<
BHEOC L.H. | BE 6060033 [AA |[AB |JAC [AD 1 T
BS60C R.H. | BH 6060032 |eBA |@BB |eBC |@BD 1>
BS60C L.H. | BH 6060033 |eBA |@BB |®BC |®BD 1 (A
BHT3A R.H. | BH 7360032 |aa |aB |ac |ap AAD 1 a ¢
BHT3A L.H. | BH 7360033 laa [aB [AC |AD AAD 1
BST3A R.H. | BE 7360032 |eBA |eBB |eBC |eBD 1 (;2
BST3A L.H. | BH 7360033 [eBA (@BB [@BC |e@BD 1)—
BH73B,BST3B R.H. | BE 7360032 AE |AF [AG |AE |AJ |[AK |AL [AM |AN (AR [AS |[AT |AU |AV |AY |AZ |AAA |AAB |AAC 1 IJ:
BHT3B,BS73B L.H. | BH 7360033 AE |AF [AG |AH |[AJ |AK |AL |AM {AN |AR (AS [AT |AU |[AV |AY |AZ |AAA |AAB [AAC 170
BHTEA,BSTEA R.H. | BH 7660032 AJ [AK AL |AM |AN AR [AS |AT |AU |AV |AY |AZ |AAA [AAB |AAC 1 Q)
BHT6A ,BST6A L.H. | BH 7660033 AJ |AK |AL |[aM |aN |AR [AS AT (AU |AV |AY |AZ |AAA [AAB {AAC 1 ([;1_-
Group 60032-3 BACK ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)- TRIMMED-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 {406 [LO6A[40T |408 [40BA|409 {410 |h11 |412 (413 |41k (416 [416A[419 |420 [hooa|k2l |ko2 (hozaih23 |hoh (ko7 |429 |REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS6E0A R.H. | BS 6060032 AR |AT |AAV |AX |AY |AAX [AZ |AAA |AAY |AAB |AAC |AAF |AAH 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 6060033 AR |AT |AAV |AX |AY |AAX [AZ |AAA |AAY |AAB |AAC |AAF |AAE 1
BS60C R.H. | BS 6060032 |AE |AF |BF |(AG |[AH |BH 1
BS60C L.H. | BS 6060033 |AE |[aAF |BF |AG (AR (BH 1
BST3A R.H. | BS 7360032 |AE |AF |[BF |AG |AH |BH |AJ 1
BST3A L.H, | BS 7360033 (AE |AF |[BF |AG |AH |[BH |AJ 1 —
®  With Butbons Continued on next page 8}




Group 60032-3

BACK ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)- TRIMMED-1954-continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 [ 406 | 4O6A| 4OT | %08 | k0BA| L09 | 410 | 411 | 422 [ 413 | b1k [ 416 | L16a| 419 | 420 | hooa| kol | ko2 | hooal 423 | kak | 427 | 429 |gearD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BST3B R.H.| BS 7360032 AK [AL |AM | AN | AR [ AT | AAV| AX | AY | AAX| AZ | AAA| AAY | AAB| AAC | AAF 1
BS73B L.H.| BS 7360033 AK | AL |AM | AN | AR | AT | AAV| AX | AY | AAX| AZ | AAA| AAY | AAB| AAC | AAF 1
BST6A R.H.| BS 7660032 - AAF | AAE 1
BST6A L.H.| BS 7660033 AAF | AARH 1
Group 60032-3 BACK ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)-TRIMMED-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS :20A 430|431 (433 (4334|435 |435A {436 |M36A|43T |438 REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. | BS 6060032 |AAZ |AAJ |AAK |AAM | ABA | AAR | ABB | AAS | ABC [ AAT |AaU 1
BS60A L.H.| BS 6060033 [AAZ |AAJ |AAK |AAM | ABA | AAR | ABB | AAS | ABC | AAT | AAU 1
BST73B R.H. | BS 7360032 AAR | ABB 1
BS73B L.H.| BS 7360033 AAR | ABB 1
BST6A R.H.| BS 7660032 [AAZ |AAJ |AAK |AAM | ABA | AAR | ABB | AAS | ABC AAU 1
BS764 L.H.| BS 7660033 [AAZ |AAJ |AAK |AAM | ABA | AAR | ABB | AAS | ABC AAU 1
Group 60032-3 BACK ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)- TRIMMED-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 50k | 505 | 506 | 507 | 508 | 511 {512 | 513 | 514 | 515 | 517 | 518 | 519 | 520 523 | 524 [ 525 | 527 [ 528 [529 [ 530 {531 {532 | reqeb
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BTE0A R.H. | BT 6060032 AM (AN AR |AS |AU |AV [AX |AY |AAB |AAC |AAD | AAF | AAG | AAE | AAJ | AAK | AAL 1
BT60A L.H. | BT 6060033 AM AN |AR |AS |AU |AV [AX |AY |AAB |AAC |AAD | AAR | AAG | AAH|AAJ | AAK | AAL 1
BT60C R.H. [ BT 6060032 AA |AC [AD 1
BT6OC L.H.| BT 6060033 AA |AC |AD 1
BT73A R.H.| BT 7360032 AA |AC [AD AL 1
BTT34 L.H.| BT 7360033 Ah [AC | AD AL 1
BT73B R.H BT 7360032 AE |AF |AG |AH AM [AN |AR |AS | AU {AV |AX AAD | AAF 1
BT73B L.H.| BT 7360033 AE |AF |AG |AH AM |AN |AR |AS |[AU | AV |ax AAD | AAF 1
BT76A R.H. | BT 7660032 AX [AY |AAB |AAC |AAD AAG | AAE | AAT | AAK | AAT 1
BT76A L.H.| BT 7660033 AX |AY |AAB|AAC |AAD AAG | AAH | AAT | AAK | AAL 1

ANDOTTVLVD Sldvd Agod

1218



Group 60050

CUSHION ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT - TRIMMED)-1953-54

TRIM CODES

R.H. PART
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 |302 |303 | 304 |305 | 306 307 [308 |309 |310 [311 |312 |313 |314 |315 316 {317 |318 319 |320 (321 |322 |323 324 |REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH60A-T6A ,BSG0A - BH 7660050 BJ |BK |BL |BM {BN |[BR |BS |BT |BU [BV |BY |BZ |BAA |BAB |BAC 1
T6A
BHEOC BH 6060050 |[BA |BEB |BC |BD 1
BS60C BH 6060050 |@CA |@CB (@CC | €CD 1
BH73A BH 7360050 |CA |[CB |CC |CD CAD 1
BST3A BH 7360050 |@DA |eIB | @DC | @DD 1
BHT3B,BST3B BH 7360050 CE |cF |cG |CcE |cg |ck |oL |cM |cn |CR [0S [CT [cU |CV |CY |[CZ |CAA |CAB |CAC 1
Group 60050 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT- TRIMMED)- 1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 |4o6 |uoga|ho7 {408 |L08A|409 |410 |h11 W12 |413 L1k |L16 [L16A|419 1420 |Lh20A 421 |22 |hooa|b23 |kob (427 (429 | peqep
NOTES; SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BSE0A BS 6060050 AR |AR |AAV |AX |[AX [AAX |AZ |AZ |AAY |AAB |AAC 1
BSE0A-THA BS 7660050 AAF |AAR 1
BS60C BS 6060050 |AE |AF |BF (AG |AH |BH 1
BST3A BS 7360050 [AE |AF |BF |AG |AH [BH |AJ 1
BST3B BS 7360050 AK AT |AM |AN [AR |AR |AAV {AX [AX [AAX |AZ |AZ |AAY |AAB [AAC |AAF 1
Group 60050 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT- TRIMMED)-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Looa (430 (431 [433 [433a|435 |435A|k36 |436A|L437 |38 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BSG0A BS 6060050 AAT 1
BS60A-T6A BS 7660050 |AAZ |AAJ |AAK |AAM AAR AAS 1
BST73B BS 7360050 AAR |ABB 1
BST76A BS 7660050 ABA AEB ABC AAU 1

® With Buttons

Continued on next page

ANDO0TTIVLVD Sidvd AQod

aar1



Group 60050

CUSHION ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)- TRIMMED-1955

R.H. PART TRIM CODES

BODY & NUMBER NO.

TYPES L.H. LESS 501503 | REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX FART NOWBER

BT60A BT 6060050 1

BTAOA-TEA BT 7660050 1

BT60C BT 6060050 AA |AC 4D 1

BT734 BT 7360050 AA |AC [AD 1

BT73B BT 7360050 1

Group 60080 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT-TRIMMED)-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES

BODY & NUMBER NO.

TYPES L.H. LESS 302 303 REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES

BH60A ,BSE0A BH 6060080 1
BHE0C BH 6060080 AB c 1
BS60C BH 6060080 5B |eBC 1
BHT73A BH 7360080 AB |AC 1
BST73A BH 7360080 ®EB |@RC 1
BH73B,BS73B BH 7360080 AT JAK AL |AM (AN (AR |as AY AAA 1
BHT6A,BST6A BH 7660080 AT |AJ AT [AM {AM AR AR AY AAA 1

Group 60080 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT- TRIMMED)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES

BODY & NUMBER . NO.

TYPES L.H. LESS Lo6 |hoka REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES

BSE0A BS 6060080 1
BS60C BS 6060080 |AE |aF |BF AH 1
BST3A BS 7360080 |AE |AF [BF AH 1
BST73B BS 7360080 AAF 1
BST6A BS 7660080 AAF 1

® With Buttons

Continued on next page

9ql

dANOO0TIVLVD Slidvd Adod



Group 60080

CUSHION ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT- TRIMMED)-1954-continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
© BODY & NUMBER AJ NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Looal 430 | 431} 433 | 43340 435 | L35A] 436 | 36AN 437 | 438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 6060080 |AAF | AAF | AAF | AAM | AAM | AAR | AAR | AAS | AAS |AR [ AAF 1
BST3B BS 7360080 AAR | ABB 1
BST6A BS 7660080 |AAF | AAF | AAF | AAM | AAM | AAR | AAR | AAS | AAS AAF
Group 60080 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)- TRIMMED-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES LH. LESS 501|503 | 50L {505 | 506|507 | 508|511 | 512|513 | 514|515 | 517 518 | 519(520 | 523|524 | 525|527 | 528(529 | 530(531 | 532| rEQ'D
NOTES] SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A BT 6060080 aM |ay {AR | as | AU [AV |AX |AY |AAB|AAC | AAD|AAF | AAG | AAE | AAJ [ AAK | AAL 1
BT6OC BT 6060080 AA |AC |[AD 1
BTT3A BT 7360080 AA |AC | AD AL 1
BT73B BT 7360080 AE | AF |AG |AH AM |aN | AR [AS [ AU |AV |AX AAD | AAF 1
BTT6A BT 7660080 AX |aYy |AAB|AAC [AAD AAG| AAE | AAJ| AAK | AAT 1
Group 60148-9 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK-TRIMMED)-LESS CUSHION-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 | 302 303 1304 {305 [306 |307 {308 |309 |310 {311 |312 [313 {314 |315 |316 |317 |318 (319 |320 |321 ;322 |323 32k | REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHEOA-T6A,BS60A- | R.E. | BH 7660148 AJ |AK |AL |AM |[AN |AR [As |AJ [AK |AL |[AM |AN (AR |AS |AAC 1
TOA
BH6OA-TEA,BSE0A- | L.H. | BH 7660149 AT |ax |AaL |aM |AN [AR [AS |AJ [AX |AL |AM |AN (AR [AS [AAC 1
TeA
BHEAOC,BS60C R.H. | BH 6060148 |aA |AB [AA |AB
BHAOC ,BS60C L.H. | BE 6060149 |A4 |AB JAA |AB
Group 60148-9 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK-TRIMMED)- LESS CUSHION-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS o5 (406 |ho6a|407 [408 [408a|409 [h10 {411 |412 (413 |41k |416 |h16A]M19 [420 |b20A{kel k22 |h22a|k23 |k2hk (427 |429 |rearD
NOTES| SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BSA0A R.H. | BS 6060148 AX |AY AZ |AnA AAB |AAC 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 6060149 AX |AY AZ |AAA AAB |AAC 1
BS60A R.E. | BS 7660148 AAZ ABA ABB 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 7660149 AAZ ABA ABB 1

Continued on next page

IANDO0TIVLIVD Sldvd AQOod

481



Group 60148-9

FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK- TRIMMED)- LESS CUSHION-1954-continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 05 |LO6 (4OGA (507 |408 |408A ko9 (k10 |11 [M1o 413 |b1k (416 |M16a|k19 [420 [420A|hol (k22 |heoaihe3s [hok |ho7 429 | rEQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A-T6A R.H. | BS 7660148 AAF |AAH AAF (AAR 1
BS60A-TEA L.H. | BS 7660149 AAF (AAH AAF |AAH 1
BS60C R.H. | BS 6060148 RE |AF Y 1
BS60C L.H. | BS 6060149 KE |AF G |am 1
Group 60148-9 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK-TRIMMED)- LESS CUSHION-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS LogA (430|431 (433 (4334435 |h3%A|436 |L3GA (437 (438 REQ'D
NOTES]  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A-TEA R.H, | BS 7660148 |AAZ |AAJ [AAK |AAM |ABA [AAR |ABB |8AS AAU 1
BS60A-T6A L.H. | BS 7660149 |AAZ |AAJ [AAK [AAM [ABA |AAR |ABB |AAS AAU 1
Group 60148-9 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)- TRIMMED-LESS CUSHION-1855
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 5011 503 50k | 505 [ 506| 507 | 508 | 511|512 | 513 | 51k | 515 517( 518 | 519 520 | 523 | 52k | 525 | 5271 528 | 529 | 530 531532| REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BTECA R.H. | BT 7660148 AX |AY |AAC|AAD |AZ [AAA AAG 1
BT60A L.H. | BT 7660149 AX |AY [AAC|AAD |AZ [AAA AAG 1
BT60A-T6A R.H. | BT 7660148 AX [AY |AAB|AAC| AAY AAG | AAH |AAJ [AAK [AAL 1
BTEOA-TEA L.H. | BT 7660149 AX |AY | AnB|AAC| AAT AAG |ARH |AAJ | AAK |AAL 1
BTE0C R.H. | BT 6060148 AA |ac |ap 1
BT60C L.H. | BT 60601L9 AL |AC | AD 1
BH,BS ,BT60A - 352358-5 Pin (self locking)-9/32" x 61/6L4" b

60C-T6A

ANDOO0TIVLYD Sldvd AQodg

8¢l



Group 60152

FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT-TRIMMED)-LESS FRONT SEAT CUSHION & FRONT SEAT BACK CUSHION-1953-54

TRIM CODES

BODY "o | numeer NoO.
TYPES Lm | Less 301|302 303 [304 |305 [306 |307 {308 [309 {310 |311 |312 313 |30 | 315 [316 317 [318 |329 320 |321 | 322 | 323 | 32k |REQD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHT3A,BST3A BH 7360152 1DA | 1DB | tDA | tIB tDK 1
BHT3A,BST3A BH 7360152 |*EA | ¥EB | *EA | ¥FB *EK 1
BH734,BS73A BH 7360152 $CA | #CB | #CA | ¥CB #CK 1
BHT3B,BS738 BE 7360152 {DE | +DF |tDG [+DHE | +DJ | tDK | +DL [ +DM | #DN | DR | DS |tDT | DU | 1DV [ tDY | +DZ | tDAA] +DAB| tDAC 1
BH738,BS73B BH 7360152 *EE | *¥EF |*EG [*EE | ¥EJ | *EK | *EL | *EM | ¥EN | ¥ER | ¥ES | *ET | *EU | ¥EV | ¥EY | ¥EZ ¥EAA| *EAB| ¥EAC 1
BHT3B,BS73A BE 7360152 $+CE | #CF |#0G [#CH | #CJ | #CK | #CL [ #CM | #CN | #CR [ #CS | #CT | #CU | #CV [ #CY $CZ | #CAA| $#CAB| #CAC 1
Group 60152 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT TRIMMED)-LESS FRONT SEAT CUSHION & FRONT SEAT BACK CUSHION- 1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
PEs | NuMEER T ok or |n08 [hota|k09 410 i1 [uiz |13 [bik 116 [v16a]uig [nao [heon[uer [uee [uzealuas [uek [uer (429 | eain
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BST3A BS 7360152 tAE | tAF tAG | tAH tAJ 1
BST3A BS 7360152 |¥BE | *BF ¥BG | ¥BH *BJ 1
BST3A BS 7360152 $CE | #CF $CG | #CH #CJ 1
BST3B BS 7360152 +AK |tAF |tAM |$AH |tAR | AT | +AAV|tAX |tAY |[fAAX|tAZ |[TAAA|tTAAY|tAAB(tAAC|tAAF 1
BST3B BS 7360152 *BK |¥BF |*BM |*BH [¥BR (BT |*BAV|¥BX (¥BY |¥BAX|¥BZ |¥BAA|¥BAY|%*BAB|*BAC|¥BAF 1
BST3B BS 7360152 +CK |#CF |#CM |4CH |#CR [#CT |$CAV|#CX |#CY [$#CAX|#CZ |4CAA|#CAY|#CAB[#CAB|#CAF 1

Group 60152

FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT TRIMMED)-LESS FRONT SEAT CUSHION & FRONT SEAT BACK CUSHION- 1954-continued

TRIM CODES

R.H. PART
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 429|430 431 |433 |433a(435 |L35A|L36 |436A|43T |438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS73B BS 7360152 +AAR| tAAY 1
BST3B BS 7360152 *¥BAR| ¥BAY 1
BST3B BS 7360152 +CAR! #CAY 1

t+ Use with Manual Control‘Front Seat
*  Use with Electric Control Front Seat-2-Way
+ Use with Electric Control Front Seat-4-Way

Continued on next page

ANDOTVIVD Sidvd AQOod

6al



Group 60152 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT-TRIMMED)-LESS FRONT SEAT CUSHION & FRONT SEAT BACK CUSHION-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 | 503 | 50k [ 505 [ 506 | 507 [ 508 [ 511|512 | 513 | 514§ 515|517 | 518 | 519 | 520 | 523 | 524 | 525 | 527 [ 528 | 529 | 530 | 531 532| rea'n
. NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT73A BT 7360152 tAA| tac | tAD 1AL 1
BTT3A BT 7360152 $BA| 4BC | $BD 4BL 1
BTT73B BT 7360152 tAE | +AF | $AG | tAH TAM | 1AW | TAR| +AS | tAU| tAV | +AX +AAD tAAF| 1
BT73B BT 7360152 +BE | #BF | #BG | #BH #BM | #BN | 4BR| BS | 4BU| 4BV | 4BX #BAD #BAH 1
Group 60335 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE TRIMMED)- LESS CUSHION-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 1302 1303 |30k | 305 1306 | 307 |308 |309 |310 |311 {312 [313 |31k [315 (316 {317 |318 |319 [320 [321 [322 |323 |324 REQ'D
NOTES]  SUFFIX -
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHGOA-T6A ,BSG0A - BE 7660335 tDJ | tDK (DL | tDM |4DL |{1DR |4DL |+DJ |4DK |+DL |+DM |4DL [+DR [+DL |+DL 1
T6A
BHGOA-T6A , BSGOA - BR 7660335 *EJ | ¥EK | *EL | *EM | *EL |¥ER (*EL |*EJ |%EK |*EL | *EM | *EL |*ER |*EL |*EL 1
T6A
BHG0A-T6A ,BS60A- BH 7660335 #CJ |#CK [4CL |#CM [4CL |#CR [#CL [#CJ [#CK |#CL [#cM [#CL |#CR |#cL [#cL 1
T6A
BHG0C , BS60C BH 6060335 {DA [+IB [+DA [+DB
BEGOC ,BS60C BH 6060335 [¥EA |*EB [#EA [*ER
BHG0C ,BS60C BH 6060335 #CA |#CB |#+CA |4+CB
Group 60335 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE TRIMMED)-LESS CUSHION-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
D NO.
ToPes i | tess |05 o6 [sosaluor [uos Juodafuos [ur0 Jurr Jure [axs [ums (w16 [uaeaurs [nzo [uoonluzt [uze [heealues [v2s [er 429 |nncip
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 6060335 TAAC 1
BS60A BS 6060335 *BAC 1
BSE0A BS 6060335 #CAC 1
BS60A BS 7660335 +AAF | tAAH | +AAZ| tAAT [ tAAE| tAAZ | +AAK [tAAR | +AAZ | tAAG 1
BS60A BS 7660335 *BAT | ¥pAH | ¥BAz| *BAT | #pAE| *BAz | %BAK | %R [ %BAZ [mac 1
BS60A BS 7660335 +CAF | $CAH | #CAZ| $#CAT | $CAH| $CAZ | 4CAK | #CAH | $CAZ | +CAG 1

t Use with Manual Control Front Seat
*  Use with Elsctric Control Front Seat-2-Way Continued on next page

¥ Use with Electric Control Front Seat-4-Way

091

ANDO0TIVLVD Slidvd AQodg




Group 60335 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE TRIMMED)-LESS CUSHION- 1954 - continued

AND01IVLVD Sldvd AdOd

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 105 |406 |uoéa|ho7 |bo8 |so8aluoo [hio |11 [n12 |u13 |41k |416 [h16a|k19 {420 |h2oa|u2L (ko2 |he2alk23 b2k 427 |29 (REa'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A-T6A BS 7660335 ’ tAAF |+AAH 1
BSE0A-T6A BS 7660335 *BAF | ¥BAH 1
BS60A-TOA BS 7660335 $CAF |$CAH 1
BS60C BS 6060335 {+AE |taF tAG | tAH ] 1
BS60C BS 6060335 [*BE |*BF *BG | ¥BH 1
BS60C BS 6060335 |#CE | #CF +CG | #CH 1
Group 60335 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE TRIMMED)- LESS CUSHION- 1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER _ No.
TYPES L.H. LESS Lo9A| 430 1431 (433 [433A[L435 |435A(436 |436A|L43T 438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 7660335 tAAU 1
BS60A BS 7660335 *BAU 1
BS60A BS 7660335 $CAU 1
BSH0A-T6A BS 7660335 |tAAZ|tAAJ| tAAK| tAAH| tAAZ| tAAH| tAAZ| tAAH| TAAZ +AAT 1
BSGOA-TEA BS 7660335 |*BAZ|*BAJ| *BAK| *BAH| *BAZ| ¥BAH| ¥BAZ| ¥BAH| ¥BAZ *¥BAU 1
BSGOA-TEA BS 7660335 |4CAZ|$CAJ| 4CAK| $CAH| $#CAZ| $CAH| #CAZ| #CAK| $CAZ $CAU 1
Group 60335 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE- TRIMMED)- LESS CUSHION-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 504 | 505 | 506 | 507 | 508 | 511 | 512 | 513 | 514 | 515 | 517 | 518 | 519 | 520|523 5ol | 525 | 527 | 528 | 529 | 530 | 531|532 | REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A BT 7660335 +AX [ +AX | tAAQ tAAT] tAZ | TAAN +AAQ 1
BT60A BT 7660335 +B% | 8 | #BAd #BAT] 4B2 | BAN #BA( 1
BTEOA-TEA BT 7660335 tAX | tAX | tAX | tAAQ tAAT tAAQ TAAG tAAQ TAAG TAAG 1
BTEOA-TEA BT 7660335 #BX | #BX | tBX | 4BA] #BAT] +BAJ 4BAQ #BAQ #BAG #BAG 1
BT60C BT 6060335 tAA | tAC | tAD e
BTEOC BT 6060335 $BA | 4BC| #BD 1
BH,BS ,BT60A-60C- 350756-58 Bolt (hex head-shoulder)-5/16"-24 x 3/4" 4
TEA
BH,BS ,BT60A-60C - 52344513 Screw (oval head cross recess)-No.8-15 x 1/2" 1
T6A

+ Use with Manual Control Front Seat
*  Use with Electric Control Front Seat-2-Way
$+  Use with Electric Control Front Seat-lL-Way

191




Group 62152-3 SHIELD ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT CUSHION SIDE)- TRIMMED-1953-54

&9l

ANO0TVLVYD Sldvd AQod

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 302 1303 |30k 305 (306 {307 (308 |309 [310 |311 |312 [313 |31k |315 [316 |317 |318 (319 |320 321 322 1323 {324 {REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHEOA-T6A,BSGOA- | R.H, | BH 7662152 AJ [AK |AL |AM JAL |AR JAL |AJ |AK (AL |aM (AL |AR |AL AL 1
T6A
BHGOA-TGA,BS60A- | L.H. | BH 7662153 BJ |BK ([BL [BM [BL (BR ([BL [BJ |BK |BL [BM IBL |BR |BL |BL 1
T6A
BH60C ,BS60C R.H. | BH 6062152 [AA |AB |AA [AB
BHEOC,BS60C L.H. | BH 6062153 ([BA (BB (BA |BB 1
Group 62152-3 SHIELD ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT CUSHION SIDE)- TRIMMED- 1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 |406 |4oGa|LO7 408 |h08A[ko9 |h10 [411 (W12 |413 |1k |416 |h16aluio |heo [hooa|usy |uee |uooa ho3 |h2h (427 1429 |rEQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. | BS 6062152 AAC 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 6062153 AAC 1
BS604 R.E. | Bs 76621502 AAF [AAH |AAZ |AAJ [AAH (AAZ |AAK [AAH |AAZ |AAG 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 7662153 AAF |AAH |AAZ |AAJ [AAH [AAZ |AAK |AAB |aaz [aAG 1
BS6OA-TEA R.H. | BS 7662152 AAF [AAH 1
BS60A-TEA L.H. | BS 7662153 AAF |AAH 1
BS60C- R.H.| BS 6062152 |AE |AF AG |AH 1
BS60C L.H.| BS 6062153 |AE |AF AG |AH 1
Group 62152-3 SHIELD ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT CUSHION SIDE)- TRIMMED- 1954- continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
'?\?1%5 L.i‘{. ”‘L“és?s“ L2gA 430 431 |433 |433A1435 (4354|436 |436a(437 |L438 R:g-'n
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. | BS 7662152 AAU |AAU 1
BS60A L.H, | BS 7662153 AAU |AAU 1
BS60A-TEA R.H. | BS 7662152 |[AAZ [AAT |AAK |AAH (AAZ |AAH [AAZ [AAH |aaz 1
BS60A-T6A L.H. | BS 7662153 |[AAZ [AAJ |AAK |AAH |AAZ |AAR |AAZ [AAH [AAZ 1

Continued on next page




Group 62152-3

SHIELD ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT CUSHION SIDE)- TRIMMED- 1955

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 50k 514 515 | 517 | 518 | 519 529 (5301531 |532| grea'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A R.H. | BT 7662152 AX [AX |AAC[AAD |AZ | AAA AX 1
BT60A L.H. | BT 7662153 AX [AX |AAC|AAD |AZ | AAA AX 1
BTHOA-TEA R.E. | BT 7662152 AX [AX |AX AX (AX |AX |AY |AX 1
BT60A-T6A L.H. | BT 7662153 AX [AX [AX AX |AX [AX [AX (AX 1
BT60C R.H. | BT 6062152 AA AD
BT60C L.E. | BT 6062153 AA AD
Group 62800 CORD ASSEMBLY (ROBE)-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 304 311 |312 |313 |31k 321 (322 {323 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX ART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHGOA-T6A ,BSEO0A - BH 7662800 BL ([BM [BL [BR BR |BL |[BL 2
T6A
BHGOA-T6HA ,BSGEOA- BD 7662800 2
T6A
BHEOC, BS60C BE 6062800 BB 2
BHE73A,BS734 BH 7362800 AB
BH73B,BS73B BH 7362800 AL AM AL AR AR AL AL
Group 62800 CORD ASSEMBLY (ROBE)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Lo7 413 %1k {416 |M16A 423 |h2h kot REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BH 7662800 BK 2
[BS60A BS 7662800 AR |AR |AR AR 2
BSGO0A-T6A BS 7662800 AR 2
BS60C BS 6062800 AC 2
BST3A BH 7362800 1
BS734 BS 7362800 AC 1
BS73B BH 7362800 AK 1
BS73B BS 7362800 AD |AR [AR |AR 1
$ Used with 1953 Jobs Only Continued on next page

dNO0TVLIVD Sldvd AQog

691



Group 62800

CORD ASSEMBLY (ROBE)-1954-continued

ANDOIVIVD Sldvd Adog

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS h2oA 430 |431 |433 (4334|435 |4354(436 4364|437 (438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 7662800 AR 2
| BSGOA-T6A BH 7662800 [AR - AX AZ [BK [BX 2
BS60A-T6A BS 7662800 AR (AR [AX AZ AR 2
BST3B BS 7362800 Az |z 1
Group 62800 CORD ASSEMBLY (ROBE)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 [ 50k | 505 | 506 | 507 | 508 511 | 512 | 513 | 514 | 515 | 517 518 | 519 52052352k | 525527 [ 528|529 { 530|531 |532| rea'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A BS 7662800 A7 | AX 2
BT60A BT 7662800 AX [ax [aac [aaD AAA 2
BT6OA-T6A BT 7662800 AX |AX |AX [AAC |AAD 2
BT60C BS 6062800 AA |AC | AD 2
BT73A BS 7362800 AA [AC |AD 1
BTT3A BT 7362800 AT 1
BT73B BS 7362800 AA AR [AC |aD AD 1
BTT3B BT 7362800 AM [AM [AR {as AM AS 1
BH,BS,BT 34079-57 Nut (hex head)-No.10-32 6
BH,BS ,BT 50399-S13 Screw (oval head cross recess)-No.10-32 x 1/2" 6
Group 62900 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT CUSHION)-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES NO
1?\?1?52 L_f,, NU,_ZI:SER 301 1302 (303 |30k 305 1306 307 (308 {309 [310 |311 |312 |313 {314 [315 {316 (317 |318 |319 |320 {321 |322 |323 |32% {REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX ) PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHGOA -T6GA BE 7662900 T L (M MHAN [$8R [0S [dAT [nU [$aV [#AY [MZ AB [$RAC 1
BH60A-T6A , BS60A - BE 7662900 4BJ |4#BK |4BL [4BM |[4BN [4BR [4BS |#BT |4BU |#BV |4BY |+4BZ |4BAA|+BAB|4BAC 1
T6A
BH60C BH 6062900 HMA |44B |#AC 44D -
BH60C,BS60C BH 6062900 [48A [+EB [4BC |4BD 1
BHT3A BH 7362900 HMA (4B |4mc |4mD MAD 1
BH73A,BS73A BH 7362900 |[4BA [4BB |+BC |#BD &Sap| 1
BH73B BH 7362900 HE F G [E T K ML M [N (R (S [T U [T MY Mz (s [HAB [BMAC 1
BHT73B,BS73B BE 7362900 #BE [4BF |#BG |4BH |4BJ [4BK |4BL |4EM [4BN |4BR [4BS |4BT |4BU |4BV |#BY |4BZ |4BAA|+BAB|4BAC 1

+ Use with Manual and Electric Control Front Seat-2-Way - Jobs having control switch on Front of Seat

* Jobs having control switch on side of seat
$ Use with 1953 Jobs Only

Continued on next page

¥91



Group 62900

COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT CUSHION)-1954

R.H, PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 (406 |406A 407 408 (408|409 (W10 L1l (k12 |413 [41h (416 [416A|419 |M20 [h2cA|k21l |h22 [h22A|k23 |hok (k2T |429 |ReqD
NOTES| SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 6062900 AR |AT |AAV |AX |[AY |[AAX |AZ |[AAA [AAY |AAB JAAC 1
BS60A-TEA BS 7662900 AAF |AAH 1
BS60C BS 6062900 [AE (AF |BF |AG |AH |[BH 1
BST3A BS 7362900 JAE |AF (BF |[AG |AE [BH |AJ 1
BST3B BS 7362900 AK |AL [AM |AN |AR |AT |[AAV |AX [AY [AAX |AZ |AAA |AAY [AAB |AAC [AAF 1
Group 62900 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT CUSHION)-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 420A (430 (431 |433 [433A(435 (4354|436 (L36A[L3T |438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX . PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 6062900 AAT 1
BS60A-TEA BS 7662900 [AAZ [AAJ |[AAK |AAM |[ABA |AAR |ABB |AAS |ABC AAU 1
BST3B BS 7362900 AAR | ABB 1
Group 62900 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT CUSHION)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER - NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 504 | 505 | 506 | 507 | 508|511 | 512|513 | 51k [ 515 | 517 | 518 | 519 | 520 | 523 | 524 | 525 | 527 | 528 | 529 [ 530 (531|532 Rreq'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BTEOA BT 6062900 AR AU |av 1
BT60A-T3B BT 6062900 AM |AN AS |[AU |av AAF 1
BT6OA-TEA BT 7662900 AX {AY |AAB]aac|AAD AAG |AAH |AAJ [AAK | AAL 1
BT6EOC BT 6062900 AA |AC | AD 1
BTT3A BT 7362900 AA |AC | AD AL 1
BTT73B BT 7362900 AE |AF [AG |AE 1
Group 63501 BUTTON & STRAP ASSEMBLY (SEAT BACK AND CUSHION TRIM)-1953
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER ' NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 [302 (303 |304 (305 {306 |307 (308 |309 |310 (311 |312 (313 (314 {315 (316 (317 |318 |319 (320 [321 |322 (323 |324 |REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH6OC-T73A BH 7363501 [#AE |#AF |#AE |#AF 8
BH60C-T3A BH 7363501 [MAA |AAB [pAC [AAD 8

* Front and Rear Seat Back

A Front and Rear Seat Cushion

Continued on next page

ANOO0TIVLVD Sldvd AQod

Ga1



Group 63501

BUTTON & STRAP ASSEMBLY (SEAT BACK AND CUSHION TRIM)-1954

R.H. PART TRIM CODES .
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 (406 (4OBA|407 408 [408A[4O9 |410 411 [¥12 {413 |h14 416 {416A[419 |420 |hooA|l2l [Le2 1h2zA|h23 42k (42T {429 |geq
NOTES SUFFIX .
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60C-T3A BS 7363501 [kAA |*AB *AC | HAD 8
BS60C-T3A BS 7363501 |[ME [MAF {ABF (MG [AAH |ABH 8
Group 63501 BUTTON AND STRAP ASSEMBLY (FRONT & REAR SEAT CUSHION)-1955
R.H. PART TRiIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 504 | 505 506 [507 | 508|511 | 512 {513 | 514|515 | 517|518 | 519|520 | 523 |52k | 525 (527 | 5281529 530|531 (532} meqp
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60C-T73A BT 7363501 AA |AC |AD 3
BH60C-T3A,BS60C- BS 7363520 Retalner (trim strap) as
T34,BT60C-T73A req'd
Group 63804 COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT CUSHION)-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 {302 {303 |30k |305 {306 {307 |308 {309 |310 |311 {312 |313 |314 {315 |316 |317 |318 |319 [320 {321 |322 {323 324 |rREQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH60A ,BSH0A BH 6063804 AT |AT AT |aM {aM [AR [AR |AT |[AT |AT |[AY |AY [AAA [AAA |AAC 1
BH60C,BS60C BH 6063804 {AA |AB |AC |AD 1
BHT3A,BST3A BH 7363804 |AA |AB |AC |AD $AAD 1
BH73B,BS73B BE 7363804 AE |aF |ac |aE |AT |AK |AL {AM |AN |AR [AS |AT (AU |AV |[AY [AZ |AAA |AAB |AAC 1
BHT6A,BSTEA BH 7663804 AT |AT (AT |aM [aM JAR [AR [AT |AT |AT |AY |AY |AAA jAAA |AAC 1
Group 63804 COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT CUSHION)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 (406 |ho6a|LoT (408 [408A|LO9 |L10 411 412 (413 {1k {416 [416A}L419 (k20 yooalkol |22 [heozallo3 [holk |h27 |429 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 6063804 AR |AR |AR [AX |AX |AX |AZ |[AZ |AZ AAF [AAF 1
BS60C BS 6063804 |AE |AF |BF J|AG |AH |BH 1
BST34 BS 7363804 |[AE |AF |BF |AG |AH |BE |AJ 1
BST3B BS 7363804 AK |aL |aM [aN [AR |AT |AAV [AX |AY |AAX |AZ |[AAA [AAY [AAB |AAC [AAF 1
BST6A BS 7663804 AAF |AAF 1
* Front and Rear Seat Back

A Front and Rear Seat Cushion

$ Used with 1953 Jobs Only

Continued on next page

dNO0TIVLIVD Sidvd AQodg

991



Group 63804

COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT CUSHION)-1954-continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 429a 430 |431 [L433 |433A(435 |435A(436 (4364|437 (438 REQ'D
NOTES]  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS6E0A BS 6063804 |AAF |AAF [AAF |AAM AAM | AAR |AAR |AAS |AAS |AR |AAF 1
BST3B BS 736380k AAR |ABB 1
BST6A BS 7663804 |AAF |AAF [AAF [AAM |AAM | AAR |AAR |AAS |[AAS AAF 1
Group 63804 COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT CUSHION)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 |50k | 505|506 | 507 | 508 | 511|512 | 513 | 514 [ 515 | 517 | 518 [ 519 | 520 | 523 | 52k [ 525 | 527 | 528 | 529530 {531 |532 | rEQ'D
NOTE4 SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A BT 6063804 AM |AN |AR [AS |[AU |AV |AX |AY |AAB |AAC |AAD |AAF |AAG |AAE | AAJ | AAK | AAL 1
BT60C BT 6063804 AA |AC | AD 1
BTT3A BT 736380k AA |AC |aD AL 1
BT73B BT 7363804 AE |AF |AG |AH AM | AN AS AU |AV AAF 1
BT76A BT 766380k AX |AY | AAB | AAC |AAD AAG | AAH | AAT | AAK | AAL 1
BH,BS, BT 358338-5 "C" Clip as
req'd
Group 64400-1 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)-1953-54
R.H,. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 |302 |303 {304 |305 [306 (307 {308 |309 [310 [311 |312 |313 {314 (315 |316 |317 {318 [319 (320 {321 |322 |323 |324 |rEQ'D
NOTES]  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH6OA-T6A,BS60A- | R.H. | BHE 7664400 AJ |AK [AL |AM |AN |[AR [AS AT |AU |AV |AY |AZ |AAA |AAB |AAC 1
T6A
BH6OA-T6A,BS60A- | L.H. | BH 7664401 AJ. [AK AL |AM AN |AR |AS |AT (AU |AV [AY |AZ |AAA |AAB |AAC 1
T6A
BH6OC R.H. | BH 6064400 (AA |AB [AC |AD 1
BH60C L.H. | BE 6064401 |aA [AB |AC |AD 1
BS60C R.H. | BE 6064400 |eBA |eBB |@BC |@BD 1
BS60C L.H. | BE 6064401 (eBA |@BB |@EC |eBD 1
BET3A BH 7364400 |AA |AB |AC |AD AAD 1
BST3A BH 7364400 |eBA |eBB |@BC |eBD 1
BH73B,BS73B BH 7364400 AE |AF |AG |AH AT |AX AL |AM AN AR [AS |AT |AU |[AV |AY |AZ |AAA [AAR |AAC 1

® With Buttons

Continued on next page

ANOO0TIVLVD Sldvd AQodg

491



891

dN9071VLVD Sldvd AdQod

Group 64400-1 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS %05 |406 |ho6A|koT |408 |408A|4OS |410 (k11 |412 |13 |41k [h16 {L16A[L19 |420 |kooa|k2l (422 [ho2A|k23 (hebk (427 |429 |REqD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.E. | BS 6064400 AR |AT |AAV |AX |AY |AAX [AZ [AAA [AAY |AAB |AAcC 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 6064401 AR (AT |AAV [AX |AY |AAX [AZ |AAA |AAY [AAB |AAC 1
BS60A-T6A R.H. | BS 7664400 AAF |AAB 1
| BS60A-T6A L.H. | BS 7664401 AAF |AAH 1
BS60C R.H. | BS 6064400 |AE ([AF ([BF [aG¢ |AH |[BE 1
BS60C L.H. [ BS 6064401 |AE |AF |BF |AG [AH [BH 1
BST3A R.E. | BS 7364400 |AE |AF |BF |AG [AH [BH (AJ 1
BST3B BS 7364400 AK [AL [AM (AN |AR [AT [AAV |AX [AY |AAX [AZ [|AAA [AAY |AAB |[AAC |AAF 1
Group 64400-1 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)-1954-continued
R.H. PART . ) TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 100A 430 (431 |433 |433A(435 (L35A|L36 |436A 437 (438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
[BS60A R.H. | BS 6064400 AAT 1
[BS60A L.H. | BS 6064401 AAT 1
[BS60A-T6A R.H. | BS 7664400 jAAZ |AAJ |[AAK |AAM [ABA |AAR |ABB |AAS |ABC AAU 1
[BS60A-T6A L.H, | BS 7664401 |AAZ |AAT |AAK |AAM [ABA [AAR |ABB |[AAS |ABC AAU 1
BS73B BS 7364400 AAR |ABB 1
Group 64400-1 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
Ll - NUMEER  [501]503 | 50k [505 [ 506 [ 507 | 508 {511 [ 512 [513 [ 51 [ 515 [ 517 | 518 [ 519 [ 520 [ 523 [ 524 [ 525 [ 527 [ 528 | 529 [ 530 [ 531 [532 | v
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT6E0A R.H. | BT 6064400 AM [an [AR [AS |AU (av AAF 1
BT60A L.H. | BT 6064401 AM |AN |AR |AS |AU |AV AAF 1
BT60A-TEA R.E. | BT 7664400 AX (AY |AAB |AAC [AAD AAG |AAH |AAJ |AAK [AAT 1
BT60A-T6A L.H. | BT 7664401 AX |AY |[AAB|AAC {AAD AAG |AAH [AAJ [AAK [AAL 1
BT60C R.H. | BT 6064400 AA [AC |AD 1
BT60C L.H. | BT 6064401 AA |AC |AD 1
BTT3A BT 7364400 AA |AC |AD AL 1
BT73B BT 7364400 AE |AF [aG |AH AM |AN |AR |AS |Ayu |AV |AX AAD | paw 1
BH,BS,BT 42021-58 Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 3/b4" 2ork
BH,BS ,BT 351294-58 Washer (flat)-No.1l0 . 2ork




Group 64408-9

COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME)-OUTER-1953-54

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER - NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 302 303 |30k {305 (306 |307 {308 {309 [310 (311 |312 {313 |314 [315 {316 [317 |318 |319 [320 [321 |322 |323 324k |REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHEOA-T6A ,BS60A- | R.E. | BE 7664408 AJ (AKX (AL [AM [AL |JAR |AL |AT |AK |AL [AM |AL |AR |AL |AL 1
T6A ‘
BH6OA-T6A,BS60A- | L.H. | BE 7664409 AJ |AK |AL [AM |AL (AR |AL |AJ |[AK |AL |aM |AL |AR |AL AL 1
T6A
BH6OC , BS60C R.E. | BH 6064408 [AA |AB |AA |AB 1
BH6OC,BSE0C L.H. | BH 6064409 |aA [AB |AA |AB 1
BHT3A,BST3A BH 7364408 [AA {AB [AA |[AB $AK 1
BH73B.BST73B BH 7364408 AE |AA |AG |AB (AT [AK |AL |AM AL [AR |AL |AJ [AK |AL |aM [AL |AR |AL |AL 1
Group 64408-9 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME)-OUTER-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Los (ko6 |4oGA|LOT |LOB |40BAILO9 |410 (k11 (k1o 413 |u1bk (416 |h16a|h1g |keoo {heooalkel |he2 {hooalk23 [hok (ko7 (429 |rEqrD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. { BS 6064408 AAC 1
BSE0A L.H, | BS 6064409 AAC 1
BS60A R.H. | BS 7664408 AAF [AAH |AAZ |AAJ [AAH [AAZ [AAK (AAH [AAZ (AAG 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 7664409 AAF [AAH |AAZ |AAJ |AAH |AAZ |AAK [AAH |AAZ |AAG 1
BS60A-TEA R.H. | BS 7664408 AAF |AAH 1
BSGOA-TEA L.H. | BS 7664409 AAF |AAH 1
BS60C R.H. | BS 6064408 AR |AF 'AG  {AH 1
BS60C L.H. | BS 6064409 [AE |aF AG |AH 1
BST3A BS 736LLOS {AK [AF AM |AH AS 1
BS73B BS 7364408 AK |AL [AM |AN |AR (AT |AAV [AX |AT |AAV |AZ |AT |AAV |AS [AAC (AR 1
Group 64408-9 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME)-OUTER-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Logalh30 |431 [433 |4334(435 |435A (436 [436A|437 |438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H | BS 7664408 AAU 1
Bs60A L.H. | BS 7664409 AAU =
BS60A-T76A R.H. | BS 7664408 |AAZ |AAT |AAK [AAH |AAZ |AAH [AAZ |AAH [AAZ |AAU 1
[BS60A-T6A L.H. | BS 7664409 |AAZ |AAT [AAK |AAH |AAZ [AAH |AAZ |AAH [AAZ |AAU 1
[BST3B BS 7364408 AT [AAV 1

$ Used with 1953 Jobe Only

Continued on next page

ANDOOTIVLVD Sldvd AQod

691



Group 64408-9

COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME)-OUTER-1955

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 | 503 | 50k [ 505 | 506 | 507 508 [511 | 512 [513 | 514 515 | 517 |518 | 519|520 | 523 |52k 1525|527 | 528 (529 | 530 1531 |532 | reg'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT6OA R.H. | BT 7664408 AX |AX |AAC |AAD |AZ |AAA 1
BTH0A L.H. | BT 7664409 AX |AX  |AAC |AAD |AZ |AAA 1
BT6OA-T6GA R.H. | BT 7664408 AX [aAX |[AX |AAC |AAD |AX |AX |AX |AX [AX |AX 1
BTGOA-T6A L.H. | BT 7664409 AX aX |AX |AAC |AAD |AX [AX |AX JAX [AX |AX 1
BTEOC R.H. | BT 6064408 AA |AC |AD 1
BT60C L.H. | BT 6064409 AA |AC "[AD 1
BT73A BT 7364408 AA |AC |AD AT 1
BT73B BT 7364408 AA [AB [AC |AD AM |AM AS |AU AV A5 |aM 1
Group 64410-1 PANEL ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME)- TRIMMED-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 |302 303 |30k (305 {306 |307 {308 {309 |310 |311 |312 |313 (314 |315 |316 |317 {318 (319 [320 |321 {322 (323 |32% |REQ'D
NOTES; SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHEOA-T6A,BS60A- | R.H. | BE 7664410 AT |AT [AT |AM |AM |AR |AR |[AJ |[AJ |AJ |AM |AM |AR |AR |AAC 1
T6A
BHGOA-T6A,BSG0A- | L.H, | BE 7664411 AT |a7 |AT |aM [aM [AR [AR [AJ [AT (AT |AM |AM [AR |AR |AAC 1
T6A .
BH60C ,BS60C R.H.| BH 6064410 [AA |AB |AA |[AB 1
BHEOC ,BS60C L.H.| BH 6064411 |AA |AB |AA [AB 1
BHT73A,BST34 BH 7364410 [AA [AB [AA {AB $AAC 1
BHT3B,BS73B BH 736LL410 AR [AA |AG |AB [AJ |AJ |AJ |AM |AM [AR |AR |AJ |AJ |AJ |AM |[AM |AR |AR [AAC 1
Group 64410-1 PANEL ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME)- TRIMMED- 1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 |406 [ho6albor |Lo8 |408a|k09 [410 411 |hi2 [k13 |hik |416 [416A|bl9 |h2o Lhooa{kol |42 |h22albk23 42k |L27 (429 |geap
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BSG0A R.H. | BS 6064410 AAB |AAB 1
BS60A L.H. [ BS 6064411 AAB |AAB 1
BS60A R.H. | BS 7664410 AAF |AAF [AAF |AAM |AAM |AAM |AAR |AAR |AAR 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 7664411 AAF |AAF [AAF |AAM |AAM |AAM |AAR |[AAR |AAR 1
BS60A-T6A R.H. | BS 7664410 AAF | AAF 1
BSGOA-THA L.H, | BS 7664411 AAF | AAF 1

$ Used with 1953 Jobs Only

Continued on next page

INOOTIVLVYD S1dvd AQOod

041



Group 64410-1

PANEL ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME)- TRIMMED-1854-continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 | 406 | hoea| 4o7 | 408 | 4OBA| 409 | 410 | 411 | b12 | 413 | L1k | 416 | L16Al k19 | 420 | k204 L2l | b2 k224 23 | 424 | 427 | 429 | REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60C R.E. |BS 606k410 RE [AF AG  [AH 1
BS60C L.H. |BS 6064411 AR [AF AG  |AH 1
BST3A BS 7364410~ PK |AF AM  |AH AT 1
BST3B BS 7364410 AK (AL {AM [AN (AR |AR |AR |AX |AX |AX |AZ [AZ |AZ |AAB |[AAB |AR 1
Group 64410-1 PANEL ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME)- TRIMMED-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 429A1 430 (431 [433 |433a1435 (4354|436 {L36A[U3T |438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. | BS 7664410 |AAF AAM |AAM |AAR |[AAR AAF 1
BS60A L.H, | BS 7664411 |AAF AAM |AAM |AAR |AAR AAF 1
BS60A-T6A R.H. | BS 7664410 AAF |AAF |AAM AAR AAS |AAS AAF 1
BS60A-TEA L.H. | BS 7664411 AAF |AAF |{AAM AAR AAS [AAS AAF 1
Group 64410-1 PANEL ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME-OUTER)-TRIMMED-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 504 [ 505 | 506 | 507 | 508 | 511 | 512 {513 | 514 | 515 | 517 | 518 | 519 | 520 | 523 | 524 | 525 | 527 | 528 | 529 | 530 531 |532 | rea'm
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A R.H. | BS 7664410 AAF | AAT AAF |AAF |AAF 1
BTGOA L.H. | BS 7664411 AAF |AAF AAF | AAF |AAF 1
BT60A R.H.| BT 7664410 AX |AY AX |AY 1
BT60A L.H. | BT 7664411 AY [AY AX |AY 1
BT6OA-THA R.H. | BS 7664410 AAF 1
BTGOA-TEA L.H.| BS 7664411 AAF 1
BT6OA-TEA R.H.| BT 766410 AX |AY |[AAB AAH |AAJ [AAK |AAL 1
BT6OA-TEA L.H. | BT 7664411 AX |AY |AAB AAH |AAJ |AAK |AAL 1
BT60C R.H.| BT 6064410 AA |AC |AD 1
BT6OC L.H.| BT 6064411 aa |AC |ap 1
BT73A BT 7364410 AA |AC |AD AL 1
BT73B BS 7364410 AR AR 1
BTT3B BT 7364410 AE | AF [AG [AH AM (AN AM AN 1
BH,BS,BT 352210-5S3 Clip (trim) 1k
BH,BS,BT 452L6-58 Nut (stamped)-No. 8-32 as
reg'd

INOO0TIVLVD Sldvd AQOod

141



G4l

dANO0TVLVD Sldvd AQosg

Group 64416-7 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)-1953-54
R.H. PART TRliVl CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 302 |303 |30k (305 |306 |307 {308 [309 |310 (311 |312 (313 (314 |315 |316 [317 |318 |319 (320 |321 |322 323 | 324 |REQ'D
NOTES]  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHGOA-TEA,BS60A- | R.H. | BE 7664416 AT AKX |AL [AM |AN (AR JAS |AT |AU |av [aY Az |aAA |AsB |aac 1
TEA
BHGOA-T6A,BS60A- | L.H. | BE 7664417 AT [AK |[AL |AM |AN [AR [AS |AT [AU |AV |AY [AZ [AAA |A&B [AAC 1
T6A
BH6OC,BS60C R.H, | BH 6064416 |aa [AB |AC |AD 1
BHEOC,BS60C L.H. { BH 6064417 JAA |AB jAC |AD 1
BHT3A,BST3A BE 7364416 [aa [aB |ac [aD $aaD[ 1
BHT73B,BST3B BH 7364416 AE |AF |AG (AE |AJ (AR (AL |[AM [AN |AR [AS [AT [AU |AV |AY |AZ |AAA |AAB |AAC 1
Group 64416-7 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
TYPES Li | “iess [05 [so6 [noalor [kos [uod]uos [uio [u1r [hae 513 ik [u16 [naea[uae [vzo [weoa|ver [nee |heealbes [vk [var |29 |
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.E, | BS 6064416 AR |AT |AAV {AX |AY |AAX |AZ [AAA [AAY |AAB |AAC 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 606kk17 AR [AT |AAV [AX |AY [AAX [AZ [Aaa [AAY [AsB |AAC 1
BS60A R.E. | BS 7664416 < AAF |AAE| 1
BS60A-T6A L.H. [ BS 7664417 AAF | AAR 1
BS60C R.H. | BS 6064416 [aE [AF |BF |AG |AH |BE 1
BS60C L.H. | BS 606L417 (AE |aF [BF |ac [aH |BH 1
BST3A BS 7364416 |AE |AF |BF (AG (AE |BH |AJ 1
BST3B BS 7364416 AK |AL |AM |AN |AR |AT |AAV |AX |AY [AAX [AZ |AAA |AAY [AAB |AAC | AAF 1
Group 64416-7 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS hooa k30 [431 [433 [L433A(435 [435A[436 |436a[43T7 (438 REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. | BS 6064416 AAT 1
BS60A L.H.| BS 6064k17 AAT 1
BS60A-T6A R.H. | BS 7664416 |AAZ [AAJ |AAK |AAM |ABA |AAR |ABB |AAS |ABC ARU 1
BS60A-T6A L.H. | BS 7664417 [aAZ |AAT [AAK |AAM [ABA [AAR |ABB |AAS |ABC AAU 1
BS73B BS 7364416 1

$ Used with 1953 Jobs Only

Continued on next page




Group 64416-7

COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT B ACK)-1955

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 | 503 | 504 | 505 | 506 | 5071508 | 511|512 | 513 | 51k | 515|517 | 518|519 | 520|523 | 524 | 525 | 527|588 | 529 (530 15311532 | REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A R.H. | BT 6064416 AM |AN [AR |AS [AU [AV AAT 1
BT60A L.H. | BT 6064417 AM [AN [AR |AS |AU [AV AAF 1
BTGOA-T6A R.H. | BT 7664416 AX |AY |AAB |AAC|[AAD AAG |AAH |AAJ |AAK |AAL 1
BT60A-T6A L.H. | BT 7664417 AX |AY |AAB |AAC|AAD AAG |AAR |AAJ |AAK |AAL 1
BT60C R.H. | BT 6064L16 AA | AC {AD 1
BT60C L.H.| BT 6064417 AA [AC |AD 1
BTT34 BT 7364416 AA [ AC |AD AL 1
BT73B BT 7364416 AE |AF |AG |AH AM | AN AS |AU |AV AAF 1
Group 65224-5 WELT (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME)-1953-54 -
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 {302 {303 [304 305 |306 |307 |308 |309 |310 [311 |312 [313 |31% |315 |316 |317 [318 |319 (320 |321 |322 |323 |32k (REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHGOA-T6A,BS60A- | R.H. | BD 766522k AM AM 1
TEA
BHGOA-T6A,BS60A- | L.H. | BD 7665225 AM AM 1
T6A
BHEOA-T6A,BS60A- | RJH. | BH 7665224 AK [AL [AM |AL |AR {AL AK |AL |AM AL |AR [AL |AL 1
T6A
BHAOA-T6A,BS60A- | L.H. | BH 7665225 AKX [AL [AM AL |AR [AL AKX |[AL |AM |AL |[AR |AL |[AL 1
T6A
BH6OC ,BS60C R.H. | BH 6065224 [aA  [AB [AA  |AB 1
BH60C ,BS60C L.H. | BH 6065225 [aa [AB |AA  |AB 1
BHT3A,BST734 BH 7365224 [AA |AB [AA [AB §ax 1
BHT73B,BS73B BH 7365224 AE |aa lae (8B |AT [AX |AL |AG |AL ([AE |AL |[AT |AK |AL |AG AL |AE (AL |AL 1

$ Used with 1953 Jobs Only

Continued on next page

ANO0TVLIVD Sl1dvd AQod

641



Group 65224-5

WELT (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME)-1954

R.H.

PART

TRIM CODES

BODY & NUMBER NoO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 [ 406 [ho6a|LOT | 408 [L08A| 409 k10 [L1L |412 |43 |41l [416 |416a|h19 | k20 |kooalu2l |42 |uoeal 423 | 4ok |he7 (Lo REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H.| BH 7665224 AL AL AT AL 1
BS60A L.H. | BH 7665225 AL AL AL AL 1
BS60A R.H. | BS 6065224 AD 1
BS60A L.H.| BS 6065225 AD 1
BS60A R.I. | BS 766522L AZ 1
BSGOA L.H. | BS 7665225 AZ 1
BS60A R.H. | BT 7665224 AX AX AX 1
BS60A L.H.{ BT 7665225 AX AX AX 1
BS60A-THA R.H. | BH 766522k AL 1
BS6E0A-TEA L.H, | BE 7665225 AL 1
BS60C R.H. | BS 6065224 |AE |[AF AR 1
BS60C L.H.| BS 6065225 |AE |AF AH 1
BS60C R.H. [ BS 7665224 AZ 1
BS60C L.H. | BS 7665225 AZ 1
BST3A BH 736522k AX 1
BST3A BS 7365224 |AK | AF AM | AH 1
BST3B BH 7365224 AL AL AL AX 1
BS73B BS 7365224 AK |AB |AM |AD AD AM 1
BST3B BT 736522k AM AM AM 1
Group 65224-5 WELT (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME)- 1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Loga (30 [431 433 [L33A[435 |435A (436 |436A|43T |L38 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. | BS 7665224 BAU 1
BS60A L.E. | BS 7665225 AAU 1
BS60A-TOA R.H. | BE 7665224 AL AL AL 1
BSH0A-T6A L.H. | BE 7665225 AL AL AL 1
BSGOA-T6A R.H.| BS 6065224 AD 1
BS60A-TEA L.H. | BS 6065225 AD 1
BS60A-TOA R.H. | BS 7665224 AZ AAU 1
BS60A-T6A L.H.| BS 7665225 AZ AAU 1
BS60A-THA R.H.{ BT 766522k |AX AX AX AX 1
BS60A-TEA L.H.| BT 7665225 |aX AX AX AX 1
BST3B BE 736522k AL 1
BS73B BT 7365224 AM 1

Continued on next page

ANOO0TIVLVD Sl1dvd AQodg

Vil



Group 65224-5 WELT (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME)-1955

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 504 {505 | 506|507 | 508 [511 | 512|513 | 51k (515 | 517 |518 | 519 (520 | 523 52k | 525 (527 | 528|529 1530|531 |532| Req'D
NOTES) SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A R.H. | BS 766522k AAU |AR 1
BT60A L.H.| BS 7665225 AAU |AR 1
BT6ECA R.H. | BT 7665224 AX [AX IAAD | AZ |AAA AX 1
BTE0A L.H.| BT 7665225 AX |AX IAAD | AZ |AAA AX 1
BT60A-TEA R.H. | BS 766522k AAU AR 1
BT6OA-TEA L.H. | BS 7665225 JAAU | AR 1
BT6OA-TEA R.H. { BT 766522k AX |AX |AX AAD AY |AX |AX |AX |AX 1
BT6OA-TEA L.HE. | BT 7665225 AX |AX |AX AAD AX |AX |AX |AX |AX 1
BT6OC R.H. | BT 606522k AA 1
BT60C L.H. | BT 6065225 AA 1
BT6OC R H. | BT 7665224 AZ [AAA 1
BT60C L.,H. | BT 7665225 AZ |ABA 1
BT73A BT 7365224 AA |AC |AH AT 1
BT73B BT 7365224 AF AR AR 1
BT73B BT 7365224 AA AC |AH AM |AM AS |AC |AH AM 1
Group 66450-1 WELT (FRONT SEAT SIDE SHIELD)-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 |302 |303 304 305 306 {307 {308 (309 [310 |31l |312 |313 |31k |315 {316 [317 |318 |319 |320 |321 {322 (323 |32k |REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHGOA-T6A,BS60A- | R.H. | BD 7666450 AM AM 1
T6A
BHGOA-T6A,BS60A- | L.E. [ BD 7666451 AM AM 1
T6A
BHGOA-T6A,BSE0A- | R.H. | BE 7666450 AKX AL |AM |AL |AR |AL AK |AL |AM |AL |AR [AL (AL 1
T6A
BHGOA-T76A,BS60A- | L.H. | BE 7666451 AK |AL |AM |AL |AR |AL AK |AL |AM |AL |[AR [AL |AL 1
T6A
BH60C ,BS60C R.E. | BH 6066450 |AA |AB [AA  |AB 1
BHE0C ,BS60C L.H, [ BE 6066451 |AA |AB [AA |AB 1

Continued on next page

ANDO0TIVLVD Sldvd AQog

VA




Group 66450-1

WELT (FRONT SEAT SIDE SHIELD)-1954 - continued

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 4os 1406 |406A[LOT (408 [408A{LO9 (410 |M11 |412 |413 {41k (416 |416A[L419 {420 [hooa|b2l {422 |hezaihe3 4oy 427 (429 | REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX ) PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. | BE 7666450 AL AL AL AKX 1
BS60A L.H, | BE 7666451 AL AL AL AKX 1
BS60A R.H. | BS 6066450 AD 1
BS6OA L.H. | BS 6066451 AD 1
BS60A R.H. | BS 7666450 Az 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 7666451 AZ 1
BS60A R.H. | BT 7666450 AX AX AX 1
BS60A L.H. [ BT 7666451 AX AX AX 1
BS60A-TEA R.H. | BE 7666450 AL 1
BS60A-T6A L.H. | BH 7666451 AL 1
BS60C R.H. [ BS 6066450 [AE |AF AR 1
BS60C L.H. | BS 6066451 [E law AH 1
BS60C R.H. | BS 7666450 AZ, 1
BS60C L.H. | BS 7666451 AZ, 1
Group 66450-1 WELT (FRONT SEAT SIDE SHIELD)- 1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS L2ga (430 431 |433 [433A(435 |435A|436 [L36AIL3T |438 REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BSE0A R.H. | BS 7666450 AAU 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 7666451 AAU 1
BS60A-T6A R.H. | BS 7666450 AT, AL AL 1
BSGOA-TEA L.E. | BE 7666451 AT AL AL 1
BSGOA-T6A R.H. | BS 6066450 AD 1
BSG0A-TEA L.E. | BS 6066451 AD 1
BSG0A-TEA R.H. | BS 7666450 AZ AAU 1
BS60A-TEA L.H. | BS 7666451 AZ AAT 1
BS60A-T6A R.H. | BT 7666450 |AX AX AX AX 1
BSG0A-T6EA L.H. | BT 7666451 (X AX AX AX 1

Continued on next page

ANOO0TTVILIVD Sidvd AQog

941



Group 66450-1

WELT (FRONT SEAT SIDE SHIELD)-1955

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 503 | 504 | 505 | 506 | 507 508 | 511 512 | 513 | 51k | 515 | 517 518 | 519 | 520 523 | 524 | 525 | 527 [ 528 529 530] 5311532 reqip
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A R.H.| BS 7666450 AAU| AR 1
BTE0A L.H.| BS 7666451 AAU| AR 1
BT6E0A R.H.| BT 7665450 AX |AX AAD [AZ [AAA AX 1
BT60A L.H.| BT 7666451 AY |Ax AAD (A7 |AAA AX 1
BTEOA-TEA R.H. | BS 7666450 AAU| AR 1
BT6OA-TEA L.H.| BS 7666451 AAU| AR 1
BT60A-TEA R.H.| BT 7666450 AX [AX |AX AAD AX JAX [Ax X |AX 1
BTGOA-T6A L.H.| BT 7666451 AX |AX [AX AAD AX |AX |AX AX [AX 1
BT60C R.H. | BT 6066450 AA 1
BT60C L.H.| BT 6066451 AA 1
BT60C R.H.| BT 7666450 A7 | AAA 1
BT60C L.H.| BT 7666451 AZ | AAA 1
Group 66600-1 COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT BACK)-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
-?\?EEYS ,__‘:. NL,’_“;SBSE ® f301 |302 [303 [304 [305 306 [307 [308 [309 [310 [311 [312 [323 314 [315 [316 327 [318 [319 {320 [321 [322 [323 320 R:g-'p
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
[BHG0A ,BS60A R.E. [ BH 6066600 AT |AK |AL |[AM |AN |AR |AS |AT (AU |AV |AY AAA |AAB JAAC 1
[BHGOA ,BSGOA L.H. | BE 6066601 AJ [AK |AL |AM |AN [AR |AS |AT |AU |AV |AY AAA |AAB |AAC 1
BEGOC , BS60C R.H, | BH 6066600 [AA |AB |AC |AD 1
[BHEOC, BS60C L.H. | BH 6066601 |aa |aB [ac [aD 1
[BH734,BST73A R.H. | BE 7366600 [AA |AB [AC |[AD $aaDl 1
BHT3A,BST3A L.H, | BE 7366601 |aa |aB |AC |AD $aapl 1
BH73B,BST3B R.H. | BE 7366600 AR |[AF |AG |AH |AT [AK [AL |[AM [AN |AR |[AS |AT |AU |AV |AY |[AZ |AAA |AAB |AAC 1
[BH73B,BS73B L.H. | BE 7366601 AE |AF [(AG |AE |AT jAK (AL |AM [AN |AR |AS |AT |AU |AV |AY |AZ |[AAA |AAB |AAC 1
[BHT76A ,BST6A R.H. | BE 7666600 AT |AX |[AL |[AM (AN (AR |AS |AT [AU |AV |AY |AZ |AAA [AAB jAAC 1
BH76A,BSTEA L.H. | BE 7666601 AJ |AK |AL |AM [AN (AR [AS |AT (AU |AV |[AY |[AZ |[AAA (AAB |AAC 1

$ TUsed with 1953 Jobe Omly

Continued on next page

INO0T1VLVD Sldvd AQodg

441



Group 66600-1 COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT BACK)-1954~ continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 105 1L06 |L06A|LOT |L08 [40BA[kO9 (k10 (k1L [h12 |413 1414 (416 |416a[L19 (ko0 |4ooA|k21 jhoe fueza|ke3 |kok |u27 |429 |REQD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.H. | BS 6066600 AR |AT |AAV |AX |AY |AAX |AZ [AAA |AAY |AAB |AAC |AAF [AAH 1
BS60A L.H. | BS 6066601 AR |AT |AAV |AX JAY [AAX |AZ |AAA |AAY [AAB |AAC |AAF |AAH 1
BS60C R.H. | BS 6066600 [AE |AF |BF |AG [AH |BH 1
BS60C L.H. | BS 6066601 [AE |AF |BF |AG |AH |BH 1
BST34 R.H. | BS 7366600 |AE |AF |BF |AG {AE |[BE |AJ 1
BST3A L.H. | BS 7366601 |AE |AF |BF |AG |AH |BE |AJ 1
BS73B R.H. | BS 7366600 AK |AL |AM |AN [AR |AT [AAV |AX |AY |AAX [AZ |AAA |AAY |AAB |AAC |AAF 1
BST3B L.H. | BS 7366601 AK |AL [AM |AN |AR |AT |AAV [AX |AY [AAX [AZ |AAA |AAY |AAB |AAC |AAF 1
BST6A R.H. | BS 7666600 ASF | AAH 1
BST6A L.H. | BS 7666601 AAF |AAH 1
Group 66600-1 COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT BACK)-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Loga|L30 |31 | 433 | 433A) 435 [L435A[ 436 | 436A1 437 | 438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A R.E.| BS 6066600 [AAZ | AAJ |AAK [AAM | ABA | AAR | ABB | AAS | ABC | AAT | AAU 1
B360A L.H.| BS 6066601 [AAZ | AAJ [AAK |AAM | ABA | AAR | ABB | AAS | ABC [ AAT | AAU 1
BST3B R.H.| BS 7366600 AAR | ABB 1
BST73B L.H.[ BS 7366601 AAR | ABB 1
BST76A R.H.| BS 7666600 |AAZ | AAJ | AAK | AAM | ABA | AAR | ABB | AAS | ABC AAU 1
BST76A L.H.| BS 7666601 |AAZ | AAJ |AAK |AAM | ABA | AAR | ABB | AAS | ABC AAU 1
Group 66600-1 COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT BACK)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 50k | 505 | 506 | 507 | 508 [ 511 1512|513 | 514 | 515 [ 517 | 518 | 519 [ 520 | 523 | 52k | 525 527 | 528 | 529|530 | 531 532 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT6OA R.H. | BT 6066600 AM |AN |AR |AS [AU |AV |AX |AY |AAB|AAC|AAD [AAF | AAG | AAT | AAJ | AAK | AAL 1
BT60A L.H. | BT 6066601 * AM | AN {AR |AS |AU | AV |AX [AY |[AAB|AAC|AAD | AAF | AAG | AAH | AAJ | AAK | AAL 1
BT60C R.H. | BT 6066600 AA | AC |AD 1
BT60C L.H. | BT 6066601 AA |AC |AD 1
BTT73A R.H. | BT 7366600 AA | AC |AD AL 1
BT734 L.H, | BT 7366601 AA |AC |AD AL 1
BT73B R.H. | BT 7366600 AE |AF |AG |AH AM | AN AS | AU | AV AAF 1
BT73B L.H. | BT 7366601 AE |AF |AG |AH AM | AN AS | AU | AV AAF 1
BTT76A R.H. | BT 7666600 AX |AY |AAB|AAC|AAD AAG |AAH | AAJ | AAK | AAL 1
BT76A L.H. | BT 7666601 AX |AY |AAB|AAC |AAD AAG |AAH | AAJ |AAK [AAL 1

841

ANOO0VLIVD S1dvd AQog




Group 66904-5 PANEL ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT BACK)-REAR-1953-54

AND0TVIVYD Slidvd AQodgd

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 |302 {303 |304 |305 |306 {307 |308 {309 {310 |311 |312 |313 [314 |315 |316 |317 |318 319 320 |321 |322 (323 (324 |REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHT6A,BST6A R.E. | BH 7666904 AT |AK |AL |AM |AL |AR (AL |AJ (AK (AL |AM |AL |AR |AL |AL 1
BHT6A,BST6A L.H. | BE 7666905 AJ |AK |AL |aM |AL |AR |AL [AJ JAK |AL [AM |AL |AR |AL AL 1
Group 66904-5 PANEL ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT BACK)-REAR-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Lo5 |406 |406A|407 |408 [h08alk09 |10 {411 (412 [L13 |1k 416 |[h16A|419 |420 (420} hol|lkeo (hooa|h23 |42k (427 (429 |geqD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BST6A R.H.| BS 766690k AAF ) AAH
BST6A L.H. BS 7666905 AAY | AAH 1
Group 66904-5 PANEL ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT BACK)-REAR-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS Looa 430 (431|433 |4334|435 [L435A{436 |h36A[437 |L438 REQ'D
NOTES! SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BST6A R.H. BS 7666904 AAJ |AAK [AAH AAH AAH AAU 1
BST6A L.H. BS 7666905 AAJ [AAK [AAH AAH AAH AAU 1
BSTEA R.H. | BT 766690k |AX AX AX AX 1
BST6A L.H. BT 7666905 [AX AX AX AX 1
Group 66904-5 PANEL ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT BACK)-REAR-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NoO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 | 503 | 504 | 505 | 506 1 507 | 508 | 511 | 512 [ 513 | 514 | 515 | 517 | 518 | 519 | 520 | 523 | 52k | 525 {527 1528 | 529 | 530 531 532 RreqD
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BTT76A R.H. | BS 766690k AAF 1
BTT76A L.H. BS 7666905 AAF 1
BT76A R.H. BT 7666904 AX |AX |AX |AAC AX |AX |AX {AX |AX 1
BT76A L.H. | BT 7666905 AX |ax |AX |aac AX |ax |AX [ax |AX 1
BHT6A,BSTEA ,BTTEA 52358-323 Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 6-18 x 5/8" 6
BHT6A,BST6A,BTT6A 34867-56 Washer (countersunk)-No. 6 6

641




Group 67240

CENTER ARM REST ASSEMBLY-TRIMMED-1953-54

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 | 302 ) 303 | 30k [ 305 | 306 | 307 | 308 [ 309 | 310 | 311 | 312 323 | 324 | 315 | 316 | 317 318 | 319 | 320 | 321 322 323 | 324 |REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHEOA ,BS60A BH 6067240 AJ |AK |AL AM [AN [AR {AS |AT |AU |AV |AY | AZ | Aaa | AAB | aAc 1
BHEOC,BSE0C BH 6067240 |AA | AB |AC | AD L
BHT3A,BST3A BE 7367240 (An | AB | AC | AD $aag 1
BH73B,BS73B BH 7367240 AR |AF |AG {AH |AJ [AK |AL |AM [AN [AR [as |aT |av |av |ay |4z |asa [ ass | aac 1
BHT6A,BST6A BH 7667240 AJ |AK |AL {AM |AN [AR [AS [AT |AU |[AV |AY |AZ |AAA |AAB | AAC 1
Group 67240 CENTER ARM REST ASSEMBLY-TRIMMED-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 1406 |LOGA|LOT (408 |40BA[LO9 1410 [411 |¥12 (213 |41k |416 |416A[k19 |420 |hooa|bol |422 |hooa|b23 Ihok |427 (429 |REQD
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BSE0A BS 6067240 AR |AT |AAV [AX |AY |[AAX [AZ |AAA |AAY [AAB |AAC |AAF |AAH 1
BS60C BS 6067240 [AE |AF [BF [aG (AH |BH 1
BST3A BS 7367240 JAE [AF [BF [AG [AH |[BE |aAJ 1
BST73B BS 7367240 AK (AL |AM |AN |AR [AT |AAV [AX |AY [AAX [AZ [AAA [AAY [AAB [AAC |AAF 1
BST6A BS 7667240 AAF | AAE 1
Group 67240 CENTER ARM REST ASSEMBLY-TRIMMED- 1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 429A (430 [431 |33 |L433A[435 |4354| k36 [436A]437 |438 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 6067240 [AAZ |AAJ |AAK |AAM |ABA [AAR |ABB |AAS |ABC |AAT |AAU 1
BS73B BS 7367240 AAR | ABB 1
BST6A BS 7667240 |AAZ |AAJ |AAK |AAM |ABA |AAR |ABB |AAS |aBc AAU 1
Group 67240 CENTER ARM REST ASSEMBLY- TRIMMED-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501 [ 503 | 50k | 505 [506 | 507 | 508 | 511 |512 | 513 | 51L | 515 {517 518|519 | 520 | 523 | 524 | 525 | 527 [ 528 | 529|530 531 [532 REQ'D
NOT SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A BT 6067240 AM |AN |AR |AS |AU |AV [AX [AY |[AAB |AAC |AAD |AAF {AAG |AAH |AAJ [AAK [AAT, 1
BT60C BT 6067240 AA |AC |AD 1
BT73A BT 7367240 AA |AC {aD AL 1
BT738 BT 7367240 AE |AF [AG |AH AM (AN AS AU |AV |AX AAF 1
BTT76A BT 7667240 AX |AY |AAB |AAC |AAD AAG [AAH |AAJ [AAK | AAL 1
BH,BS,BT 52491-513 Screw (oval head cross recess)-No.10-16 x 3/4" 2

$

Used with 1953 Jobs Only

ANOO0TVLIVD sl1dvd Agog

081



Group 67244 COVER ASSEMBLY (CENTER ARM REST)-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 | 302 | 303 [30L | 305 | 306 (307 [308 {309 |310 |311 |312 }313 |314 315 |316 | 317 (318|319 | 320|321 | 322|323 | 32k |REQ'D
NOTES| SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BHG0A,BS604 BH 6067244 BJ |BK |BL |BM [BN |BR |BS |[BT {BU [BV |BY |BZ |BAA |BAB |BAC 1
BHEOC ,BS60C BH 6067244 |AA |AB |AC |AD 1
BH734,BST3A BE 736724k |aa |AB |ac |aD $BAT) 1
BHT73B,BS73B BH 7367244 AE |AF |AG |AH |BJ |BK |BL |BM [BN |BR |BS |BT |BU |BV |BY |BZ |BAA [BAB |BAC 1
BHTEA,BST6A BH 7667244 AJ |aKk |AL |AM [AN |AR [AS |AT |AU AV |AY |[AZ |AAA |AAB [AAC 1
Group 67244 COVER ASSEMBLY (CENTER ARM REST)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS ko5 | 406 | ho6A| LOT (408 [L40BA| 409 [L10 | 411 | 412 (413 |41k | 416 |L16A| 419 | 420 | 4ooA| 421 | k22 | hooal ko3 | k2k | ko7 | k29 | RegrD
NOTES| SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 6067244 AR |AT |[AAV |AX |AY |AAX |AZ |AAA | AAY | AAB | AAC | AAF | AAE 1
BS60C BS 6067244 |AE |AF |BF |AG |AH |BH 1
BST3A BS 736724k |AE |AF [BF |AG |AH |BE |AJ 1
BST738 BS 73672k AKX |AL |AM |AN |AR |AT |AAV |AX |[AY |[AAX [AZ |[AAA |AAY | AAB | AAC | AAF 1
BST6A BS 7667244 AAF | AAH 1
Group 67244 COVER ASSEMBLY (CENTER ARM REST)-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO
TYPES L.H. LESS 429A| 430 431 {433 | 4334|435 |435A| 436 | L36A| 437 438 REQ'D
NOTES| SUFFIX
. PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 606724h |AAZ |AAT |AAK |AAM |ABA |AAR |ABB |AAS |ABC |AAT |aavu 1
BST3B BS 736724k |AAZ ABA |AAR |ABB 1
BST6A BS 7667244 AAJ |AAK |AAM AAR |ABB |AAS |ABC AAU 1
Group 67244 COVER ASSEMBLY (CENTER ARM REST)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 504 | 505 | 506 | 507 | 508 | 511 | 512|513 | 51k | 515 517|518 | 519|520 | 523 | 524 | 525 | 527 | 528 | 529 | 530|531 [532| REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A BT 6067244 AM |AN | AR |AS |AU [AV |AX |AY |AAB|AAC|AAD|AAF|Aaq |AAH|AAJ | AAK|AAL 1
BT60C BT 6067244 AA |AC |AD 1l
BTT73A BT 73672kL AA [AC |aD AL 1
BT73B BT 7367244 AR |AF |ac |AH AM |AN AS |AU |av AAR 1
BTTEA BT 76672LL AX [AY |[AAB[AAC |AAD AAG [AAE | AAJ [AAK |AAL 1

3 Used with 1953 Jobs Only

ANO0TVLIVD sSldvd AQodg

181



Group 67274 COVER ASSEMBLY (CENTER ARM REST FLAP RETAINER)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 405 |406 |LO6A[LOT | 408 |408A[409 |410 L1l |h12 [L413 {41k | 416 [h16alL1g | 420 |LooaAl ko |he2 | hooal k23 | Lok | 427 | 429 |REQ'D
NOTES)  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 7367274 AT 1
BS60A-T73B BT 6067274 AM AM AM 1
BS60A-T73B BS 736727L AR [AT AX |AT AZ AT AS |AAC |AR 1
BS60C-T3A BS 7367274 |AK |AF AM |AH 1
BST3A BS 7367274 AS 1
BST3B BS 736727k AK |AL |AM |AN 1
Group 67274 COVER ASSEMBLY (CENTER ARM REST FLAP RETAINER)-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS L2oa (k30 |431 | 433 [L33A)435 |L435A1436 43641437 438 REQ'D
NOTES| SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 606727k AAT |AAT 1
BS60A BT 6067274 [AM AM AM 1
BS6H0A BS 7367274 AX |AZ |AT AT 1
BSE0A-T3B BT 6067274 AM 1
BS60A-T3B BS T36727h AT 1
Group 67274 COVER ASSEMBLY (CENTER ARM REST FLAP RETAINER)-1955
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NoO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 501|503 | 50k | 505 | 506 | 507 | 508 | 511 | 512|513 | 514 | 515 | 517|518 | 519|520 | 523 | 524 | 525 | 527 | 528|529 | 530|531 {532 | ReQD
NOTES| SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BTEOA BT 6067274 AU |AV |AM |AM |AM AM |AM |am |aM |aMm 1
BT60A BS 7367274 AR 1
BT60A-T3B BS 606727k AAT 1
BT60A-T3B BT 606727k AM |AM AU | AV AM 1
BT60C-T3A BT 736727h AA [Ac | AD 1
BT73A BT 6067274 AT 1
BT73B BT 7367274 AA [AB |AC |AD 1
BT73B BS 7367274 AR 1

ANOO0TIVLVD Sl1ldvd AdQosg

é8l



Group 67286

FLAP ASSEMBLY (CENTER ARM REST)-1953-54

TRIM CODES

BODY “a | numerR NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 |302 {303 [304 |305 {306 |307 [308 |309 {310 |31l |312 {313 |314 {315 |316 {317 [318 |319 |320 |32L |322 [323 |324 |RE@'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH60A ,BS60A BH 6067286 AT |AK JAL |aM |AL |AR |AS |AF |AK {AL |AM |AL [AR [an |aL 1
BHE0C ,BS60C BH 6067286 [AA |AB [AA {aB 1
BHT3A,BST3A BH 7367286 |AA |AB |AA |AB $AK 1
BHT3B,BST3B BE 7367286 AE |AA [AG |AB (AT |AK |AL [AM |AL |AR |AL |AJ |[AK |AL |AM [AL |AR [AL (AL 1
BHT76A,BSTEA BE 7667286 AT AKX |AL [AaM [AL |AR [AL |AJ [AK {AL |AM |[AL |AR |AL |AL 1
Group 67286 FLAP ASSEMBLY (CENTER ARM REST)-1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS .05 |406 |LOGA[LOT |408 |40BA |09 {410 |411 (k12 (413 |41k |416 |416a(k19 |h20 |hooApkel (422 |h22a|lk23 jh2h |h27 |429 |REQ'D
NOTES}  SUFFIX i PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BSE0A BS 7367286 AT 1
BS60A-T3B BT 6067286 AM AM AM 1
BS60A-73B BS 7367286 AR (AT AX |AT AZ |AT AS |AAC |AR 1
BS60C-T3A BS 7367286 [AK |AF AM {AE 1
BST3A BS 7367286 AS 1
BST3B BS 7367286 AK |AL |AM |AN 1
BST6A BS 7667286 AAF |AAH 1
Group 67286 FLAP ASSEMBLY (CENTER ARM REST)-1954-continued
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER - NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS L2oa| 430 (431 {433 |433alL435 |L435A1436 |L36A1437 |L438 REQ'D
NOTES|  SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 6067286 AAT | AAT 1
BS60A BT 6067286 |AM AM AM 1
BS60A BS T367286 AX |AZ |AT AT 1
BS60A-T35 BT 6067286 M 1
BSE0A-T3B BS 7367286 AT 1
BSTEA BS 7667286 AAT |AAK |AAR AAH AAH AAU 1
BST76A BT 7667286 [AX AX AX AX 1

$ Used with 1953 Jobs Only

Continued on next page

ANDO0IVLVYD S1dvd AQOod

&8l



Group 67286

FLAP ASSEMBLY (CENTER ARM REST)-1955

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES LH. LESS 501|503 | 50k | 505 506 | 507 [ 508 | 511 [ 512 | 513 | 51k | 515 | 517 [ 518 | 519 | 520 | 523 | 52k {525 | 527 | 528 | 529 [ 530 (531|532 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT6E0A BS 6067286 AAT 1
BT60A BT 6067286 AU |AV (AM [AM |AM AM {AM |[AM [AM |AM 1
BT60A BS 7367286 AR 1
BT6EOA-T3B BT 6067286 AM (AM AU |AV AM 1
BT60C-T34 BT 7367286 AA [AC [AD 1
BTT73A BT 6067286 AT 1
BT73B BS 7367286 AR 1
BT73B BT 7367286 AA |AB |AC AD 1
BTT6A BT 7667286 AX |AX |AX AM {AM | AM |AM | AM 1
BT76A BS 7667286 AAU |AAF 1
BH,BS,BT 52342-513 Screw (oval head cross recess)-No.6-18 x 1/2" L
BH,BS,BT 353384-8 Washer (countersunk)-No,6 4
Group 67516 HEELBOARD ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)-1953-54
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS 301 {302 | 303 | 30k [305 | 306 | 307 (308 |309 | 310 |311 |312 | 313 |31k [315 | 316 | 317 |318 319 |320 | 321 |322 | 323 |324 REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX
PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BH6OA-TEA ,BS60A- BH 7667516 AJ |AJ |AJ |AM |AM (AR |[AR [AJ [AJ |AJ |AM [AM |AR |AR |AAC 1
T6A
[BEGOC ,BS60C BH 6067516 |AA |AB |AA | AB 1
Group 67516 HEELBOARD ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)- 1954
R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBER No.
TYPES L.H. LESS Lo5 |LO6 |ho6A|4O7 1408 [L0BA[4H09 |410 11 JLhl2 |h13 [Lik | 416 |k16a|k1g9 |koo |hooA| k21 [4o2 |hooajho3 |Lok L27 | 429 |REQ'D
NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 6067516 AR |AT AX |AT AZ |AT 1
BS60A BS 7667516 AX AX AX | AAS |AAF 1
BS60A-T6A BS 6067516 AR [aAT 1
BSEOA-TEA BS 7667516 AAF | AAF 1
BS60C BS 6067516 (AE |AF AG  |aH 1

Continued on next page

ANOO0TTVLVD Slidvd Agog

V81



Group 67516 HEELBOARD ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)- 1954 - continued
R.H, PART TRIM CODES

BODY & NUMBER NO.
TYPES L.H. LESS L2oA[430 431 |L433 |4334[435 |L435A|L36 [436A[437 |L38 REQ'D

NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BS60A BS 6067516 AAT 1
BS60A BS 7667516 AAS 1
BS60A-T6A BS 6067516 AX |AZ AT AT AT AAT . 1
BS60A-T6EA BS 7667516 AAF |AAF |AAM AAR 1
BS60A-TEA BT 7667516 |AX AX AX AX 1
BST6A BS 7667516 AAS 1

Group 67516 HEELBOARD ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)-1955

R.H. PART TRIM CODES
BODY & NUMBE| X
TYPES L.H. LEssR 501 | 503 [ 50k 505 | 506 i 507 | 508 [ 511 | 512 | 513 | 51k [ 515 | 517 | 5181 519 | 520 | 523 | 524 | 525 | 527 {528 | 529 | 530 | 531 | 532 R:g.n

NOTES SUFFIX PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
BT60A BT 7667516 - AX [AX AZ {AAA X 1
BT60A-T6A BS 6067516 AAT [AR AAT [AR 1
BT6QA-TEA BT 7667516 AX {AX |AX AY | AX | AX | AX | AX 1
BT60C BT 6067516 AA |AC |AD 1

JNO0TIVLVD sSldvd AQOod

G81



	01 1953 LIB-ID
	02 1953 LIB-Index
	03 1953 LIB-Ill
	04 1953 LIB-Panel Assy Dash
	05 1953 LIB-Windshield
	06 1953 LIB-Front Door
	07 1953 LIB-Vent Window
	08 1953 LIB-Window Reg
	09 1953 LIB-Rear Door
	10 1953 LIB-Rear Qtr Panel
	11 1953 LIB-Luggage Door
	12 1953 LIB-Top & Roof
	13 1953 LIB-Seats
	14 1953 LIB-Soft Trim

